Book Detail

[006374] . Holy Bible. Surrey BC: Kenneth Copeland Ministries, Paperback. Good $5.00

[005693] Aaron, Relentless. To Live and Die in Harlem. New York: St. Martin's Paperbacks, 2007. Paperback.
Good ISBN: 0-312-94962-6. $4.00

[005901] Abagnale, Frank W.. Catch Me if You Can. New York: Broadway Books, 2000. Paperback. Good
ISBN: 0-7679-0538-5. $6.00

[002546] Abbott, John. Scimitar. New York: Dell Books, 1993. Paperback. Good ISBN: 0-440-21550-1. $3.50

[003921] Abrahamson, Ray. Cook Not Mad, The. Toronto: Roy Abrahamson & Associates, 1972. Hard Cover.
Good / Fair. $3.00

[003104] Achebe, Chinua. Arrow God. London: Heinemann, 1986. Paperback. Good ISBN: 0-435-90530-9.
$4.00

[001227] Ackerman, Robert. Backgrounds to Medieval English Literature. New York: Random House, 1966.
Paperback. Good ISBN: 394-30627-9. $3.00

[000408] Adams, Kylie. Ex-Girlfriends. New York: Kensington Books, 2004. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-7582-0499-x. $9.00

[002813] Adams, Richard. Plague Dogs, The. New York: Fawcett Books, 1978. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-449-23904-7. $1.50

[002814] Adams, Richard. Shardik. London: Penguin Books, 1976. Paperback. Good ISBN: 0-14-00-4099-4.
$1.00

[003604] Adams, Richard. Watership Down. London: Penguin Books, 1976. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-14-00-3958-8. $1.50

[002885] Adams, Scott. Dogbert's Top Secret Management Handbook. New York: HarperCollins Publishers,
1996. Hard Cover. Good / Good. ISBN: 0-88730-788-4. $8.00

[001450] Adler, C.S.. Good-bye Pink Pig. New York: Avon Camelot, 1986. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-380-70175-8. $1.50

[001451] Adler, David. Cam Jansen and the Mystery at the Monkey House. New York: Viking Kestrel, 1985.
Hard Cover. Good ISBN: 0-670-80782-6. $1.00



[001452] Adler, David. Cam Jansen and the Mystery of the STolen Diamonds. New York: Dell Yearling, 1980.
Paperback. Good ISBN: 0-440-41111-4. $1.00

[004426] Adler, Warren. Random Hearts. New York: Ballantine Books, 1999. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-345-43612-1. $4.50

[003109] Adlington, Jack. Beautiful New Zealand. Auckland: Shortland Publications, 1982. Hard Cover. Good
ISBN: 0-86867-148-7. $3.00

[002780] Albom, Mitch. For One More Day. New York: Hyperion, 2006. Paperback. As New ISBN:
1-4013-0957-2. $7.00

[004031] Albom, Mitch. Tuesdays With Morrie. New York: Anchor Books, 2006. Paperback. Very Good ISBN:
0-307-27563-9. $5.00

[004609] Albom, Mitch. For One More Day. New York: Hyperion, 2006. Hard Cover. Very Good / Good. ISBN:
1-4013-0327-7. $7.00

[004612] Albom, Mitch. Five People You Meet In Heaven, The. New York: Hyperion, 2003. Paperback. Very
Good ISBN: 1-4013-0858-9. $8.00

[000326] Alcott, Louisa May. Quiet Little Woman, The. Oklahoma: Honor Books, 1999. Hard Cover. Good /
Good. ISBN: 1-56292-616-0. $5.00

[000330] Alcott, Louisa May. Little Women. Ontario: Western Publishing, 1970. Paperback. Good /. $2.00

[002755] Alcott, Louisa May. Little Women. London: Puffin Books, 1985. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-14-035008-x. $1.50

[005294] Alcott, Louisa May. Little Women. New York: Bantam Books, 1989. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-553-21275-3. $2.00

[000332] Aldrin, Buzz. Return, The. New York: Tom Doherty Associates, 2000. Paperback. Good / . ISBN:
0-812-57060-x. $5.00

[001453] Alexander, Lloyd. Book of Three, The. New York: Dell Publishing, 1983. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-440-90702-0. $1.50

[001457] Alexander, Lloyd. Time Cat. New York: Avon Camelot, 1968. Paperback. Good ISBN: 0-380-00195-0.
$1.00



[000328] Alibrandi, Tom. Blood Fortunes. New York: Dell, 1982. Paperback. Good / . ISBN: 0-440-10741-5.
$2.50

[001382] Allen, Leslie. Encyclopedia of Two-Hour Craft Projects. New York: Sterling Publishing Co., 1997.
Hard Cover. As New ISBN: 0-8069-4342-4. $9.00

[006429] Allen, Robert. Mensa Mind Mazes for Kids. New York: Scholastic, 1999. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-439-10843-8. $3.00

[005509] Allenbaugh, Kay. Chocolate for a Teen's Spirit. New York: Fireside, 2002. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-7432-2289-X. $4.00

[005858] Allingham, Margery. Tiger in the Smoke, The. New York: Doubleday, 1952. Hard Cover. Good $1.00

[006432] Allison, Jennifer. Gilda Joyce, Psychic Investigator. New York: Scholastic, 2007. Paperback. Good
ISBN: 0-439-02389-0. $4.00

[001368] Am AV. Games to Go. New York: AmAYV Industries, 1985. Paperback. Good $2.00

[003995] Ambler, Eric. Intrigue. New York: Alfred A. Knopf, 1960. Hard Cover. Good $2.50

[003996] Ambler, Eric. Intriguers, The. New York: Alfred A. Knopf, 1960. Hard Cover. Good $2.50

[002815] Amis, Kingsley. Anti-Death League, The. London: Penguin Books, 1968. Paperback. Good $1.00

[003974] Amory, Cleveland. Cat and the Curmudgeon, The. Boston: Little, Brown and Company, 1990.
Paperback. Good ISBN: 0-316-03745-1. $5.00

[005624] Amrine, Douglas. Did You Know?. New York: Reader's Digest, 1990. Hard Cover. Good ISBN:
0-276-42014-4. $8.50

[003643] Anastasio, Dina. Pirates. New York: Grosset & Dunlop, 1997. Paperback. Good ISBN: 0-448-41494-5.
$2.00

[003031] Andersen, Hans. Flying Chest & Other Tales, The. London: Burke Books, 1983. Hard Cover. Good /
Good. ISBN: 0-222-00990-X. $3.00

[005383] Andersen, Hans. Eighty Fairy Tales. New York: Pantheon, 1982. Hard Cover. Good ISBN:
0-394-52523-X. $6.00



[003972] Anderson, Karen. Just Cats. Wisconsin: Willow Creek Press, 1999. Hard Cover. Good / Good. ISBN:
1-57223-220-X. $4.50

[003336] Andrews, Julie. Home: a Memoir of My Early Years. New York: Hyperion, 2008. Paperback. Very
Good ISBN: 0-7868-8475-9. $8.00

[002256] Andrews, Lynn. Jaguar Woman. New York: HarperCollins Publishers, 1991. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-06-104033-9. $4.00

[006200] Andrews, Lynn. Jaguar Woman. New York: Harper & Row, 1986. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-06-250023-6. $4.00

[001293] Andrews, Phil. Tasmania's Native Mammals. Australia: Tasmaniam Museum, 1990. Paperback. Good
$2.50

[000333] Andrews, V.C.. Tarnished Gold. New York: Pocket Books, 1996. Paperback. Good /. ISBN:
0-671-87321-0. $4.50

[000409] Andrews, V.C.. Dawn. New York: Pocket Books, 1990. Paperback. Good ISBN: 0-671-67068-9. $3.50

[000410] Andrews, V.C.. Wildflowers, The. New York: Pocket Books, 2001. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-7434-2347-x. $3.00

[002036] Andrews, V.C.. Seeds of Yesterday. New York: Pocket Books, 1984. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-671-44328-3. $2.50

[003465] Andrews, V.C.. Fallen Hearts. New York: Pocket Books, 1988. Paperback. Good ISBN: 0-671-64256-1.
$3.50

[003466] Andrews, V.C.. Garden of Shadows. New York: Pocket Books, 1987. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-671-64257-X. $3.00

[003467] Andrews, V.C.. Petals on the Wind. New York: Pocket Books, 1980. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-671-82977-7. $1.50

[003502] Andrews, V.C.. Fallen Hearts. New York: Pocket Books, 1988. Paperback. Good ISBN: 0-671-64256-1.
$3.00

[004410] Andrews, V.C.. Midnight Whispers. New York: Pocket Books, 1992. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-671-69516-9. $3.50



[005443] Andrews, V.C.. Melody. New York: Pocket Books, 1996. Paperback. Good ISBN: 0-671-53471-8. $3.50

[005448] Andrews, V.C.. Black Cat. New York: Pocket Books, 2004. Paperback. Good ISBN: 0-7434-2860-9.
$5.00

[005451] Andrews, V.C.. If There Be Thorns. New York: Pocket Books, 1981. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-671-60685-9. $3.00

[005458] Andrews, V.C.. Music in the Night. New York: Pocket Books, 1998. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-671-53474-2. $3.50

[005934] Andrisani, John. Play Like Sergio Garcia. New York: G.P. Putnam's Sons, 2004. Hard Cover. Good /
Good. ISBN: 0-399-15152-4. $7.00

[000334] Ansay, Manette. Vinegar Hill. New York: Avon Books, 1998. Paperback. Good /. ISBN:
0-380-73013-8. $5.00

[004095] Ansay, Manette. Vinegar Hill. New York: Avon Books, 1998. Paperback. Very Good ISBN:
0-380-73013-8. $6.00

[004674] Anthony, Patricia. Cold Allies. New York: Harcourt, Brace, 1993. Hard Cover. Good / Good. ISBN:
0-15-118503-4. $4.00

[002766] Anthony, Piers. Tatham Mound. New York: Avon Books, 1992. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-380-71309-8. $3.50

[004669] Anthony, Piers. Phaze Doubt. New York: G. P. Putnam's Sons, 1990. Hard Cover. Good / Good. ISBN:
0-399-13529-4. $7.00

[005051] Anthony, Piers. On a Pale Horse. New York: Ballantine Books, 1990. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-345-33858-8. $2.50

[005052] Anthony, Piers. Dastard, The. New York: Tom Doherty Associates, 2001. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-812-57473-7. $4.50

[001126] Appel, Marty. Yesterday's Heroes. New York: William Morrow & Company, 1988. Hard Cover. Good /
Good. ISBN: 0-688-07516-9. $6.00

[003413] Applegate, K.A.. Invasion, The. New York: Scholastic, 1996. Paperback. Good ISBN: 0-590-62977-8.
$2.50



[003539] Applegate, K.A.. Invasion, The. New York: Scholastic, 1996. Paperback. Good ISBN: 0-590-62977-8.
$2.00

[003547] Applegate, K.A.. Mutation, The. New York: Scholastic, 1999. Paperback. Good ISBN: 0-439-10675-3.
$2.50

[003548] Applegate, K.A.. Return, The. New York: Scholastic, 2000. Paperback. Good ISBN: 0-439-11522-1.
$2.50

[003549] Applegate, K.A.. Test, The. New York: Scholastic, 2000. Paperback. Good ISBN: 0-439-11517-5. $2.50

[003550] Applegate, K.A.. Ultimate, The. New York: Scholastic, 2001. Paperback. Good ISBN: 0-439-11524-8.
$2.50

[005184] Applegate, K.A.. Visitor, The. New York: Scholastic, 1996. Paperback. Good ISBN: 0-590-62978-6.
$2.50

[001460] Appleton, Victor. Tom Swift and His Jetmarine. New York: Grosset & Dunlop, 1954. Hard Cover.
Good $1.50

[001461] Appleton, Victor. Tom Swift and His Repelatron Skyway. New York: Grosset & Dunlop, 1963. Hard
Cover. Good $1.50

[005183] Appleton, Victor. Tom Swift Death Quake. New York: Archway Books, 1993. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-671-79529-5. $2.00

[000335] Archer, Geoffrey. Java Spider. London: Arrow Books, 1997. Paperback. Good / . ISBN: 0-09-954951-4.
$3.00

[000003] Archer, Jeffrey. Not a Penny More, Not a Penny Less. London: Coronet Books, 1976. Trade
Paperback. Good / . ISBN: 0-340-22319-7. $2.00

[000005] Archer, Jeffrey. Sons of Fortune. New York: St. Martin's Paperbacks, 2003. Trade Paperback. Good / .
ISBN: 312-99353-6. $5.50

[000006] Archer, Jeffrey. Matter of Honour, A. London: Coronet Books, 1987. Paperback. Good /. ISBN:
0-7736-8016-0. $3.00

[003468] Archer, Jeffrey. First Among Equals. New York: Linden Press, 1984. Hard Cover. Good / Fair. $2.50



[004010] Archer, Jeffrey. Sons of Fortune. New York: St. Martin's Paperbacks, 2003. Trade Paperback. Good
ISBN: 312-99353-6. $5.50

[004011] Archer, Jeffrey. As the Crow Flies. New York: HarperCollins Publishers, 1992. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-06-109934-1. $4.00

[004028] Archer, Jeffrey. Honor Among Thieves. New York: HarperPaperbacks, 1994. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-06-109204-5. $4.00

[004211] Archer, Jeffrey. False Impression. New York: St. Martin's Paperbacks, 2006. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-312-93977-9. $6.00

[004212] Archer, Jeffrey. Fourth Estate, The. New York: HarperPaperbacks, 1997. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-06-109203-7. $4.50

[004232] Archer, Jeffrey. Kane & Abel. New York: St. Martin's Paperbacks, 2004. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-312-99505-9. $5.00

[004936] Archer, Jeffrey. Prisoner of Birth, A. New York: St. Martin's Paperbacks, 2008. Paperback. Good
ISBN: 0-312-94409-8. $6.00

[005373] Archer, Jeffrey. False Impression. New York: St. Martin's Paperbacks, 2006. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-312-93977-9. $6.00

[006180] Archer, Jeffrey. To Cut a Long Story Short. New York: HarperCollins Publishers, 2001. Paperback.
Good ISBN: 0-06-103207-7. $5.00

[006199] Archer, Jeffrey. Eleventh Commandment, The. New York: Harper, 1999. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-06-101331-5. $5.00

[005604] Armour, Tommy. How To Play Your Best Golf all the Time. New York: Simon & Schuster, 1953. Hard
Cover. Good / Fair. $4.00

[006433] Armstrong, Alan. Whittington. New York: Yearling, 2006. Paperback. Good ISBN: 0-375-82865-2.
$4.00

[000336] Armstrong, Jeannette. Slash. Penticton BC : Theytus Books, 1988. Paperback. Good /. ISBN:
0-919441-29-7. $3.00

[002773] Armstrong, Karen. Buddha. New York: Penguin Books, 2004. Paperback. Good ISBN: 0-14-303436-7.
$6.00



[005708] Armstrong-Brown, Sue. Eczema Solution, The. London: Vermilion, 2002. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-09-188284-6. $4.00

[003245] Arthurs, Kathryn. How To Grow House Plants. California: Lane Publishing Co., 1974. Paperback.
Good $1.00

[005281] Arthurs, Kathryn. Greenhouse Gardening. California: Lane Publishing Co., 1979. Paperback. Good
ISBN: 0-376-03262-6. $1.50

[001297] Arvetis, Chris. Why Does it Fly?. Connecticut: Field Publications, 1984. Hard Cover. Good $1.00

[004585] Ashe, Geoffrey. King Arthur's Avalon. London: Fontana, 1973. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-00-513225-1. $1.50

[006140] Ashford, Jeffrey. Consider the Evidence. New York: Walker and Company, 1985. Paperback. Good
ISBN: 0-8027-3114-7. $1.50

[001463] Ashley, Bernard. All My Men. New York: Puffin Books, 1984. Paperback. Good ISBN: 0-14-031131-9.
$2.00

[002655] Asimov, Isaac. Gods Themselves, The. New York: Fawcett Books, 1973. Paperback. Good $1.00

[002656] Asimov, Isaac. Hugo Winners, The. New York: Fawcett Books, 1973. Paperback. Good ISBN: . $1.00

[005240] Asimov, Isaac. Universe, The. New York: Walker and Company, 1966. Hard Cover. Very Good / Good.
$3.50

[003813] Asma, Stephen. Gods Drink Whiskey, The. New York: HarperCollins Publishers, 2006. Paperback.
Good ISBN: 0-06-083450-1. $8.00

[003267] Assaraf, John. Answer, The. New York: Atria Books, 2008. Hard Cover. As New / As New. ISBN:
1-4165-6199-4. $7.50

[005917] Atkins, Bernard. This is British Columbia. Victoria: Travel Industry of B.C., 1979. Hard Cover. Good
First of a set of four books $4.00

[005918] Atkins, Bernard. This is BC, Our Natural Heritage. Victoria: Travel Industry of B.C., 1979. Hard
Cover. Good / Good. ISBN: . Second of a set of four books. $4.00

[005919] Atkins, Bernard. This is BC, a Poetic Reflection. Victoria: Travel Industry of B.C., 1979. Hard Cover.



Good / Good. Third of a set of four books. $4.00

[005920] Atkins, Bernard. This is BC, Recipes through the Years. Victoria: Travel Industry of B.C., 1979. Hard
Cover. Good / Good. Fourth of a set of four books. $4.00

[006099] Atkinson, Kate. One Good Turn. Toronto: Anchor Books, 2007. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-385-66261-1. $10.50

[002258] Atwood, Margaret. Cat's Eye. Toronto: Seal Books, 1989. Paperback. Good ISBN: 0-7704-2334-5.
$3.50

[002260] Atwood, Margaret. Handmaid's Tale, The. Toronto: Seal Books, 1989. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-7704-2263-2. $4.00

[004233] Atwood, Margaret. Blind Assassin, The. Toronto: Seal Books, 2000. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-7704-2882-7. $5.50

[004235] Atwood, Margaret. Oryx and Crake. Toronto: Seal Books, 2004. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-7704-2935-1. $6.00

[004886] Atwood, Margaret. Handmaid's Tale, The. Toronto: McClelland & Stewart, 1999. Paperback. Very
Good ISBN: 0-7710-0855-4. $7.00

[006118] Atwood, Margaret. Bodily Harm. Toronto: Seal Books, 1982. Paperback. Good ISBN: 0-7704-1767-1.
$2.00

[006119] Atwood, Margaret. Edible Woman, The. Toronto: McClelland & Stewart, 1989. Paperback. Good
ISBN: 0-7710-9950-9. $3.00

[006166] Atwood, Margaret. Life Before Man. Toronto: Seal Books, 1980. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-7704-1629-2. $1.50

[000339] Auel, Jean M.. Clan of the Cave Bear, The. New York: Bantam Books, 1981. Paperback. Good / .
ISBN: 0-553-23897-3. $2.50

[000340] Auel, Jean M.. Shelters of Stone, The. New York: Crown Publishers, 2002. Hard Cover. Good / Good.
ISBN: 0-609-61059-7. $10.00

[002679] Auel, Jean M.. Mammoth Hunters, The. New York: Crown Publishers, 1985. Hard Cover. Excellent /
Excellent. ISBN: 0-517-55627-8. $10.00



[003187] Auel, Jean M.. Clan of the Cave Bear, The. New York: Bantam Books, 1981. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-553-23897-3. $5.00

[003188] Auel, Jean M.. Shelters of Stone, The. New York: Crown Publishers, 2002. Hard Cover. Good / Good.
ISBN: 0-609-61059-7. $10.00

[003189] Auel, Jean M.. Mammoth Hunters, The. New York: Bantam Books, 1986. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-553-26592-X. $3.50

[005078] Auel, Jean M.. Valley of Horses, The. New York: Bantam Books, 2002. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-553-25053-1. $6.00

[006155] Auel, Jean M.. Valley of Horses, The. New York: Bantam Books, 1983. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-553-23481-1. $2.50

[006285] Auel, Jean M.. Plains of Passage, The. New York: Bantam Books, 2002. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-553-28941-1. $5.50

[003832] Austen, Jane. Pride and Prejudice. London: Penguin Books, 1984. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-14-043072-5. $2.00

[003833] Austen, Jane. Northanger Abbey. London: Penguin Books, 1983. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-14-043-074-1. $2.00

[003950] Austen, Jane. Her Complete Novels. New York: Avenel Books, 1981. Hard Cover. Very Good ISBN:
0-517-347997. $12.00

[005605] Austen, Jane. Pride and Prejudice. New York: Bantam Books, 1981. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-553-21310-5. $3.50

[005886] Austen, Jane. Northanger Abbey. London: Wordsworth Classics, 2007. Paperback. Good ISBN:
1-85326-043-8. $2.00

[001386] Austin, Catherine. Christmas Past & Christmas Presents. New York: Sterling Publishing Co., 1993.
Hard Cover. As New / As New. ISBN: 0-8069-0404-6. $7.50

[002311] Averill, Thomas Fox. Slow Air of Ewan MacPherson, The. New York: Penguin Books, 2003.
Paperback. Good ISBN: 0-425-19081-1. $10.00

[003669] Avi. Man From the Sky. New York: Alfred A. Knopf, 1980. Paperback. Good ISBN: 0-394-84468-8.
$1.00



[006434] Avi. Emily Upham's Revenge. New York: William Morrow & Company, 1992. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-688-11899-2. $2.00

[005729] Axler, James. Death Lands. Ontario: Worldwide Library, 2005. Paperback. Good ISBN: 0-373-62580-4.
$4.00

[001178] Axworthy, Lloyd. Navigating a New World. Toronto: Vintage, 2003. Paperback. As New ISBN:
0-676-97464-3. $9.00

[003343] Aylmer, Janet. Darcy's Story. New York: Harper Books, 2006. Paperback. Good ISBN: 0-06-114870-9.
$8.50

[004331] Aytes, Barbara. Knitting Made Easy. New York: Pocket Books, 1971. Paperback. Good $1.00

[004658] Babbitt, Natalie. Tuck Everlasting. New York: Skylark Books, 1975. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-553-15005-7. $1.00

[000341] Bach, Richard. Bridge Across Forever, The. New York: Dell, 1986. Paperback. Good / . ISBN:
0-440-10826-8. $2.50

[000342] Bach, Richard. One. New York: Dell, 1989. Paperback. Good / . ISBN: 0-440-20562-x. $3.50

[001975] Bach, Richard. Bridge Across Forever, The. New York: Dell Books, 1989. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-440-10826-8. $2.50

[003191] Bach, Richard. One. New York: Dell, 1989. Paperback. Good ISBN: 0-440-20562-x. $3.50

[005794] Bach, Richard. Illusions. New York: Dell Books, 1982. Paperback. Good ISBN: 0-440-34319-4. $2.00

[005091] Bachman, Richard. Regulators, The. New York: Signet Books, 1997. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-451-19101-3. $5.00

[003639] Bacon, Roy. BSA A50/A65 Twins All Models. England: Niton Publishing, 1995. Hard Cover. Good
ISBN: 1-85648-309-6. $3.00

[004167] Badami, Anita Rau. Hero's Walk, The. Toronto: Vintage, 2001. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-676-97360-4. $9.00

[004459] Baden, Michael. Dead Reckoning. New York: Simon & Schuster, 2001. Hard Cover. Very Good / Very
Good. ISBN: 0-684-867258-3. $6.50



[006049] Baer, Edith. Frost in the Night, A. New York: Random House, 1999. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-374-42482-9. $4.50

[003379] Baigent, Michael. Holy Blood and the Holy Grail, The. London: Corgi Books, 1983. Paperback. Good
ISBN: 0-552-12138-x. $2.50

[003292] Bailey, Adrian. Cooking of the British Isles, The. New York: Time-Life Books, 1969. Hard Cover.
Good $4.00

[001425] Bailey, Nevajac. Save Your Horse Hand Book. Nebraska: Farnam Companies Inc, 1979. Paperback.
Good $2.00

[002872] Bailey, Rick. Joy of Creative Cuisine, The. Arizona: Oracle Books, 1984. Hard Cover. Fine / Fine.
ISBN: 0-89586-392-8. $8.00

[004786] Bain, Donald. Brandy & Bullets. New York: Signet Books, 1995. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-451-18491-2. $3.00
[005244] Baker, Murray. Debt-Free Graduate, The. Vancouver: MoneySmart Publishing, 2003. Paperback.

Good ISBN: 0-9733806-0-8. $6.00

[000344] Baldacci, David. Saving Faith. New York: Warner Books, 1999. Hard Cover. Good / Good. ISBN:
0-446-52577-4. $4.00

[004032] Baldacci, David. Collectors, The. New York: Grand Central Publishing, 2007. Paperback. Very Good
ISBN: 0-446-61563-3. $6.00

[004033] Baldacci, David. Divine Justice. New York: Vision, 2009. Paperback. Good ISBN: 0-446-54488-7.
$6.00

[004213] Baldacci, David. Stone Cold. New York: Vision, 2008. Paperback. Good ISBN: 0-446-61564-1. $6.00

[004997] Baldacci, David. Absolute Power. New York: Warner Books, 1996. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-446-60358-9. $5.00

[000345] Ball, David. Empires of Sand. New York: Dell, 2001. Paperback. Good / . ISBN: 0-440-23668-1. $5.00

[003418] Ball, Edward. Slaves in the Family. New York: Ballantine Books, 1999. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-345-43105-7. $10.00



[003391] Ball, Jeff & Liz. Landscape Problem Solver. Pennsylvania: Rodale Press, 1989. Hard Cover. Good
ISBN: 0-87857-802-1. $8.50

[005511] Ball, Pamela. 10,000 Dreams Interpreted. England: Prospero Books, 1998. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-88665-337-1. $3.50

[005860] Ballantyne, R.M.. Dog Crusoe, The. London: Blackie & Son Limited, 1910. Hard Cover. Good $2.00

[003551] Balliett, Blue. Chasing Vermeer. New York: Scholastic, 2004. Paperback. Very Good ISBN:
0-439-37297-6. $5.00

[003567] Balogh, Mary. Simply Perfect. New York: Dell Books, 2009. Paperback. Very Good ISBN:
0-440-24199-7. $4.00

[002818] Banks, Lynne Reid. Path to the Silent Country. Toronto: Penguin Books, 1988. Paperback. Good
ISBN: 0-14-010079-2. $4.00

[005826] Barbeau, Marius. Cornelius Krieghoff. Toronto: McClelland & Stewart, 1962. Paperback. Good $3.00

[003630] Barber, A.M.. Basics of Real Estate Appraising. Manitoba: Appraisal Institute of Canada, 1994. Hard
Cover. Good ISBN: 0-920058-16-7. $4.00

[000346] Barber, Noel. Daughters of the Prince, The. London: Coronet Books, 1990. Paperback. Good /. ISBN:
0-340-51616-x. $6.00

[006046] Barber, Noel. Farewell to France, A. England: Hodder and Stoughton, 1990. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-340-34709-0. $3.50

[006047] Barber, Noel. Weeping and the Laughter, The. England: Hodder and Stoughton, 1988. Paperback.
Good ISBN: 0-7736-8040-3. $3.50

[003665] Barbo, Maria. Official Pokemon Handbook #2. New York: Scholastic, 2001. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-439-15422-7. $2.50

[002350] Barnett, Jill. Wicked. New York: Pocket Books, 1999. Paperback. Good ISBN: 0-671-03412-X. $5.00

[005447] Barr, Emily. Atlantic Shift. England: Review, 2004. Paperback. Good ISBN: 0-7553-2566-4. $4.00

[005299] Barr, Pat. Jade. Toronto: Bantam Books, 1985. Paperback. Good ISBN: 0-552-12281-5. $2.50



[001358] Barrett, James. Fences & Gates. California: Lane Publishing Co., 1981. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-376-01105-x. $4.00

[001359] Barrett, James. Fences & Gates. California: Lane Publishing Co., 1981. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-376-01105-x. $4.00

[000347] Barrett, William. Lilies of the Field, The. New York: Warner Books, 1982. Paperback. Good / . ISBN:
0-446-31042-5. $1.50

[004827] Barrie, J.M.. Courage. England: Hodder and Stoughton, 1960. Hard Cover. Good $2.50

[005182] Barrie, J.M.. Peter Pan. England: Wordsworth Classics, 1993. Paperback. Good ISBN: 1-85326-120-3.
$3.00

[004716] Barron, Stephanie. Jand & the Unpleasantness at Scargrave Manor. New York: Bantam Books, 1997.
Paperback. Good ISBN: 0-553-57593-7. $4.00

[004577] Barrows, Anita. Rilke's Book of Hours. New York: Riverhead Books, 1997. Paperback. Good ISBN:
1-57322-585-1. $6.50

[001323] Barry, Dave. Dave Barry Turns 40. New York: Fawcett Books, 1991. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-449-90587-x. $4.00

[005122] Barry, Dave. Is Not Taking This Sitting Down!. New York: Ballantine Books, 2002. Paperback. Good
ISBN: 0-345-4409-4. $4.00

[003494] Barry, Stephen. Royal Service. New York: Avon Books, 1984. Paperback. Good ISBN: 0-380-67397-5.
$2.00

[002104] Barstow, Cynthia. Eco-Foods Guide, The. Gabriola Island BC: New Society Publishers, 2002.
Large-Format Paperback. Good ISBN: 0-86571-560-6. $9.00

[003928] Bartlett, John. Familiar Quotations. Boston: Little, Brown and Company, 1955. Hard Cover. Good
$5.00

[004717] Barton, Beverly. Silent Killer. New York: Zebra Books, 2009. Paperback. Good ISBN: 1-4201-0050-5.
$5.00

[003783] Barton, Wayne. Man Hunt. New York: Berkley Books, 2000. Paperback. Good ISBN: 0-425-17339-9.
$2.00



[001802] Bass, Donna. Tale of the Dark Crystal, The. New York: Holt, Rinehart & Winston, 1982. Hard Cover.
Good /. ISBN: 0-03-062414-2. $2.50

[003221] Bass, Ellen. Courage To Heal, The. New York: Harper & Row, 1988. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-06-096234-8. $5.00

[006045] Bates, H.E.. Love for Lydia. England: Penguin Books, 1979. Paperback. Good ISBN: 0-14-00-1165-X.
$2.00

[006075] Bates, H.E.. Vanished World, The. London: Robinson Publishing, 1987. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-948164-24-7. $4.00

[003840] Bates, Jem. Canadian Writer's Market, The. Toronto: McClelland & Stewart, 1998. Paperback. Good
ISBN: 0-7710-8770-5. $4.00

[004702] Bates, Margo. P.S. Don't Tell Your Mother. Indiana: AuthorHouse, 2005. Paperback. Good ISBN:
1-4208-9075-1. $6.00

[003223] Batmanghelidj, F. M.D.. Water: For Health, Healing & Life. Virginia: Global Health Solutions, 2003.
Hard Cover. As New / As New. ISBN: 0-9702458-4-X. $5.00

[003039] Baum, Frank. Wizard of Oz, The. New York: Scholastic, 1958. Paperback. Good ISBN: 0-590-41746-0.
$2.00

[003226] Bauman, Alisa. Fat to Firm At Any Age. Pennsylvania: Rodale Press, 1997. Hard Cover. As New ISBN:
0-87596-412-5. $4.00

[002758] Baur, Susan. Dinosaur Man, The. New York: Harper & Collins, 1991. Hard Cover. Good / Good. ISBN:
0-06-016538-3. $8.00

[005836] Bawlf, Samuel. Secret Voyage of Sir Francis Drake, The. Vancouver: Douglas & Mclntyre, 2003. Hard
Cover. Very Good / Very Good. ISBN: 1-55054-977-4. $8.00

[003259] Baxter, Angus. In Search of Your Roots. Toronto: Macmillan of Canada, 1986. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-7715-9866-1. $4.00

[005567] Baxter, Mary Lynn. Like Silk. Ontario: Mira Books, 2002. Paperback. Good ISBN: 1-55166-902-1.
$3.50

[001186] BC Retired Teachers. Kindling the Spark. Vancouver: BC Retired Teachers Association, 1996.
Paperback. Good ISBN: 0-9680963-0-1. $7.00



[003196] Beagle, Peter S.. Fine and Private Place, A. New York: Ballantine Books, 1969. Paperback. Good
$1.00

[001319] Bean, R.S.. People Watchers Field Guide. California: CCC Publications, 1992. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-918259-41-x. $3.00

[004651] Bear, Greg. Anvil of Stars. New York: Time Warner Company, 1992. Hard Cover. Good / Fair. ISBN:
0-446-36403-7. $2.00

[001398] Beard, James. Best of Beard, The. New York: Warner Books, 1974. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-446-89189-4. $1.00

[000016] Beaton, Marion Chesney. Death of a Poison Pen. New York: Warner Books, 2004. Trade Paperback.
Good /. ISBN: 0-446-61489-0. $5.00

[002986] Beaton, Marion Chesney. Deadly Dance, The. New York: St. Martin's Paperbacks, 2006. Paperback.
Good ISBN: 0-312-98474-X. $4.50

[002987] Beaton, Marion Chesney. Death of a Gossip. New York: Warner Books, 1999. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-446-60713-4. $5.00

[004718] Beaton, Marion Chesney. Death of a Perfect Wife. New York: Ivy Books, 1990. Paperback. Good
ISBN: 0-8041-0593-6. $2.50

[004719] Beaton, Marion Chesney. Death of a Snob. New York: Ivy Books, 1992. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-8041-0912-5. $2.50

[005770] Beaton, Marion Chesney. Agatha Raisin and the Witch of Wyckhadden. New York: St. Martin's
Paperbacks, 2000. Paperback. Good ISBN: 0-312-97369-1. $4.00

[005469] Bebris, Carrie. North By Northanger. New York: Tom Doherty Associates, 2007. Paperback. Good
ISBN: 0-765-35274-5. $4.50

[000348] Beckett, Samuel. Endgame. New York: Grove Press, Inc., 1958. Paperback. Good /. $2.00

[005508] Beckham, David. Beckham: Both Feet on the Ground. New York: HarperCollins Publishers, 2004.
Paperback. Good ISBN: 0-06-057094-6. $7.50

[002974] Beckwith, Liliian. Proper Woman, A. New York: St. Martin's Paperbacks, 1986. Paperback. As New
ISBN: 0-312-29188-4. $6.00



[006226] Beecroft, John. Kipling, a Selection of His Stories. New York: Doubleday, 1956. Hard Cover. Good
two-volume set $10.00

[002641] Behn, Harry. Cricket Songs: Japanese Haiku. New York: Harcourt, Brace, 1964. Hard Cover. Good /
Fair. $2.00

[004998] Behr, Edward. Last Emperor, The. Toronto: General Paperbacks, 1987. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-7736-8025-X. $3.00

[006038] Behrens, Peter. Law of Dreams, The. Toronto: Anansi Press, 2007. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-88784-774-5. $5.00

[001469] Bell, William. Forbidden City. Toronto: Stoddart Publishing, 1992. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-7736-7391-1. $3.00

[003997] Bemrose, John. Island Walkers, The. Toronto: McClelland & Stewart, 2003. Hard Cover. Very Good /
Very Good. ISBN: 0-7710-1111-3. $9.50

[003605] Benchley, Peter. Clearance. New York: Charter Books, 1987. Paperback. Good ISBN: 0-441-69400-4.
$2.50

[005300] Benchley, Peter. Jaws. New York: Bantam Books, 1974. Paperback. Good ISBN: 0-558-04942-145.
$1.00

[001340] Bender, Wendy. Cook Book, Recipes for a Simple Life. Victoria: Fireweed Press, 1976. Paperback.
Good ISBN: 0-88973-002-4. $3.00

[005386] Benedek, E.A.. Red Sea. New York: St. Martin's Paperbacks, 2008. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-312-35492-4. $4.50

[001207] Benedict, Michael. On the Battlefields. Toronto: Penguin Books, 2002. Hard Cover. Good / Good.
ISBN: 0-14-301341-6. $9.00

[001143] Bennett, Dennis. Nine O'Clock In the Morning. New York: Logos International, 1970. Paperback. Good
ISBN: 0-912106-41-7. $3.00

[004182] Bennett, E.D.. American Jourrneys. New York: TravelVision, 1975. Paperback. Good $3.50

[001438] Bennett, Jennifer. Harrowsmith Tomato Handbook. Vermont: Camden House, 1986. Paperback. Good
ISBN: 0-920656-36-6. $3.00



[003960] Bennett, Jennifer. Harrowsmith Tomato Handbook. Vermont: Camden House, 1986. Paperback. Good
ISBN: 0-920656-36-6. $3.00

[004937] Benson, Raymond. Tomorrow Never Dies. London: Coronet Books, 1997. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-340-70742-9. $3.50

[004938] Benson, Raymond. Zero Minus Ten. London: Coronet Books, 1997. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-340-68449-6. $3.50

[005457] Benson, Raymond. World is Not Enough, The. London: Coronet Books, 1999. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-340-76547-X. $4.00

[006435] Benton, Jim. Can Adults Become Human?. New York: Scholastic, 2006. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-439-79621-0. $3.00

[006436] Benton, Jim. Let's Pretend This Never Happened. New York: Scholastic, 2004. Paperback. Good
ISBN: 0-439-62904-7. $3.00

[006437] Benton, Jim. My Pants are Haunted!. New York: Scholastic, 2004. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-439-62905-5. $3.00

[006438] Benton, Jim. Never Do Anything, Ever. New York: Scholastic, 2005. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-439-62908-X. $3.00

[003672] Berenstain, Stan & Jan. Attic Treasure, The. New York: GT Publishing, 1996. Paperback. Good $2.00

[003674] Berenstain, Stan & Jan. Big Road Race, The. New York: Random House, 1987. Paperback. Good
ISBN: 0-394-89134-1. $1.50

[003675] Berenstain, Stan & Jan. Double Dare, The. New York: Random House, 1988. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-394-82433-4. $1.50

[003678] Berenstain, Stan & Jan. Go Out for the Team. New York: Random House, 1986. Paperback. Good
ISBN: 0-394-87338-6. $1.50

[003679] Berenstain, Stan & Jan. In The Dark. New York: Random House, 1982. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-394-85443-8. $1.50

[003681] Berenstain, Stan & Jan. New Baby. New York: Random House, 1974. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-394-82908-5. $1.50



[003682] Berenstain, Stan & Jan. Slumber Party, The. New York: Random House, 1990. Paperback. Good
ISBN: 0-679-80798-5. $1.50

[003683] Berenstain, Stan & Jan. Substitute Teacher, The. New York: GT Publishing, 1996. Paperback. Good
$2.00

[003684] Berenstain, Stan & Jan. Too Much TV. New York: Random House, 1984. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-394-86570-7. $1.50

[003686] Berenstain, Stan & Jan. Trouble With Friends. New York: Random House, 1986. Paperback. Good
ISBN: 0-394-87339-4. $1.50

[005180] Berenstain, Stan & Jan. Go To School. New York: Random House, 1978. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-394-83736-3. $1.50

[000349] Beresford-Howe, Constance. Prospero's Daughter. Toronto: Macmillan of Canada, 1988. Hard Cover.
Good / Good. ISBN: 0-7715-9644-8. $4.00

[004168] Berg, Elizabeth. True To Form. New York: Washington Square Press, 2003. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-7434-1135-8. $6.50

[004306] Berg, Elizabeth. Open House. New York: Ballantine Books, 2001. Paperback. Very Good ISBN:
0-345-43516-8. $9.00

[005575] Berle, Milton. B.S. I Love You. New York: McGraw-Hill, Inc, 1989. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-07-004918-1. $4.00

[003627] Berlitz. Spanish-English Dictionary. London: Berlitz, 1979. Paperback. Good ISBN: 2-8315-0944-0.
$3.00

[004634] Berlitz, Charles. Bermuda Triangle, The. New York: Avon Books, 1975. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-380-00465-8. $1.00

[004939] Bernhardt, William. Extreme Justice. New York: Ballantine Books, 1999. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-345-42481-6. $4.50

[004401] Berriedale-Johnson, Michelle. Freezer Companion, The. London: Macdonald & Co., 1986. Hard
Cover. Good / Good. ISBN: 0-356-10763-9. $4.00

[001423] Berrill, Jacquelyn. Wonders of the Woodland Animals. New York: Dodd, Mead & Company, 1953.
Hard Cover. Good $1.50



[005414] Berry, Liz. Mel. New York: Viking, 1988. Hard Cover. Good ISBN: 0-670-83925-6. $4.00

[004591] Berry, Steve. Charlemagne Pursuit, The. New York: Ballantine Books, 2008. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-345-48580-9. $5.00

[001014] Berton, Laura Beatrice. I Married the Klondike. Toronto: McClelland & Stewart Ltd., 1961.
Paperback. Good ISBN: 0-7710-1230-6. $3.50

[003854] Berton, Laura Beatrice. I Married the Klondike. Toronto: McClelland & Stewart Ltd., 1961.
Paperback. Good ISBN: 0-7710-1230-6. $3.50

[001015] Berton, Pierre. My Times. Toronto: Doubleday Canada Limited, 1995. Hard Cover. Good / Good. ISBN:
0-385-25528-4. $7.00

[001016] Berton, Pierre. Starting Out. Toronto: McClelland & Stewart Ltd., 1987. Hard Cover. Signed by Author.
Good / Good. ISBN: 0-7710-1342-6. $7.00

[001204] Berton, Pierre. National Dream, The. Toronto: McClelland & Stewart Ltd., 1971. Hard Cover. Good /
Good. ISBN: 0-7710-1326-4. $10.00

[001449] Berton, Pierre. Klondike. Toronto: McClelland & Stewart, 1963. Paperback. Good $4.00

[002646] Berton, Pierre. Last Spike, The. Toronto: McClelland & Stewart, 1971. Hard Cover. Good / Good.
ISBN: 0-7710-1327-2. $5.00

[002647] Berton, Pierre. Wild Frontier, The. Toronto: McClelland & Stewart, 1978. Hard Cover. Good / Good.
ISBN: 0-7710-1360-4. $6.50

[002648] Berton, Pierre. My Country. Toronto: McClelland & Stewart, 1976. Hard Cover. Good / Good. ISBN:
0-7710-1393-0. $6.50

[004628] Berton, Pierre. Worth Repeating. Toronto: Doubleday Canada, 1999. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-385-25737-6. $6.00

[004771] Berton, Pierre. Marching as to War. Toronto: Doubleday, 2001. Hard Cover. Good / Good. ISBN:
0-385-25725-2. $14.00

[005833] Berton, Pierre. Joy of Writing, The. Toronto: Doubleday, 2003. Hard Cover. Very Good / Very Good.
ISBN: 0-385-65997-0. $7.00



[005837] Berton, Pierre. Drifting Home. Toronto: McClelland & Stewart, 1973. Hard Cover. Good / Good. ISBN:
0-7710-1195-4. $3.50

[005838] Berton, Pierre. 1967, the Last Good Year. Toronto: Doubleday, 1997. Hard Cover. Very Good / Very
Good. ISBN: 0-385-25662-0. $5.00

[005842] Berton, Pierre. Dionne Years, The. Toronto: McClelland & Stewart, 1977. Hard Cover. Good / Good.
ISBN: 0-7710-1215-2. $3.50

[005843] Berton, Pierre. Great Depression, The - 1929-1939. Toronto: McClelland & Stewart, 1990. Hard Cover.
Good / Good. ISBN: 0-7710-1270-5. $6.00

[006028] Berton, Pierre. Secret World of Og, The. Toronto: McClelland & Stewart, 1961. Hard Cover. Good
$3.00

[006171] Berton, Pierre. Invasion of Canada, The 1812-1813. Ontario: Penguin Books, 1983. Paperback. Good
ISBN: 0-14-010855-6. $3.50

[005551] Betancourt, Jeanne. Keep Out, Pony!. New York: Scholastic, 1996. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-590-86598-6. $2.50

[001473] Bethell, Brian. Defence Diaries of W. Morgan Petty. New York: Penguin Books, 1985. Paperback.
Good ISBN: 0-14-007429-5. $2.50

[006321] Beynon, Barbara. Complete American Eskimo, The. New York: Howell Book House, 1990. Hard
Cover. Very Good ISBN: 0-87605-013-5. $7.50

[001140] Bhaktivedanta, A.C.. Bhagavad-Gita As It Is. Los Angeles: Bhaktivedanta Book Trust, 1984.
Paperback. Good ISBN: 0-89213-134-9. $5.00

[001141] Bhaktivedanta, A.C.. Chant and Be Happy. Los Angeles: Bhaktivedanta Book Trust, 1983. Paperback.
Good ISBN: 0-89213-118-7. $3.00

[006080] Bhutto, Benazir. Daughter of Destiny. New York: Simon & Schuster, 1989. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-671-69603-3. $6.00

[003040] Bibee, John. Only Game in Town, The. Illinois: InterVarsity Press, 1988. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-8308-1202-4. $2.00

[002891] Bickel, Lennard. Mawson's Will. New York: Stein and Day Publishers, 1977. Hard Cover. Good / Good.
ISBN: 0-8128-2177-1. $3.00



[004703] Bickmore, Barbara. Moon Below, The. New York: Kensington Books, 1990. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-8217-4454-2. $3.50

[004565] Biggs, Cheryl. Remembering Jake. New York: Silhouette Books, 1999. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-373-07953-2. $2.50

[001474] Bilson, Geoffrey. Death Over Montreal. Toronto: Kids Can Press, 1982. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-919964-45-1. $2.00

[000351] Binchy, Maeve. Glass Lake, The. London: Orion Books, 1995. Paperback. Good / . ISBN:
1-85797-801-3. $4.00

[000353] Binchy, Maeve. Irish Girls About Town. London: Pocket Books, 2002. Paperback. Good / . ISBN:
1-903650-26-7. Short stories by sixteen Irish women authors $4.00

[000354] Binchy, Maeve. Lilac Bus, The. London: Arrow Books, 1984. Paperback. Good /. ISBN: 0-09-950290-9.
$4.50

[000358] Binchy, Maeve. Scarlet Feather. Toronto: McArthur & Company, 2001. Paperback. Good / . ISBN:
1-55278-215-8. $5.00

[000359] Binchy, Maeve. Scarlet Feather. Toronto: McArthur & Company, 2001. Paperback. Good /. ISBN:
1-55278-215-8. $5.50

[000411] Binchy, Maeve. Firefly Summer. London: Coronet Books, 1988. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-7736-8034-9. $3.50

[000509] Binchy, Maeve. Nights of Rain and Stars. Toronto: McArthur & Company, 2004. Large-Format
Paperback. As New ISBN: 1-55278-431-2. $12.00

[001041] Binchy, Maeve. Quentins. Toronto: McArthur & Company, 2002. Large Print. Large-Format Paperback.
Good ISBN: 1-55278-308-1. $10.00

[001705] Binchy, Maeve. Victoria Line, Central Line. London: Arrow Books, 1978. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-09-921821-6. $4.00

[001718] Binchy, Maeve. London Transports. New York: Dell Books, 1979. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-440-21235-9. $4.50

[001977] Binchy, Maeve. London Transports. New York: Dell Books, 1995. Paperback. Good ISBN:



0-440-21235-9. $3.50

[002705] Binchy, Maeve.

[002819] Binchy, Maeve.
$3.00

[003606] Binchy, Maeve.
0-440-21126-3. $3.50

[003727] Binchy, Maeve.
0-09-941086-9. $5.50

[003754] Binchy, Maeve.
1-55278-099-6. $3.00

[004034] Binchy, Maeve.
0-7528-8465-3. $6.00

[004261] Binchy, Maeve.

[004262] Binchy, Maeve.
0-340-42802-3. $4.50

[004263] Binchy, Maeve.
$3.00

[004264] Binchy, Maeve.
0-09-921821-6. $5.00

[004308] Binchy, Maeve.
1-55278-080-5. $5.00

[004900] Binchy, Maeve.
Quick Reads book $3.00

[005379] Binchy, Maeve.

Dublin 4. London: Arrow Books, 1986. Paperback. Good ISBN: 0-09-945810-1. $4.50

Silver Wedding. London: Arrow Books, 1989. Paperback. Good ISBN: 0-09-960430-2.

Circle of Friends. New York: Dell Books, 1991. Paperback. Good ISBN:

Circle of Friends. New York: Arrow Books, 2000. Paperback. Good ISBN:

Aches & Pains. Toronto: McArthur & Company, 1998. Paperback. Good ISBN:

Heart and Soul. London: Orion Books, 2009. Paperback. Very Good ISBN:

Dublin 4. London: Arrow Books, 1988. Paperback. Good ISBN: 0-09-945810-1. $4.50

Firefly Summer. London: Coronet Books, 1988. Paperback. Good ISBN:

Silver Wedding. London: Arrow Books, 1989. Paperback. Good ISBN: 0-09-960430-2.

Victoria Line, Central Line. London: Arrow Books, 1988. Paperback. Good ISBN:

Tara Road. Toronto: McArthur & Company, 1999. Paperback. Very Good ISBN:

Star Sullivan. London: Orion Books, 2006. Paperback. Good ISBN: 0-7528-7954-5. A

Heart and Soul. Toronto: McArthur & Company, 2008. Large-Format Paperback. Good

ISBN: 1-55278-728-1. $12.00

[005513] Binchy, Maeve.
$2.50

[005527] Binchy, Maeve.
0-440-22459-4. $5.00

[005892] Binchy, Maeve.

Builders, The. Dublin: New Island, 2002. Paperback. Good ISBN: 1-902602-68-4.

Return Journey, The. New York: Dell Books, 1999. Paperback. Good ISBN:

Minding Frankie. London: Orion Books, 2010. Paperback. Good ISBN: 1-4091-1397-3.



$10.00

[006350] Binney, Ruth. Wise Words and Country Ways. London: David & Charles, 2004. Hard Cover. Good /
Good. ISBN: 0-7153-1846-2. $6.00

[003581] Binns, Ronald. Loch Ness Mystery Solved, The. London: Star Book, 1984. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-352-31487-7. $3.00

[001475] Birch, Claire. Galloping Detective: Tight Spot. New York: Dell Yearling, 1991. Paperback. Good
ISBN: 0-440-40502-5. $1.75

[001477] Birch, Claire. Galloping Detective: High Stakes. New York: Dell Yearling, 1992. Paperback. Good
ISBN: 0-440-40583-1. $1.75

[001478] Birch, Claire. Galloping Detective: Triple Threat. New York: Dell Yearling, 1991. Paperback. Good
ISBN: 0-440-40501-7. $1.75

[005353] Birmingham, Stephen. LeBaron Secret, The. New York: Berkley Books, 1987. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-425-09633-5. $3.00

[002988] Bishop, Claudia. Buried By Breakfast. New York: Berkley Books, 2004. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-425-19945-2. $2.50

[002989] Bishop, Claudia. Taste For Murder, A. New York: Berkley Books, 1994. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-425-14350-3. $3.00

[005929] Bishop, George. Age of the Automobile, The. London: Hamlyn Publishing, 1977. Hard Cover. Good /
Good. ISBN: 0-600-30319-5. $6.50

[002483] Bjarkman, Peter. Toronto Blue Jays, The. London: Bison Books Ltd, 1990. Hard Cover. Excellent /
Excellent. ISBN: 0-88665-645-1. $7.50

[005865] Bjarkman, Peter. Baseball Scrapbook, The. London: Bison Group, 1991. Hard Cover. Very Good /
Good. ISBN: 0-88665-888-8. $5.00

[006063] Black, Arthur. Black to the Grindstone. B.C.: Harbour Publishing, 2007. Paperback. Very Good ISBN:
1-55017-442-8. $8.00

[006009] Black, Holly. Tithe: a Modern Faerie Tale. New York: Simon & Schuster, 2004. Paperback. Very Good
ISBN: 0-689-86704-0. $5.00

[003895] Black, Ingrid. Dead, The. London: Headline Books, 2004. Paperback. Good ISBN: 0-7553-0702-x.
$5.50

[001397] Black, Marmelade. It's the Berries. Victoria: Hancock House Publishers, 1977. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-919654-80-0. $1.00

[000360] Blackstock, Terri. Seaside. New York: HarperCollins Publishers, 2001. Large Print. Hard Cover. Good /
Good. ISBN: 0-7394-2002-X. $5.00

[001476] Blair, Cynthia. Banana Split Affair, The. New York: Fawcett Juniper, 1985. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-449-70175-1. $1.25

[001480] Blair, Cynthia. There's No Such Thing as a Haunted House. New York: Fawcett Juniper, 1991.
Paperback. Good ISBN: 0-449-70399-1. $2.50



[001481] Blair, L.E.. Girl Talk: Falling in Love. Wisconsin: Western Publishing, 1990. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-307-23010-9. $1.00

[001482] Blair, L.E.. Girl Talk: Stealing the Show. Wisconsin: Western Publishing, 1990. Paperback. Good
ISBN: 0-307-22008-7. $1.00

[005870] Blair, Lawrence. Ring of Fire: An Indonesian Odyssey. Vermont: Park Street Press, 1991. Paperback.
Good ISBN: 0-89281-430-6. $4.00

[001023] Blake, Hudson. Wheeler Dealer, The. Victoria: Desktop Publishing, 1992. Paperback. Good ISBN:
1-895332-06-0. $4.00

[002127] Blake, Susan. Last Word, The. Toronto: Bantam Books, 1985. Paperback. Fair ISBN: 0-553-24718-2.
$1.00

[003970] Bleecker, Arline. Who Do Cats Sulk?. Florida: Globe Digests, 1996. Paperback. Good $1.50

[006078] Bles, Mark. Child at War. London: Sphere Books Limited, 1990. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-7474-0683-9. $5.00

[004542] Blevins, Win. High Missouri. New York: Bantam Books, 1994. Paperback. Good ISBN: 0-553-56511-7.
$2.50

[005525] Blier, Richard. More Island Adventures. Victoria: Orca Book Publishers, 1993. Paperback. Good
ISBN: 0-920501-91-5. $5.00

[004399] Blinn, Johna. Fabulous Appetizers. New York: Playmore Inc, 1983. Paperback. Good $1.00

[002336] Blix, Jacqueline. Getting a Life. New York: Penguin Books, 1999. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-14-025877-9. $5.00

[000361] Blixen, Karen. Out of Africa. New York: Penguin Books, 1954. Paperback. Good /. ISBN:
0-14-008533-5. $3.00

[000362] Blixen, Karen. Winter's Tales. London: Penguin Books, 1983. Paperback. Good /. ISBN:
0-14-00-8373-0. $3.50

[002718] Block, Lawrence. Burglar in the Rye, The. New York: Signet Books, 2000. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-451-19847-6. $5.00

[002719] Block, Lawrence. Burglar on the Prowl, The. New York: Harper & Collins, 2005. Paperback. Good
ISBN: 0-06-103098-8. $5.00

[002720] Block, Lawrence. Burglar Who Liked To Quote Kipling. New York: Signet Books, 1997. Paperback.
Good ISBN: 0-451-18075-5. $4.50

[002721] Block, Lawrence. Burglar Who Painted Like Mondrian, The. New York: Signet Books, 1999.
Paperback. Good ISBN: 0-451-18076-3. $5.00

[002723] Block, Lawrence. Burglar Who Studied Spinoza, The. New York: Pocket Books, 1982. Paperback.
Good ISBN: 0-671-62485-7. $3.00

[002726] Block, Lawrence. Burglar Who Traded Ted Williams, The. New York: HarperTorch, 2005. Paperback.
Good ISBN: 0-06-073144-3. $5.00



[002728] Block, Lawrence. Canceled Czech, The. New York: Signet Books, 1999. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-451-19404-7. $4.00

[002729] Block, Lawrence. Tanner's Twelve Swingers. New York: Signet Books, 1999. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-451-19833-6. $4.00

[002730] Block, Lawrence. Devil Knows You're Dead, The. New York: Avon Books, 1994. Paperback. Good
ISBN: 0-380-72023-x. $3.50

[002732] Block, Lawrence. Everybody Dies. New York: Avon Books, 1999. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-380-72535-5. $5.00

[002733] Block, Lawrence. Hit Parade. New York: Harper & Collins, 2007. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-06-084089-7. $4.50

[002736] Block, Lawrence. Keller's Adjustment. New York: Tom Doherty Associates, 2006. Paperback. Good
ISBN: 0-765-34750-4. $5.50

[002738] Block, Lawrence. Not Comin' Home to You. New York: Carrol & Graf Publishers, 1997. Paperback.
Good ISBN: 0-7867-0388-1. $3.50

[002739] Block, Lawrence. Small Town. New York: HarperTorch, 2003. Paperback. Good ISBN: 0-06-001191-2.
$5.50

[002740] Block, Lawrence. Some Days You Get the Bear. New York: Avon Books, 1994. Paperback. Good
ISBN: 0-380-71568-6. $4.00

[002741] Block, Lawrence. Sometimes They Bite. New York: Jove Books, 1984. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-515-07407-1. $1.50

[002742] Block, Lawrence. Such Men Are Dangerous. New York: Jove Books, 2004. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-7434-5844-3. $5.00

[002743] Block, Lawrence. Walk Among the Tombstones, A. New York: Avon Books, 1993. Paperback. Good
ISBN: 0-380-71375-6. $3.00

[002791] Block, Lawrence. Burglars Can't Be Choosers. New York: Pocket Books, 1983. Paperback. Good
ISBN: 0-671-43937-5. $2.00

[003793] Block, Lawrence. Telling Lies for Fun & Profit. New York: William Morrow & Company, 1994.
Paperback. Good ISBN: 0-688-13228-6. $5.00

[001484] Bloss, Janet. Girl With Green Hair, The. Ohio: Willowisp Press, 1989. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-87406-416-3. $1.50

[003022] Bluestein, Barry. 99% Fat-Free Cookbook, The. Toronto: Doubleday, 1994. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-385-25641-8. $6.50

[006439] Blum, Vicki. Mermaid Secret, The. New York: Scholastic, 2004. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-439-96916-6. $3.00

[000363] Blume, Judy. Summer Sisters. New York: Dell, 1999. Paperback. Good /. ISBN: 0-440-29572-6. $5.50

[000364] Blume, Judy. Smart Women. New York: Pocket Books, 1985. Paperback. Good /. ISBN:



0-671-50268-9. $2.00

[001042] Blume, Judy. Forever. New York: Simon & Schuster, 2003. Paperback. Good ISBN: 1-4169-4738-8.
$5.00

[001490] Blume, Judy. Then Again, Maybe I Won't. New York: Dell Publishing, 1986. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-440-48659-9. $2.00

[001491] Blume, Judy. Tiger Eyes. New York: Dell Publishing, 1982. Paperback. Good ISBN: 0-440-98469-6.
$1.50

[001492] Blume, Judy. Tiger Eyes. New York: Bradbury Press, 1981. Hard Cover. Good / Fair. ISBN:
0-87888-185-9. $3.00

[001976] Blume, Judy. Wifey/Smart Women. New York: Pocket Books, 2001. Large-Format Paperback. Good
ISBN: 0-7434-3757-8. $5.00

[002224] Blume, Judy. Summer Sisters. New York: Dell, 1999. Paperback. Good / Good. ISBN: 0-440-29572-6.
$5.50

[006440] Blume, Judy. Fudge-A-Mania. New York: Dell, 1991. Paperback. Good ISBN: 0-440-80292-X. $2.00

[006441] Blume, Judy. Here's to You, Rachel Robinson. New York: Laurel-leaf Books, 1995. Paperback. Good
ISBN: 0-440-21974-4. $3.00

[006442] Blume, Judy. Just as Long as We're Together. New York: Yearling, 1994. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-440-40075-9. $3.00

[006268] Blume, Mary. French Affair, A. New York: Penguin Books, 2000. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-452-28203-9. $5.00

[001413] Blumenthal, Lassor. Great Sales By Today's Great Salesmen. New York: Collier Books, 1974.
Paperback. Good $3.00

[002517] Blumenthal, Ralph. Last Days of the Sicilians. New York: Pocket Books, 1989. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-671-68277-6. $3.00

[000365] Bly, Robert. Iron John. ill. . New York: Addison-Wesley Publishing Co., 1990. Hard Cover. Good /
Good. ISBN: 0-201-51720-5. $7.00

[002959] Boar, Roger. World's Most Infamous Murders. London: Octopus Books, 1983. Hard Cover. Good
ISBN: 0-7064-1952-9. $3.00

[001165] Boas, Jacob. We Are Witnesses. Toronto: Scholastic Book Services, 1995. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-590-84475-X. $2.50

[001229] Bodenhamer, Gregory. Parent in Control. New York: Simon & Schuster, 1995. Paperback. Good
ISBN: 0-684-80777-7. $3.00

[005997] Bodger, Lorraine. 2001 Ways to Pamper Yourself. Kansas: Andrews McMeel Publishing, 1999.
Paperback. Good ISBN: 0-7407-0022-7. $4.00

[005687] Boetius, Henning. Phoenix, The. New York: Doubleday, 2000. Hard Cover. Very Good / Very Good.
ISBN: 0-385-50183-8. $6.00



[001889] Boga, Hiro. Shahnaz. New York: Penguin Books, 2002. Paperback. Good ISBN: 0-14-302892-8. $5.00

[000366] Bogarde, Dirk. Jericho. London: Penguin Books, 1992. Paperback. Good / . ISBN: 0-14-015674-7.
$3.50

[003265] Boger, Louise Ade. House & Garden's Antiques: Questions & Answers. New York: Simon & Schuster,
1973. Hard Cover. Very Good / Very Good. $5.00

[004765] Bolles, Richard. 1990 What Color is Your Parachute. California: Ten Speed Press, 1990. Paperback.
Good ISBN: 0-89815-317-4. $7.00

[004625] Bombeck, Erma. Marriage Made in Heaven, A. New York: HarperPaperbacks, 1994. Paperback. Good
ISBN: 0-06-109202-9. $3.50

[004626] Bombeck, Erma. When You Look Like Your Passport Photo. New York: HarperPaperbacks, 1992.
Paperback. Good ISBN: 0-06-109981-3. $3.50

[006329] Bombeck, Erma. Four of a Kind. New York: McGraw-Hill, Inc, 1986. Hard Cover. Good / Good. ISBN:
0-07-006456-3. includes Motherhood, Life is a bowl of cherries, Grass is always greener, Cope Book $6.00

[001431] Bonar, Ann. How to Book of Vegetable Gardening. London: Brockhampton Press, 1981. Hard Cover.
Good ISBN: 1-85019-219-X. $3.00

[000062] Bond, Larry. Combat. New York: Tom Doherty Associates, 2001. Paperback. Good /. ISBN:
0-812-57615-2. $4.00

[001498] Bond, Michael. Paddington Takes to TV. New York: Dell Publishing, 1976. Paperback. Good ISBN:
440-05930-125. $0.50

[001499] Bond, Michael. Parsley Parade. London: William Collins & Sons, 1972. Paperback. Good $0.50

[001503] Bonham, Frank. Golden Bees of Tulami, The. New York: E.P. Dutton and Company, 1974. Hard Cover.
Good / Good. ISBN: 0-525-30765-6. $1.50

[006266] Booth, Stephen. Lost River. London: HarperCollins Publishers, 2010. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-00-724349-5. $6.50

[001383] Borchers, Heidi. Christmas Craft Quickies. Alabama: Oxmoor House, 1996. Paperback. Good ISBN: .
$5.00

[001689] Borthwick, J.S.. Coup De Grace . New York: St. Martin's Paperbacks, 2000. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-312-97449-3. $4.25

[006091] Bouknight, Joanne. New Kitchen Idea Book. Connecticut: Taunton Press, 2004. Paperback. Good
ISBN: 1-56158-693-5. $5.00

[005418] Boulton, Marsha. Wally's World. Toronto: McArthur & Company, 2006. Paperback. Very Good ISBN:
1-55278-613-7. $8.50

[005579] Boulton, Marsha. Letters from the Country. Toronto: McArthur & Company, 2001. Hard Cover. Very
Good / Very Good. ISBN: 1-55278-196-8. $7.00

[001233] Bourne, Edmund. Anxiety & Phobia Workbook, The. California: New Harbinger Publications Inc.,
1995. Paperback. Good ISBN: 1-57224-003-2. $9.00



[005771] Bowen, Gail. Verdict in Blood. Toronto: McClelland & Stewart, 1999. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-7710-1489-9. $4.50

[006095] Bowen, Gail. Endless Knot, The. Toronto: McClelland & Stewart, 2006. Hard Cover. Very Good / Very
Good. ISBN: 0-7710-1654-9. $10.00

[005954] Bowen, T.R.. Death of Amy Parris. London: Penguin Books, 1998. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-14-027130-9. $5.00

[006262] Bowering, Marilyn. To All Appearances a Lady. Toronto: Random House, 1989. Hard Cover. Good /
Good. ISBN: 0-394-22032-3. $5.00

[006324] Bowring, Mary. Animals Come First, The. New York: Simon & Schuster, 1976. Hard Cover. Good /
Good. ISBN: 0-671-22440-9. $2.50

[002312] Boyd, William. Armadillo. New York: Penguin Books, 1999. Paperback. Good ISBN: 0-14-027247-X.
$9.00

[002820] Boyd, William. Good Man in Africa, A. New York: Avon Books, 1992. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-380-71566-x. $5.50

[005152] Boyden, Amanda. Pretty Little Dirty. New York: Vintage, 2006. Paperback. Good ISBN:
1-4000-9682-0. $6.00

[005580] Boyden, Joseph. Through Black Spruce. Toronto: Viking, 2008. Hard Cover. Very Good / Good. ISBN:
0-670-06363-5. $13.00

[004775] Boyle, David. History Makers. England: Paragon Publishing, 2003. Paperback. Good ISBN:
1-40541-853-2. $8.00

[005607] Bradbeer, Richard. Ultimate Golfer, The. England: Acropolis Books, 1993. Hard Cover. Good ISBN:
1-873762-06-2. $8.00

[005610] Bradbeer, Richard. Golf Handbook, The. England: Abbeydale Press, 1997. Hard Cover. Good / Good.
ISBN: 1-86147-007-x. $7.50

[000368] Bradford, Barbara Taylor. Act of Will. New York: Bantam Books, 1987. Paperback. Good / . ISBN:
0-553-26543-1. $3.00

[000370] Bradford, Barbara Taylor. Everything To Gain. New York: HarperCollins Publishers, 1995.
Paperback. Good / . ISBN: 0-06-109207-x. $3.50

[000371] Bradford, Barbara Taylor. Hold The Dream. New York: Bantam Books, 1986. Paperback. Good / .
ISBN: 0-553-26554-7. $3.50

[000373] Bradford, Barbara Taylor. To Be the Best. New York: Bantam Books, 1989. Paperback. Good / . ISBN:
0-553-27953-x. $3.00

[000374] Bradford, Barbara Taylor. Women In His Life, The. New York: Ballantine Books, 1991. Paperback.
Good /. ISBN: 0-345-34573-8. $3.50

[000375] Bradford, Barbara Taylor. Triumph of Katie Byrne, The. New York: Dell, 2001. Paperback. Good / .
ISBN: 0-440-23719-x. $5.50

[000376] Bradford, Barbara Taylor. Where You Belong. New York: Dell, 2000. Paperback. Good /. ISBN:



0-440-23515-4. $5.50

[001697] Bradford, Barbara Taylor. Sudden Change Of Heart, A. New York: Random House, 1999. Paperback.
Good ISBN: 0-440-23514-6. $2.00

[002313] Bradford, Barbara Taylor. Dangerous to Know. New York: HarperCollins Publishers, 1995. Hard
Cover. Good / Good. ISBN: 0-06-017722-5. $4.50

[002976] Bradford, Barbara Taylor. Remember. New York: Random House, 1991. Hard Cover. Good / Good.
$5.00

[003503] Bradford, Barbara Taylor. Angel. New York: HarperCollins Publishers, 1994. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-586-21284-1. $4.00

[004237] Bradford, Barbara Taylor. Woman of Substance, A. New York: St. Martin's Paperbacks, 2005.
Paperback. Good ISBN: 0-312-93557-9. $5.50

[004838] Bradford, Barbara Taylor. Three Weeks in Paris. New York: Dell, 2002. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-440-23730-0. $4.00

[005262] Bradford, Barbara Taylor. Dangerous to Know. New York: HarperCollins Publishers, 1996.
Paperback. Good ISBN: 0-06-109208-8. $4.50

[005301] Bradford, Barbara Taylor. Her Own Rules. New York: HarperPaperbacks, 1997. Paperback. Good
ISBN: 0-06-109586-9. $4.50

[005302] Bradford, Barbara Taylor. Love in Another Town. New York: HarperPaperbacks, 1996. Paperback.
Good ISBN: 0-06-109209-6. $4.00

[005303] Bradford, Barbara Taylor. Secret Affair, A. New York: HarperPaperbacks, 1997. Paperback. Good
ISBN: 0-06-101228-9. $4.00

[005809] Bradford, Barbara Taylor. Unexpected Blessings. New York: St. Martin's Paperbacks, 2005.
Paperback. Good ISBN: 0-312-98574-6. $5.50

[005972] Bradford, Barbara Taylor. Angel. New York: Random House, 1993. Hard Cover. Good / Good. ISBN:
0-394-5959-2. $3.00

[005053] Bradley, Marion. Traitor's Sun. New York: Daw Books, Inc., 2000. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-88677-811-5. $5.00

[005995] Bradley, Marion. Firebrand, The. New York: Simon & Schuster, 1987. Hard Cover. Very Good / Very
Good. ISBN: 0-671-64177-8. $5.00

[006223] Bradley, Marion. Mists of Avalon, The. New York: Alfred A. Knopf, 1982. Hard Cover. Good / Fair.
$4.00

[003731] Brady, John. Islandbridge. Toronto: McArthur & Company, 2006. Paperback. Very Good ISBN:
1-55278-593-9. $5.50

[003782] Brand, Max. Sacking of El Dorado, The. New York: Leisure Books, 1997. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-8439-4335-1. $2.00

[004543] Brand, Max. Gunman's Reckoning. New York: Pocket Books, 1978. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-671-81752-3. $1.00



[004546] Brand, Max. Ronicky Doone's Reward. New York: Leisure Books, 1995. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-8439-3779-3. $2.50

[000017] Brandon, Jay. After-Image. New York: Tom Doherty Associates, 2000. Trade Paperback. Good / .
ISBN: 0-812-54044-1. $4.50

[006222] Brandreth. Philip and Elizabeth. London: W.W. Norton & Company, 2004. Hard Cover. Very Good /
Very Good. ISBN: 0-393-06113-2. $6.00

[002990] Brandt, Beverly. Record Time. New York: St. Martin's Paperbacks, 2002. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-12-98184-8. $4.50

[001364] Brann, Donald. Garden Tool House; Child's Playhouse. Home Improvement Library, 1972. Paperback.
Good $1.50

[003732] Brant, James. Chasing the Devil. New York: Onyx Books, 2004. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-451-41159-5. $5.00

[001193] Brashares, Ann. Sisterhood of the Traveling Pants, The. New York: Dell Laurel-Leaf, 2006.
Paperback. As New ISBN: 0-440-22970-7. $5.00

[000012] Braun, Lilian Jackson. Cat Who Knew a Cardinal, The. New York: Jove Books, 1991. Trade
Paperback. Good /. ISBN: 0-515-10786-7. $3.00

[000013] Braun, Lilian Jackson. Cat Who Moved a Mountain, The. New York: Jove Books, 1992. Trade
Paperback. Good /. ISBN: 0-515-10950-9. $4.50

[000014] Braun, Lilian Jackson. Cat Who Smelled a Rat, The. New York: Jove Books, 2001. Paperback. Good /
. ISBN: 0-515-13226-8. $5.00

[000015] Braun, Lilian Jackson. Cat Who Talked to Ghosts, The. New York: Jove Books, 1990. Trade
Paperback. Good / . ISBN: 0-515-10265-2. $2.50

[000028] Braun, Lilian Jackson. Cat Who Ate Danish Modern, The. New York: Jove Books, 1967. Paperback.
Good /. ISBN: 0-515-08712-2. $3.00

[000029] Braun, Lilian Jackson. Cat Who Brought Down the House, The. New York: Jove Books, 2004.
Paperback. Good /. ISBN: 0-515-13655-7. $4.50

[000030] Braun, Lilian Jackson. Cat Who Lived High, The. New York: Jove Books, 1991. Paperback. Good / .
ISBN: 0-515-10566-X. $3.00

[000031] Braun, Lilian Jackson. Cat Who Played Brahms, The. New York: Jove Books, 1987. Paperback. Good
/ . ISBN: 0-515-09050-6. $3.00

[000032] Braun, Lilian Jackson. Cat Who Tailed a Thief, The. New York: Jove Books, 1998. Paperback. Good /
. ISBN: 0-515-12240-8. $4.50

[000033] Braun, Lilian Jackson. Cat Who Wasn't There, The. New York: Jove Books, 1993. Paperback. Good /
.ISBN: 0-515-11127-9. $4.00

[000034] Braun, Lilian Jackson. Cat Who Went Underground, The. New York: Jove Books, 1989. Paperback.
Good /. ISBN: 0-515-10123-0. $2.50



Cat Who Tailed a Thief, The. New York: Putnam & Sons, 1997. Hard Cover. As New / As New. ISBN:
0-399-14210-X. $8.00

[003905] Braun, Lilian Jackson. Cat Who Said Cheese, The. New York: Putnam & Sons, 1996. Hard Cover.
Very Good / Very Good. ISBN: 0-399-14075-1. $8.00

[004294] Braun, Lilian Jackson. Short & Tall Tales. New York: Jove Books, 2003. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-515-13635-2. $4.00

[004295] Braun, Lilian Jackson. Cat Who Came To Breakfast, The. New York: Jove Books, 1995. Paperback.
Very Good ISBN: 0-515-11564-9. $4.00

[004296] Braun, Lilian Jackson. Cat Who Could Read Backwards, The. New York: Jove Books, 1986.
Paperback. Good ISBN: 0-515-09017-4. $4.00

[004297] Braun, Lilian Jackson. Cat Who Knew Shakespeare, The. New York: Jove Books, 1998. Paperback.
Good ISBN: 0-515-09582-6. $4.00

[004298] Braun, Lilian Jackson. Cat Who Played Post Office, The. New York: Jove Books, 1987. Paperback.
Good ISBN: 0-515-09320-3. $4.00

[004299] Braun, Lilian Jackson. Cat Who Robbed a Bank, The. New York: Jove Books, 2001. Paperback. Good
ISBN: 0-515-12994-1. $4.00

[004300] Braun, Lilian Jackson. Cat Who Sang for Birds, The. New York: Jove Books, 1999. Paperback. Good
ISBN: 0-515-12463-X. $4.00

[004301] Braun, Lilian Jackson. Cat Who Saw Red, The. New York: Jove Books, 1986. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-515-09016-6. $4.00

[004302] Braun, Lilian Jackson. Cat Who Saw Stars, The. New York: Jove Books, 2000. Paperback. Good
ISBN: 0-515-12739-6. $4.00

[004303] Braun, Lilian Jackson. Cat Who Sniffed Glue, The. New York: Jove Books, 1989. Paperback. Good
ISBN: 0-515-09954-6. $4.00

[004304] Braun, Lilian Jackson. Cat Who Turned On and Off, The. New York: Jove Books, 1986. Paperback.
Good ISBN: 0-515-08794-7. $4.00

[004305] Braun, Lilian Jackson. Cat Who Went Into the Closet, The. New York: Jove Books, 1994. Paperback.
Good ISBN: 0-515-11332-8. $3.00

[005210] Braun, Matt. Manhunter, The. New York: Signet Books, 1990. Paperback. Good ISBN: 0-451-16747-3.
$1.00

[003873] Bray, Libba. Great and Terrible Beauty, A. New York: Delacorte Press, 2004. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-385-73231-4. $6.50

[004508] Brayfield, Celia. Pearls. New York: William Morrow & Company, 1987. Hard Cover. Good / Fair. $3.50

[002637] Breeden, Robert. Mysteries of the Ancient World. Washington: National Geographic Society, 1979.
Hard Cover. Good / Good. $4.00

[000381] Brennan, Dan. Suicide Squadron. New York: Belmont Tower Books, 1978. Paperback. Good / . ISBN:
0-505-51282-3. $1.00



[004769] Brenner, Eliot. Desert Storm: The Weapons of War. New York: Orion Books, 1991. Paperback. Good
ISBN: 0-517-58612-6. $6.00

[004509] Bridge, Ann. Dark Moment, The. New York: Macmillan Company, 1952. Hard Cover. Good / Good.
$2.00

[001326] Bridwell, Norman. Monster Jokes and Riddles. New York: Scholastic Book Services, 1972. Paperback.
Good $1.00

[003079] Brinnin, John Malcolm. Beau Voyage. New York: Congdon & Lattes, 1981. Hard Cover. Good / Good.
ISBN: 0-312-92045-8. $7.50

[003552] Broach, Elise. Shakespeare's Secret. New York: Scholastic, 2007. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-429-93017-0. $2.50

[002640] Broadfoot, Barry. Ten Lost Years, 1929-1939. Toronto: Doubleday, 1973. Hard Cover. Good / Good.
ISBN: 0385-04409-7. $6.00

[005832] Broadfoot, Barry. Next-Year Country. Toronto: McClelland & Stewart, 1988. Hard Cover. Very Good /
Very Good. ISBN: 0-7710-1675-1. $6.00

[004344] Broadland, David. Victoria Newcomers' Guide, The. Victoria: Campbell Communications, 2002.
Paperback. Very Good ISBN: 1-895297-17-6. $6.00

[004820] Bromfield, Louis. World We Live In, The. Philadelphia: Blakiston Company, 1944. Hard Cover. Good
$2.50

[003951] Bronte, Charlotte & Emily. Complete Novels, The. New York: Avenel Books, 1981. Hard Cover. Very
Good ISBN: 0-517-348004. $12.00

[000383] Bronte, Emily. Wuthering Heights. London: Penguin Books, 1995. Paperback. Good / . ISBN:
0-14-043418-6. $2.50

[000384] Brookner, Anita. Visitors. Toronto: Doubleday, 1999. Paperback. Good /. ISBN: 0-385-25853-4. $7.00

[005501] Brooks, Geraldine. Nine Parts of Desire. New York: Anchor Books, 1995. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-385-47577-2. $6.00

[005254] Brooks, Terry. Wizard at Large. New York: Ballantine Books, 1989. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-345-36227-6. $4.00

[005869] Brothwell, Don. Bog Man and the Archaeology of People. London: British Museum Press, 1992.
Paperback. Good ISBN: 0-7141-1384-0. $3.00

[002926] Brown, Dale. Dreamland: Nerve Center. New York: Pocket Books, 2000. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-671-02736-0. $6.00

[004999] Brown, Dale. Sky Masters. New York: Berkley Books, 1995. Paperback. Good ISBN: 0-425-13262-5.
$3.50

[005092] Brown, Dale. Flight of the Old Dog. New York: Berkley Books, 1988. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-425-10893-7. $3.00

[005720] Brown, Dale. Battle Born. New York: Bantam Books, 2001. Paperback. Good ISBN: 0-553-58003-5.



$5.00
[005723] Brown, Dale. Black Wolf. New York: Harper, 2010. Paperback. Good ISBN: 0-06-171301-9. $5.00

[002263] Brown, Dan. Angels & Demons. New York: Pocket Books, 2006. Large-Format Paperback. As New
ISBN: 1-4166-2479-7. $6.50

[002963] Brown, Dan. Da Vinci Code, The. New York: Doubleday, 2003. Hard Cover. Good / Fair. ISBN:
0-385-50420-9. $7.00

[003388] Brown, Dan. Angels & Demons. New York: Pocket Books, 2006. Paperback. Very Good ISBN:
1-4391-3110-4. $6.50

[003855] Brown, Dan. Da Vinci Code, The. New York: Anchor Books, 2006. Paperback. Good ISBN:
1-4000-7917-9. $5.50

[005615] Brown, Dan. Digital Fortress. New York: St. Martin's Paperbacks, 2004. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-312-99542-3. $5.50

[005641] Brown, Dan. Lost Symbol, The. New York: Doubleday, 2009. Hard Cover. Very Good / Very Good.
ISBN: 0-385-50422-5. $15.00

[005690] Brown, Dan. Da Vinci Code, The. New York: Anchor Books, 2006. Paperback. Good ISBN:
1-4000-7917-9. $5.50

[001418] Brown, J.A.C.. Techniques of Persuasion. London: Penguin Books, 1963. Paperback. Good $2.00

[001511] Brown, Jeff. Lamp for the Lambchops, A. New York: Harper & Row, 1983. Hard Cover. Good ISBN:
0-06-020693-4. $1.50

[001144] Brown, John B.. Darvishes, The. London: Frank Cass & Co. Ltd., 1968. Hard Cover. Good / Fair. $4.00

[005979] Brown, Marc. Wings on Things. New York: Random House, 1982. Hard Cover. Good ISBN:
0-394-85130-7. $1.00

[000386] Brown, Sandra. Fat Tuesday. New York: Warner Books, 1997. Paperback. Good /. ISBN:
0-446-51632-5. $4.00

[000387] Brown, Sandra. Witness, The. New York: Warner Books, 1996. Paperback. Good ISBN: 0-446-60330-9.
$4.50

[000852] Brown, Sandra. Seduction By Design. New York: Warner Books, 2002. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-446-60310-4. $5.00

[001399] Brown, Sandra. Hello, Darkness. New York: Pocket Books, 2004. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-7434-6675-6. $5.00

[003338] Brown, Sandra. Ricochet. New York: Pocket Books, 2007. Paperback. Good ISBN: 1-4165-2332-4.
$6.50

[003469] Brown, Sandra. Adam's Fall. New York: Bantam Books, 1988. Hard Cover. Good / Good. ISBN:
0-553-09538-2. $2.50

[003470] Brown, Sandra. Fanta C. New York: Bantam Books, 1987. Hard Cover. Good / Good. ISBN:
0-553-09216-2. $2.50



[003471] Brown, Sandra. Silken Web, The. New York: Warner Books, 1992. Hard Cover. Good / Good. ISBN:
0-446-51698-8. $3.00

[003472] Brown, Sandra. Tidings of Great Joy. New York: Bantam Books, 1988. Hard Cover. Very Good / Very
Good. ISBN: 0-553-10403-9. $3.50

[004780] Brown, Sandra. Ricochet. New York: Simon & Schuster, 2006. Large-Format Paperback. Good ISBN:
1-4165-3235-8. $8.00

[005392] Brown, Sandra. Smoke Screen. New York: Pocket Books, 2009. Paperback. Good ISBN:
1-4391-4171-1. $6.00

[005541] Brown, Sandra. Charade. New York: Grand Central Publishing, 2010. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-446-60185-6. $4.50

[005907] Brown, Sandra. Mirror Image. New York: Warner Books, 2003. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-446-33395-7. $4.50

[002793] Browne, Gerald. 19 Purchase Street. New York: Berkley Books, 1983. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-425-06403-4. $2.50

[005576] Browne, Sylvia. Life on the Other Side. New York: Signet Books, 2001. Paperback. Good ISBN:
religion. $4.50

[006443] Bryant, Hope Slaughter. Windmill Hill. Connecticut: Newfield Publications, 1992. Paperback. Good
ISBN: 0-590-13599-6. $1.50

[005980] Bryant, Megan. Mumble's Journey. New York: Price Stern Sloan, 2006. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-8431-2104-1. $3.00

[003981] Bryson, Bill. Notes From a Small Island. New York: Perennial Classics, 2001. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-380-72750-1. $7.00

[004183] Bryson, Bill. I'm a Stranger Here Myself. New York: Broadway Books, 2000. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-7679-0382-X. $7.00

[004184] Bryson, Bill. Walk in the Woods, A. New York: Broadway Books, 1999. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-7679-0252-1. $7.00

[004753] Bryson, Bill. Short History of Nearly Everything, A. Toronto: Anchor Canada, 2004. Paperback. Good
ISBN: 0-385-66004-9. $11.00

[000388] Buchan, John. Thirty-Nine Steps, The. New York: Dover Publications, 1994. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-486-28201-5. Dover Thrift Edition $1.00

[004366] Buchanan, Rita. Vegetables. [owa: Better Homes and Gardens, 1994. Hard Cover. Good ISBN:
0-696-02555-8. $7.00

[002365] Buck, Gayle. Demon Rake, The. New York: Signet Books, 1986. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-451-14609-3. $1.00

[000389] Buck, Pearl. Dragon Seed. New York: Pocket Books, 1973. Paperback. Good ISBN: 0-671-78269-x.
$2.00



[000391] Buck, Pearl. Good Earth, The. New York: Reader's Digest, 1992. Hard Cover. Good ISBN:
0-89577-413-5. $8.00

[003908] Buck, Pearl. Good Earth, The. New York: Washington Square Press, 2004. Paperback. Very Good
ISBN: 0-7432-7293-5. $8.00

[004380] Buck, Pearl. Fourteen Stories. New York: Pocket Books, 1976. Paperback. Good $1.50
[004381] Buck, Pearl. Goddess Abides, The. Ontario: Pocket Books, 1973. Paperback. Good $1.50

[004382] Buck, Pearl. Hearts Come Home & Other Stories. Ontario: Pocket Books, 1976. Paperback. Good
$1.50

[004383] Buck, Pearl. Letter From Peking. Ontario: Pocket Books, 1975. Paperback. Good $1.50

[006070] Buckley, Michael. Cycling to Xian. Vancouver: Crazyhorse Press, 1988. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-9693370-0-0. $4.00

[002474] Buckley, William. Temptation of Wilfred Malachey, The. New York: Ariel Books, 1985. Hard Cover.
Excellent / Good. ISBN: 0-89480-923-7. $3.00

[003943] Bulfinch, Thomas. Age of Fable, The. New York: Heritage Press, 1942. Hard Cover. Good $4.00
[005683] Bunker, M.N.. Handwriting Analysis. Toronto: Coles Publishing, 1980. Paperback. Good $2.50

[003938] Bunyan, John. Pilgrim's Progress, The. London: Thomas Nelson & Sons, 1933. Hard Cover. Good
$3.00

[001515] Burch, Robert. Ida Early Comes Over the Mountain. New York: Avon Camelot, 1982. Paperback.
Good ISBN: 0-380-57091-2. $1.00

[006029] Burgess, Thornton W.. Mother West Wind '""When'' Stories. New York: Grosset & Dunlop, 1950.
Hard Cover. Good $3.00

[002664] Burgh, Anita. On Call. London: Orion Books, 1998. Paperback. Good ISBN: 0-75281-695-0. $2.00

[003264] Burian, Peter. Photography Field Guide. Washington: National Geographic Society, 1999. Hard Cover.
As New ISBN: 0-7922-7498-9. $5.00

[003733] Burke, Jan. Kidnapped. New York: Pocket Books, 2007. Paperback. Good ISBN: 0-7432-7386-9. $4.50

[001519] Burnett, Frances Hodgson. Little Princess, A. New York: Sterling Publishing Co., 2005. Hard Cover.
As New ISBN: 1-4027-1275-8. $4.00

[003856] Burnett, Frances Hodgson. Secret Garden, The. New York: Dell Publishing, 1987. Paperback. Very
Good ISBN: 0-440-40055-4. $1.50

[001020] Burns, George. All My Best Friends. New York: G.P. Putnam's Sons, 1989. Hard Cover. Good / Good.
ISBN: 0-399-134983-2. $5.00

[003167] Burns, George. Gracie, a Love Story. New York: Penguin Books, 1988. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-14-012656-2. $4.50

[003791] Burns, George. How to Live to be One Hundred or More. New York: New American Library, 1989.
Paperback. Good ISBN: 0-452-26313-1. $5.00



[004455] Burns, George. Living It Up. New York: G. P. Putnam's Sons, 1976. Hard Cover. Good ISBN:
0-399-11636-2. $2.50

[004025] Burrell, Paul. Royal Duty, A. New York: Signet Books, 2004. Paperback. Good ISBN: 0-451-21276-2.
$5.50

[003859] Burros, Marian. Keep It Simple. New York: Pocket Books, 1982. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-671-44397-6. $2.00

[006000] Burroughs, Augusten. Dry. New York: St. Martin's Press, 2003. Hard Cover. Good / Good. ISBN:
0-312-27205-7. $8.00

[005298] Burt, Denise. I'm Not a Bear. Australia: Buttercup Books, 1985. Paperback. Good ISBN: 0-949447-10-2.
$2.50

[001521] Buscaglia, Leo. Fall of Freddie the Leaf, The. Holt, Rinehart & Winston, 1982. Hard Cover. Good
$2.00

[004763] Buscaglia, Leo. Living, Loving & Learning. New York: Holt, Rinehart & Winston, 1982. Hard Cover.
Good / Good. ISBN: 0-03-061552-6. $5.00

[005128] Buscaglia, Leo. Living, Loving & Learning. New York: Fawcett Books, 1983. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-449-90181-5. $5.00

[004412] Bushnell, Candace. Lipstick Jungle. New York: Hyperion, 2005. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-7868-9396-6. $5.50

[006048] Bushnell, Candace. Four Blondes. New York: Signet Books, 2002. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-451-20389-5. $5.00

[001522] Butler, Beverly. Ghost Cat. New York: Apple Paperbacks, 1988. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-590-41837-8. $1.75

[001021] Butler, Brett. Knee Deep in Paradise. New York: Hyperion, 1996. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-7868-8914-4. $3.50

[001524] Byars, Betsy. 18th Emergency, The. New York: Puffin Books, 1981. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-14-03-1451-2. $1.00

[001525] Byars, Betsy. McMummy. New York: Troll Associates, 1993. Paperback. Good ISBN: 0-670-84995-2.
$1.00

[001526] Byars, Betsy. Two-Thousand-Pound Goldfish. New York: Scholastic Inc., 1982. Paperback. Good
ISBN: 0-590-32925-1. $1.00

[006444] Byars, Betsy. Summer of the Swans, The. New York: Scholastic, 1970. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-590-47813-3. $2.00

[005399] Bynum, Mike. Canada's 50 Unforgettable Moments in Hockey. Toronto: Canada Hockey, 2005. Hard
Cover. Very Good ISBN: 0-9713903-5-5. $6.00

[001324] Byrne, Robert. Every Day is Father's Day. New York: Fawcett Books, 1989. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-449-21822-8. $3.00



[005054] Byrne, Stuart. Alpha Trap, The. California: Major Books, 1978. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-89041-194-8. $1.00

[000412] Cabbot, Meggin. Boy Next Door, The. New York: Avon Books, 2002. Paperback. As New ISBN:
0-06-009619-5. $10.00

[002466] Cader, Michael. Dave's World. New York: Warner Books, 1995. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-446-67129-0. $6.00

[006320] Cahill, Marie. Training & Showing Your Dog. New York: Mallard Press, 1991. Hard Cover. Good /
Good. ISBN: 0-7924-5593-2. $5.00

[003173] Cahill, Thomas. How the Irish Saved Civilization. New York: Doubleday, 1996. Paperback. Very Good
ISBN: 0-385-41849-3. $10.00

[004720] Cain, Chelsea. Sweetheart. New York: St. Martin's Paperbacks, 2009. Paperback. Very Good ISBN:
0-312-94383-7. $5.00

[005464] Caine, Leslie. Manor of Death. New York: Dell, 2006. Paperback. Good ISBN: 0-440-24177-4. $5.00

[002518] Cairns, Alan. Nothing Sacred. Toronto: Seal Books, 1998. Paperback. Good ISBN: 0-7704-2766-9.
$4.50

[005431] Calabria, , Jo Anne. Kids' Cookbook 2. Australia: Murdoch Books, 1993. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-86411-323-4. $3.50

[005668] Calder, Nigel. Timescale. New York: Viking Press, 1983. Hard Cover. Good / Fair. ISBN:
0-670-71571-9. $4.00

[000393] Caldwell, Taylor. Answer As a Man. New York: G.P. Putnam's Sons, 1980. Book Club (BCE/BOMC).
Hard Cover. Good / Fair. $3.00

[000394] Caldwell, Taylor. Bright Flows the River. New York: Fawcett Books, 1979. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-449-24149-1. $1.50

[000395] Caldwell, Taylor. Listener, The. New York: Bantam Books, 1978. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-553-12007-7. $2.00

[001711] Caldwell, Taylor. Arm And The Darkness, The. New York: Fawcett Crest Books, 1973. Paperback.
Good ISBN: 449-02006-150. $1.50

[002448] Caldwell, Taylor. Arm and the Darkness, The. Connecticut: Fawcett Books, 1971. Paperback. Good
ISBN: 449-02066-150. $1.50

[002748] Caldwell, Taylor. Eagles Gather, The. New York: Pyramid Books, 1976. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-515-04141-6. $2.50

[006123] Caldwell, Taylor. To Look and Pass. Connecticut: Fawcett Books, 1973. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-449-03491-175. $2.00

[003784] Calhoun, Tom. Shoot-Out at Corpus Christi. New York: Jove Books, 2002. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-515-13294-2. $2.00

[003831] Callaghan, Barry. Exile: A Literary Quarterly. Ontario: Exile, 1991. Paperback. Good $5.00



[003004] Cameron, Anne. Whole Fam Damily, The. B.C.: Harbour Publishing, 1995. Paperback. Good ISBN:
1-55017-134-8. $3.50

[005867] Cameron, Elizabeth. Wild Flower Alphabet, A. New York: William Morrow & Company, 1984. Hard
Cover. Good / Good. ISBN: 0-688-02525-0. $3.00

[005962] Cameron, Stella. Once and for Always. Ontario: Mira Books, 1988. Paperback. Good ISBN:
1-55166-580-8. $2.00

[004566] Camp, Candace. Swept Away. Ontario: Mira Books, 1999. Paperback. Good ISBN: 1-55166-508-5.
$3.00

[005816] Campbell Soup Company. Cooking With Soup. Toronto: Campbell Soup Company, 1973. Coil-bound.
Very Good $3.00

[004704] Campbell, Bebe Moore. Brothers and Sisters. New York: Berkley Books, 1995. Paperback. Good
ISBN: 0-425-14940-4. $4.50

[001236] Campbell, David. If You Don't Know Where You're Going, You'll Probably End Up Somewhere.
Texas: Argus Communications, 1974. Paperback. Good ISBN: 0-913592-42-0. $2.00

[002367] Campbell, Diana. Kissing Cousins. New York: Signet Books, 1986. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-451-14259-4. $1.00

[002366] Campbell, Laurie. And Father Makes Three. New York: Silhouette Books, 1995. Paperback. Good
ISBN: 0-373-0990-8. $1.00

[005134] Campbell, Maria. Half-Breed. Toronto: McClelland & Stewart, 1993. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-88780-116-1. $2.50

[003592] Campion, Jane. Piano, The. London: Bloomsbury Publishing, 1992. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-7475-1685-5. $4.00

[004330] Canadian Automobile Association. Heritage of Canada. Toronto: Reader's Digest, 1978. Hard Cover.
Good / Good. ISBN: 0-88850-065-3. $8.50

[001148] Canadian Bible Society. Good News Bible with Concordance. Toronto: Canadian Bible Society, 1976.
Hard Cover. Good / Good. $6.00

[005268] Canadian Bible Society. Good News: The New Testament and Psalms. Toronto: Canadian Bible
Society, 1977. Hard Cover. Good ISBN: 0-88834-044-3. $5.00

[001355] Canadian Red Cross. First Aid. Pennsylvania: Stay Well Health Company, 2001. Paperback. Good
ISBN: 1-58480-080-1. $5.00

[001238] Canfield, Jack. Chicken Soup for the Grieving Soul. Florida: Health Communications, Inc., 2003.
Paperback. Good ISBN: 1-55874-902-0. $9.00

[001263] Canfield, Jack. 3rd Serving of Chicken Soup for the Soul. Florida: Health Communications, Inc., 1996.
Large-Format Paperback. Good ISBN: 1-55874-379-0. $5.00

[001264] Canfield, Jack. 2nd Helping of Chicken Soup for the Soul. Florida: Health Communications, Inc., 1995.
Hard Cover. Good ISBN: 1-55874-332-4. $5.00

[003487] Canfield, Jack. Chicken Soup for the Surviving Soul. Florida: Health Communications, Inc., 1996.



Paperback. Good ISBN: 1-55874-402-9. $6.00

[003584] Canfield, Jack. Chicken Soup for the Teenage Soul: The Real Deal. New York: Scholastic, 2006.
Paperback. Good ISBN: 0-43967502-2. $5.00

[003954] Canfield, Jack. Chicken Soup for the Grandparent's Soul. Florida: Health Communications, Inc., 2002.
Paperback. Good ISBN: 1-55874-974-8. $5.00

[003955] Canfield, Jack. Chicken Soup for the Mother's Soul. Florida: Health Communications, Inc., 1997.
Paperback. Good ISBN: 1-55874-460-6. $5.00

[003956] Canfield, Jack. Chicken Soup for the Mother's Soul 2. Florida: Health Communications, Inc., 2001.
Paperback. Good ISBN: 1-55874-890-3. $5.00

[003957] Canfield, Jack. Chicken Soup for the Pet Lover's Soul. Florida: Health Communications, Inc., 1998.
Paperback. Good ISBN: 1-55874-571-8. $5.00

[003991] Canfield, Jack. Chicken Soup for the Cat Lover's Soul. Florida: Health Communications, Inc., 2005.
Paperback. Very Good ISBN: 0-7573-0332-3. $5.00

05032 HEalnfi€ldyfackiceihickemSoup 98r RhpcGuldenBoul [SBN: 1-55874-725-7. $5.00

[005597] Canfield, Jack. Chicken Soup for the Golfer's Soul. Florida: Health Communications, Inc., 1999.
Paperback. Good ISBN: 1-55874-658-7. $6.00

[005598] Canfield, Jack. Chicken Soup for the Golfer's Soul; 2nd Round. Florida: Health Communications, Inc.,
2002. Paperback. Good ISBN: 1-55874-982-9. $6.00

[006188] Canfield, Jack. Think Positive. Connecticut: Chicken Soup for the Soul Publishing, 2010. Paperback.
Good ISBN: 1-935096-56-6. $7.50

[006378] Canfield, Jack. Chicken Soup for the Christian Family Soul. Florida: Health Communications, Inc.,
2000. Paperback. Good ISBN: 1-55874-714-1. $5.00

[006431] Canfield, Jack. Chicken Soup for the Teenage Soul II. Florida: Health Communications, Inc., 1998.
Paperback. Good ISBN: 1-55874-616-1. $4.00

[000396] Canham, Marsha. Pride of Lions, The. New York: Dell, 1997. Paperback. Good ISBN: 0-440-22457-8.
$4.00

[000399] Canham, Marsha. Through a Dark Mist. New York: Dell, 1991. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-440-20611-1. $3.00

[004271] Cannell, Stephen. Riding the Snake. New York: Avon Books, 1999. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-380-80016-0. $4.50

[001314] Canter, Len. Great Little Book of Sports. New York: Playmore Inc, 1996. Paperback. Good $1.00

[005199] Capalija, Ann Marie. Wishes Do Come True. New York: Harper, 2004. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-06-073426-4. $1.00

[002629] Capps, Benjamin. Great Chiefs, The. Virginia: Time-Life Books, 1977. Hard Cover. Good $4.00

[003722] Capps, Benjamin. Great Chiefs, The. Virginia: Time-Life Books, 1981. Hard Cover. Good ISBN:
0-8094-1492-9. $4.00



[003724] Capps, Benjamin. Indians, The. New York: Time-Life Books, 1981. Hard Cover. Good $4.00

[005033] Caras, Robert. Treasury of Great Cat Stories. New York: Galahad Books, 1993. Hard Cover. Very
Good / Very Good. ISBN: 0-88365-763-5. $7.50

[002704] Carcaterra, Lorenzo. Safe Place, A. New York: Ballentine Books, 1994. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-345-38348-6. $4.00

[004387] Carcaterra, Lorenzo. Sleepers. London: Arrow Books, 1996. Paperback. Good ISBN: 0-09-962871-6.
$7.00

[004657] Card, Orson Scott. Xenocide. New York: Tom Doherty Associates, 1992. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-812-50925-0. $3.00

[005831] Careless, J.M.S.. Canadian, The - 1967-1967. Toronto: Macmillan Canada, 1967. Hard Cover. Good /
Good. $5.00

[001527] Carey, M.V.. Mystery of the Cranky Collector, The. New York: Random House, 1987. Paperback.
Good ISBN: 0-394-89153-8. $2.25

[006085] Carlson, Richard. Don't Sweat the Small Stuff. New York: Hyperion, 1997. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-7868-8185-2. $5.00

[005127] Carnegie, Dale. How To Win Friends and Influence People. New York: Pocket Books, 1964.
Paperback. Good ISBN: 0-671-42418-1. $1.50

[005691] Carnegie, Dorothy. Don't Grow Old - Grow Up!. New York: E.P. Dutton and Company, 1956. Hard
Cover. Good / Good. $3.50

[004940] Carr, Caleb. Alienist, The. New York: Bantam Books, 1995. Paperback. Good ISBN: 0-553-57299-7.
$4.50

[005490] Carr, Caleb. Angel of Darkness, The. New York: Ballantine Books, 1998. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-345-42763-7. $5.00

[006073] Carr, Emily. Klee Wyck. Toronto: Clarke, Irwin & Company, 1971. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-77210-0194-4. $2.00

[006074] Carr, Emily. Book of Small, The. Toronto: Clarke, Irwin & Company, 1966. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-7720-0223-1. $2.00

[002314] Carr, Philippa. Daughters of England. New York: G.P. Putnam's Sons, 1995. Hard Cover. Good / Good.
ISBN: 0-399-14023-9. $4.00

[002975] Carr, Philippa. Black Swan, The. New York: G.P. Putnam's Sons, 1990. Hard Cover. As New / As New.
Author is also known as Victoria Holt. $5.00

[003973] Carr, Samuel. Poetry of Cats, The. London: Chancellor Press, 1991. Hard Cover. Good ISBN:
1-85152-047-3. $4.00

[004919] Carroll, Lewis. Alice's Adventures in Wonderland. New York: Dover Publications, 1993. Paperback.
Good ISBN: 0-486-27543-4. $1.50

[002372] Carroll, Marisa. Before Thanksgiving Comes. New York: Harlequin, 1998. Paperback. Good ISBN:



0-373-70811-4. $1.00

[003114] Carson, Rachel. Silent Spring. London: Houghton Mifflin Company, 1962. Hard Cover. Good / Good.
$4.00

[000994] Carter, Chris. X Files: Fight the Future. New York: HarperCollins Publishers, 1998. Paperback. Good
ISBN: 0-06-105934-X. $5.00

[001028] Carter, Jimmy. Christmas in Plains. New York: Simon & Schuster, 2001. Hard Cover. Good / Good.
ISBN: 0-7432-2491-4. $4.00

[004430] Carver, Craig. History of English in Its Own Words. New York: HarperCollins Publishers, 1991. Hard
Cover. Very Good / Very Good. ISBN: 0-06-270013-8. $8.50

[003508] Case, John. Murder Artist, The. New York: Ballantine Books, 2005. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-345-46472-9. $5.50

[003885] Case, John. Murder Artist, The. New York: Ballantine Books, 2004. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-345-46472-9. $5.50

[003372] Cash, William. Educating William. London: Simon & Schuster, 1993. Hard Cover. Good / Good. ISBN:
0-671-71276-4. $4.50

[001530] Cassedy, Sylvia. Behind the Attic Wall. New York: Avon Camelot, 1985. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-380-69843-9. $1.75

[005797] Castillo, Linda. Pray for Silence. New York: Minotaur Books, 2010. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-312-54003-6. $7.50

[003364] Cather, Willa. My Antonia. Boston: Houghton Mifflin Company, 1954. Paperback. Good $2.00

[004805] Cavendish, Marshall. Illustrated Guide to the Supernatural, The. London: Marshall Cavendish
Limited, 1986. Hard Cover. Very Good / Very Good. ISBN: 0-86307-559-2. $4.50

[005765] Cawood, Frank W.. Eat and Heal. Georgia: FC&A Medical Publishing, 2004. Hard Cover. Very Good
ISBN: 1-932470-28-X. $6.00

[003652] Cerasini, Marc. I Am A Jedi Apprentice. New York: Random House, 2002. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-375-81493-0. $2.50

[000021] Chamberlain, Diane. Breaking the Silence. Ontario: Mira Books, 1999. Trade Paperback. Good /.
ISBN: 1-55166-484-4. $3.50

[000400] Chamberlain, Diane. Summer's Child. Ontario: Mira Books, 2000. Paperback. Good ISBN:
1-55166-509-3. $3.50

[002329] Chan, Kit. Quick and Easy Noodles. London: Anness Publishing, 2001. Paperback. As New ISBN:
1-84038-991-5. $4.00

[003268] Chapman, Gary. Love as a Way of Live. New York: Doubleday, 2008. Hard Cover. As New / As New.
ISBN: 0-385-51858-1. $8.00

[005600] Chapman, Kirsten. Passions: Golf. London: Duncan Baird Publishers, 2003. Hard Cover. Good ISBN:
1-84483-210-4. $4.00



[001160] Charlock, Roaelle. Holocaust Years: Society on Trial. New York: Bantam Books, 1978. Paperback.
Good $4.00

[002128] Chase, Emily. Here Come the Boys. New York: Scholastic, 1985. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-590-33685-1. $1.00

[002129] Chase, Emily. What's a Girl to Do?. New York: Scholastic, 1985. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-590-33707-6. $1.00

[002130] Chase, Emily. Who's the New Girl?. New York: Scholastic, 1985. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-590-33472-7. $1.00

[004635] Chast, Roz. Theories of Everything. New York: Bloomsbury Publishing, 2006. Hard Cover. As New /
As New. ISBN: 1-58234-423-X. $10.00

[002485] Chatelaine. Adventures in Cooking. Ontario: Prentice Hall, 1969. Hard Cover. Good ISBN:
13-128157-7. $6.00

[004898] Chekov, Anton. Plays of Anton Chekov, The. New York: Caxton House, 1945. Hard Cover. Good
$3.50

[001030] Cheng, Nien. Life and Death in Shanghai. London: Grafton Books, 1984. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-586-07115-6. $4.00

[001128] Cherry, Don. Grapes, a Vintage View of Hockey. Toronto: Avon Books, 1982. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-380-65177-7. $1.50

[006162] Cherry, Don. Hockey Stories and Stuff. Toronto: Doubleday, 2008. Hard Cover. Very Good / Very
Good. ISBN: 0-385-66674-9. $10.00

[000019] Chesney, Marion. Snobbery With Violence. New York: St. Martin's Paperbacks, 2003. Trade
Paperback. Good /. ISBN: 0-312-99716-7. $4.75

[003212] Chester, Deborah. Sword, The. New York: Ace Books, 2000. Paperback. Very Good ISBN:
0-441-00702-3. $5.00

[000401] Chesterton, G.K.. Father Brown Omnibus, The. New York: Dood, Mead & Company, 1951. Hard
Cover. Good $8.00

[004672] Chesterton, G.K.. Father Brown Detective Stories. London: Macmillan Canada, 1975. Paperback. Good
ISBN: 0-333-19021-1. $1.00

[000402] Chevalier, Tracy. Lady and the Unicorn, The. New York: E.P. Dutton and Company, 2004. Hard
Cover. Good / Good. ISBN: 0-525-94767-1. $10.00

[003756] Chiaverini, Jennifer. Circle of Quilters. New York: Simon & Schuster, 2006. Hard Cover. Very Good /
Very Good. ISBN: 0-7432-6020-1. $12.00

[005822] Chichester, Francis. Gipsy Moth Circles the World. London: Hodder and Stoughton, 1967. Hard
Cover. Good / Fair. ISBN: 0-340-00484-3. $3.50

[003509] Child, Lee. Enemy, The. New York: Dell Books, 2005. Paperback. Good ISBN: 0-440-24101-4. $6.00

[004592] Child, Lincoln. Deep Storm. New York: Anchor Books, 2007. Paperback. Good ISBN: 1-4000-9547-6.
$5.00



[003765] Chilton, David. Wealthy Barber, The. Toronto: Stoddart Publishing, 1996. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-7737-5767-8. $7.50

[005520] Chilton, David. Wealthy Barber, The. Toronto: Stoddart Publishing, 1996. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-7737-5767-8. $7.50

[004757] Chin Kung, Venerable Master. To Understand Buddhism. Taiwan: Buddha Educational Foundation,
1999. Paperback. Good $5.00

[005000] Chong, Denise. Concubine's Children, The. Toronto: Penguin Books, 1995. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-14-012602-3. $5.00

[003585] Chopra, Deepak. Unconditional Life. New York: Bantam Books, 1992. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-553-37050-2. $7.50

[004119] Choy, Wayson. All That Matters. Toronto: Anchor Books, 2005. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-385-25777-5. $7.00

[004624] Chretien, Jean. Straight From the Heart. Toronto: Key Porter Books, 1985. Hard Cover. Very Good /
Very Good. ISBN: 0-919493-74-2. $5.00

[000020] Christie, Agatha. Curtain. New York: Dodd, Mead & Company, 1975. Hard Cover. Good / Good. ISBN:
0-396-07191-0. $3.00

[000023] Christie, Agatha. Death Comes As The End. New York: St. Martin's Paperbacks, 2002. Trade
Paperback. Good /. ISBN: 0-312-98161-9. $3.50

[000026] Christie, Agatha. Daughter's a Daughter. New York: Dell, 1963. Trade Paperback. Good / . Written
under the name of Mary Westmacott $2.00

[000231] Christie, Agatha. Clocks, The. London: Fontana, 1977. Paperback. Good /. ISBN: 0-00-613694-x.
$1.00

[002440] Christie, Agatha. Golden Ball, The. New York: Berkley Books, 1984. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-425-09922-9. $3.00

[002931] Christie, Agatha. And Then There Were None. New York: St. Martin's Paperbacks, 2001. Paperback.
Good ISBN: 0-312-97947-9. $4.50

[002932] Christie, Agatha. Pocket Full of Rye, A. New York: Pocket Books, 1955. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-671-55796-3. $2.00

[002933] Christie, Agatha. Regatta Mystery, The. New York: Berkley Books, 1984. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-425-10041-3. $4.00

[002934] Christie, Agatha. Towards Zero. New York: Pocket Books, 1977. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-671-81009-x. $1.00

[002991] Christie, Agatha. Senior Sleuths. New York: Berkley Books, 1996. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-425-15258-8. $4.00

[002992] Christie, Agatha. Man in the Brown Suit, The. London: Triad Grafton Books, 1986. Paperback. Good
ISBN: 0-586-04516-3. $3.00



[003197] Christie, Agatha. Mysterious Mr. Quin, The. Boston: G.K. Hall & Co., 1991. Large Print. Paperback.
Good ISBN: 0-8161-4577-6. $7.50

[003538] Christie, Agatha. And Then There Were None. New York: St. Martin's Paperbacks, 2001. Paperback.
Good ISBN: 0-312-97947-9. $4.50

[004721] Christie, Agatha. Caribbean Mystery, A. London: Fontana, 1979. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-00-615359-3. $1.00

[004869] Christie, Agatha. Crooked House. London: Pan Books Ltd., 1985. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-330-28823-7. $1.00

[004870] Christie, Agatha. Holiday for Murder, A. New York: Bantam Books, 1979. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-553-13690-9. $1.00

[004871] Christie, Agatha. Partners in Crime. New York: Berkley Books, 1984. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-425-10352-8. $2.00

[004941] Christie, Agatha. Body in the Library, The. New York: Pocket Books, 1965. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-671-70611-X. $2.00

[004942] Christie, Agatha. Secret of Chimneys, The. London: Pan Books Ltd., 1967. Paperback. Good $1.00

[004943] Christie, Agatha. Easy to Kill. New York: Pocket Books, 1987. Paperback. Good ISBN: 0-671-44723-8.
$2.50

[004944] Christie, Agatha. Mousetrap and Other Plays. New York: HarperPaperbacks, 1993. Paperback. Good
ISBN: 0-06-100374-3. $3.50

[005850] Christie, Agatha. Murder at the Vicarage, The. New York: Dodd, Mead & Company, 1976. Hard
Cover. Good / Fair. $3.00

[005998] Christie, Agatha. Sad Cypress. New York: Berkley Books, 1984. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-425-09853-2. $2.50

[006002] Christie, Agatha. Crooked House/Passenger to Frankfurt. Ontario: William Collins & Sons, 1978.
Hard Cover. Good ISBN: 0-921111-09-6. $5.00

[000022] Christmas, Joyce. This Business is Murder. New York: Fawcett Gold Medal, 1993. Paperback. Good / .
ISBN: 0-449-14800-9. $2.50

[003664] Christopher, Matt. Snowboard Maverick. New York: Little, Brown and Company, 1997. Paperback.
Good ISBN: 0-316-14203-4. $2.50

[001031] Churchill, Peregrine. Jennie. London: Fontana, 1976. Paperback. Good ISBN: 0-00-63441806. $2.00

[002342] Churchill, Winston. History of the English-Speaking Peoples. London: Cassell & Company, 1974.
Paperback. Fair ISBN: 0-304-29502-7. $2.00

[005248] Chynoweth, Kate. Best Places to Kiss in the Northwest, The. Seattle: Sasquatch Books, 2005.
Paperback. Good ISBN: 1-57061-458-X. $6.00

[004564] Cincinnatus. Self-Destruction. New York: W.H. Norton & Co., 1981. Hard Cover. Good / Good. $3.00

[003032] Cioni, Ray & Sally. Droodles Storybook of Proverbs, The. Illinois: Chariot Books, 1981. Hard Cover.



Good ISBN: 0-89191-472-2. $2.00

[003284] Claiborne, Craig. New York Times Menu Cook Book. New York: Harper & Row, 1966. Hard Cover.
Good $5.00

[002500] Claire, Edie. Never Buried. New York: Signet Books, 1999. Paperback. Good ISBN: 0-451-19788-7.
$4.00

[006209] Claman, Marcy. Rise & Dine Canada. Montreal: Callawind Publications, 1996. Paperback. Good ISBN:
1-896511-06-6. $7.50

[000027] Clancy, Tom. Bear and the Dragon, The. New York: Berkley Books, 2000. Trade Paperback. Good /.
ISBN: 0-425-18096-4. $5.50

[000035] Clancy, Tom. Hunt for Red October, The. New York: Berkley Books, 1984. Trade Paperback. Good / .
ISBN: 0-425-08383-7. $3.00

[000036] Clancy, Tom. Balance of Power. New York: Berkley Books, 1998. Trade Paperback. Good /. ISBN:
0-425-16556-6. $3.50

[000037] Clancy, Tom. Patriot Games. New York: Bantam Books, 1988. Trade Paperback. Good /. ISBN:
0-425-10972-0. $3.00

[000403] Clancy, Tom. Bear and the Dragon, the. New York: G.P. Putnam's Sons, 2000. Hard Cover. Good /
Good. ISBN: 0-399-14563-x. $8.00

[000404] Clancy, Tom. Clear and Present Danger. New York: G.P. Putnam's Sons, 1989. Hard Cover. Good /
Good. ISBN: 0-399-13440-9. $7.00

[000405] Clancy, Tom. Mirror Image. New York: Berkley Books, 1995. Paperback. Good ISBN: 0-425-15014-3.
$4.25

[000406] Clancy, Tom. Sum of All Fears, The. New York: Berkley Books, 1992. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-425-13354-0. $4.50

[001710] Clancy, Tom. Shadow Watch. New York: Berkley Books, 1999. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-425-17188-4. $5.50

[001902] Clancy, Tom. Bio-Strike. New York: Berkley Books, 2000. Paperback. Good ISBN: 0-425-17735-1.
$5.50

[001903] Clancy, Tom. Cold War. New York: Berkley Books, 2001. Paperback. Good ISBN: 0-425-18214-2.
$5.50

[001904] Clancy, Tom. Politika. New York: Berkley Books, 1997. Paperback. Good ISBN: 0-425-16278-8. $5.00

[001906] Clancy, Tom. Shadow Watch. New York: Berkley Books, 1999. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-425-17188-4. $5.50

[001939] Clancy, Tom. Hidden Agendas. New York: Berkley Books, 1999. Paperback. Very Good ISBN:
0-425-17139-6. $5.50

[001940] Clancy, Tom. Net Force. New York: Berkley Books, 1999. Paperback. Very Good ISBN: 0-425-16172-2.
$5.50



[001941] Clancy, Tom
$5.50

[001942] Clancy, Tom
0-425-17923-0. $5.50

[001943] Clancy, Tom,
0-425-18813-2. $5.50

[001944] Clancy, Tom
0-425-18096-4. $6.00

[001945] Clancy, Tom

ISBN: 0-425-116984-0.

[001947] Clancy, Tom,
$5.00

[001948] Clancy, Tom
$4.50

[001949] Clancy, Tom
$6.00

[001951] Clancy, Tom,
0-425-10107-x. $4.00

[001954] Clancy, Tom
0-425-13354-0. $4.50

[001955] Clancy, Tom
0-425-14332-5. $4.50

[002573] Clancy, Tom,
0-425-17188-4. $5.50

. Night Moves. New York: Berkley Books, 2000. Paperback. Good ISBN: 0-425-17400-x.

. Point of Impact. New York: Berkley Books, 2001. Paperback. Very Good ISBN:

. State of War. New York: Berkley Books, 2003. Paperback. Very Good ISBN:

. Bear and the Dragon, The. New York: Berkley Books, 2001. Paperback. Good ISBN:

. Cardinal of the Kremlin, The. New York: Berkley Books, 1989. Paperback. Very Good

$4.00

. Debt of Honor. New York: Berkley Books, 1995. Paperback. Good ISBN: 0-425-14758-4.

. Patriot Games. New York: Berkley Books, 1988. Paperback. Good ISBN: 0-425-10972-0.

. Rainbow Six. New York: Berkley Books, 1999. Paperback. Good ISBN: 0-425-17034-9.

. Red Storm Rising. New York: Berkley Books, 1987. Paperback. Good ISBN:

. Sum of All Fears, The. New York: Berkley Books, 1992. Paperback. Good ISBN:

. Without Remorse. New York: Berkley Books, 1994. Paperback. Good ISBN:

. Shadow Watch. New York: Berkley Books, 1999. Paperback. Good ISBN:

[003601] Clancy, Tom. Clear and Present Danger. New York: Berkley Books, 1990. Paperback. Good ISBN:

0-425-14437-2. $4.50

[003818] Clancy, Tom. Fighter Wing. New York: Berkley Books, 1995. Paperback. Good ISBN: 0-425-14957-9.

$7.00

[003819] Clancy, Tom. Submarine. New York: Berkley Books, 1993. Paperback. Good ISBN: 0-425-13873-9.

$7.00

[003994] Clancy, Tom. Into the Storm. New York: G.P. Putnam's Sons, 1997. Hard Cover. Excellent / Excellent.

ISBN: 0-399-14236-3.

$8.50

[004036] Clancy, Tom. Mission of Honor. New York: Berkley Books, 2002. Paperback. Very Good ISBN:

0-425-18670-9. $5.50

[004037] Clancy, Tom. Ruthless.com. New York: Berkley Books, 1998. Paperback. Very Good ISBN:

0-425-16570-1. $5.50

[004038] Clancy, Tom. Teeth of the Tiger, The. New York: Berkley Books, 2004. Paperback. Very Good ISBN:



0-425-19740-9. $5.50

[004039] Clancy, Tom.
0-425-19962-2. $5.50

[004101] Clancy, Tom.
$5.00

[004102] Clancy, Tom.
0-425-12027-9. $3.00

[004103] Clancy, Tom.
0-425-15863-2. $5.50

[004104] Clancy, Tom.
$5.50

[004105] Clancy, Tom.
0-425-20424-3. $5.50

[004106] Clancy, Tom.
$5.50

[004107] Clancy, Tom.
0-425-19376-4. $5.50

[004108] Clancy, Tom.
$5.50

[004109] Clancy, Tom.
0-425-16991-x. $3.50

[004110] Clancy, Tom.
$5.50

[004111] Clancy, Tom.
$5.00

[004112] Clancy, Tom.
0-425-17480-8. $5.50

[004113] Clancy, Tom.
$4.50

[004114] Clancy, Tom.
$5.50

[004115] Clancy, Tom.
$5.50

[004116] Clancy, Tom.
$5.50

[004117] Clancy, Tom.
$5.50

War of Eagles. New York: Berkley Books, 2005. Paperback. Very Good ISBN:

Debt of Honor. New York: Berkley Books, 1995. Paperback. Good ISBN: 0-425-14758-4.

Hunt for Red October, The. New York: Berkley Books, 1985. Paperback. Good ISBN:

Executive Orders. New York: Berkley Books, 1997. Paperback. Good ISBN:

Red Rabbit. New York: Berkley Books, 2003. Paperback. Good ISBN: 0-425-19118-4.

Archimedes Effect, The. New York: Berkley Books, 2006. Paperback. Good ISBN:

Breaking Point. New York: Berkley Books, 2000. Paperback. Good ISBN: 0-425-17693-2.

Changing of the Guard. New York: Berkley Books, 2003. Paperback. Good ISBN:

CyberNation. New York: Berkley Books, 2001. Paperback. Good ISBN: 0-425-18267-3.

Great Race, The. New York: Berkley Books, 1999. Paperback. Good ISBN:

Springboard. New York: Berkley Books, 2005. Paperback. Good ISBN: 0-425-19953-3.

Acts of War. New York: Berkley Books, 1997. Paperback. Good ISBN: 0-425-15601-X.

Divide and Conquer. New York: Berkley Books, 2000. Paperback. Good ISBN:

Games of State. New York: Berkley Books, 1996. Paperback. Good ISBN: 0-425-15187-5.

Sea of Fire. New York: Berkley Books, 2003. Paperback. Good ISBN: 0-425-19091-9.

State of Siege. New York: Berkley Books, 1999. Paperback. Good ISBN: 0-425-16822-0.

Cutting Edge. New York: Berkley Books, 2002. Paperback. Good ISBN: 0-425-18705-5.

Wild Card. New York: Berkley Books, 2004. Paperback. Good ISBN: 0-425-19911-8.



[004214] Clancy, Tom. Op-Center. New York: Berkley Books, 1995. Paperback. Good ISBN: 0-425-14736-3.
$4.50

[004216] Clancy, Tom. Zero Hour. New York: Berkley Books, 2003. Paperback. Good ISBN: 0-425-19291-1.
$5.50

[006153] Clancy, Tom. Executive Orders. New York: Berkley Books, 1997. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-425-15863-2. $5.50

[000039] Clark, Carol Higgins. Fleeced. New York: Pocket Books, 2001. Trade Paperback. Good /. ISBN:
0-7434-1231-1. $3.00

[001200] Clark, Carol Higgins. Popped. New York: Pocket Books, 2004. Paperback. Good ISBN: 0-7434-7665-4.
$5.00

[004481] Clark, Carol Higgins. Burned. New York: Pocket Books, 2006. Paperback. Good ISBN: 0-7434-7666-2.
$5.50

[004945] Clark, Carol Higgins. Snagged. New York: Warner Books, 1994. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-446-60076-8. $3.50

[005544] Clark, Carol Higgins. Cursed. New York: Scribner, 2009. Hard Cover. Very Good / Very Good. ISBN:
1-4165-6217-6. $7.50

[002480] Clark, David. Casserole Book. California: Lane Publishing Co., 1974. Paperback. Good $2.00

[006346] Clark, David. Macrame. California: Sunset Publishing, 1976. Paperback. Good ISBN: 0-376-04542-6.
$2.00

[002665] Clark, Joan. Eiriksdottir. Toronto: Penguin Books, 1995. Paperback. Good ISBN: 0-14-024950-8.
$4.00

[005144] Clark, Margie. Tips to Romance Your Husband. Arkansas: Family Life, 2005. Paperback. Good ISBN:
1-57229-720-4. $4.00

[005145] Clark, Margie. Tips To Romance Your Wife. Arkansas: Family Life, 2005. Paperback. Good ISBN:
1-57229-719-0. $4.00

[000040] Clark, Mary Higgins. All Around the Town. New York: Pocket Books, 1992. Trade Paperback. Good /
. ISBN: 0-671-79348-9. $4.00

[000041] Clark, Mary Higgins. Anastasia Syndrome, The. New York: Pocket Books, 1991. Trade Paperback.
Good /. ISBN: 0-671-70123-1. $3.00

[000042] Clark, Mary Higgins. Before I Say Good-Bye. New York: Pocket Books, 2001. Trade Paperback. Good
/ . ISBN: 0-671-00457-3. $5.50

[000043] Clark, Mary Higgins. Deck the Halls. New York: Simon & Schuster, 2000. Hard Cover. Good / Good.
ISBN: 0-7432-1200-2. written together with her daughter, Carol Higgins Clark $4.50

[000044] Clark, Mary Higgins. I'll Be Seeing You. New York: Pocket Books, 1994. Paperback. Good / . ISBN:
0-671-88858-7. $5.50

[000045] Clark, Mary Higgins. Let Me Call You Sweetheart. New York: Simon & Schuster, 1995. Hard Cover.



Good / Good. ISBN: 0-684-80396-8. $3.00

[000046] Clark, Mary Higgins. Pretend You Don't See Her. New York: Simon & Schuster, 1997. Hard Cover.
Good / Good. ISBN: 0-684-81039-5. $5.00

[000047] Clark, Mary Higgins. Pretend You Don't See Her. New York: Simon & Schuster, 1997. Hard Cover.
Good / Good. ISBN: 0-684-81039-5. $7.00

[000049] Clark, Mary Higgins. Silent Night. New York: Pocket Books, 1996. Paperback. Good / . ISBN:
0-671-00424X. $4.00

[000050] Clark, Mary Higgins. Stranger is Watching, A. New York: Pocket Books, 1991. Paperback. Good / .
ISBN: 0-671-74120-9. $3.50

[000051] Clark, Mary Higgins. Lottery Winner, The. New York: Pocket Books, 1995. Paperback. Good /. ISBN:
0-671-86717-2. $4.50

[000052] Clark, Mary Higgins. Lottery Winner, The. New York: Simon & Schuster, 1994. Hard Cover. Good /
Good. ISBN: 0-671-86716-4. $7.00

[000053] Clark, Mary Higgins. Loves Music, Loves to Dance. New York: Pocket Books, 1991. Paperback. Good
/ . ISBN: 0-671-75889-6. $3.50

[000054] Clark, Mary Higgins. Plot Thickens, The. New York: Pocket Books, 1997. Hard Cover. Good / Good.
ISBN: 1-56865-526-6. anthology of stories by Lawrence Block, Edna Buchanan, Mary Higgins Clark, Carol Higgins
Clark, Nelson DeMille, Lauren DeMille, Janet Evanovich, Linda Fairstein, Walter Mosley, Nancy Pickard, Ann
Rule, Donald E. Westlake $4.00

[000059] Clark, Mary Higgins. We'll Meet Again. New York: Simon & Schuster, 1995. Hard Cover. Good /
Good. ISBN: 0-684-83597-5. $6.00

[000060] Clark, Mary Higgins. Where Are the Children?. New York: Dell, 1988. Paperback. Good / . ISBN:
0-440-19593-4. $3.50

[000065] Clark, Mary Higgins. Moonlight Becomes You. New York: Simon & Schuster, 1996. Hard Cover. Good
/ Good. ISBN: 0-684-81038-7. $6.00

[001201] Clark, Mary Higgins. Christmas Thief, The. New York: Simon & Schuster, 2004. Hard Cover. As New
/ As New. ISBN: 0-7432-7155-6. $4.00

[002235] Clark, Mary Higgins. Stranger is Watching, A. New York: Pocket Books, 1991. Paperback. Good
ISBN: 0-671-74120-9. $4.00

[002935] Clark, Mary Higgins. On the Street Where You Live. New York: Pocket Books, 2002. Paperback.
Good ISBN: 0-671-00453-0. $5.50

[002936] Clark, Mary Higgins. On the Street Where You Live. New York: Simon & Schuster, 2001. Hard
Cover. Excellent / Excellent. ISBN: 0-7432-0602-9. $5.50

[003401] Clark, Mary Higgins. I Heard That Song Before. New York: Pocket Books, 2008. Paperback. Very
Good ISBN: 1-4165-8572-9. $5.50

[003453] Clark, Mary Higgins. All Around the Town. New York: Pocket Books, 1993. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-671-79348-9. $4.00



[003875] Clark, Mary Higgins. Dashing Through the Snow. New York: Pocket Books, 2009. Paperback. Very
Good ISBN: 1-4391-3008-7. $5.50

[004696] Clark, Mary Higgins. I Heard That Song Before. New York: Pocket Books, 2008. Paperback. Very
Good ISBN: 1-4165-8572-9. $5.50

[004722] Clark, Mary Higgins. Santa Cruise. New York: Pocket Books, 2007. Paperback. Very Good ISBN:
1-4165-3802-X. $5.50

[004887] Clark, Mary Higgins. Cry in the Night, A. New York: Simon & Schuster, 1982. Hard Cover. Good /
Good. $3.50

[004946] Clark, Mary Higgins. Malice Domestic 2. New York: Pocket Books, 1993. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-671-73827-5. $4.00

[005495] Clark, Mary Higgins. Just Take My Heart. New York: Pocket Books, 2009. Paperback. Good ISBN:
1-4391-7338-1. $10.00

[005559] Clark, Mary Higgins. Before I Say Good-Bye. New York: Pocket Books, 2001. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-671-00457-3. $5.50

[005748] Clark, Mary Higgins. Stillwatch. New York: Dell, 1984. Paperback. Good ISBN: 0-440-18305-7. $3.00

[006012] Clark, Mary Higgins. He Sees You When You're Sleeping. New York: Pocket Books, 2010. Paperback.
Good ISBN: 1-4516-0931-8. $3.50

[004613] Clark, Mary Jane. Nowhere to Run. New York: St. Martin's Paperbacks, 2004. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-312-93804-7. $3.00

[004947] Clark, Mary Jane. Let Me Whisper in Your Ear. New York: St. Martin's Paperbacks, 2001. Paperback.
Good ISBN: 0-312-97743-3. $4.50

[006227] Clark, Miles. High Endeavours. Saskatchewan: Western Producer Prairie Books, 1991. Hard Cover.
Good / Good. ISBN: 0-88833-313-7. $6.00

[005056] Clarke, Arthur. 2010: Odyssey Two. New York: Ballantine Books, 1984. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-345-30306-7. $2.50

[006203] Clarke, Arthur. 2001: a Space Odyssey. Toronto: New American Library, 1968. Paperback. Good $2.00

[002821] Clarke, Austin. Proud Empires. Toronto: Viking Press, 1988. Hard Cover. Excellent / Excellent. ISBN:
0-670-81756-2. $4.00

[004040] Clarke, Breena. River, Cross My Heart. Boston: Little, Brown and Company, 2000. Paperback. Good
ISBN: 0-316-89816-3. $5.00

[005472] Clarke, Gerald. Get Happy. New York: Random House, 2000. Hard Cover. Good / Good. ISBN:
0-375-50378-1. $8.00

[005692] Clarke, Richard. Scorpion's Gate, The. New York: Berkley Books, 2006. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-425-21298-X. $3.00

[001112] Clarkson, Stephen. Trudeau and Our Times. Toronto: McClelland & Stewart, 1991. Paperback. Good
ISBN: 0-7710-5416-5. $4.00



[006158] Clary, Jack. Tiger Woods. Connecticut: Beldon Hills Press, 1997. Hard Cover. Good / Good. ISBN:
1-890927-01-5. $4.00

[000407] Clavell, James. Tai-Pan. New York: Dell, 1979. Paperback. Good ISBN: 0-440-18462-2. $2.50

[000417] Clavell, James. Whirlwind, Volume 2. New York: William Morrow & Company, 1986. Hard Cover.
Good $2.50

[001870] Clavell, James. King Rat. New York: Dell Publishing, 1986. Paperback. Good ISBN: 0-440-14546-5.
$4.00

[001871] Clavell, James. Noble House. New York: Dell Publishing, 1987. Paperback. Good ISBN: 0-440-16484-2.
$4.00

[001872] Clavell, James. Tai-Pan. New York: Dell Publishing, 1986. Paperback. Good ISBN: 0-440-18462-2.
$4.00

[001873] Clavell, James. Whirlwind. New York: Avon Books, 1987. Paperback. Good ISBN: 0-380-70312-2.
$4.00

[002465] Clavell, James. Children's Story, The. New York: Dell Publishing, 1982. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-440-31227-2. $2.00

[002681] Clavell, James. Noble House. New York: Delacorte Press, 1981. Hard Cover. Good / Good. ISBN:
0-440-06411-2. $8.00

[003122] Clavell, James. Gai-Jin. New York: Delacorte Press, 1991. Hard Cover. Excellent / Excellent. ISBN:
0-385-31016-1. $10.00

[001533] Cleary, Beverly. Henry Huggins. New York: Dell Yearling, 1978. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-440-43551-x. $2.00

[001534] Cleary, Beverly. Henry and the Clubhouse. New York: Dell Yearling, 1982. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-440-43305-3. $1.75

[001536] Cleary, Beverly. Ramona and Her Father. New York: Dell Yearling, 1979. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-440-7724-9. $2.00

[001537] Cleary, Beverly. Ramona Forever. New York: Dell Yearling, 1985. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-440-47210-5. $2.00

[001539] Cleary, Beverly. Runaway Ralph. New York: Pocket Books, 1974. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-671-29611-6. $1.00

[003041] Cleary, Beverly. Ramona Quimby, Age 8. New York: Scholastic, 1981. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-439-14807-3. $2.00

[003042] Cleary, Beverly. Runaway Ralph. New York: Avon Books, 1991. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-380-70953-8. $2.00

[006025] Cleary, Beverly. Girl from Yamhill, A. New York: Dell, 1989. Paperback. Good ISBN: 0-440-40185-2.
$2.50

[000418] Cleary, Jon. High Road to China. New York: Fontana, 1983. Paperback. Good ISBN: 0-00-616271-7.
$3.50



[006003] Clement-Davies, David. Fire Bringer. London: Macmillan, 2000. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-330-39010-4. $6.00

[003660] Clements, Andrew. Jake Drake, Know-It-All. New York: Aladdin Books, 2001. Paperback. Good
ISBN: 0-689-83881-6. $1.50

[004385] Clinton, Bill. My Life. New York: Vintage, 2005. Paperback. Good ISBN: 1-4000-9673-1. $6.00

[001032] Clinton, Hillary Rodham. Living History. New York: Simon & Schuster, 2003. Hard Cover. As New /
As New. ISBN: 0-7432-2224-5. $15.00

[001388] Coats & Clark. Quilting for Beginners. Minneapolis: Creative Publishing International, 1998. Hard
Cover. As New ISBN: 1-800-328-3895. $7.50

[000419] Cobb, James H.. Choosers of the Slain. New York: G.P. Putnam's Sons, 1996. Hard Cover. Good /
Good. ISBN: 0-399-14197-9. $3.00

[004056] Cobb, James H.. Arctic Event, The. New York: Vision, 2008. Paperback. Good ISBN: 0-446-61877-2.
$4.50

[003419] Coben, Harlan. Hold Tight. New York: Signet Books, 2009. Paperback. Good ISBN: 0-451-22650-1.
$5.50

[001168] Cockburn, Andrew & Leslie. One Point Safe. New York: Doubleday, 1997. Hard Cover. Good / Good.
ISBN: 0-385-48560-3. $7.50

[003930] Cockrill, Pauline. Ultimate Teddy Bear Book, The. Montreal: Reader's Digest, 1991. Hard Cover. Very
Good / Very Good. ISBN: 0-88850-176-5. $6.00

[001542] Coffin, M.T.. Spine Tinglers. New York: Avon Camelot, 1995. Paperback. Good set of five Spine
Tinglers books $10.00

[003126] Coffin, M.T.. Where Have All the Parents Gone?. New York: Avon Camelot, 1995. Paperback. Good
ISBN: 0-380-78117-4. $1.00

[000475] Coffman, Elaine. So This is Love. New York: Fawcett Books, 1993. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-449-14860-2. $3.50

[000420] Cohen, Matt. Nadine. Ontario: Penguin Books Canada, 1987. Hard Cover. Good / Good. ISBN:
0-670-81083-5. $7.00

[005082] Cohen, Matt. Nadine. Ontario: Penguin Books Canada, 1987. Paperback. Good ISBN: 0-14-008870-9.
$3.00

[005906] Cole, Edie Postill. Eggs for Shoes. Canada: Self-published, 2001. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-9681143-0-X. $5.00

[003641] Cole, Joanna. Bully Trouble. New York: Random House, 1989. Paperback. Good ISBN: 0-679-81557-0.
$1.75

[005946] Cole, Martina. Faceless. London: Headline Books, 2002. Paperback. Good ISBN: 0-7472-5542-3. $5.50

[005688] Coleman, Alexander. All There is to Know. New York: Simon & Schuster, 1994. Hard Cover. Very
Good / Very Good. ISBN: 0-671-76747-X. $5.00



[006225] Coleman, Elliott. Poems of Byron, Keats and Shelley. New York: Doubleday, 1967. Hard Cover. Good
/ Good. $6.00

[003842] Coleman, Gregory. We're Heaven Bound!. London: University of George Press, 1994. Hard Cover.
Very Good / Very Good. ISBN: 0-8203-1684-9. $6.00

[005840] Coleman, Sue. Artist at Large in the Queen Charlottes. Victoria: ICY Publications, 1992. Coil-bound.
Signed by Author. Very Good / Good. ISBN: 0-9696414-0-0. $5.00

[001247] Colgrove, Melba. How to Survive the Loss of a Love. California: Prelude Press, 1991. Hard Cover.
Good / Good. ISBN: 0-931580-45-5. $5.00

[003486] Collie, Stan. Collie's Corner: a Collection. Saskatchewan: Northern Canada Evangelical Mission, 1994.
Paperback. Good ISBN: 0-920731-79-1. $3.00

[005861] Collier, Eric. Three Against the Wilderness. New York: E.P. Dutton and Company, 1959. Hard Cover.
Good / Good. $2.50

[005235] Collins. Canadian World Atlas. Toronto: Collins, 2003. Paperback. Good ISBN: 0-00-716646-X. $7.00

[000422] Collins, Jackie. Lethal Seduction. New York: Pocket Books, 2001. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-671-02096-x. $5.50

[000424] Collins, Jackie. Prime Time. New York: Pocket Books, 1989. Paperback. Good ISBN: 0-671-67962-7.
$1.75

[002993] Collins, Jackie. Drop Dead Beautiful. New York: St. Martin's Press, 2007. Hard Cover. As New / As
New. ISBN: 0-312-34179-2. $6.00

[003505] Collins, Jackie. American Star. London: Pan Books Ltd., 1993. Paperback. Good ISBN: 0-330-33115-9.
$5.50

[005151] Collins, Jackie. Lovers & Players. New York: St. Martin's Paperbacks, 2006. Paperback. Very Good
ISBN: 0-312-93708-3. $5.50

[005304] Collins, Jackie. Chances. New York: Warner Books, 1991. Paperback. Good ISBN: 0-446-35717-0.
$3.50

[005305] Collins, Jackie. Hollywood Kids. New York: Pocket Books, 1995. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-671-89849-3. $4.50

[005306] Collins, Jackie. Lady Boss. New York: Pocket Books, 1991. Paperback. Good ISBN: 0-671-74418-6.
$3.50

[005307] Collins, Jackie. Lovers and Gamblers. New York: Warner Books, 1991. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-446-35660-3. $3.50

[002226] Collins, Joan. Prime Time. New York: Pocket Books, 1989. Paperback. Good ISBN: 0-671-67962-7.
$3.50

[004510] Collins, Joan. Star Quality. New York: Hyperion, 2002. Hard Cover. Good / Good. ISBN: 1-4013-000-6.
$4.50

[002696] Collins, Max Allan. Maverick. New York: Signet Books, 1994. Paperback. Good ISBN: 0-451-98131-6.



$3.00

[002707] Collins, Max Allan. Hindenburg Murders, The. New York: Berkley Books, 2000. Paperback. Good
ISBN: 0-425-17409-3. $5.00

[003570] Collins, Max Allan. Bones Buried Deep. New York: Pocket Star Books, 2006. Paperback. Good ISBN:
1-4165-2461-4. $5.50

[005453] Collins, Max Allan. CSI: Cold Burn. New York: Pocket Books, 2005. Paperback. Good ISBN:
1-4165-217-1. $3.50

[005459] Collins, Max Allan. CSI: Snake Eyes. New York: Pocket Books, 2006. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-7434-9665-5. $5.50

[003473] Collins, Stephen. Eye Contact. New York: Bantam Books, 1995. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-553-57219-9. $3.50

[005982] Collins, Terry. Spongebob Naturepants. New York: Nicklodeon, 2001. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-689-84194-9. $2.50

[001372] Collischon, David. Furniture Making. London: Studio Vista, 1968. Hard Cover. Good ISBN:
289-27862-7. $1.50

[001544] Collodi, Carlo. Pinocchio. Wisconsin: Western Publishing, 1967. Hard Cover. Good $1.00

[004444] Coney, Norma. Complete Candlemaker, The. North Carolina: Lark Books, 1997. Paperback. Good
ISBN: 1-887374-42-6. $5.00

[002132] Conklin, Barbara. Goodbye Forever. Toronto: Bantam Books, 1984. Paperback. Fair ISBN:
0-553-24356-x. $1.00

[006150] Conklin, Barbara. P.S. I Love You. Toronto: Bantam Books, 1984. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-553-24460-4. $1.50

[001035] Conn, Charles Paul. Possible Dream, The. New York: Berkley Books, 1980. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-425-04382-7. $2.50

[001447] Conn, Charles Paul. Possible Dream, The. New York: Berkley Books, 1978. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-425-04382-7. $2.50

[001881] Connelly, Michael. Chasing the Dime. New York: Warner Books, 2003. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-446-61162-x. $5.50

[003349] Connelly, Michael. Closers, The. New York: Warner Books, 2006. Paperback. Very Good ISBN:
0-446-61644-3. $5.50

[004012] Connelly, Michael. Brass Verdict, The. New York: Grand Central Publishing, 2009. Paperback. Good
ISBN: 0-446-40119-7. $6.00

[004013] Connelly, Michael. Chasing the Dime. New York: Warner Books, 2003. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-446-61162-x. $4.50

[004482] Connelly, Michael. Lincoln Lawyer, The. New York: Warner Books, 2006. Paperback. Very Good
ISBN: 0-440-61645-1. $5.50



[004784] Connolly, David. In Search of Angels. New York: Putnam & Sons, 1993. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-399-51851-7. $5.50

[000425] Connor, Ralph. Foreigner, The. Toronto: Westminster Company, 1909. Hard Cover. Fair $1.00

[004754] Connors, Tom. Stompin' Tom Before the Fame. Toronto: Penguin Books, 1996. Paperback. Good
ISBN: 0-14-025111-1. $5.00

[004458] Conquest, Robert. Dragons of Expectation, The. New York: W.W. Norton & Company, 2005.
Paperback. Good ISBN: 0-393-05933-2. $8.50

[005079] Conrad, Joseph. Heart of Darkness. Germany: Konemann, 1999. Hard Cover. Excellent / Excellent.
ISBN: 3-8290-3003-7. $6.00

[000426] Conran, Shirley. Crimson. New York: Simon & Schuster, 1992. Hard Cover. Good / Good. ISBN:
0-671-50149-6. $6.00

[004683] Conroy, Pat. Prince of Tides, The. New York: Bantam Books, 1991. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-553-26888-0. $3.00

[005512] Constable & Robinson. World's Greatest Dreams, The. London: Magpie Books, 2004. Paperback.
Good ISBN: 1-84119-859-5. $5.50

[003553] Constable, Kate. Singer of All Songs, The. New York: Scholastic, 2004. Paperback. Very Good ISBN:
0-439-55479-9. $4.50

[006083] Conway, Jill Ker. Road from Coorain, The. New York: Vintage, 1989. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-679-72436-2. $5.00

[001548] Cook, Lyn. Bells on Finland Street, The. New York: Scholastic Book Services, 1991. Paperback. Good
ISBN: 0-590-74032-6. $2.25

[004832] Cook, Mary. Liar, Liar, Pants on Fire. Ontario: Creative Bound, 1995. Paperback. Very Good ISBN:
0-921165-40-4. $7.00

[004833] Cook, Mary. View From the West Hill. Ontario: Wallace Enterprises, 1987. Paperback. Very Good
ISBN: 0-9693026-0-6. $6.50

[000061] Cook, Robin. Outbreak. New York: Berkley Books, 1998. Paperback. Good /. ISBN: 0-425-10687-X.
$1.25

[000427] Cook, Robin. Terminal. New York: Berkley Books, 1994. Paperback. Good ISBN: 0-425-14094-6.
$3.00

[004781] Cook, Robin. Foreign Body. New York: Berkley Books, 2009. Paperback. Good ISBN: 0-425-22895-1.
$6.00

[005081] Cook, Robin. Contagion. New York: Berkley Books, 1996. Paperback. Good ISBN: 0-425-15594-3.
$4.50

[005057] Cook, Thomas. Taken. New York: Dell Books, 2002. Paperback. Good ISBN: 0-440-24126-X. $5.50

[005730] Cooke, R. Cameron. Rise to Victory. New York: Jove Books, 2006. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-515-14097-X. $5.00



[000428] Cookson, Catherine. Fifteen Streets, The. London: Corgi Books, 1980. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-552-11368-9. $2.00

[000430] Cookson, Catherine. Bailey Chronicles, The. New York: Summit Books, 1988. Book Club
(BCE/BOMC). Hard Cover. Good / Good. $5.00

[000431] Cookson, Catherine. Heritage of Folly. London: Corgi Books, 1996. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-552-14087-2. $4.00

[000432] Cookson, Catherine. Katie Mulholland. London: Corgi Books, 1994. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-552-14092-9. $3.50

[000434] Cookson, Catherine. Tilly Trotter. London: Corgi Books, 1996. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-552-11737-4. $2.50

[000436] Cookson, Catherine. Three Complete Novels. New York: Wings Books, 1996. Hard Cover. Good /
Good. ISBN: 0-517-14836-6. The Love Child, The Maltese Angel, The Year of the Virgins $5.00

[001717] Cookson, Catherine. Black Candle, The. London: Corgi Books, 1989. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-552-13576-3. $3.00

[004705 | (OopkBonk€ athesiadousdo GWeidSBINEHR552-13303-5. $4.00

[005001] Cookson, Catherine. Golden Straw, The. Toronto: Corgi Books, 1994. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-552-13685-9. $4.00

[006115] Cookson, Catherine. Justice is a Woman. London: Corgi Books, 1995. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-552-13622-0. $4.00

[003287] Cooley, Donald. Eat and Stay Slim. New York: Better Homes and Gardens, 1974. Hard Cover. Good
ISBN: 0-696-00440-2. $2.00

[001550] Coolidge, Susan. What Katy Did. London: World International Publishing, 1984. Hard Cover. Good
ISBN: 0-7235-7598-3. $1.00

[000437] Cooney, Caroline. Emergency Room. New York: Scholastic Book Services, 1994. Paperback. Good
ISBN: 0-590-45740-3. $2.00

[000438] Cooney, Caroline. Whatever Happened to Janie?. New York: Bantam Books, 1993. Paperback. Good
ISBN: 0-440-90018-9. $2.50

[004659] Cooney, Caroline. Terrorist, The. New York: Scholastic, 1999. Paperback. Good ISBN: 0-590-22854-4.
$2.00

[004155] Coonts, Stephen. America. New York: St. Martin's Paperbacks, 2002. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-312-98250-X. $5.00

[004415] Coonts, Stephen. Assassin, The. New York: St. Martin's Paperbacks, 2009. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-312-99446-X. $6.00

[004948] Coonts, Stephen. Liberty. New York: St. Martin's Paperbacks, 2004. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-312-98970-9. $5.50

[000439] Cooper, James Fenimore. Pioneers, The. New York: Signet Books, 1964. Paperback. Good $3.00



[000440] Cooper, Jilly. Rivals. London: Corgi Books, 1989. Paperback. Good ISBN: 0-552-13472-4. $2.50
[000441] Cooper, Jilly. Score!. London: Corgi Books, 2000. Paperback. Good ISBN: 0-552-14579-3. $3.00

[006328] Cooper, Jilly. Intelligent & Loyal. London: Eyre Methuen, 1981. Hard Cover. Very Good / Very Good.
ISBN: 0-713-48000-3. $5.00

[003232] Cooper, Kenneth. Controlling Cholesterol. Toronto: Bantam Books, 1989. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-553-27775-8. $2.00

[003227] Cooper, Robert. Low-Fat Living. Pennsylvania: Rodale Press, 1996. Hard Cover. As New ISBN:
0-87596-295-5. $4.00

[000442] Cooper, Susan. Dark is Rising, The. New York: Collier Books, 1986. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-68971087-9. $2.50

[000443] Cooper, Susan. Grey King, The. New York: Collier Books, 1986. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-689-71089-5. $2.50

[000444] Cooper, Susan. Greenwitch. New York: Collier Books, 1986. Paperback. Good ISBN: 0-689-71088-7.
$2.50

[000445] Cooper, Susan. Silver on the Tree. New York: Collier Books, 1986. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-689-71152-2. $2.50

[004403] Corbo, Margarete. Arnie the Darling Starling. Boston: Houghton Mifflin Company, 1983. Hard Cover.
Good / Good. ISBN: 0-395-34390-9. $5.00

[001551] Corcoran, Barbara. Sam. New York: Atheneum, 1967. Paperback. Good $1.00

[005011] Cornwell, Bernard. Sharpe's Eagle. London: Fontana, 1985. Paperback. Good ISBN: 0-00-617313-6.
$3.50

[000064] Cornwell, Patricia. Point of Origin. New York: Putnam's Sons, 1998. Hard Cover. Good / Good. ISBN:
0-399-14394-7. $5.00

[000067] Cornwell, Patricia. Southern Cross. New York: Berkley Books, 1999. Paperback. Good /. ISBN:
0-425-17254-6. $5.00

[002794] Cornwell, Patricia. From Potter's Field. London: Warner Books, 1996. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-7515-1630-9. $6.00

[002937] Cornwell, Patricia. Body Farm, The. New York: Berkley Books, 1995. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-425-14762-2. $5.50

[002978] Cornwell, Patricia. Book of the Dead. New York: Berkley Books, 2008. Paperback. Excellent ISBN:
0-425-21625-5. $5.50

[003198] Cornwell, Patricia. Trace. New York: Berkley Books, 2005. Paperback. Good ISBN: 0-425-20420-0.
$5.50

[003402] Cornwell, Patricia. Predator. New York: Berkley Books, 2006. Paperback. Very Good ISBN:
0-425-21027-8. $6.50

[003600] Cornwell, Patricia. Point of Origin. New York: Berkley Books, 1999. Paperback. Good ISBN:



0-425-16986-3. $5.00

[004015] Cornwell, Patricia. Predator. New York: Berkley Books, 2006. Paperback. Very Good ISBN:
0-425-21027-8. $6.50

[004042] Cornwell, Patricia. Front, The. New York: Berkley Books, 2009. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-425-22828-9. $5.00

[004043] Cornwell, Patricia. Front, The. New York: Berkley Books, 2008. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-425-22828-9. $5.00

[004044] Cornwell, Patricia. Scarpetta. New York: Berkley Books, 2009. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-425-23016-9. $6.00

[004525] Cornwell, Patricia. Isle of Dogs. New York: Berkley Books, 2002. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-425-18290-8. $5.00

[005539] Cornwell, Patricia. Last Precinct, The. New York: G. P. Putnam's Sons, 2000. Hard Cover. Good /
Good. ISBN: 0-399-14625-3. $8.00

[005540] Cornwell, Patricia. All That Remains. New York: Avon Books, 1993. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-380-71833-2. $3.00

[005562] Cornwell, Patricia. Book of the Dead. New York: Berkley Books, 2008. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-425-21625-5. $5.50

[000056] Cornwell, Patricia D.. Cause of Death. New York: Berkley Books, 1997. Paperback. Good / . ISBN:
0-425-15861-6. $5.00

[000057] Cornwell, Patricia D.. Cruel & Unusual. New York: Avon Books, 1994. Trade Paperback. Good / .
ISBN: 0-380-71834-0. $4.00

[000058] Cornwell, Patricia D.. Hornet's Nest. New York: Berkley Books, 1998. Trade Paperback. Good / .
ISBN: 0-425-16098-X. $5.00

[000063] Cornwell, Patricia D.. Black Notice. New York: Putnam's Sons, 1998. Hard Cover. Good / Good. ISBN:
0-399-14508-7. $3.00

[002236] Cornwell, Patricia D.. Hornet's Nest. New York: Berkley Books, 1998. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-425-16098-X. $5.00

[005808] Cornwell, Patricia D.. Cause of Death. New York: Berkley Books, 2007. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-425-21338-4. $5.50

[001036] Cosby, Bill. Childhood. New York: G.P. Putnam's Sons, 1991. Hard Cover. Good / Good. $4.00

[001037] Cosby, Bill. Time Flies. Toronto: Doubleday, 1987. Hard Cover. Good / Good. ISBN: 0-385-24040-6.
$4.00

[003493] Cosby, Bill. Love and Marriage. New York: Doubleday, 1989. Hard Cover. Very Good / Very Good.
ISBN: 0-385-24664-1. $7.50

[005267] Cosby, Bill. Love and Marriage. New York: Bantam Books, 1990. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-553-28467-3. $2.50



[001338] Cosgrove, Stephen. How to Cook a Bunch of Stuff. Seattle: Serendipity Press, 1976. Paperback. Good
ISBN: 0-915396-14-9. $1.00

[004741] Coss, Melinda. Floral Needlepoint. England: Blitz, 1993. Hard Cover. Very Good / Good. ISBN:
1-85605-173-0. $7.50

[005130] Costa, John C.. Ethical Imperative, The. Toronto: Harper, 1998. Hard Cover. Good ISBN:
0-00-255760-6. $5.00

[003376] Costain, Thomas. White & the Gold, The. New York: Doubleday, 1954. Hard Cover. Good / Fair.
$3.00

[004892] Costain, Thomas. Black Rose, The. New York: Doubleday, 1945. Hard Cover. Good $2.00

[003865] Costello, Brian. Your Money and How To Keep It. Toronto: Stoddart Publishing, 1985. Paperback.
Good ISBN: 0-7737-5009-6. $5.00

[004795] Costello, John. Mask of Treachery. London: Collins, 1988. Hard Cover. Very Good / Very Good. ISBN:
0-00-21756-3. $8.00

[004750] Cote, Dominique. Ecouter et Parler. Toronto: Holt, Rinehart & Winston, 1970. Hard Cover. Good
ISBN: 0-03-929277-0. $2.50

[003108] Cotterell, Arthur. What Do We Know About Ancient China. Toronto: Stoddart Publishing, 1994. Hard
Cover. Good ISBN: 0-7737-2809-0. $4.00

[002035] Coughlin, William J.. Court, The. New York: St. Martin's Paperbacks, 1999. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-312-97027-7. $4.50

[003496] Couillard, Mike & Mary. Miracle on the Mountain. New York: Avon Books, 1998. Paperback. Good
ISBN: 0-380-78079-5. $4.00

[000414] Coulter, Catherine. Rosehaven. New York: Jove Books, 1997. Paperback. Good ISBN: 0-515-12088-x.
$4.50

[000415] Coulter, Catherine. Sherbrooke Twins, The. New York: Jove Books, 2004. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-515-13654-9. $5.50

[000416] Coulter, Catherine. Devil's Daughter. New York: Signet Books, 2000. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-451-15863-6. $5.50

[000446] Coulter, Catherine. Blind Side. New York: Jove Books, 2004. Paperback. Good ISBN: 0-515-13720-0.
$5.50

[000449] Coulter, Catherine. Pendragon. New York: Jove Books, 2002. Paperback. Good ISBN: 0-515-13225-X.
$5.50

[000451] Coulter, Catherine. Scottish Bride, The. New York: Jove Books, 2001. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-515-12993-3. $5.00

[000452] Coulter, Catherine. Sherbrooke Bride, The. New York: Jove Books, 1992. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-515-10766-2. $3.50

[000453] Coulter, Catherine. Sherbrooke Twins, The. New York: Jove Books, 2004. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-515-13654-9. $5.50



[000454] Coulter, Catherine. Valentine Legacy, The. New York: G.P. Putnam's Sons, 1995. Hard Cover. Good /
Good. ISBN: 0-399-14094-8. $4.00

[001256] Coulter, Catherine. Eleventh Hour. New York: Jove Books, 2003. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-515-13573-9. $5.50

[001714] Coulter, Catherine. Blind Side. New York: Jove Books, 2003. Paperback. Good ISBN: 0-515-13720-0.
$5.50

[002225] Coulter, Catherine. Maze, The. New York: G.P. Putnam's Sons, 1997. Hard Cover. Good ISBN:
0-399-14264-9. $4.00

[002808] Coulter, Catherine. Point Blank. New York: G.P. Putnam's Sons, 2005. Hard Cover. Excellent /
Excellent. ISBN: 0-399-15322-5. $12.00

[004837] Coulter, Catherine. Impulse. New York: New American Library, 1990. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-451-40250-2. $3.50

[005308] Coulter, Catherine. Cove, The. New York: Jove Books, 1996. Paperback. Good ISBN: 0-515-11865-6.
$4.50

[005309] Coulter, Catherine. Heiress Bride, The. New York: Jove Books, 1993. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-515-11131-7. $3.50

[005310] Coulter, Catherine. Wyndham Legacy, The. New York: Jove Books, 1994. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-515-11449-9. $4.00

[005529] Coulter, Catherine. Beyond Eden. New York: Signet Books, 2000. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-451-20231-7. $5.50

[000455] Courtenay, Bryce. Power of One, The. Australia: Mandarin Australia, 1992. Paperback. Good ISBN:
1-86330-208-5. $7.00

[003531] Courtenay, Bryce. Solomon's Song. Toronto: McArthur & Company, 2001. Paperback. Very Good
ISBN: 1-55278-206-9. $5.50

[003844] Courtenay, Bryce. Power of One, The. New York: Ballantine Books, 1992. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-345-35992-5. $3.00

[004825] Cousins, Norman. Dr. Schweitzer of Lambarene. New York: Harper & Brothers, 1960. Hard Cover.
Good / Fair. $3.00

[001237] Covey, Stephen. 7 Habits of Highly Effective People, The. New York: Simon & Schuster, 1990.
Paperback. Good ISBN: 0-671-70863-5. $7.50

[003913] Covey, Stephen. 7 Habits of Highly Effective People, The. New York: Simon & Schuster, 2004.
Paperback. Very Good ISBN: 0-7432-6951-9. $10.00

[003916] Covey, Stephen. 8th Habit, The. New York: Free Press, 2004. Hard Cover. Excellent / Excellent. ISBN:
0-684-84665-9. $14.00

[001556] Coville, Bruce. My Teacher is an Alien. New York: Pocket Books, 1989. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-671-31189-1. $1.50



[005135] Cowan, Glenn. My Canada. Toronto: Irwin Publishing, 1984. Paperback. Good ISBN: 0-7720-1444-2.
$3.50

[002994] Coyle, Cleo. On What Grounds. New York: Berkley Books, 2003. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-425-19213-X. $4.50

[002995] Coyle, Cleo. Through the Grinder. New York: Berkley Books, 2004. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-425-19714-x. $4.00

[005094] Coyle, Harold. Trial By Fire. New York: Pocket Books, 1993. Paperback. Good ISBN: 0-671-79658-5.
$3.50

[005728] Coyle, Harold. Prometheus' Child. New York: Tom Doherty Associates, 2007. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-7653-5236-2. $5.00

[005289] Crafts, Glenna. Norwegian Elkhound. New York: T.F.H. Publications, 1973. Paperback. Good $2.50

[000458] Craig, John. Ain't Lookin'. New York: Scholastic Book Services, 1986. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-590-71181-4. $2.00

[004472] Craig, John. No Word for Good-Bye. Toronto: Irwin Publishing, 1982. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-7725-9006-0. $3.50

[000069] Craig, Philip R.. Beautiful Place to Die. New York: Avon Books, 1991. Paperback. Good /. ISBN:
0-380-71155-9. A Martha's Vineyard Mystery $3.00

[003327] Crais, Robert. Demolition Angel. New York: Fawcett Books, 2001. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-345-43448-X. $5.00

[005450] Crais, Robert. L.A. Requiem. New York: Ballantine Books, 2000. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-345-43447-1. $5.00

[001052] Crane, Cheryl. Detour, a Hollywood Story. New York: Avon Books, 1989. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-380-70580-X. $3.00

[002996] Crane, Hamilton. Miss Seeton Cracks the Case. New York: Berkley Books, 1991. Paperback. Good
ISBN: 0-425-12676-5. $2.00

[002997] Crane, Hamilton. Miss Seeton Rocks the Cradle. New York: Berkley Books, 1992. Paperback. Good
ISBN: 0-425-13400-6. $2.50

[002998] Crane, Hamilton. Miss Seeton Undercover. New York: Berkley Books, 1994. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-425-14405-4. $2.50

[002133] Crane, Marion. Programmed for Love. Toronto: Bantam Books, 1985. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-553-24824-3. $1.00

[001558] Crane, Stephen. Red Badge of Courage, The. New York: Golden Press, 1968. Hard Cover. Good ISBN:
. $1.00

[000456] Craven, Margaret. I Heard the Owl Call My Name. New York: Dell, 1980. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-440-34369-0. $3.75

[003497] Crawford, Christina. Mommie Dearest. New York: William Morrow & Company, 1978. Hard Cover.
Good / Good. ISBN: 0-688-03386-5. $5.00



[006125] Cree, Ann Elizabeth. Viscount's Bride, The. Toronto: Harlequin, 2005. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-373-29356-9. $2.50

[004798] Creighton, Donald. John A. MacDonald. Toronto: Macmillan Canada, 1952. Hard Cover. Good / Poor.
$3.00

[000457] Crichton, Michael. Andromeda Strain, The. New York: Dell, 1970. Paperback. Good ISBN:
440-00199-125. $1.00

[000460] Crichton, Michael. Disclosure. New York: Ballantine Books, 1994. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-345-39105-5. $4.50

[000461] Crichton, Michael. Lost World, The. London: Arrow Books, 1995. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-09-924062-9. $5.00

[000463] Crichton, Michael. Sphere. New York: Alfred A. Knopf, 1987. Hard Cover. Good / Good. $5.00

[000464] Crichton, Michael. Terminal Man, The. New York: Bantam Books, 1973. Paperback. Good ISBN:
553-07345-175. $2.00

[002240] Crichton, Michael. Rising Sun. New York: Ballantine Books, 1993. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-345-38037-1. $4.00

[002242] Crichton, Michael. Timeline. New York: Alfred A. Knopf, 1999. Hard Cover. As New / Good. ISBN:
0-679-44481-5. $5.00

[002315] Crichton, Michael. Timeline. New York: Ballantine Books, 2000. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-345-44194-X. $6.00

[002781] Crichton, Michael. State of Fear. New York: Harper & Collins, 2004. Hard Cover. As New / As New.
ISBN: 0-06-621413-0. $14.00

[004682] Crichton, Michael. Jurassic Park. New York: Ballantine Books, 1993. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-345-37077-5. $3.00

[005080] Crichton, Michael. Sphere. New York: Ballantine Books, 1988. Paperback. Good ISBN: 0-345-35314-5.
$3.00

[005996] Crichton, Robert. Camerons, The. New York: Warner Books, 1974. Paperback. Good $3.00

[002899] Crick, Bernard. In Defence of Politics. London: Penguin Books, 1976. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-14-020655-8. $1.50

[003025] Crocker, Betty. All-Time Favorites. Wisconsin: Western Publishing, 1980. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-307-09929-6. $2.50

[003247] Crockett, James. Evergreens. New York: Time-Life Books, 1971. Hard Cover. Good $2.00

[004436] Cronkite, Walter. Reporter's Life, A. New York: Alfred A. Knopf, 1996. Hard Cover. Very Good / Very
Good. ISBN: 0-394-57879-1. $9.00

[003794] Crooks, Harold. Giants of Garbage. Toronto: James Lorimer & Company, 1993. Paperback. Good
ISBN: 1-55028-398-7. $2.00



[006031] Crossley-Holland, Kevin. Arthur, King of the Middle March. London: Orion Books, 2003. Hard
Cover. Very Good / Very Good. ISBN: 1-84255-060-8. $8.00

[006051] Crossley-Holland, Kevin. Arthur, at the Crossing Places. London: Orion Books, 2001. Hard Cover.
Very Good / Very Good. ISBN: 1-85881-398-0. $8.00

[006052] Crossley-Holland, Kevin. Arthur, the Seeing Stone. London: Orion Books, 2002. Paperback. Very
Good ISBN: 0-75284-429-6. $6.50

[000466] Crowley, John. Little Big. New York: Bantam Books, 1983. Paperback. Good ISBN: 0-553-26586-5.
$3.00

[006284] Cruise, David. Vancouver. Toronto: HarperCollins Publishers, 2004. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-00-639444-2. $6.00

[005147] Cruise, Jennifer. Don't Look Down. New York: St. Martin's Paperbacks, 2007. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-312-93851-9. $5.50

[005891] Crummey, Michael. River Thieves. Toronto: Anchor Books, 2002. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-385-68517-6. $8.00

[006428] Cruse, Amy. Book of Myths, The. Toronto: Clarke, Irwin & Company, 1972. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-7720-0552-4. $4.00

[006071] Cullen, Paul. Cook's Tour. Australia: Allen & Unwin, 1995. Paperback. Good ISBN: 1-86373-910-6.
$7.00

[002939] Cumming, Charles. Spy By Nature, A. New York: Penguin Books, 2002. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-14-029476-7. $5.50

[000468] Currie, Edwina. Woman's Place, A. London: Coronet Books, 1996. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-340-65450-3. $4.50

[000470] Cussler, Clive. Blue Gold. New York: Pocket Books, 2000. Paperback. Good ISBN: 0-671-78546-X.
$5.00

[000472] Cussler, Clive. Raise the Titanic!. New York: Bantam Books, 1977. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-553-04977-1. $1.00

[003999] Cussler, Clive. Sacred Stone. New York: Berkley Books, 2004. Paperback. Good ISBN: 0-425-19848-0.
$8.00

[004000] Cussler, Clive. Skeleton Coast. New York: Berkley Books, 2006. Paperback. Very Good ISBN:
0-425-21189-4. $8.00

[004001] Cussler, Clive. Valhalla Rising. New York: G. P. Putnam's Sons, 2001. Hard Cover. Very Good / Good.
ISBN: 0-399-14787-X. $8.50

[004189] Cussler, Clive. Navigator, The. New York: Berkley Books, 2008. Paperback. Very Good ISBN:
0-425-22236-2. $5.50

[004190] Cussler, Clive. Plague Ship. New York: Berkley Books, 2009. Paperback. Very Good ISBN:
0-425-22669-8. $5.50

[004209] Cussler, Clive. Sea Hunters II, The. New York: Berkley Books, 2004. Paperback. Good ISBN:



0-425-19372-1. $5.50

[004217] Cussler, Clive.

$6.00

[004272] Cussler, Clive.

0-425-17717-3. $5.50

[004348] Cussler, Clive.

$5.50

[004349] Cussler, Clive.

$5.00

[004350] Cussler, Clive.

[004351] Cussler, Clive.

$4.50

[004352] Cussler, Clive.

0-671-73778-3. $4.00

[004353] Cussler, Clive.

$5.00

[004354] Cussler, Clive.

0-553-22866-8. $2.00

[004355] Cussler, Clive.

$6.50

[004356] Cussler, Clive.

0-671-00180-9. $5.00

[004357] Cussler, Clive.

[004358] Cussler, Clive.

$6.00

[004359] Cussler, Clive.

$4.00

[004360] Cussler, Clive.

$5.00

[006147] Cussler, Clive.

0-425-19932-0. $5.50

[006277] Cussler, Clive.

0-425-22236-2. $5.50

Lost City. New York: Berkley Books, 2005. Paperback. Good ISBN: 0-425-20419-7.

Atlantis Found. New York: Berkley Books, 2001. Paperback. Good ISBN:

Fire Ice. New York: Berkley Books, 2003. Paperback. Good ISBN: 0-425-19064-1.

Flood Tide. New York: Pocket Books, 1998. Paperback. Good ISBN: 0-671-0031-4.

Iceberg. New York: Pocket Books, 1986. Paperback. Good ISBN: 0-671-7377-5. $4.50

Inca Gold. New York: Pocket Books, 1995. Paperback. Good ISBN: 0-671-51981-6.

Mediterranean Caper, The. New York: Pocket Books, 1986. Paperback. Good ISBN:

Night Probe!. New York: Bantam Books, 1982. Paperback. Good ISBN: 0-553-27740-5.

Pacific Vortex!. New York: Bantam Books, 1984. Paperback. Good ISBN:

Polar Shift. New York: Berkley Books, 2007. Paperback. Good ISBN: 0-425-21048-2.

Sea Hunters, The. New York: Pocket Books, 1997. Paperback. Good ISBN:

Serpent. New York: Pocket Books, 2000. Paperback. Good ISBN: 0-671-02668-2. $5.50

Shock Wave. New York: Pocket Books, 2008. Paperback. Good ISBN: 1-4165-8710-1.

Treasure. New York: Pocket Books, 1988. Paperback. Good ISBN: 0-671-70465-6.

Vixen 03. New York: Bantam Books, 1979. Paperback. Good ISBN: 0-553-27390-6.

Trojan Odyssey. New York: Berkley Books, 2004. Paperback. Good ISBN:

Navigator, The. New York: Berkley Books, 2008. Paperback. Very Good ISBN:

[001285] Cutts, David. Thunder & Lightning. New York: Troll Associates, 1979. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-89375-217-7. 1 Can Read About series $1.00

[005238] D'Estaing, Valerie-Anne. Inventions and Discoveries 1993. New York: Facts On File, 1993. Hard



Cover. Very Good / Very Good. ISBN: 0-8160-2863-6. $5.00

[003328] Da Cruz, Daniel. Texas on the Rocks. New York: Ballantine Books, 1986. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-345-31659-2. $2.50

[001563] Dadey, Debbie. Aliens Don't Wear Braces. New York: Scholastic, 1993. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-590-47070-1. $1.00

[003822] Dadey, Debbie. Angels Don't Know Karate. New York: Scholastic, 1996. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-590-84902-6. $2.00

[003823] Dadey, Debbie. Pirates Don't Wear Pink Sunglasses. New York: Scholastic, 1994. Paperback. Good
ISBN: 0-590-47298-4. $2.00

[003824] Dadey, Debbie. Trolls Don't Ride Roller Coasters. New York: Scholastic, 1999. Paperback. Good
ISBN: 0-590-18985-9. $2.00

[006135] Dadey, Debbie. Dracula Doesn't Drink Lemonade. New York: Scholastic, 1995. Paperback. Good
ISBN: 0-590-22638-X. $2.50

[006136] Dadey, Debbie. Skeletons Don't Play Tubas. New York: Scholastic, 1994. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-590-48113-4. $2.50

[001565] Dahl, Roald. Charlie and the Great Glass Elevator. Toronto: Bantam Books, 1980. Paperback. Fair
ISBN: 0-553-15174-6. $1.00

[003047] Dahl, Roald. Twits, The. New York: Scholastic, 1980. Paperback. Good ISBN: 0-590-13601-1. $1.50

[003540] Dahl, Roald. Charlie & the Chocolate Factory. Toronto: Bantam Skylark, 1986. Paperback. Good
ISBN: 0-553-15454-0. $1.50

[004676] Dahl, Roald. Skin and Other Stories. New York: Puffin Books, 2002. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-14-131034-0. $5.50

[000476] Dailey, Janet. Aspen Gold. Boston: Little, Brown and Company, 1991. Hard Cover. Good / Good. ISBN:
0-316-17148-8. $5.00

[002369] Dailey, Janet. Hawaii: Kona Winds. New York: Harlequin, 1986. Paperback. Good ISBN: 373-21911-3.
$1.00

[002374] Dailey, Janet. Heiress. New York: Fawcett Books, 1988. Paperback. Good ISBN: 0-449-13436-9. $2.50

[002375] Dailey, Janet. No Quarter Asked. New York: Harlequin, 1976. Paperback. Good ISBN: 0-373-83213-3.
$1.00

[002376] Dailey, Janet. Rivals. New York: Fawcett Books, 1989. Paperback. Good ISBN: 0-449-14613-8. $4.00

[002377] Dailey, Janet. Sweet Promise. New York: Harlequin, 1984. Paperback. Good ISBN: 0-373-80610-8.
$1.00

[003575] Dailey, Janet. Crazy in Love. New York: Kensington Books, 2008. Paperback. Good ISBN:
1-4201-0303-2. $2.50

[003576] Dailey, Janet. Stealing Kisses. New York: Kensington Books, 2008. Paperback. Good ISBN:
1-4201-0304-0. $2.50



[003577] Dailey, Janet. Yes, I Do. New York: Kensington Books, 2008. Paperback. Good ISBN: 1-4201-0305-9.
$2.50

[004700] Dailey, Janet. Tangled Vines. New York: Little, Brown and Company, 1993. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-316-17163-8. $3.00

[005311] Dailey, Janet. Legacies. New York: Warner Books, 1996. Paperback. Good ISBN: 0-446-60348-1. $4.50

[005312] Dailey, Janet. Masquerade. Boston: Little, Brown and Company, 1991. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-316-17147-6. $3.50

[005786] Dailey, Janet. Green Calder Grass. New York: Kensington Books, 2002. Hard Cover. Good / Good.
ISBN: 0-7582-0066-8. $3.00

[005971] Dailey, Janet. Masquerade. Boston: Little, Brown & Company, 1990. Hard Cover. Good / Good. $3.00

[004526] Daley, Robert. Faint Cold Fear, A. New York: Warner Books, 1992. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-446-36219-0. $3.00

[003403] Dalton, Margot. Second Thoughts. Ontario: Mira Books, 1998. Paperback. Good ISBN: 1-55166-421-6.
$3.50

[006149] Dalton, Margot. Cowboys and Cabernet. Ontario: Harlequin, 1993. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-373-82514-5. $2.00

[002323] Daly, Herman. For The Common Good. Mass.: Beacon Press, 1989. Large-Format Paperback. As New
ISBN: 0-8070-4702-3. $9.00

[001721] Daly, John. My Life In & Out Of The Rough. New York: Harper Books, 2006. Large-Format
Paperback. As New ISBN: 978-0-06-112064. $9.00

[006365] Dana, R.H. Jr.. Two Years Before the Mast. Toronto: Copp Clark Publishing, 1911. Hard Cover. Good
$4.00

[001786] Daneman, Meredith. Francie and the Boys. New York: Delacorte Press, 1988. Hard Cover. Good / .
ISBN: 0-440-50137-7. $4.00

[003725] Daniels, George G.. Spanish West, The. New York: Time-Life Books, 1979. Hard Cover. Good ISBN:
0-8954-1595-X. $4.00

[001420] Dannen, Fredric. Hit Men. New York: Random House, 1991. Large-Format Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-679-73061-3. $7.50

[001567] Danziger, Paula. Earth to Matthew. New York: Dell Yearling, 1992. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-440-80353-5. $2.25

[000477] Dart, Iris Rainer. Beaches II - I'll Be There. New York: Time Warner Company, 1992. Paperback.
Good ISBN: 0-446-36327-8. $3.50

[000478] Dart, Iris Rainer. Beaches II - I'll Be There. New York: Time Warner Company, 1992. Paperback.
Good ISBN: 0-446-36327-8. $3.50

[004614] Dart, Iris Rainer. Stork Club, The. New York: Time Warner Company, 1994. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-446-36481-9. $3.50



[005313] Dart, Iris Rainer. When I Fall In Love. New York: Avon Books, 1999. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-380-73198-3. $3.00

[004586] David, James. Judgment Day. New York: Tom Doherty Associates, 2007. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-765-34813-6. $5.00

[000070] Davidson, Diane Mott. Prime Cut. New York: Bantam Books, 2000. Paperback. Good / . ISBN:
0-553-57467-1. $5.00

[000071] Davidson, Diane Mott. Tough Cookie. New York: Bantam Books, 2000. Paperback. Good /. ISBN:
0-553-57830-8. $5.00

[002457] Davidson, Diane Mott. Chopping Spree. New York: Bantam Books, 2003. Paperback. As New ISBN:
0-553-57835-9. $5.50

[003882] Davidson, Diane Mott. Sweet Revenge. New York: Avon Books, 2008. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-06-052734-1. $4.50

[006145] Davidson, Diane Mott. Sweet Revenge. New York: HarperCollins Publishers, 2007. Hard Cover. Very
Good / Very Good. ISBN: 0-06-052733-4. $8.00

[006408] Davidson, Mary Janice. Undead and Unpopular. New York: Berkley Books, 2007. Paperback. Good
ISBN: 0-425-21599-9. $3.00

[000480] Davidson, Sara. Friends of the Opposite Sex. New York: Pocket Books, 1985. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-671-50256-5. $2.50

[000481] Davies, Robertson. Manticore, The. London: Penguin Books, 1977. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-14-004388-8. $2.00

[000482] Davies, Robertson. Rebel Angels, The. New York: Penguin Books, 1982. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-14-006270-X. $4.00

[000483] Davies, Robertson. What's Bred in the Bone. Toronto: Penguin Books Canada, 1986. Paperback. Good
ISBN: 0-14-009682-5. $4.50

[002822] Davies, Robertson. Lyre of Orpheus, The. London: Penguin Books, 1989. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-14-011433-5. $5.00

[005746] Davies, Robertson. World of Wonders. England: Penguin Books, 1983. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-14-00-4389-6. $3.00

[005423] Davis, Anna. Cheet. New York: Plume, 2003. Paperback. Good ISBN: 0-452-28429-5. $3.00

[003968] Davis, Jim. Garfield Weighs In. New York: Ballantine Books, 1982. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-345-30262-1. $3.00

[004567] Davis, Kathryn Lynn. Too Deep for Tears. New York: Pocket Books, 1990. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-671-67269-X. $3.00

[005404] Davis, Paige. Paige By Paige. New York: Meredith Corporation, 2003. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-696-21836-4. $6.00

[005585] Davis, Patrick. Commander, The. New York: Pocket Books, 2004. Paperback. Good ISBN:



0-7434-7572-0. $6.00

[003073] Davis, William. It's No Sin to Be Rich. Nashville: Thomas Nelson Inc., 1976. Hard Cover. Good / Poor.
ISBN: 0-8407-6560-6. $4.50

[006414] Davison, Jane. To Make a House a Home. New York: Random House, 1994. Hard Cover. Good / Good.
ISBN: 0-679-42245-5. $5.00

[004652] Dawson, C.A.. Alien Stalker. New York: NetPub Corporation, 2000. Paperback. Good ISBN:
1-58776-066-5. $4.00

[001380] Dawson, Lawrence. Hoyle's Card Games. London: Routledge & Kegan Paul, 1979. Paperback. Good
ISBN: 0-7100-0115-0. $4.00

[004615] De Bernieres, Louis. War of Don Emmanuel's Nether Parts, The. London: Vintage, 1998. Paperback.
Good ISBN: 0-7493-9130-8. $3.50

[006385] De Graaf, Anne. Bread Upon the Waters. Minneapolis: Bethany House Publishers, 1995. Paperback.
Good ISBN: 1-55661-618-X. $4.00

[000485] De Hartog, Jan. Little Ark, The. New York: Harper & Row, 1953. Hard Cover. Good / Good. $2.00
[000486] De Hartog, Jan. Spiral Road, The. New York: Bantam Books, 1968. Paperback. Good $2.75

[004839] De La Roche, Mazo. Building of Jalna, The. London: Pan Books Ltd., 1971. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-330-10158-7. $1.00

[004840] De La Roche, Mazo. Centenary at Jalna. Toronto: Pan Books Ltd., 1971. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-330-02069-2. $1.00

[004841] De La Roche, Mazo. Finch's Fortune. London: Pan Books Ltd., 1968. Paperback. Good $1.00

[004842] De La Roche, Mazo. Jalna. Toronto: Pan Books Ltd., 1971. Paperback. Good ISBN: 0-330-10132-3.
$1.00

[004843] De La Roche, Mazo. Whiteoak Brothers, The. London: Pan Books Ltd., 1971. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-330-20199-9. $1.00

[004844] De La Roche, Mazo. Whiteoak Harvest. London: Pan Books Ltd., 1969. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-330-10118-8. $1.00

[004845] De La Roche, Mazo. Whiteoaks. London: Pan Books Ltd., 1968. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-330-20198-0. $1.00

[004846] De La Roche, Mazo. Young Renny. Toronto: Pan Books Ltd., 1971. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-330-10140-4. $1.00

[005177] De Regniers, Beatrice Shenk. May I Bring a Friend?. New York: Simon & Schuster, 1964. Paperback.
Good ISBN: 0-590-13583-X. $2.00

[001875] Deaver, Jeffery. Blue Nowhere, The. New York: Pocket Books, 2001. Paperback. As New ISBN:
0-671-04226-2. $5.50

[001876] Deaver, Jeffery. Empty Chair, The. New York: Pocket Books, 2001. Paperback. Very Good ISBN:
0-671-02601-1. $5.50



[001877] Deaver, Jeffery. Hell's Kitchen. New York: Pocket Books, 2001. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-671-04751-5. $5.00

[003750] Deaver, Jeffery. Bloody River Blues. New York: Pocket Books, 2000. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-671-04750-7. $5.00

[003803] Deaver, Jeffery. Twisted. New York: Pocket Books, 2004. Paperback. Good ISBN: 0-7434-9159-9.
$5.00

[004527] Deaver, Jeffery. Devil's Teardrop, The. New York: Pocket Books, 2000. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-671-03844-3. $4.00

[006196] Deaver, Jeffery. Cold Moon, The. New York: Pocket Books, 2007. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-7434-9157-2. $6.50

[006197] Deaver, Jeffery. Vanished Man, The. New York: Pocket Books, 2004. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-7434-3781-0. $6.00

[001569] DeClements, Barthe. Nothing's Fair in Fifth Grade. New York: Scholastic, 1981. Paperback. Good
ISBN: 0-590-42316-9. $2.00

[002490] DeCristoforo, R.J.. How To Build Your Own Furniture. New York: Popular Science, 1965. Hard
Cover. Good / Good. $2.50

[001570] Defoe, Daniel. Robinson Crusoe. New York: Grosset & Dunlop, 1963. Hard Cover. Good ISBN:
0-448-05467-1. $1.00

[001572] Defoe, Daniel. Robinson Crusoe. Pennsylvania: Action Library, 1994. Paperback. Good $0.50

[006026] Defoe, Daniel. Story of Robinson Crusoe in Pictures. London: D.C. Thomson & Col, Hard Cover. Good
$2.00

[003034] DeGroat, Diane. Trick or Treat, Smell My Feet. New York: William Morrow & Company, 1999.
Paperback. Good ISBN: 0-688-17061-7. $3.00

[001299] Dehr, Roma. Good Planets are Hard to Find!. Vancouver: Earth Beat Press, 1989. Paperback. Good
ISBN: 0-919597-09-2. $2.50

[000074] Deighton, Len. Horse Under Water. London: Granada Publishing, 1976. Paperback. Good / . ISBN:
0-586-04431-0. $3.00

[000076] Deighton, Len. Yesterday's Spy. London: Granada Publishing, 1976. Paperback. Good / . ISBN:
586-04347-0. $2.00

[003590] Deighton, Len. MAMista. London: Arrow Books, 1992. Paperback. Good ISBN: 0-09-991880-3. $3.50

[003889] Deighton, Len. Faith. New York: HarperCollins Publishers, 1995. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-06-109419-6. $4.00

[004951] Deighton, Len. Mexico Set. London: Grafton Books, 1986. Paperback. Good ISBN: 0-586-05821-4.
$3.00

[004952] Deighton, Len. XPD. New York: Ballantine Books, 1982. Paperback. Good ISBN: 0-345-29906-X.
$2.00



[000487] Delderfield, R.F.. To Serve Them All My Days. New York: Simon & Schuster, 1972. Hard Cover. Good
/ Fair. ISBN: 671-21371-7. $5.00

[004684] Delderfield, R.F.. Avenue Goes to War, The. London: Coronet Books, 1977. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-340-15093-9. $1.50

[004685] Delderfield, R.F.. Dreaming Suburb, The. London: Coronet Books, 1975. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-340-15092-0. $1.50

[000488] Delinsky, Barbara. Accidental Woman, An. New York: Simon & Schuster, 2002. Hard Cover. Good /
Good. ISBN: 0-7432-0470-0. $6.00

[004047] Delinsky, Barbara. Dream Man. Ontario: Harlequin, 2009. Paperback. Good ISBN: 0-373-77425-8.
$4.50

[004048] Delinsky, Barbara. Family Tree. New York: Anchor Books, 2008. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-307-38846-9. $5.00

[004049] Delinsky, Barbara. Secret Between Us, The. New York: Anchor Books, 2009. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-307-38847-6. $5.00

[004050] Delinsky, Barbara. While My Sister Sleeps. New York: Anchor Books, 2009. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-307-47322-6. $5.50

[004310] Delinsky, Barbara. Looking for Peyton Place. New York: Pocket Books, 2006. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-7434-6986-0. $6.00

[005314] Delinsky, Barbara. Woman Next Door, The. New York: Pocket Books, 2002. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-7434-1125-0. $4.50

[004120] DeMille, Nelson. Night Fall. New York: Warner Books, 2005. Paperback. Good ISBN: 0-446-61662-1.
$5.50

[004953] DeMille, Nelson. Charm School, The. New York: Warner Books, 1989. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-446-35320-5. $4.00

[004406] Denny, Robert. Aces. New York: Donald I Fine Inc, 1990. Hard Cover. Good / Good. ISBN:
1-55611-225-4. $6.00

[001414] Dent, Harry. Roaring 2000's Investor, The. New York: Simon & Schuster, 1999. Hard Cover. As New /
As New. ISBN: 0-684-86232-8. $5.00

[001685] Dentinger, Jane. Death Mask. England: Penguin Books, 1988. Paperback. As New ISBN:
0-14-015843-X. $3.50

[006287] DesMaisons, Kathleen. Sugar Addict's Total Recovery Program. New York: Ballantine Books, 2000.
Hard Cover. Good / Good. ISBN: 0-345-44132-X. $6.00

[000489] Deveraux, Jude. Blessing, The. New York: Pocket Books, 1998. Hard Cover. Good / Good. ISBN:
0-671-89108-1. $3.00

[000490] Deveraux, Jude. Season in the Highlands, A. New York: Pocket Books, 2000. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-7434-0341-X. $5.50



[000491] Deveraux, Jude. Remembrance. New York: Pocket Books, 1995. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-671-74460-7. $4.50

[000492] Deveraux, Jude. Summerhouse, The. New York: Pocket Books, 2002. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-671-01419-6. $4.50

[000493] Deveraux, Jude. Twin of Fire. New York: Pocket Books, 1985. Paperback. Good ISBN: 0-671-73979-4.
$6.00

[004605] Deveraux, Jude. Velvet Promise, The. New York: Pocket Books, 1981. Hard Cover. Good / Fair. ISBN:
0-671-73974-3. $3.00

[005426] Deveraux, Jude. Secrets. New York: Atria Books, 2008. Paperback. Good ISBN: 1-4165-7708-4. $8.00

[000494] Deverell, William. Laughing Falcon. Toronto: McClelland & Stewart Ltd., 2001. Hard Cover. As New /
Good. ISBN: 0-7710-2704-4. autographed copy $8.00

[002823] Deverell, William. Dance of Shiva, The. Toronto: McClelland & Stewart, 1991. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-7710-2264-1. $3.50

[005095] Deverell, William. Mecca. Toronto: Seal Books, 1985. Paperback. Good ISBN: 0-7704-2012-5. $2.00

[005493] Deverell, William. Trial of Passion. Toronto: Seal Books, 1998. Paperback. Good ISBN: 0-7704-2781-2.
$4.50

[003579] Devoti, Lori. Dark Crusade. New York: Silhouette Books, 2009. Paperback. Very Good ISBN:
0-373-61809-3. $2.00

[000495] Dexter, Colin. Daughters of Cain, The. London: Pan Books Ltd., 1995. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-330-34163-4. $4.50

[002795] Dexter, Colin. Way Through the Woods, The. London: Pan Books Ltd., 1993. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-330-32838-7. $4.00

[003101] Deyrup, Astrith. Getting Started in Batik. London: Collier Books, 1971. Paperback. Good $1.50

[003491] Diamond, Harvey & Marilyn. Fit for Life. New York: Warner Books, 1987. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-446-30015-2. $3.00

[003492] Diamond, Harvey & Marilyn. Fit for Life II. New York: Warner Books, 1989. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-446-35875-4. $3.00

[003456] Dibdin, Michael. Last Sherlock Holmes Story, The. London: Faber and Faber, 1989. Paperback. Good
ISBN: 0-571-14078-5. $2.50

[003984] Dicamillo, Kate. Because of Winn-Dixie. Mass.: Candlewick Press, 2004. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-7636-2558-2. $4.50

[000496] Dickens, Charles. David Copperfield. London: Wordsworth Classics, 1992. Paperback. Good ISBN:
1-57335-365-5. $5.00

[001576] Dickens, Charles. Oliver Twist. New York: Acclaim Books, 1997. Paperback. Good ISBN:
1-57840-015-5. Classics Illustrated $1.00

[003365] Dickens, Charles. Great Expectations - Coles Notes. Toronto: Coles Publishing, 1985. Paperback. Good



ISBN: 0-7740-3302-9. $2.00

[002348] Dickerson, Mark. Introduction to Government & Politics, An. Toronto: Nelson Canada, 1990.
Paperback. Good ISBN: 0-17-603485-4. $5.00

[000230] Diehl, William. Primal Fear. New York: Ballantine Books, 1994. Paperback. Good / . ISBN:
0-345-38877-1. $1.50

[004485] Diehl, William. Show of Evil. New York: Ballantine Books, 1996. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-345-37536-X. $4.50

[001234] Dinkmeyer, Don. Parent's Handbook, The. Minneapolis: American Guidance Service, 1982. Paperback.
Good ISBN: 0-913476-80-3. $5.00

[000498] Disney, Doris Miles. Three's a Crowd. New York: Ace Books, 1975. Paperback. Good ISBN:
441-80790-125. $1.00

[001578] Disney, Walt. Pinocchio. New York: Wonder Books, 1975. Paperback. Good ISBN: 0-448-16104-4.
$0.50

[001580] Disney, Walt. Pete's Dragon. New York: Wonder Books, 1978. Paperback. Fair ISBN: 0-448-16101-x.
$0.50

[005193] Disney, Walt. Happily Ever After Stories. New York: Disney Press, 2007. Hard Cover. Very Good
ISBN: 1-4231-0442-0. $9.00

[005203] Disney, Walt. Simba and Nala Help Bomo. New York: Grolier's, 1993. Hard Cover. Good ISBN:
0-7172-8496-4. $1.00

[005984] DiTerlizzi, Tony. Great Escape. New York: Simon & Schuster, 2007. Paperback. Good ISBN:
1-4169-3783-8. $2.00

[005647] Doak, Carol. Easy Machine Paper Piecing. Washington: That Patchwork Place, 1994. Paperback. Good
ISBN: 1-56477-038-9. $6.00

[002869] Dobells, Inge. Quick, Thrifty Cooking. Quebec: Reader's Digest, 1987. Hard Cover. Good ISBN:
0-88850-153-6. $2.50

[001427] Dobson, Clive. Feeding Wild Birds in Winter. Ontario: Firefly Books, 1981. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-920668-17-8. $5.00

[003199] Dodd, Christina. Close to You. New York: Pocket Books, 2005. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-7434-5619-X. $5.00

[003967] Dodman, Nicholas. Dog Who Loved Too Much, The. New York: Bantam Books, 1997. Paperback.
Good ISBN: 0-553-37526-1. $4.00

[005287] Dolan, Edward. Starting Soccer. New York: Harper & Row, 1976. Hard Cover. Good ISBN:
0-06-021682-4. $1.50

[003382] Dominguez, Joe. Your Money or Your Life. New York: Penguin Books, 1992. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-14-016715-3. $3.50

[006076] Donaldson, Frances. Edward VIII. England: Futura Publications, 1978. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-86007-735-7. $2.50



[001057] Donaldson, Gordon. Eighteen Men, the Prime Ministers of Canada. Toronto: Doubleday, 1985.
Large-Format Paperback. Good ISBN: 0-385-23038-9. $3.00

[004670] Donaldson, Stephen. White Gold Wielder. New York: Ballantine Books, 1984. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-345-31699-1. $2.50

[005058] Donaldson, Stephen. Lord Foul's Bane. New York: Ballantine Books, 1987. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-345-34865-6. $3.50

[005059] Donaldson, Stephen. Power That Preserves, The. New York: Ballantine Books, 1987. Paperback. Good
ISBN: 0-345-34867-2. $3.50

[005060] Donaldson, Stephen. Wounded Land, The. New York: Ballantine Books, 1992. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-345-34868-0. $3.00

[005595] Donegan, Lawrence. Maybe it Should Have Been a Three-Iron. New York: St. Martin's Press, 1998.
Hard Cover. Good / Good. ISBN: 0-312-18584-7. $8.50

[003988] Donne, John. Works of John Donne, The. London: Wordsworth Classics, 1994. Paperback. Good ISBN:
1-85326-400-8. $3.50

[002870] Dooley, Don. Fondue and Tabletop Cooking. New York: Better Homes and Gardens, 1970. Hard Cover.
Good ISBN: 0-696-00491-7. $3.00

[005507] Doren, Kim & Jones, Charlie. You Go Girl!. Kansas City: Andrew & McMeel, 2000. Hard Cover. Very
Good / Very Good. ISBN: 0-7407-0856-2. $8.00

[001443] Doty, Walter. All About Vegetables. California: Ortho Books, 1980. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-917102-80-8. $4.00

[004623] Doucet, Clive. My Grandfather's Cape Breton. Toronto: McGraw-Hill, Inc, 1981. Paperback. Good
ISBN: 0-07-548086-7. $3.50

[001058] Douglas, Kirk. My Stroke of Luck. New York: HarperCollins Publishers, 2002. Hard Cover. Good /
Good. ISBN: 0-06-000929-2. $4.00

[004822] Douglas, Lloyd C.. Big Fisherman, The. Toronto: Thomas Allen, Limited, 1948. Hard Cover. Good
$2.50

[000755] Douglas, O.. Penny Plain. London: Hodder and Stoughton, 1936. Hard Cover. Good $2.00

[000499] Downer, Ann. Glass Salamander, The. New York: Atheneum, 1989. Hard Cover. Good / Good. ISBN:
0-689-31413-2. $3.00

[002824] Dowse, Sara. Digging. Australia: Penguin Books, 1996. Paperback. Signed by Author. Good ISBN:
0-14-025503-6. $8.00

[005798] Doyle, A. Conan. Adventures of Sherlock Holmes. New York: A & W Visual Library, 1975. Paperback.
Good ISBN: 0-89104-023-4. $2.50

[005799] Doyle, A. Conan. Memoirs of Sherlock Holmes. New York: A & W Visual Library, 1975. Paperback.
Good ISBN: 0-89104-024-2. $2.50

[005975] Doyle, Arthur Conan. Valley of Fear, The. London: Grafton Books, 1988. Paperback. Good ISBN:



0-586-20267-6. $2.50

[001582] Doyle, Brian. Easy Avenue. Toronto: Douglas & MclIntyre, 1988. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-88899-124-x. $2.50

[001583] Doyle, Sir Arthur Conan. Hound of the Baskervilles. London: World International Publishing, 1985.
Abridged. Hard Cover. Good ISBN: 0-7235-7679-3. $1.00

[001584] Doyle, Sir Arthur Conan. Sherlock Holmes, Silver Blaze. London: World International Publishing,
1986. Hard Cover. Good ISBN: 0-7235-7830-3. $0.50

[002940] Doyle, Sir Arthur Conan. Sherlock Holmes: Complete Novels Vol 1. New York: Bantam Books, 1996.
Paperback. Good ISBN: 0-553-21241-9. $2.50

[004600] Doyle, Sir Arthur Conan. Sherlock Holmes: Complete Novels Vol 1. New York: Bantam Books, 1986.
Paperback. Good ISBN: 0-553-21241-9. $2.50

[003867] Drache, Arthur. Dollars & Sense. Toronto: Grosvenor House Press, 1987. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-919959-31-8. $4.50

[003868] Drache, Arthur. Head And Heart. Toronto: Macmillan Canada, 1987. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-7715-9517-4. $5.50

[004656] Drake, David. With the Lighnings. New York: Baen Publishing, 1999. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-671-57818-9. $3.00

[004675] Drake, David. Fortress. New York: Tom Doherty Associates, 1988. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-812-53620-7. $2.50

[004797] Drosnin, Michael. Citizen Hughes. New York: Holt, Rinehart & Winston, 1984. Hard Cover. Very Good
/ Very Good. ISBN: 0-03-041846-1. $7.50

[000500] Drury, Allen. Pentagon. New York: St. Martin's Paperbacks, 1987. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-312-90869-5. $3.00

[000501] Drury, Allen. Roads of Earth, The. New York: Pinnacle Books, 1985. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-523-42611-9. $2.50

[004590] Drury, Allen. Return to Thebes. New York: Doubleday, 1977. Hard Cover. Good ISBN: 0-385-04199-3.
$4.00

[006307] Drury, Allen. Into What Far Harbor?. New York: William Morrow & Company, 1993. Hard Cover.
Very Good / Very Good. ISBN: 0-688-07714-5. $6.50

[005629] Dryden, Ken. Game, The. Toronto: Harper & Collins, 1989. Paperback. Good ISBN: 0-00-215680-6.
$3.00

[000503] Du Maurier, Daphne. Frenchman's Creek. New York: International Collectors Library, 1943. Hard
Cover. Good $3.00

[000505] Du Maurier, Daphne. House on the Strand, The. New York: Arrow Books, 1992. Paperback. Good
ISBN: 0-09-986570-X. $3.00

[000506] Du Maurier, Daphne. Jamaica Inn. London: Pan Books Ltd., 1976. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-330-24666-6. $3.00



[000507] Du Maurier, Daphne. My Cousin Rachel. New York: Penguin Books, 1964. Paperback. Good $3.50

[003748] Du Maurier, Daphne. House on the Strand, The. London: Pan Books Ltd., 1979. Paperback. Good
ISBN: 0-330-25706-4. $1.50

[004512] Du Maurier, Daphne. Glass-Blowers, The. New York: Doubleday, 1963. Hard Cover. Good / Good.
$3.00

[004893] Du Maurier, Daphne. Mary Anne. New York: Doubleday, 1954. Hard Cover. Good $2.50

[004905] Du Maurier, Daphne. Hungry Hill. Toronto: Ryerson Press, 1943. First Edition. Hard Cover. Good
$4.00

[000995] Duane, Diane. Spock's World. New York: Pocket Books, 1989. Paperback. Good ISBN: 0-671-66773-4.
$3.25

[001377] DuBane, Janet. Simplicity Kid Crafts. New York: Simplicity Pattern Co., 1981. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-918178-23-1. $1.50

[003841] DuBe, Marcel. Zone. Ottawa: Collection Theatre Canadien, 1969. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-7761-0000-9. in French $2.00

[002708] DuBois, Brendan. Killer Waves. New York: Thomas Dunne Books, 2002. Hard Cover. Good / Good.
ISBN: 0-312-28487-X. $8.00

[003986] DuBus, Andre III. House of Sand and Fog. New York: Vintage, 1999. Paperback. Very Good ISBN:
0-375-72734-5. $9.50

[005375] DuBus, Andre III. House of Sand and Fog. New York: Vintage, 2000. Paperback. Very Good ISBN:
1-4000-7735-4. $9.50

[005902] Duddridge, Lew. Murder Came Later, The. Indiana: Trafford Publishing, 2007. Paperback. Signed by
Author. Good ISBN: 1-4251-1825-9. $6.00

[003441] Duey, K.. Survival! Titanic. New York: Aladdin Books, 1998. Paperback. Good ISBN: 0-689-81311-2.
$2.50

[006072] Duff, David. George and Elizabeth. London: Sphere Books Limited, 1984. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-7221-3081-3. $3.50

[003050] Duffey, Betsy. Camp Knock Knock. New York: Bantam Books, 1996. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-440-91305-5. $1.00

[001585] Dumas, Alexandre. Three Musketeers, The. Don Mills, Ontario: Tribute Publishing Inc, 1994.
Paperback. Good ISBN: 1-896298-00-1. $1.00

[001587] Dumas, Alexandre. Three Musketeers, The. London: Abbey Classics, 1970. Hard Cover. Good $2.00

[001412] Dunckel, Jacqueline. Business Guide to Effective Speaking. Toronto: Self-Counsel Press, 1987.
Paperback. Good ISBN: 0-88908-591-9. $3.50

[000504] Dunlap, Katharine. And Ride Forth Singing. New York: William Morrow & Company, 1949. Hard
Cover. Good $1.00



[005083] Dunmore, Spencer. Final Approach. London: Pan Books Ltd., 1977. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-00-222088-1. $1.00

[003952] Dunne, Dominick. Season in Purgatory, A. New York: Crown Publishers, 1993. Hard Cover. Very Good
/ Very Good. ISBN: 0-517-58386-0. $5.00

[002493] Dunnett, Kaitlyn. Kilt Dead. New York: Kensington Books, 2008. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-7582-1644-1. $4.50

[004923] Dunning, John. Deadline. New York: Pocket Books, 1997. Paperback. Good ISBN: 0-671-00352-6.
$4.00

[004817] Durant, Will & Ariel. Lessons of History, The. New York: Simon & Schuster, 1968. Hard Cover. Good
/ Good. $2.00

[002964] Duras, Marguerite. Lover, The. New York: Harper & Row, 1986. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-06-097040-5. $3.00

[006363] Durback, Robert. Seeds of Hope. Toronto: Bantam Books, 1989. Hard Cover. Good / Good. ISBN:
0-553-05332-9. $3.00

[000508] Durrell, Gerald. Donkey Rustlers, The. London: Collins, 1974. Paperback. Good ISBN: 0-00-670941-9.
$1.00

[002037] Durrell, Gerald. Picnic and Suchlike Pandemonium. Glascow: Fontana, 1985. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-00-636312-1. $1.75

[005846] Durrell, Gerald. My Family and Other Animals. England: Penguin Books, 1965. Paperback. Good
$2.00

[006323] Durrell, Gerald. Best Dog Stories. New York: Wings Books, 1991. Hard Cover. Very Good / Very
Good. ISBN: 0-517-06498-7. $5.00

[005159] Dyer, Ceil. Pasta and Other Salads. New York: Simon & Schuster, 1987. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-671-50880-6. $4.50

[002387] Eagle, Kathleen. Friends, Families, Lovers. New York: Harlequin, 1993. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-373-83260-5. $1.00

[006146] Eagle, Kathleen. Night Falls Like Silk. New York: HarperCollins Publishers, 2003. Hard Cover. Very
Good / Very Good. ISBN: 0-06-621470-X. $8.00

[005176] Earle, Sylvia. Dive!. New York: Scholastic, 1999. Paperback. Good ISBN: 0-439-18927-6. $2.50

[002388] Early, Margot. Waiting for You. New York: Harlequin, 1996. Paperback. Good ISBN: 0-373-70694-4.
$1.00

[003861] Earnest, Barbara. Low-Cholesterol Oat Plan, The. New York: Hearst Books, 1988. Hard Cover. Good
/ Good. ISBN: 0-688-07945-8. $4.00

[005735] Easton, Don. Loose Ends. Toronto: Dundurn Group, 2005. Paperback. Good ISBN: 1-55002-565-1.
$5.00

[006202] Ebadi, Shirin. Iran Awakening. London: Rider, 2007. Paperback. Good ISBN: 1-84-60414-6. $8.00



[005022] Eco, Umberto. Turning Back the Clock. Florida: Harcourt, Inc., 2007. Hard Cover. Good / Good. ISBN:
0-15-101351-7. $13.00

[000511] Eddings, David. Diamond Throne, The. New York: Ballantine Books, 1990. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-345-36769-3. $3.50

[004464] Eddings, David. King of the Murgos. New York: Ballantine Books, 1988. Hard Cover. Good ISBN:
0-345-33002-1. $5.00

[004465] Eddings, David. Seeress of Kell, The. New York: Ballantine Books, 1991. Hard Cover. Good / Good.
ISBN: 0-345-33006-4. $5.50

[004466] Eddings, David. Belgrath the Sorcerer. New York: Ballantine Books, 1996. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-345-40395-9. $4.50

[004467] Eddings, David. Castle of Wizardry. New York: Ballantine Books, 1992. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-345-33570-8. $3.50

[004468] Eddings, David. Guardians of the West. New York: Ballantine Books, 1989. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-345-35266-1. $3.00

[004469] Eddings, David. Queen of Sorcery. New York: Ballantine Books, 1990. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-345-33565-1. $3.50

[004995] Eddings, David. Ruby Knight, The. New York: Ballantine Books, 1991. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-345-37352-9. $3.00

[005061] Eddings, David. Pawn of Prophecy. New York: Ballantine Books, 1990. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-345-33551-1. $3.50

[003869] Edelman, Ric. Ordinary People, Extraordinary Wealth. New York: HarperCollins Publishers, 2001.
Paperback. Good ISBN: 0-06-273686-8. $6.00

[002903] Edelstein, Barbara. Underburner's Diet, The. New York: Dell, 1987. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-440-20057-1. $3.00

[000512] Eden, Dorothy. Storrington Papers, The. New York: Coward, McCann & Geoghegan, 1978. Book Club
(BCE/BOMC). Hard Cover. Good / Good. $2.50

[002630] Edey, Maitland. Cats of Africa, The. New York: Time-Life Books, 1968. Hard Cover. Good / Good.
$5.00

[005882] Edghill, Rosemary. Bell, Book, and Murder. New York: Tom Doherty Associates, 1998. Paperback.
Good ISBN: 0-312-86768-9. $3.00

[005282] Edinger, Philip. How To Grow Roses. California: Lane Publishing Co., 1980. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-376-03655-9. $2.50

[006295] Edugyan, Esi. Half-Blood Blues. Toronto: Thomas Allen, Limited, 2011. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-88762-741-5. $12.50

[005689] Edward, John. Final Beginnings. New York: Princess Books, 2004. Hard Cover. Very Good / Very
Good. ISBN: 1-932128-02-6. $7.50

[006379] Edwards, Isabel. Ruffles on My Longjohns. Vancouver: Hancock House Publishers, 1981. Hard Cover.



Good / Poor. ISBN: 0-88839-069-6. $2.50

[003313] Ehmann, Lain. Grandmother. Illinois: Publications International, 2000. Hard Cover. Good / Poor. ISBN:
0-7853-3349-5. $2.00

[005024] Ehrlich, Paul. Machinery of Nature, The. New York: Touchtone, 1987. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-671-63312-0. $3.00

[003647] Eick, Jean. Excavators. Minneapolis: ABDO & Daughters Publishing, 1997. Paperback. Good ISBN:
1-56239-734-6. $2.50

[006415] Einstein, Xavier. Trivia Mania - TV Greats. New York: Zebra Books, 1985. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-8217-0018-9. Boxed set of six books $5.00

[004500] Eisenberg, Arlene. What to Expect the First Year. New York: Workman Publishing, 1989. Paperback.
Good ISBN: 0-89480-577-0. $6.50

[005707] Eisenberg, Arlene. What to Expect: The Toddler Years. New York: Workman Publishing, 1996.
Paperback. Good ISBN: 0-89480-994-6. $8.00

[006152] Eisenberg, Lisa. Wacky Family Survival Guide, The. New York: Scholastic, 1991. Paperback. Good
ISBN: 0-590-44999-0. $1.50

[001063] Eisenhower, Julie Nixon. Special People. New York: Ballantine Books, 1977. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-345-27530-6. $1.00

[001064] Eisenhower, Mamie. Ike. New York: Hallmark Cards, 1972. Hard Cover. Good / Good. ISBN:
8759-096-5. $2.50

[003786] Elias, David. Crossing the Line. Victoria: Orca Book Publishers, 1992. Paperback. Very Good ISBN:
0-920501-86-9. $4.00

[005993] Eliot, George. Middlemarch. England: Houghton Mifflin Company, 1968. Paperback. Good $5.00

[001260] Elkind, David. Parenting Your Teenager. New York: Ballantine Books, 1994. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-345-38679-5. $7.00

[006087] Elkind, David. Hurried Child, The. New York: Addison-Wesley Publishing Co., 1990. Paperback. Good
ISBN: 0-201-07397-8. $4.00

[002796] Elkins, Aaron. Deceptive Clarity, A. New York: Fawcett Books, 1987. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-449-14900-5. $3.00

[003121] Elkins, Aaron. Curses!. London: Mysterious Press, 1989. Paperback. Good ISBN: 0-445-40864-2. $3.00

[006248] Ellis, Kate. Flesh Tailor, The. London: Little, Brown & Company, 2010. Paperback. Very Good ISBN:
0-7499-5382.9. $10.00

[006249] Ellis, Kate. Blood Pit, The. London: Little, Brown & Company, 2008. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-7499-0881-2. $5.50

[006250] Ellis, Kate. Marriage Hearse, The. London: Little, Brown & Company, 2006. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-7499-3702-5. $5.50

[006251] Ellis, Kate. Perfect Death, A. London: Little, Brown & Company, 2009. Paperback. Good ISBN:



0-7499-0926-0. $5.50

[006252] Ellis, Kate. Playing With Bones. London: Little, Brown & Company, 2009. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-7499-0933-8. $5.50

[006253] Ellis, Kate. Seeking the Dead. London: Little, Brown & Company, 2008. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-7499-0935-2. $5.00

[004954] Ellroy, James. L.A. Confidential. New York: Warner Books, 1997. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-446-67424-9. $7.00

[004457] Emerson, Gloria. Winners & Losers. New York: Harcourt, Brace, 1976. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-15-697212-3. $2.50

[004424] Engel, Marian. Bear. Toronto: McClelland & Stewart, 1985. Paperback. Good ISBN: 0-7710-9322-5.
$2.00

[005653] Engelbert, Mary. Christmas Ideas Make Good Cheer. Iowa: Meredith Press, 2001. Hard Cover. Very
Good / Very Good. ISBN: 0-676-21182-3. $8.00

[003629] Engh, Rohn. Sell & Re-Sell Your Photos. Ohio: Writer's Digest Books, 1988. Hard Cover. Very Good /
Very Good. ISBN: 0-89879-288-6. $5.00

[006170] Englade, Ken. Soldiers, The. New York: HarperCollins Publishers, 1996. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-06-100945-8. $3.00

[003209] Enoch, Suzanne. Sin and Sensibility. New York: Avon Books, 2005. Paperback. As New ISBN:
0-06-054325-6. $2.50

[004156] Erdman, Paul. Swiss Account, The. New York: Tom Doherty Associates, 1993. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-812-52016-5. $3.50

[002389] Erickson, Lynn. Upon a Midnight Clear. New York: Harlequin, 1997. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-373-70768-1. $1.00

[005534] Ernst, Edzard. Sleep. New York: Sterling Publishing Co., 1999. Hard Cover. Good / Good. ISBN:
0-8069-3133-7. $5.00

[000515] Erskine, Barbara. On the Edge of Darkness. Toronto: Penguin Books, 1999. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-14-026463-9. $5.00

[006106] Estes, Clarissa Pinkola. Women Who Run with the Wolves. New York: Ballantine Books, 1992. Hard
Cover. Good / Good. ISBN: 0-345-37744-3. $7.00

[001593] Etherington, Frank. General, The. Toronto: Annick Press, 1983. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-920236-55-3. $1.00

[003051] Etra, Jonathan. Aliens for Lunch. New York: Random House, 1991. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-670-82737-4. $1.00

[006308] Evanovich, Janet. Metro Girl. New York: HarperCollins Publishers, 2004. Hard Cover. Very Good /
Very Good. ISBN: 0-06-058400-9. $6.50

[005912] Evans, Jimmie Ruth. Leftover Dead. New York: Berkley Books, 2009. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-425-22560-8. $4.50



[002264] Evans, Jon. Invisible Armies. Toronto: HarperCollins Publishers, 2006. Paperback. As New ISBN:
978-0-00-200769. $10.00

[000518] Evans, Nicholas. Smoke Jumper, The. New York: Delacorte Press, 2001. Hard Cover. As New / Good.
ISBN: 0-385-33403-6. $10.00

[004507] Evans, Nicholas. Horse Whisperer, The. New York: Dell Books, 1996. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-440-22265-6. $5.00

[000519] Evans, Richard Paul. Letter, The. New York: Simon & Schuster, 1997. Hard Cover. As New / Good.
ISBN: 0-684-83472-3. $4.00

[000520] Evans, Richard Paul. Sunflower, The. New York: Simon & Schuster, 2005. Hard Cover. As New /
Good. ISBN: 0-7432-8701-0. $11.00

[000521] Evans, Richard Paul. Timepiece. New York: Simon & Schuster, 1996. Hard Cover. Good / Good. ISBN:
0-684-81576-1. $4.50

[001592] Evans, Richard Paul. Light of Christmas, The. New York: Simon & Schuster, 2002. Hard Cover. As
New ISBN: 0-689-83468-3. $6.00

[004096] Evans, Richard Paul. Christmas Box Collection, The. New York: Pocket Books, 1998. Paperback. As
New ISBN: 0-671-02764-6. $5.00

[004611] Evans, Richard Paul. Last Promise, The. New York: Signet Books, 2003. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-451-21101-4. $5.00

[003249] Everett, T.H.. New Illustrated Encyclopedia of Gardening. New York: Greystone Books, 1964. Hard
Cover. Good $1.00

[002904] Eyton, Audrey. F-Plan Diet. London: Penguin Books, 1983. Paperback. Good ISBN: 0-14-00-6422-2.
$1.50

[003230] Eyton, Audrey. F-Plan Diet & Calorie & Fibre Charts. London: Treasure Press, 1989. Hard Cover. As
New ISBN: 1-85051-185-3. $3.00

[005292] Faber, Adele. Siblings Without Rivalry. New York: Perennial, 2004. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-380-79900-6. $6.50

[003798] Fadiman, Anne. Spirit Catches You and You Fall Down. New York: Farrar Straus Giroux, 1998.
Paperback. Good ISBN: 0-374-26781-2. $5.00

[004762] Fain, Terry. Sports on the Internet. California: Sybex Inc, 1995. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-7821-1693-0. $6.50

[003944] Fairbairn, Ann. Five Smooth Stones. New York: Crown Publishers, 1966. Hard Cover. Good $3.00

[000078] Fairleigh, Runa. Old-Fashioned Mystery, An. Ontario: Avon Books, 1984. Paperback. Good /. ISBN:
0-380-69286-4. $2.00

[004486] Fairstein, Linda. Killer Heat. New York: Anchor Books, 2009. Paperback. Good ISBN: 0-307-38774-5.
$2.50

[004955] Fairstein, Linda. Dead House, The. New York: Pocket Books, 2003. Paperback. Good ISBN:



0-671-01954-6. $5.00

[004389] Falk, Peter. Just One More Thing. New York: Carrol & Graf Publishers, 2006. Hard Cover. Very Good
/ Very Good. ISBN: 0-7867-1795-5. $10.00

[005959] Falk, Peter. Just One More Thing. London: Arrow Books, 2008. Paperback. Very Good ISBN:
0-099-50955-4. $6.00

[005817] Family Circle. Cake & Cooky Cookbook. New York: Family Circle Inc, 1983. Hard Cover. Good $1.50

[005818] Family Circle. Dessert and Fruit Cookbook. New York: Family Circle Inc, 1954. Hard Cover. Good
$1.50

[002658] Farmer, Philip Jose. Dark Design, The. New York: Berkley Books, 1978. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-425-03831-9. $1.00

[002659] Farmer, Philip Jose. Fabulous Riverboat, The. New York: Berkley Books, 1973. Paperback. Good
ISBN: 0-425-03793-2. $1.00

[002660] Farmer, Philip Jose. To Your Scattered Bodies Go. New York: Berkley Books, 1971. Paperback. Good
ISBN: 0-425-03744-4. $1.00

[006376] Farre, Rowena. Seal Morning. London: Reprint Society Ltd, 1959. Hard Cover. Good $2.50

[004396] Farrell-Kingsley, Kathy. Woman's Day Cookbook, The. New York: Viking Press, 1995. Hard Cover.
Very Good ISBN: 0-670-85876-5. $8.00

[005062] Farren, Mick. Protectorate. New York: Ace Books, 1985. Paperback. Good ISBN: 0-441-68680-X.
$1.50

[005782] Farrow, Jane. Wanted Words . Ontario: Stoddart Publishing, 2000. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-7737-6175-6. $5.00

[000523] Fast, Howard. Dinner Party, The. New York: Dell, 1987. Paperback. Good ISBN: 0-440-12047-0.
$3.00

[003949] Faulkner, William. As I Lay Dying. New York: Vintage, 2005. Paperback. Good ISBN: 0-307-27532-9.
'As I Lay Dying'; 'The Sound and the Fury'; 'Light in August' $15.00

[002117] Faulks, Sebastian. Birdsong. London: Vintage, 1994. Paperback. Good ISBN: 0-09-938791-3. $9.00

[000524] Feather, Jane. Silver Rose, The. New York: Bantam Books, 1997. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-553-57524-4. $5.00

[000525] Feather, Jane. Vice. New York: Bantam Books, 1996. Paperback. Good ISBN: 0-553-57249-0. $4.00
[000526] Feather, Jane. Virtue. New York: Bantam Books, 1993. Paperback. Good ISBN: 0-553-56054-9. $3.00

[001119] Feinstein, John. Majors, The. New York: Little, Brown and Company, 1999. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-316-27795-9. $11.00

[003213] Feist, Raymond E.. Darkness at Sethanon, A. New York: Bantam Books, 2004. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-553-26328-5. $4.00

[003215] Feist, Raymond E.. Prince of the Blood. New York: Bantam Books, 2005. Paperback. Good ISBN:



[006265] Fellowes, Julian. Past Imperfect. London: Weidenfeld and Nicolson, 2008. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-297-85523-1. $6.50

[005510] Fenton, Sasha. Illustrated Guide to Dream Meaning. New York: Gramercy Books, 2001. Hard Cover.
Good / Good. ISBN: 0-517-16399-3. $5.00

[003945] Ferber, Edna. Five Complete Novels. New York: Avenel Books, 1981. Hard Cover. Good / Good. ISBN:
0-517-34874-8. So Big; Show Boat; Cimarron; Saratoga Trunk; Giant $8.00

[000529] Ferguson, Alane. Show Me the Evidence. New York: Avon Books, 1990. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-380-70962-7. $2.00

[005675] Ferguson, Sarah. Dieting with the Duchess. New York: Simon & Schuster, 1998. Hard Cover. Very
Good / Good. ISBN: 0-684-85745-6. $4.00

[002697] Fielding, Helen. Bridget Jones' Diary. London: Picador, 1996. Paperback. Good ISBN: 0-330-37525-3.
$5.50

[002811] Fielding, Helen. Bridget Jones' Diary. London: Picador, 1996. Paperback. Good ISBN: 0-330-37525-3.
$5.50

[002928] Fielding, Helen. Bridget Jones, the Edge of Reason. New York: Penguin Books, 2001. Paperback. Good
ISBN: 0-14-029847-9. $9.50

[000530] Fielding, Joy. See Jane Run. New York: Seal Books, 2005. Paperback. Good ISBN: 0-7704-2985-8.
$5.50

[001025] Fielding, Joy. Don't Cry Now. Toronto: Seal Books, 2003. Paperback. Good ISBN: 0-7704-2721-9.
$5.50

[004051] Fielding, Joy. Mad River Road. Toronto: Seal Books, 2006. Paperback. Very Good ISBN:
0-7704-2959-9. $5.50

[005627] Fiennes, William. Snow Geese, The. Toronto: Random House, 2002. Hard Cover. Very Good / Very
Good. ISBN: 0-679-31165-3. $9.00

[002797] Findley, Timothy. Telling of Lies, The. Toronto: Penguin Books, 1987. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-14-009306-0. $3.50

[005142] Findley, Timothy. Pilgrim. Toronto: Harper, 2000. Paperback. Good ISBN: 0-00-648527-8. $8.00

[005246] Finnbogason, Jack. Canadian Writer's Pocket Guide, A. Toronto: ITP Nelson, 1998. Paperback. Good
ISBN: 0-17-616618-1. $4.00

[001389] Finnis, Jo. Paper Crafts. London: Tiger Books International, 1993. Hard Cover. Good / Good. ISBN:
1-85501-597-8. $8.00

[003962] Finnis, Jo. Birthday Book, The. Montreal: Tormont Publishing, 1992. Hard Cover. Good / Good. $4.00

[004739] Fischer, Pauline. Bargello Magic. New York: Holt, Rinehart & Winston, 1972. Hard Cover. Good / Fair.
ISBN: 0-03-088259-1. $6.50

[004761] Fischler, Stan. Golden Ice: The Greatest Teams in Hockey History. Toronto: Mc-Graw Hill Ryerson,



1990. Paperback. Good ISBN: 0-07-549963-0. $7.50

[000533] Fisher, Carrie. Postcards From the Edge. New York: Pocket Books, 1988. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-671-72473-8. $3.50

[006104] Fisher, Carrie. Postcards From the Edge. New York: Simon & Schuster, 1987. Hard Cover. Good /
Good. ISBN: . $5.00

[003297] Fisher, M.F.K.. Cooking of Provincial France, The. New York: Time-Life Books, 1968. Hard Cover.
Good $2.50

[003426] Fitch, Janet. White Oleander. New York: Little, Brown and Company, 1999. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-316-28495-5. $7.00

[001596] Fitzgerald, John D.. Great Brain Reforms, The. New York: Dell Yearling, 1975. Paperback. Good
ISBN: 0-440-44841-1. $2.00

[006445] Fitzhugh, Louise. Harriet the Spy. New York: Dell, 1984. Paperback. Good ISBN: 0-440-43447-5.
$2.50

[000535] Flagg, Fannie. Daisy Fay and the Miracle Man. New York: Warner Books, 1981. Hard Cover. As New
/ As New. ISBN: 0-446-39452-1. $5.00

[001715] Flagg, Fannie. Welcome To The World, Baby Girl!. New York: Ballantine Books, 1998. Paperback.
Good ISBN: 0-8041-1868-X. $5.50

[001979] Flagg, Fannie. Welcome to the World, Baby Girl!. New York: Ballantine Books, 1999. Paperback.
Good ISBN: 0-8041-1868-x. $5.50

[002698] Flagg, Fannie. Fried Green Tomatoes. London: Vintage, 1992. Paperback. Fair ISBN: 0-09-914371-2.
$2.00

[005897] Flagg, Fannie. Welcome To The World, Baby Girl!. New York: Ballantine Books, 1998. Paperback.
Good ISBN: 0-8041-1868-X. $5.50

[001925] Flannery, Sean. Zebra Network, The. New York: St. Martin's Paperbacks, 1990. Paperback. Good
ISBN: 0-312-92104-7. $3.00

[001599] Fleischman, Sid. Ghost in the Noonday Sun, The. New York: Scholastic, 1986. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-590-43662-7. $2.00

[004804] Fleming, Fergus. Heroes of the Dawn. New York: Time-L:ife Books, 1996. Hard Cover. Very Good
ISBN: 0-7054-2171-6. $4.50

[000079] Fleming, Ian. You Only Live Twice. Toronto: Pan Books Ltd., 1965. Paperback. Good /. $1.00
[000080] Fleming, Ian. Diamonds Are Forever. London: Pan Books Ltd., 1958. Paperback. Good /. $3.50

[000081] Fleming, Ian. From Russia With Love. London: Coronet Books, 1988. Paperback. Good /. ISBN:
0-340-42562-8. $3.00

[000082] Fleming, Ian. Thunderball. London: Triad/Panther, 1978. Paperback. Good / . ISBN: 0-586-04597-X.
$2.50

[000083] Fleming, Ian. You Only Live Twice. New York: Glidrose Productions, 1964. Hard Cover. Good / Good.



$3.00

[003457] Fleming, Ian. Dr No; Moonraker; Thunderball; From Russia With Love; Goldfinger. London:
William Heinemann Limited, 1978. Hard Cover. Good / Good. ISBN: 0-905-712-28-5. $5.00

[004897] Florescu, Radu. In Search of Frankenstein. Boston: New York Graphic Society, 1975. Hard Cover.
Very Good / Very Good. $5.00

[006286] Flynn, Bethine. Flynn's Cove. Sidney: Porthole Press Ltd., 1986. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-919931-10-3. $4.00

[003335] Flynn, Vince. Transfer of Power. New York: Pocket Books, 2000. Paperback. Very Good ISBN:
0-671-02320-9. $5.00

[006185] Flynn, Vince. Extreme Measures. New York: Pocket Books, 2009. Paperback. Good ISBN:
1-4391-5441-0. $6.50

[000853] Foley, Gaelen. Duke, The. New York: Ivy Books, 2000. Paperback. Good ISBN: 0-449-00636-0. $5.00

[005250] Foley, Mick. Foley is Good. New York: HarperCollins Publishers, 2002. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-06-103241-7. $5.50

[000538] Follett, Ken. Night Over Water. New York: Signet Books, 1992. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-451-17313-9. $4.00

[000540] Follett, Ken. Triple. New York: New American Library, 1980. Paperback. Good ISBN: 0-451-09447-6.
$1.75

[002237] Follett, Ken. Third Twin, The. New York: Fawcett Books, 1997. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-449-22742-1. $5.00

[003180] Follett, Ken. Hornet Flight. New York: Signet Books, 2003. Paperback. Good ISBN: 0-451-21074-3.
$5.50

[004238] Follett, Ken. Pillars of the Earth, The. New York: Signet Books, 2007. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-45116689-2. $5.50

[004386] Follett, Ken. Triple. New York: Signet Books, 1980. Paperback. Good ISBN: 0-451-16354-0. $3.50

[004428] Follett, Ken. Dangerous Fortune, A. New York: Delacorte Press, 1993. Hard Cover. Very Good / Very
Good. ISBN: 0-385-31121-4. $7.50

[004599] Follett, Ken. Whiteout. London: Pan Books Ltd., 2005. Paperback. Good ISBN: 0-330-49069-9. $4.50

[004678] Follett, Ken. Paper Money. New York: New American Library, 1987. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-451-15002-3. $2.00

[005440] Follett, Ken. Big Needle, The. New York: Zebra Books, 1979. Paperback. Good $2.00

[005446] Follett, Ken. Modigliani Scandal, The. New York: Signet Books, 1985. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-451-14796-0. $5.50

[005471] Follett, Ken. Hornet Flight. New York: Signet Books, 2003. Paperback. Good ISBN: 0-451-21074-3.
$5.50



[005766] Follett, Ken. Code to Zero. New York: Penguin Books, 2000. Hard Cover. Good / Good. ISBN:
0-525-94563-6. $8.50

[005791] Follett, Ken. Dangerous Fortune, A. New York: Dell, 1994. Paperback. Good ISBN: 0-440-21749-0.
$4.50

[005792] Follett, Ken. On Wings of Eagles. New York: Signet Books, 1984. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-451-16353-2. $5.00

[005910] Follett, Ken. Hammer of Eden, The. New York: Fawcett Crest Books, 1999. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-449-00677-8. $4.50

[006341] Follett, Ken. Pillars of the Earth, The. New York: New American Library, 2007. Paperback. Good
ISBN: 0-451-22524-5. $7.00

[003233] Fonda, Jane. Jane Fonda's Workout Book. New York: Simon & Schuster, 1981. Hard Cover. Good
ISBN: 0-671-43217-6. $4.00

[005133] Fonda, Jane. My Life So Far. New York: Random House, 2005. Hard Cover. Very Good / Very Good.
ISBN: 0-375-50710-8. $10.00

[002473] Forbes, Clark. Whispering Jack. Sydney: Century Random Australia, 1989. Large-Format Paperback.
Good ISBN: 0-09-169441-8. $6.00

[003572] Forbes, Colin. By Stealth. London: Pan Books Ltd., 1992. Paperback. Good ISBN: 0-330-32947-2.
$4.00

[004957] Forbes, Colin. Double Jeopardy. London: Pan Books Ltd., 1983. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-330-28086-4. $2.50

[006305] Forbes, Colin. Rhinoceros. London: Pocket Books, 2001. Paperback. Good ISBN: 0-7434-1522-1. $4.50

[003721] Forbis, William. Cowboys, The. New York: Time-Life Books, 1980. Hard Cover. Good ISBN:
0-8094-1450-3. $4.00

[000543] Ford, Richard. Independence Day. New York: Vintage, 1996. Paperback. Good ISBN: 0-679-73518-6.
$6.00

[004821] Forester, C.S.. Commodore Hornblower. Toronto: S.J. Reginald Saunders, 1945. Hard Cover. Good
$2.50

[001874] Forkner, Hamden. Forkner Shorthand. Toronto: Gage Educational Publishing, 1972. Paperback. Good
textbook, study guide, outlines $5.00

[006035] Forrester, Helen. Liverpool Daisy. London: Fontana, 1990. Paperback. Good ISBN: 0-00-616901-5.
$3.00

[005661] Forster, E.M.. Room With a View; Howards End; Maurice. New York: Book of the Month Club,
1979. Hard Cover. Good / Good. $6.00

[003815] Forster, Gipp. Collected Ramblings. Victoria: Gipp Forster Enterprises, 1989. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-9694240. $4.00

[005670] Forster, Gipp. Reflections, Rejections and Other Breakfast Foods. Victoria: Stratis Publishing, 2007.
Paperback. Good ISBN: 0-97839-948-0-6. $5.00



[005739] Forster, Gipp. Reflections and Other Breakfast Foods. Victoria: Stratis Publishing, 2007. Paperback.
Very Good ISBN: 0-9783948-0-6. $5.00

[001897] Forsyth, Frederick. Deceiver, The. Toronto: Corgi Books, 1992. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-552-13823-1. $3.50

[003613] Forsyth, Frederick. Day of the Jackal, The. New York: Bantam Books, 1972. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-553-07377-475. $1.00

[005002] Forsyth, Frederick. No Comebacks. Toronto: Corgi Books, 1990. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-552-12140-1. $3.50

[005003] Forsyth, Frederick. Icon. New York: Bantam Books, 1997. Paperback. Good ISBN: 0-552-13991-2.
$5.00

[001339] Forte, Imogene. Cookbook. Toronto: Collins, 1986. Paperback. Good ISBN: 0-00-217851-6. $2.00

[000544] Forward, Eve. Villains By Necessity. New York: Tom Doherty Associates, 1996. Paperback. Good
ISBN: 0-812-52228-1. $4.00

[001067] Foveaux, Jessie Lee Brown. Any Given Day. New York: Warner Books, 1997. Hard Cover. Good /
Good. ISBN: 0-446-52343-7. $3.00

[001068] Foveaux, Jessie Lee Brown. Any Given Day. New York: Warner Books, 1997. Hard Cover. Good /
Good. ISBN: 0-446-52343-7. $3.00

[003759] Fowler, Karen Joy. Jane Austen Book Club, The. New York: Plume, 2005. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-452-28653-0. $9.00

[005377] Fowler, Karen Joy. Jane Austen Book Club, The. New York: Plume, 2005. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-452-28653-0. $7.00

[000547] Fowles, John. Daniel Martin. Toronto: Collins, 1977. Hard Cover. Good ISBN: 0-00-222092-X. $4.00

[000545] Fox, John Jr.. Mountain Europe, Cumberland Vendetta, Last Stetson. New York: Charles Scribner's
Sons, 1912. Hard Cover. Good $1.00

[003635] Fox, Mem. Tough Boris. New York: Harcourt, Brace, 1994. Paperback. Good ISBN: 0-15-201891-3.
$4.00

[001069] Fox, Michael J.. Lucky Man. New York: Hyperion, 2002. Hard Cover. Good / Good. ISBN:
0-7868-6764-7. $3.00

[006143] Fox, Michael J.. Always Looking Up. New York: Hyperion, 2009. Hard Cover. Very Good / Very Good.
ISBN: 1-4013-0338-9. $8.50

[001601] Fox, Pamela. One-Eyed Cat. New York: Dell Yearling, 1985. Paperback. Good ISBN: 0-440-46641-5.
$2.25

[001602] Fox, Pamela. Slave Dancer, The. New York: Dell Publishing, 1975. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-440-96132-7. $1.50

[001679] Francis, Clare. Red Crystal. London: Pan Books Ltd., 1986. Paperback. Good ISBN: 0-330-29384-2.
$3.00



[001070] Francis, Connie. Who's Sorry Now?. New York: St. Martin's Paperbacks, 1984. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-312-90386-3. $2.50

[000085] Francis, Dick. Bolt. London: Pan Books Ltd., 1988. Paperback. Good /. ISBN: 0-330-30138-1. $3.00

[000090] Francis, Dick. In The Frame. London: Pan Books Ltd., 1978. Paperback. Good /. ISBN: 0-330-25307-7.
$3.25

[000091] Francis, Dick. High Stakes. New York: Harper & Row, 1975. Hard Cover. Good / Good. ISBN:
0-06-011307-3. $4.00

[000092] Francis, Dick. Great Racing Stories. London: Pan Books Ltd., 1990. Paperback. Good / . ISBN:
0-330-31300-2. a collection of short stories, selected by Dick Francis $3.50

[000093] Francis, Dick. Flying Finish. London: Pan Books Ltd., 1968. Paperback. Good /. ISBN: 330-02111-7.
$2.00

[000094] Francis, Dick. In The Frame. London: Book Club Associates, 1977. Hard Cover. Good / Fair. $4.00

[000095] Francis, Dick. Knock Down. London: Pan Books Ltd., 1975. Paperback. Good /. ISBN: 0-330-24620-8.
$3.00

[000096] Francis, Dick. Longshot. London: Pan Books Ltd., 1991. Paperback. Good / . ISBN: 0-330-31958-2.
$2.50

[000099] Francis, Dick. Rat Race. London: Pan Books Ltd., 1972. Paperback. Good /. ISBN: 0-330-02966-5.
$3.50

[000100] Francis, Dick. Rat Race. London: Pan Books Ltd., 1972. Paperback. Good /. ISBN: 0-330-02966-5.
$2.00

[000101] Francis, Dick. Rat Race. London: Pan Books Ltd., 1972. Paperback. Good /. ISBN: 0-330-02966-5.
$3.50

[000102] Francis, Dick. Reflex. London: Pan Books Ltd., 1982. Paperback. Good /. ISBN: 0-330-26662-4. $3.00

[000103] Francis, Dick. Second Wind. London: Pan Books Ltd., 2000. Paperback. Good / . ISBN: 0-330-39193-3.
$5.50

[000104] Francis, Dick. Shattered. London: Pan Books Ltd., 2001. Paperback. Good /. ISBN: 0-330-48334-X.
$5.50

[000105] Francis, Dick. Slay Ride. London: Pan Books Ltd., 1974. Paperback. Good / . ISBN: 0-330-24219-9.
$3.00

[000106] Francis, Dick. Straight. London: Pan Books Ltd., 1990. Paperback. Good /. ISBN: 0-330-31442-4.
$3.00

[000109] Francis, Dick. Wild Horses. London: Pan Books Ltd., 1995. Paperback. Good /. ISBN: 0-330-34142-1.
$4.00

[002243] Francis, Dick. Wild Horses. London: Penguin Group, 1994. Hard Cover. Good ISBN: 0-7181-3603-9.
$4.50



[003767] Francis, Dick. Field of 13. London: Pan Books Ltd., 1999. Paperback. Good ISBN: 0-330-37372-2.
$5.50

[004275] Francis, Dick. Under Orders. London: Penguin Books, 2006. Hard Cover. Very Good / Very Good.
ISBN: 0-718-14997-1. $10.00

[004506] Francis, Dick. Comeback. London: Michael Joseph, 1991. Hard Cover. Good / Good. ISBN:
0-7181-3468-0. $3.00

[004931] Francis, Dick. Come To Grief. London: Pan Books Ltd., 1996. Paperback. Good ISBN: 0-330-34777-2.
$4.50

[004934] Francis, Dick. For Kicks. London: Pan Books Ltd., 1987. Paperback. Good ISBN: 0-330-10596-5. $4.00

[004935] Francis, Dick. Odds Against. London: Pan Books Ltd., 1967. Paperback. Good ISBN: 0-330-10597-3.
$2.00

[005722] Francis, Dick. Smokescreen. London: Pan Books Ltd., 1983. Paperback. Good ISBN: 0-330-23917-1.
$2.00

[005988] Francis, Dick. Hot Money. New York: G.P. Putnam's Sons, 1987. Hard Cover. Good ISBN:
0-399-13349-6. $3.00

[006232] Francis, Dick. Second Wind. London: Michael Joseph, 1999. Hard Cover. Very Good / Very Good.
ISBN: 0-7181-4408-2. $8.50

[004724] Francome, John. Eavesdropper. London: Headline Books, 1993. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-7472-4126-0. $3.50

[004447] Frankel, Candie. Stenciling. Boston: Little, Brown and Company, 1994. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-316-29168-4. $4.50

[003275] Frankl, Viktor. Man's Search for Meaning. New York: Pocket Books, 1963. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-671-82637-9. $1.00

[006041] Franklin, Miles. My Brilliant Career. Toronto: Lester & Orpen Dennys, 1981. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-919630-19-7. $3.00

[005171] Frantz, Jennifer. Welcome to Narnia. New York: HarperCollins Publishers, 2005. Paperback. Good
ISBN: 0-06-076560-7. based on the book by C.S. Lewis $2.00

[005172] Frantz, Jennifer. Tea With Mr. Tumnus. New York: HarperCollins Publishers, 2005. Paperback. Good
ISBN: 0-06-076559-3. based on the Narnia book by C.S. Lewis $2.00

[000546] Fraser, Christine Marion. Rhanna. London: Fontana, 1979. Paperback. Good ISBN: 0-00-615598-7.
$3.50

[006077] Fraser, Eugenie. House By the Dvina, The. England: Corgi Books, 1990. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-552-12833-3. $5.00

[002443] Frazier, Charles. Cold Mountain. New York: Vintage, 1998. Paperback. Good ISBN: 0-375-70075-7.
$6.50

[005376] Frazier, Charles. Cold Mountain. New York: Vintage, 1998. Paperback. Good ISBN: 1-4000-7782-6.
$7.00



[002927] Freedman, Benedict. Mrs. Mike. New York: Berkley Books, 1968. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-425-10328-5. $4.50

[001241] Freeman, Carol. Living with a Work in Progress. Ohio: National Middle School Association, 1996.
Paperback. Good ISBN: 1-56090-113-6. $3.00

[000548] Freeman, Cynthia. No Time For Tears. Toronto: Bantam Books, 1982. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-553-22656-8. $2.00

[001605] Freeman, Mark. Rookies: Spring Training. New York: Ballantine Books, 1989. Paperback. Good
ISBN: 0-345-35904-6. $2.00

[003427] Freethy, Barbara. All She Ever Wanted. New York: Signet Books, 2004. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-451-21365-3. $5.00

[006233] French, Tana. Faithful Place. London: Hodder and Stoughton, 2010. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-340-97761-3. $6.50

[001700] Frey, James. Million Little Pices, A. New York: Anchor Books, 2003. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-307-27690-2. $10.50

[002924] Frey, James. Million Little Pices, A. New York: Anchor Books, 2003. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-307-27690-2. $6.00

[004180] Frey, Richard. According to Hoyle. New York: Fawcett Crest Books, 1993. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-449-21112-6. $3.00

[002102] Frideres, James S.. Aboriginal Peoples in Canada. Toronto: Prentice-Hall, 2001. Paperback. Good
ISBN: 0-13-088456-1. $5.00

[003554] Friedman, Michael Jan. Hunchdog of Notre Dame. Texas: Lyrick Publishing, 1997. Paperback. Good
ISBN: 1-57064-270-2. $2.50

[003555] Friedman, Michael Jan. Stolen Trophy, The. New York: Scholastic, 1999. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-439-12839-0. $2.50

[004157] Friedman, Philip. Grand Jury. New York: Ivy Books, 1997. Paperback. Good ISBN: 0-8041-12695-9.
$4.50

[003836] Frochisse, Pascal. Living Healthy With Homeopathy. Quebec: Les Editions Du Detail, Inc., 1994.
Paperback. Good ISBN: 2-9804277-05. $3.00

[004790] Frost, Mark. List of 7, The. New York: Avon Books, 1994. Paperback. Good ISBN: 0-380-72019-1.
$3.50

[006126] Fudge, Pamela. Widow on the World. England: Transita, 2006. Paperback. Good ISBN: 1-905175-22-1.
$4.00

[003838] Fulford, Robert. Best Seat in the House. Toronto: Collins, 1988. Hard Cover. Very Good / Very Good.
ISBN: 0-00-215438-2. $5.00

[001147] Fulghum, Robert. From Beginning to End, the Rituals of Our Lives. New York: Ivy Books, 1996.
Paperback. Good ISBN: 0-8041-1114-6. $4.00



[002914] Fulghum, Robert. All I Really Need to Know I Learned In Kindergarten. New York: Ivy Books,
1989. Paperback. Good ISBN: 0-8041-0526-X. $3.50

[002915] Fulghum, Robert. It Was On Fire When I Lay Down On It. New York: Ivy Books, 1991. Paperback.
Good ISBN: 0-8041-0582-0. $3.50

[002916] Fulghum, Robert. Maybe (Maybe Not). New York: Ivy Books, 1995. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-8041-1115-4. $4.00

[002985] Fulghum, Robert. It Was On Fire When I Lay Down On It. New York: Ivy Books, 1991. Paperback.
Good ISBN: 0-8041-0582-0. $3.00

[003909] Fulghum, Robert. All I Really Need to Know I Learned In Kindergarten. New York: Ivy Books,
1991. Paperback. Good ISBN: 0-8041-0526-X. set - with "It Was On Fire When I Lay Down On It" $6.00

[004339] Fulghum, Robert. Uh-Oh. New York: Ivy Books, 1993. Paperback. Good ISBN: 0-8041-1189-8. $3.50

[005931] Fulghum, Robert. From Beginning to End, the Rituals of Our Lives. New York: Villard Books, 1995.
Hard Cover. Good / Good. ISBN: 0-679-41961-6. $6.00

[006336] Fulghum, Robert. True Love. New York: HarperCollins Publishers, 1997. Hard Cover. Very Good /
Very Good. ISBN: 0-06-018784-0. $7.50

[001366] Fulves, Karl. More Self-working Card Tricks. New York: Dover Publications, 1984. Paperback. Good
ISBN: 0-486-24580-2. $3.00

Piidas Ridakey Gornetia.Scholastic, 2004. Hard Cover. Very Good ISBN: 0-439-45695-9. $8.00

[000549] Furcolowe, Charles. Search for the Sun. New York: World Publishing Company, 1953. Hard Cover.
Good / Fair. $1.00

[002786] Fyfield, Frances. Seeking Sanctuary. Toronto: Alfred A. Knopf, 2003. Paperback. As New ISBN:
0-676-97614-X. $12.50

[006368] Fynn. Mister God, This is Anna. Scotland: Collins, 1981. Paperback. Good ISBN: 0-00-624563-3.
$2.00

[001171] G.J. Coles Pty. This is Australia. Sydney: G.J. Coles Pty, Paperback. Good $1.00

[000550] Gabaldon, Diana. Dragonfly in Amber. New York: Dell, 1993. Paperback. Good ISBN: 0-440-21562-5.
$5.00

[000551] Gabaldon, Diana. Voyager. Toronto: Seal Books, 2001. Paperback. Good ISBN: 0-7704-2878-9. $5.00

[003185] Gabaldon, Diana. Lord John & the Brotherhood of the Blade. Toronto: Doubleday, 2007. Hard Cover.
As New / As New. ISBN: 0-385-66096-9. $9.50

[003953] Gabaldon, Diana. Breath of Snow and Ashes, A. Toronto: Seal Books, 2005. Paperback. Very Good
ISBN: 0-7704-2799-3. $6.50

[004097] Gabaldon, Diana. Dragonfly in Amber. Toronto: Seal Books, 2001. Paperback. Very Good ISBN:
0-7704-2877-0. $6.00

[004122] Gabaldon, Diana. Fiery Cross, The. Toronto: Seal Books, 2001. Paperback. Very Good ISBN:
0-7704-2797-9. $6.00



[004123] Gabaldon, Diana. Lord John & the Private Matter. Toronto: Seal Books, 2003. Paperback. Very Good
ISBN: 0-7704-2945-9. $5.00

[004125] Gabaldon, Diana. Outlander. Toronto: Seal Books, 2001. Paperback. Good ISBN: 0-7704-2879-7.
$5.00

[004636] Gabaldon, Diana. Drums of Autumn. Toronto: Seal Books, 1997. Paperback. As New ISBN:
0-7704-2775-8. $6.50

[004831] Gabaldon, Diana. Echo in the Bone, An. London: Orion Books, 2010. Paperback. Good ISBN:
1-4091-0362-2. $9.00

[000552] Gaffney, Patricia. Saving Graces, The. New York: HarperCollins Publishers, 2000. Paperback. Good
ISBN: 0-06-109710-1. $5.00

[004810] Galbraith, John K.. Liberal Hour, The. Boston: Houghton Mifflin Company, 1960. Hard Cover. Good /
Good. $2.00

[006069] Gall, Melanie. Europe: a Savvy Girl's Guide. Alberta: North Sky Press, 2007. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-978-2697-0-8. $8.00

[001935] Gallagher, Thomas. Oona O'. New York: Avon Books, 1971. Paperback. Good $1.00

[000553] Gallico, Paul. Abandoned, The. New York: International Polygonics, Ltd., 1987. Paperback. Good
ISBN: 0-930330-64-1. $4.50

[000554] Gallico, Paul. Foolish Immortals, The. New York: Doubleday, 1953. Hard Cover. Good / Good. $3.00

[000555] Gallico, Paul. Love of Seven Dolls. New York: International Polygonics, Ltd., 1989. Paperback. As New
ISBN: 1-55882-013-2. $4.00

[000557] Gallico, Paul. Scruffy. London: Reprint Society Ltd, 1963. Hard Cover. Good / Good. $4.50
[002467] Gallico, Paul. Too Many Ghosts. New York: Doubleday, 1959. Hard Cover. Good / Fair. $2.50
[004239] Gallico, Paul. Thomasina. London: Penguin Books, 1964. Paperback. Good $1.00

[005185] Gallico, Paul. Trial By Terror. New York: Pyramid Books, 1966. Paperback. Good $3.00

[005851] Gallico, Paul. Silent Miaow, The. London: Pan Books Ltd., 1987. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-330-30150-0. $4.00

[005676] Gangi, Giuseppe. Rome Then and Now. Rome: G & G Editrice, 1985. Coil-bound. Good $5.00
[002491] Gann, ERnest. Masada. New York: Jove Books, 1981. Paperback. Good ISBN: 0-515-05443-7. $2.00

[002477] Garber, Angus. Baseball Legends. New York: Michael Friedman Publishing, 1988. Hard Cover. Fine /
Fine. ISBN: 0-9999503-8-X. $6.00

[002812] Garcia Marquez, Gabriel. Love in the Time of Cholera. New York: Vintage Books, 1988. Paperback.
As New ISBN: 978-0-307-38972. $8.50

[005435] Garcia, Eric. Matchstick Men. New York: Random House, 2002. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-8129-6821-2. $3.00



[003655] Garcia, T.R.. Town Mouse & the Country Mouse, The. New York: Troll Associates, 1979. Paperback.
Good ISBN: 0-89375-131-6. $1.00

[000558] Gardner, Craig Shaw. Batman. New York: Warner Books, 1989. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-446-35487-2. $3.00

[000110] Gardner, Erle Stanley. Case of the Buried Clock, The. Ontario: Pocket Books, 1950. Paperback. Good /
. $2.00

[000111] Gardner, Erle Stanley. Case of the Amorous Aunt, The. New York: Pocket Books, 1965. Paperback.
Good /. $1.00

[000112] Gardner, Erle Stanley. Case of the Hesitant Hostess, The. New York: Pocket Books, 1956. Paperback.
Good /. $2.00

[004528] Gardner, Erle Stanley. Case of the Careless Cupid. New York: Pocket Books, 1969. Paperback. Good
$1.00

[004529] Gardner, Erle Stanley. Case of the Counterfeit Eye. New York: Pocket Books, 1973. Paperback. Good
ISBN: 0-671-77895-1. $1.00

[004530] Gardner, Erle Stanley. Case of the Haunted Husband. New York: Pocket Books, 1969. Paperback.
Good ISBN: 0-671-55818-8. $1.00

[004531] Gardner, Erle Stanley. Case of the Irate Witness. New York: Pocket Books, 1973. Paperback. Good
ISBN: 0-671-77883-8. $1.00

[004532] Gardner, Erle Stanley. Case of the Phantom Fortune. New York: Pocket Books, 1974. Paperback.
Good ISBN: 0-671-77896-X. $1.00

[004533] Gardner, Erle Stanley. Case of the Stepdaughter's Secret. New York: Pocket Books, 1969. Paperback.
Good ISBN: 0-671-75571-4. $1.00

[005960] Gardner, Erle Stanley. Case of the Duplicate Daughter, The. Canada: Pocket Books, 1963. Paperback.
Good ISBN: . $1.00

[000113] Gardner, John. Win, Lose or Die. New York: Putnam's Sons, 1989. Hard Cover. Good / Good. ISBN:
0-399-13436-0. $2.00

[000114] Gardner, John. No Deals, Mr. Bond. London: Glidrose Productions, 1987. Paperback. Good /. ISBN:
0-7736-8035-7. $2.50

[000115] Gardner, John. Nobody Lives For Ever. London: Glidrose Productions, 1986. Paperback. Good / .
ISBN: 0-7736-8006-3. $2.50

[000559] Gardner, John. Nostradamus Traitor, The. London: Coronet Books, 1986. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-340-25858-6. $3.00

[004959] Gardner, John. Role of Honour. London: Coronet Books, 1985. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-340-36941-8. $2.00

[005097] Gardner, John. For Special Services. New York: Berkley Books, 1983. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-425-05860-3. $2.00



[006259] Gardner, Lisa. Neighbor, The. New York: Bantam Books, 2009. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-553-59190-3. $5.50

[002894] Gardner, Paul. Simplest Game, The. New York: Collier Books, 1994. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-02-043225-9. $6.00

[000560] Garland, Alex. Beach, The. New York: Penguin Books, 1997. Paperback. Good ISBN: 0-14-025841-8.
$3.00

[005977] Garlock, Dorothy. This Loving Land. New York: Warner Books, 1996. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-446-36525-4. $3.00

[002442] Garlow, James. Cracking Da Vinci's Code. Colorado: Victor, 2004. Paperback. As New ISBN:
0-78144-165-X. $5.00

[003790] Garner, Joe. Never Fly Over an Eagle's Nest. Nanaimo: Cinnabar Press, 1988. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0969-1343-0-4. $6.00

[006094] Garner, Valerie. My Young Friends.... London: Weidenfeld and Nicolson, 1989. Hard Cover. Very
Good / Very Good. ISBN: 0-297-79518. $4.00

[006216] Garner, Valerie. Queen Elizabeth, the Queen Mother. London: Headline Books, 1990. Hard Cover.
Good / Good. ISBN: 0-7472-2329-7. $6.00

[002265] Garrett, George. Death of the Fox. New York: Dell Publishing, 1972. Paperback. Good ISBN:
440-01850-195. $2.00

[000854] Garwood, Julie. Prize, The. New York: Pocket Books, 1991. Paperback. Good ISBN: 0-671-70251-3.
$3.50

[004052] Garwood, Julie. Slow Burn. New York: Ballantine Books, 2006. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-345-45385-3. $5.50

[004126] Garwood, Julie. For the Roses. New York: Pocket Books, 1996. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-671-87098-x. $4.50

[004127] Garwood, Julie. Mercy. New York: Pocket Books, 2001. Paperback. Good ISBN: 0-671-03402-2. $5.50

[004240] Garwood, Julie. Come the Spring. New York: Pocket Books, 1998. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-671-00334-8. $4.00

[005004] Garwood, Julie. Shadow Music. New York: Ballantine Books, 2008. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-345-50074-8. $4.50

[006181] Garwood, Julie. Shadow Dance. New York: Ballantine Books, 2007. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-345-45387-7. $5.00

[006182] Garwood, Julie. One Pink Rose. New York: Pocket Books, 1997. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-671-01008-5. $2.00

[006183] Garwood, Julie. One Red Rose. New York: Pocket Books, 1997. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-671-01010-7. $2.00

[006184] Garwood, Julie. One White Rose. New York: Pocket Books, 1997. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-671-01009-3. $2.00



[006186] Garwood, Julie. Castles. New York: Pocket Books, 1993. Paperback. Good ISBN: 0-671-74420-8.
$3.50

[003363] Gash, Jonathan. Vatican Rip, The. London: Arrow Books, 1986. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-09-946330-X. $2.50

[004456] Gates, Bill. Road Ahead, The. New York: Penguin Books, 1996. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-14-026040-4. $6.00

[003252] Gatto, John Taylor. Dumbing Us Down. Pennsylvania: New Society Publishers, 1992. Paperback. Good
ISBN: 0-86571-231X. $3.50

[004446] Gauss, Jane. Stenciling Techniques. New York: Watson-Guptill Publications, 1995. Paperback. Good
ISBN: 0-8230-4992-2. $4.00

[001607] Gave, Marc. Fear Factory: Back to the Grave. California: Price/Stern/Sloan, 1990. Paperback. Good
ISBN: 0-8431-2711-2. $2.00

[000562] Gavin, Catherine. Dawn of Splendour, A. London: Grafton Books, 1990. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-586-20345-1. $3.00

[003428] Gear, Kathleen O'Neal. Betrayal: The Lost Life of Jesus. New York: Tom Doherty Associates, 2009.
Paperback. Good ISBN: 0-7653-5456-X. $6.00

[004471] Gear, Kathleen O'neal. This Widowed Land. New York: Tom Doherty Associates, 1994. Paperback.
Good ISBN: 0-812-58307-8. $3.50

[000593] Gear, W. Michael. People of the Wolf. New York: Tom Doherty Associates, 1990. Paperback. Good
ISBN: 0-812-52133-1. $6.00

[001914] Gelb, Alan. Mussolini, the Untold Story. New York: Pocket Books, 1985. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-671-60450-3. $2.50

[001135] Gelman, Rita Golden. Great Moments in Sports. New York: Scholastic Book Services, 1980.
Paperback. Good ISBN: 0-590-31311-8. $3.00

[002667] George, Elizabeth. Place of Hiding, A. New York: Bantam Books, 2004. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-553-58237-2. $3.00

[003933] George, Elizabeth. In The Presence of the Enemy. New York: Bantam Books, 1996. Hard Cover. Very
Good / Good. ISBN: 0-553-09265-0. $8.00

[004158] George, Elizabeth. In Pursuit of the Proper Sinner. New York: Bantam Books, 2005. Paperback. Very
Good ISBN: 0-553-57510-4. $5.00

[004277] George, Elizabeth. With No One As Witness. New York: HarperTorch, 2006. Paperback. Very Good
ISBN: 0-06-054561-5. $5.50

[005084] George, Elizabeth. Missing Joseph. New York: Bantam Books, 1994. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-553-56604-0. $4.00

[005315] George, Elizabeth. Well-Schooled in Murder. New York: Bantam Books, 1991. Paperback. Good
ISBN: 0-553-28734-6. $4.50



[005479] George, Elizabeth. What Came Before He Shot Her. New York: HarperCollins Publishers, 2006. Hard
Cover. Good / Good. ISBN: 0-06-054562-8. $8.00

[005949] George, Elizabeth. Careless In Red. New York: HarperCollins Publishers, 2009. Paperback. Good
ISBN: 0-06-116090-5. $4.50

[006446] George, Jean Craighead. Julie of the Wolves. New York: HarperTrophy, 1974. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-06-440058-1. $3.00

[006447] George, Jean Craighead. Tree Castle Island. New York: HarperTrophy, 2002. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-06-00255-7. $3.00

[001609] Gerber, Merrill Joan. I'd Rather Think About Robby. New York: Harper & Row, 1990. Paperback.
Good ISBN: 0-06-440381-5. $1.00

[006092] Germer, Jerrry. Insulation & Ventilation. New York: Creative Homeowner Press, 1995. Paperback.
Good ISBN: 1-880029-45-6. $3.00

[000116] Gerritsen, Tess. Life Support. New York: Pocket Books, 1997. Hard Cover. Good / Good. ISBN:
0-671-55303-8. $9.00

[001403] Gerritsen, Tess. Bloddstream. New York: Pocket Books, 1998. Paperback. Good ISBN: 0-671-01676-8.
$5.00

[003510] Gerritsen, Tess. Body Double. New York: Ballantine Books, 2005. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-345-45894-X. $6.00

[003511] Gerritsen, Tess. Presumed Guilty & Keeper of the Bride. Ontario: Mira Books, 1996. Paperback. Good
ISBN: 0-7783-27046-X. $4.00

[004582] Gerritsen, Tess. Bloddstream. New York: Pocket Books, 1998. Paperback. Good ISBN: 0-671-01676-8.
$4.50

[003812] Ghanananda, Swami. Women Saints East and West. California: Vedanta Press, 1979. Paperback. Good
ISBN: 0-87481-036-1. $4.00

[004587] Gibbins, David. Last Gospel, The. England: Headline Books, 2008. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-7553-3516-9. $5.00

[002965] Gibbons, Kaye. Charms for the Easy Life. New York: Avon Books, 1998. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-380-72270-4. $4.50

[005991] Gibran, Kahlil. Prophet, The. New York: Alfred A. Knopf, 1978. Hard Cover. Good / Good. ISBN:
1-394-40428-9. $5.00

[005156] Gibson, Rachel. True Love and Other Disasters. New York: Avon Books, 2009. Paperback. Good
ISBN: 0-06-157906-6. $4.50

[005063] Gibson, William. Virtual Light. Toronto: Seal Books, 1993. Paperback. Good ISBN: 0-7704-2614-X.
$4.00

[001610] Giff, Patricia Reilly. December Secrets. New York: Dell Yearling, 1984. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-440-41795-3. $1.50

[001611] Giff, Patricia Reilly. Rat Teeth. New York: Dell Yearling, 1990. Paperback. Good ISBN:



0-440-80141-9. $2.00

[001612] Giff, Patricia Reilly. Rootin'Tootin' Bugle Boy, The. New York: Dell Yearling, 1993. Paperback. Good
ISBN: 0-440-40757-5. $2.00

[003049] Giff, Patricia Reilly. Powder Puff Puzzle, The. New York: Dell Yearling, 1987. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-440-47180-x. $1.50

[003593] Giffin, Emily. Something Borrowed. New York: St. Martin's Paperbacks, 2005. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-312-32119-8. $7.00

[005397] Giffin, Emily. Love the One You're With. New York: St. Martin's Press, 2008. First Edition. Hard
Cover. Very Good / Very Good. ISBN: 0-312-34867-3. $9.00

[001071] Gifford, Kathie Lee. I Can't Believe I Said That!. New York: Pocket Books, 1993. Paperback. Good
ISBN: 0-671-74240-X. $3.00

[002599] Gilbert, Michael. Crack in the Teacup, The. New York: Carrol & Graf Publishers, 1966. Paperback.
Good ISBN: 0-88184-988-x. $3.00

[003625] Gillis, Jennifer. Pickles, Pies, and Pinwheels. Pennsylvania: Rodale Press, 1995. Paperback. Good
$1.00

[003266] Gillow, Norah. William Morris Designs and Motifs. Rhode Island: Moyer Bell, 1996. Paperback. Very
Good ISBN: 1-55921-151-2. $3.00

[000117] Gilman, Dorothy. Mrs. Pollifax and the Hong Kong Buddha. New York: Fawcett Books, 1985.
Paperback. Good / . ISBN: 0-449-20983-0. $3.00

[000118] Gilman, Dorothy. Mrs. Pollifax - Innocent Tourist. New York: Fawcett Books, 1997. Paperback. Good
/. ISBN: 0-449-18336-X. $3.50

[000119] Gilman, Dorothy. Tight-rope Walker, The. New York: Fawcett Books, 1980. Paperback. Good / .
ISBN: 0-449-24305-2. $3.00

[000564] Gilman, Dorothy. Uncertain Voyage. New York: Fawcett Books, 1988. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-449-21628-4. $3.50

[001404] Gilman, Dorothy. Mrs. Pollifax Unveiled. New York: Ballantine Books, 2001. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-449-00670-0. $5.00

[001613] Gilman, Dorothy. Bells of Freedom, The. New York: Fawcett Books, 1995. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-449-70447-5. $2.75

[001614] Gilson, Jamie. Do Bananas Chew Gum?. New York: Pocket Books, 1981. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-671-64331-2. $1.25

[000120] Girdner, Jaqueline. Adjusted to Death. New York: Diamond Books, 1991. Paperback. Good / . ISBN:
1-55773-453-4. $2.50

[001616] Girion, Barbara. Misty and Me. New York: Scholastic, 1979. Paperback. Good ISBN: 0-590-31561-7.
$2.50

[001291] Girl Guides Assocation. Brownie Challenge Book. Australia: Girl Guides Assocation of Australia, 1980.
Paperback. Good ISBN: 0-909491-83-6. $2.00



[002825] Glaister, Lesley. Honour Thy Father. New York: Ballantine Books, 1992. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-345-37540-8. $3.00

[001374] Gleason, Norma. Fun with Codes and Ciphers. New York: Dover Publications, 1987. Paperback. Good
ISBN: 0-486-25405-4. $2.00

[002113] Gleick, James. Chaos: Making a New Science. New York: Penguin Books, 1987. Paperback. Good
ISBN: 0-14-00-9250-1. $8.00

[002643] Gleick, James. Chaos, Making a New Science. New York: Penguin Books, 1988. Large-Format
Paperback. As New ISBN: 0-1400-9250-1. $9.00

[002398] Glenn, Elizabeth. Homing Instinct, The. New York: Harlequin, 1986. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-373-25224-2. $1.00

[001375] Glennon, Betty. Cursive Writing. Wisconsin: Golden Press, 1995. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-307-03660-x. $2.00

[002266] Glover, Douglas. Elle a Novel. Fredrickton: Goose Lane Editions, 2003. Paperback. As New ISBN:
0-86492-315-5. $11.00

[004398] Glynn, Joanne. New Pasta Cookbook, The. Montreal: HarperCollins Publishers, 1992. Paperback. Good
ISBN: 2-89429-393-3. $3.00

[005763] Gobbell, John J.. When Duty Whispers Low. New York: St. Martin's Paperbacks, 2004. Paperback.
Good ISBN: 0-312-98675-0. $5.00

[004534] Goddard, Ken. Prey. New York: Tom Doherty Associates, 1993. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-812-51198-0. $3.00

[004960] Goddard, Robert. Borrowed Time. London: Corgi Books, 1995. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-552-14223-9. $4.00

[005582] Goddard, Robert. Dying to Tell. London: Corgi Books, 2001. Paperback. Good ISBN: 0-552-14877-6.
$5.50

[000565] Godden, Rumer. Five For Sorrow, Ten For Joy. New York: Viking Press, 1979. Hard Cover. Good /
Good. $4.50

[004503] Godden, Rumer. Peacock Spring, The. London: Young Picador, 2004. Paperback. As New ISBN:
0-330-39738-9. $6.50

[005588] Godden, Rumer. Battle of the Villa Fiorita, The. London: Futura Publications, 1985. Paperback. Good
ISBN: 0-7088-2018-2. $3.00

[005632] Godden, Rumer. Cockcrow to Starlight. London: Macmillan Children's Books, 1997. Paperback. Good
ISBN: 0-330-34302-5. $3.00

[005894] Godden, Rumer. River, The. London: Pan Books Ltd., 1991. Paperback. Good ISBN: 0-330-33522-7.
$3.50

[006207] Godden, Rumer. Greengage Summer, The. London: Pan Books Ltd., 2004. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-330-32778-7. $5.00



[000121] Godey, John. Fatal Beauty. Toronto: Totem Book, 1985. Paperback. Good / . ISBN: 0-00-222851-3.
$2.50

[000566] Godfrey, Dave. New Ancestors, The. Toronto: New Press, 1970. Hard Cover. Good / Good. ISBN:
0-88770-021-7. $4.00

[000122] Godfrey, Ellen. Georgia Disappeared. Toronto: Penguin Books, 1993. Paperback. Good /. ISBN:
0-14-023078-5. $3.50

[000123] Godfrey, Ellen. Murder Behind Locked Doors. Toronto: Penguin Books, 1989. Paperback. Good / .
ISBN: 0-14-010632-4. $5.00

[002238] Godfrey, Ellen. Murder Behind Locked Doors. Toronto: Penguin Books, 1989. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-14-010632-4. $3.50

[002547] Godwin, Gail. Mr. Bedford and the Muses. New York: Avon Books, 1984. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-380-69377-1. $3.00

[004169] Godwin, Gail. Mother & Two Daughters, A. New York: Ballantine Books, 1994. Paperback. Good
ISBN: 0-345-38923-9. $5.00

[005660] Godwin, George. Eternal Forest, The. Vancouver: Godwin Books, 1994. Hard Cover. Very Good / Very
Good. ISBN: 0-9696774-2-1. $6.00

[003653] Goin, Kenn. Volcanoes!. Ohio: Learning Horizons, 2001. Paperback. Good ISBN: 1-58610-377-6. $2.00
[003654] Goin, Kenn. Predators!. Ohio: Learning Horizons, 2001. Paperback. Good ISBN: 1-58610-378-4. $2.00

[003253] Goldberg, Dr. Bruce. Past Lives; Future Lives. California: Newcastle Publishing, 1982. Paperback.
Good ISBN: 0-87877-059-3. $3.00

[004370] Goldberg, Natalie. Great Failure, The. New York: HarperCollins Publishers, 2004. Hard Cover. Very
Good / Very Good. ISBN: 0-06-073399-0. $10.00

[004128] Golden, Arthur. Memoirs of a Geisha. Toronto: Seal Books, 2005. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-7704-2996-3. $5.50

[005883] Golden, Arthur. Memoirs of a Geisha. London: Vintage, 1998. Paperback. Good ISBN: 0-09-977151-9.
$5.50

[006005] Golden, Christie. Lord of the Clans. New York: Pocket Books, 2001. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-7434-2690-8. Second of three in WarCraft series $5.00

[000568] Goldsmith, Olivia. First Wives Club, The. New York: Pocket Books, 1993. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-671-79705-0. $3.00

[000569] Goldsmith, Olivia. Switcheroo. New York: HarperCollins Publishers, 1999. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-06-109765-9. $4.50

[000570] Goldsmith, Olivia. Young Wives. New York: HarperCollins Publishers, 2000. Hard Cover. Good / Good.
ISBN: 0-06-017553-2. $5.00

[001698] Goldsmith, Olivia. Marrying Mom. New York: Harper & Collins, 1996. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-06-109554-0. $4.25



[002227] Goldsmith, Olivia. First Wives Club, The. New York: Pocket Books, 1993. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-671-00248-1. $4.00

[002769] Goldsmith, Olivia. Marrying Mom. New York: Harper & Collins, 1996. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-06-109554-0. $4.25

[004874] Goldsmith, Olivia. Bestseller. London: HarperCollins Publishers, 1997. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-00-649673-3. $2.50

[006325] Goodall, Charles. New English Springer Spaniel, The. New York: Howell Book House, 1976. Hard
Cover. Good ISBN: 0-87605-312-6. $2.50

[004477] Goodman, Carol. Lake of Dead Languages, The. New York: Ballantine Books, 2006. Paperback. Good
ISBN: 0-345-48715-X. $5.50

[000571] Gordon, Katharine. Peacock in Jeopardy. London: Coronet Books, 1984. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-340-35480-1. $3.00

[000572] Gordon, Katharine. Emerald Peacock, The. London: Coronet Books, 1979. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-340-25376-2. $2.00

[004580] Gordon, Katherine. Curious Life, A. B.C.: Sono Nis Press, 2002. Paperback. Good ISBN:
1-55039-129-1. $11.00

[006347] Gore, Al. Inconvenient Truth, An. Pennsylvania: Rodale Press, 2006. Paperback. Good ISBN:
1-59486-567-1. $4.50

[003806] Gorman, Ed. Pulp Masters. New York: Carrol & Graf Publishers, 2001. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-7867-0873-5. $6.00

[005245] Gorrell, Donna. Little, Brown Workbook, The. Toronto: Addison-Wesley Publishing Co., 2001.
Paperback. Good ISBN: 0-201-70957-0. $5.00

[004961] Gosling, Paula. Running Duck, A. London: Pan Books Ltd., 1979. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-330-25804-4. $3.50

[001018] Goswami, Satsvarupa Dasa. Planting the Seed. California: Bhaktivedanta Book Trust, 1982. Paperback.
Good ISBN: 0-89213-106-3. $3.00

[001019] Gottfried, Martin. Hundred Year Dash, The. Maine: G.K. Hall & Co., 1996. . Large-Format Paperback.
Good ISBN: 0-7838-1689-8. $2.00

[005098] Gottlieb, Nathan. Zukovka Experiment, The. Toronto: General Paperbacks, 1984. Paperback. Good
ISBN: 0-7737-8296-6. $2.00

[006354] Gould, Ed. Lighthouse Philosopher, The. Saanichton BC: Hancock House Publishers, 1976. Hard
Cover. Good / Good. ISBN: 0-919654-68-1. $4.00

[003366] Gould, Jan. Boathouse Question, The. Sidney: Gray's Publishing, 1978. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-88826-073-3. $3.00

[003607] Gould, Jan. Forever. New York: Onyx Books, 1991. Paperback. Good ISBN: 0-451-40400-9. $3.50

[006340] Gould, Jan. Boathouse Question, The. Sidney: Gray's Publishing, 1978. Paperback. Signed by Author.
Good ISBN: 0-88826-073-3. $3.00



[006236] Gowda, Shilpi Somaya. Secret Daughter. New York: William Morrow & Company, 2010. Hard Cover.
Very Good / Very Good. ISBN: 0-06-192231-2. $9.00

[002028] Gowdy, Barbara. Romantic, The. Toronto: HarperCollins Publishers, 2003. Large-Format Paperback.
As New ISBN: 0-00-639226-1. $11.00

[002105] Grace, ERic. BioTechnology Unzipped. Toronto: Trifolium Books Inc., 1997. Large-Format Paperback.
Good ISBN: 1-895579-45-7. $9.50

[003219] Graci, Sam. Path To Pheomenal Health, The. Toronto: John Wiley & Sons, 2005. Paperback. Signed by
Author. Very Good ISBN: 0-470-83671-7. $7.00

[004689] Graff, Laurie. You Have to Kiss a Lot of Frogs. Ontario: Red Dress Ink, 2004. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-373-25046-0. $8.00

[000128] Grafton, Sue. F is for Fugitive. New York: Bantam Books, 1990. Paperback. Good /. ISBN:
0-553-28478-9. $3.50

[002495] Grafton, Sue. Sisters in Crime 4. New York: Berkley Books, 1991. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-425-13074-6. $3.00

[004962] Grafton, Sue. G is for Gumshoe. New York: Fawcett Books, 1993. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-449-21936-4. $3.50

[004963] Grafton, Sue. H is for Homicide. New York: Fawcett Books, 1993. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-449-21946-1. $4.00

[004964] Grafton, Sue. L is for Lawless. New York: Fawcett Books, 1996. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-449-22149-0. $4.50

[004965] Grafton, Sue. O is for Outlaw. New York: Ballantine Books, 2001. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-449-0378-7. $4.50

[005099] Grafton, Sue. M Is For Malice. New York: Fawcett Books, 1998. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-449-22360-4. $4.50

[005100] Grafton, Sue. N is For Noose. New York: Fawcett Books, 1999. Paperback. Good ISBN: 0-449-22361-2.
$5.00

[005263] Grafton, Sue. O is for Outlaw. New York: Ballantine Books, 2001. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-449-0378-7. $4.50

[005793] Grafton, Sue. A is for Alibi. New York: Bantam Books, 1994. Paperback. Good ISBN: 0-553-27991-2.
$4.50

[006179] Grafton, Sue. U is for Undertow. New York: Berkley Books, 2010. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-425-23811-0. $5.50

[001190] Graglia, Rosalba. Places and History: Ireland. London: VMP Publishers, 2005. Paperback. Good
ISBN: 88-540-0299-2. $7.00

[001145] Graham, Billy. Peace With God. Illinois: Worldwide Publications, 1984. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-8499-2991-1. $4.00



[004969] Graham, Caroline. Faithful Unto Death. London: Headline Books, 1997. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-7472-4970-9. $4.50

[006260] Graham, Caroline. Murder at Madingley Grange. London: Headline Books, 2009. Paperback. Good
ISBN: 0-7553-5546-4. $7.00

[000574] Graham, Heather. Picture Me Dead. Toronto: Mira Books, 2003. Paperback. As New ISBN:
0-7783-2010-3. $4.00

[005362] Graham, Heather. Captive. New York: Penguin Books, 1996. Paperback. Good ISBN: 0-451-40687-7.
$4.50

[005363] Graham, Heather. Drop Dead Gorgeous. New York: Penguin Books, 1998. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-451-40846-2. $4.50

[005364] Graham, Heather. Magical Christmas, A. New York: Penguin Books, 1997. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-451-40796-2. $4.50

[005365] Graham, Heather. One Wore Blue. New York: Dell, 1991. Paperback. Good ISBN: 0-440-20963-3.
$3.00

[005366] Graham, Heather. Rebel. New York: Penguin Books, 1997. Paperback. Good ISBN: 0-451-40689-3.
$4.00

[005367] Graham, Heather. Runaway. New York: Dell, 1995. Paperback. Good ISBN: 0-440-21688-5. $3.50

[005369] Graham, Heather. Tall, Dark, and Deadly. New York: Penguin Books, 1999. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-451-40847-0. $4.50

[005370] Graham, Heather. Vision, The. Toronto: Mira Books, 2006. Paperback. As New ISBN: 0-7783-2321-8.
$4.00

[003631] Graham, Ian. Build Your Own Cool Cars. Ontario: Scholastic, 2004. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-439-67662-2. $2.00

[000575] Graham, Winston. After the Act. London: Fontana, 1972. Paperback. Good $1.00

[005563] Graham, Winston. Twisted Sword, The. London: Pan Books Ltd., 1991. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-330-31749-0. $4.50

[002753] Grahame, Kenneth. Wind in the Willows. New York: Lancer Books, 1967. Paperback. Good ISBN: .
$1.00

[000576] Gram, Dewey. Ocean's Eleven. New York: New American Library, 2001. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-7522-6487-7. $5.00

[004967] Granger, Ann. Candle for a Corpse. London: Headline Books, 1995. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-7472-4908-3. $4.50

[004968] Granger, Ann. Cold in the Earth. London: Headline Books, 1992. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-7472-3874-X. $4.50

[005908] Granger, Ann. Beneath These Stones. England: Headline Books, 1999. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-7472-5643-8. $5.00



[006332] Granger, Ann. Murder Among Us. London: Headline Books, 1993. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-7472-4043-4. $5.00

[001915] Granger, Georgia. Wind and the Wayward, The. New York: Dell Publishing, 1979. Paperback. Good
ISBN: 0-440-09674-x. $2.00

[000129] Grant, Charles. Goblins. New York: HarperPrism, 1994. Paperback. Good /. ISBN: 0-06-105414-3.
$3.00

[005890] Grant, Linda. Thoughtful Dresser, The. New York: Scribner, 2010. Paperback. Good ISBN:
1-4391-5881-4. $8.00

[003351] Grant, Maxwell. Inherit the Sun. New York: Berkley Books, 1982. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-425-05620-1. $2.00

[003792] Grant-Adamson, Lesley. Writing Crime & Suspense Fiction. Chicago: Hodder and Stoughton, 1999.
Paperback. Good ISBN: 0-8442-3105-3. $5.00

[005646] Graul, Zoe. Sewing With Knits. Minnesota: Cy De Cosse Incorporated, 1992. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-86573-269-8. $6.00

[005650] Graul, Zoe. Creative Accessories for the Home. Minnesota: Cy De Cosse Incorporated, 1993.
Paperback. Good ISBN: 0-86573-360-0. $8.00

[005651] Graul, Zoe. Creative Sewing Ideas. Minnesota: Cy De Cosse Incorporated, 1990. Hard Cover. Good
ISBN: 0-86573-258-2. $6.00

[002136] Graversen, Pat. Ghost Train. New York: Kensington Books, 1994. Paperback. Fine ISBN:
0-8217-4578-6. $2.25

[004806] Graves, Robert. Larousse Encyclopedia of Mythology. London: Hamlyn Publishing, 1983. Hard Cover.
Very Good / Very Good. ISBN: 0-600-02420-2. $6.00

[004435] Gray, James H.. Troublemaker!. Toronto: Macmillan Canada, 1978. Hard Cover. Good ISBN:
0-7705-1718-8. $2.50

[004181] Gray, John. Men Are From Mars, Women Are From Venus. New York: HarperCollins Publishers,
1992. Hard Cover. Good / Good. ISBN: 0-06-016848-X. $6.50

[004764] Gray, John. Men Are From Mars, Women are from Venus. New York: HarperCollins Publishers,
1992. Hard Cover. Good / Good. ISBN: 0-06-016848. $8.00

[000577] Grayson, Emily. Gazebo, The. New York: William Morrow & Company, 1999. Hard Cover. As New /
As New. ISBN: 0-688-16753-5. $3.00

[004690] Grazer, Gigi. Maneater: A Novel. New York: Simon & Schuster, 2003. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-7432-5328-0. $9.00

[006407] Grazer, Gigi. Starter Wife, The. New York: Pocket Books, 2007. Paperback. Good ISBN:
1-4165-4448-8. $4.00

[000578] Greeley, Andrew M.. Fall From Grace. New York: Jove Books, 1994. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-515-11404-9. $4.00

[002768] Greeley, Andrew M.. Summer At The Lake. New York: Tom Doherty Associates, 1998. Paperback.



Good ISBN: 0-812-54442-0. $4.50

[003871] Greeley, Andrew M.. Irish Eyes. New York: Tom Doherty Associates, 2000. Hard Cover. Good / Good.
ISBN: 0-312-86570-8. $5.00

[001276] Green, Martin. Sigh of Relief, A. Toronto: Bantam Books, 1977. Paperback. Fair ISBN: 0-553-01430-7.
$3.00

[001142] Green, Michael. Why Bother With Jesus?. London: Hodder and Stoughton, 1988. Paperback. Good
ISBN: 0-340-24008-3. $3.00

[004390] Green, Sammy. New Recipes for Young Vegetarians. London: W. Foulsham & Co., 1988. Paperback.
Good ISBN: 0-572-01458-9. $2.00

[005945] Green, Tim. Letter of the Law, The. New York: Warner Books, 2001. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-446-61725-3. $3.50

[000130] Greenberg, Martin. Great British Detectives. Chicago: Academy Mystery Novellas, 1987. Paperback.
Good /. ISBN: 0-89733-266-0. mysteries by Leslie Charteris, G.K. Chesterton, Michael Gilbert, Dorothy L. Sayers
$3.00

[001622] Greene, Bette. Philip Hall Likes Me, I Reckon Maybe. New York: Dell Yearling, 1984. Paperback.
Good ISBN: 0-440-45755-6. $2.00

[001624] Greene, Constance. Dotty's Suitcase. New York: Dell Yearling, 1982. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-440-42108-x. $1.25

[005398] Greene, Katherine & Richard. Man Behind the Magic, The. New York: Viking Press, 1991. Hard
Cover. Very Good / Very Good. ISBN: 0-670-82259-0. $10.00

[005705] Greenspan, Dorie. Paris Sweets. New York: Broadway Books, 2002. First Edition. Hard Cover. Very
Good / Very Good. ISBN: 0-7679-0681-0. $10.00

[001083] Greenspan, Edward. Greenspan, the Case for the Defence. Toronto: Macmillan of Canada, 1987. Hard
Cover. Good / Good. ISBN: 0-7715-9495-X. $4.00

[001626] Greenwood, Barbara. Question of Loyalty, A. Ontario: Scholastic Canada, 1984. Paperback. Good
ISBN: 0-590-71450-3. $2.00

[002966] Greenwood, Ed. Dragon's Ascension, A. New York: Tom Doherty Associates, 2002. Hard Cover. Good /
Good. ISBN: 0-765-30222-5. $12.50

[004547] Greenwood, Leigh. Jake. New York: Leisure Books, 1997. Paperback. Good ISBN: 0-8439-4198-7.
$3.50

[003863] Gregor, Carol. Working Out Together. New York: Berkley Books, 1983. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-425-05878-6. $5.00

[005125] Grescoe, Taras. Sacre Blues. Toronto: Macfarlane Walter & Ross, 2000. Hard Cover. Very Good / Very
Good. ISBN: 1-55199-048-2. $9.00

[005502] Grew, James. 1001 Pitfalls in French. New York: Barron's Educational Series, 1974. Paperback. Good
ISBN: 0-8120-0471-X. $3.00

[000580] Grey, Harriet. Cable Guy, The. New York: St. Martin's Paperbacks, 1996. Paperback. Good ISBN:



0-312-96082-4. $2.00

[005481] Griffin, Laura. One Last Breath. New York: Pocket Books, 2007. Paperback. Good ISBN:
1-4165-3737-6. $4.00

[003007] Griffin, Margot. Sleepover Book, The. Toronto: Kids Can Press, 2001. Paperback. As New ISBN:
1-55074-522-0. $7.50

[001926] Griffin, W.E.B.. Investigators, The. New York: Jove Books, 1998. Paperback. Very Good ISBN:
0-515-12406-0. $5.00

[004278] Griffin, W.E.B.. Secret Honor. New York: Jove Books, 2000. Paperback. Good ISBN: 0-515-13009-5.
$5.50

[004966] Griffin, W.E.B.. Assassin, The. New York: Jove Books, 1993. Paperback. Good ISBN: 0-515-11113-9.
$3.50

[000134] Grimes, Martha. Old Silent, The. Boston: Little, Brown and Company, 1989. . Hard Cover. Good /
Good. $3.50

[001936] Grimes, Martha. Old Wine Shades, The. New York: Signet Books, 2007. Paperback. Good ISBN:
9780-451-220721. $6.00

[003878] Grimes, Martha. End of the Pier, The. New York: Ballantine Books, 1993. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-345-37657-9. $3.50

[004053] Grimes, Martha. Old Fox Deceiv'd, The. New York: Onyx Books, 2003. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-451-41068-8. $5.50

[005265] Grimes, Martha. Man with a Load of Mischief, The. New York: Onyx Books, 2003. Paperback. Good
ISBN: 0-451-41081-8. $3.50

[005474] Grimes, Martha. Five Bells and Bladebones, The. New York: Onyx Books, 2002. Paperback. Good
ISBN: 0-451-41038-6. $4.00

[005750] Grimes, Martha. Horse You Came in on, The. New York: Ballantine Books, 1994. Paperback. Good
ISBN: 0-345-38755-4. $3.00

[005804] Grimes, Martha. Winds of Change, the. New York: Signet Books, 2005. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-451-21696-2. $5.50

[005810] Grimes, Martha. Case Has Altered, The. New York: Onyx Books, 1998. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-451-40868-3. $4.50

[005951] Grimes, Martha. End of the Pier, The. New York: Ballantine Books, 1993. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-345-37657-9. $5.00

[005952] Grimes, Martha. Jerusalem Inn. New York: Onyx Books, 2004. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-451-41161-7. $5.50

[006011] Grimes, Martha. Help the Poor Struggler. New York: Dell, 1990. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-440-13584-2. $3.50

[006194] Grimes, Martha. Lamorna Wink, The. New York: Onyx Books, 2000. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-451-40936-1. $5.00



[006311] Grimes, Martha
0-440-12050-0. $2.50

[006312] Grimes, Martha
0-345-39426-7. $4.00

[006313] Grimes, Martha
0-451-40897-7. $4.50

[006330] Grimes, Martha
0-451-23294-6. $6.00

[006333] Grimes, Martha

[006334] Grimes, Martha
0-451-41101-3. $5.50

[006335] Grimes, Martha
0-345-37456-8. $3.50

[000136] Grisham, John.

[000137] Grisham, John.

0-385-51045-4. $7.50

[000138] Grisham, John.

0-385-42472-8. $7.50

[000139] Grisham, John.

[000141] Grisham, John.

$6.00

[000142] Grisham, John.

0-385-47295-1. $5.00

[000144] Grisham, John.

$5.00

[000145] Grisham, John.

0-385-47294-3. $5.00

[000146] Grisham, John.

0-385-49099-2. $5.00

[000147] Grisham, John.

0-385-50382-2. $5.00

[000148] Grisham, John.

0-385-49380-0. $5.00

[000149] Grisham, John.

$4.50

. Dirty Duck, The. New York: Dell Books, 1984. Paperback. Good ISBN:

. Rainbow's End. New York: Ballantine Books, 1996. Paperback. Good ISBN:

. Stargazey, The. New York: Onyx Books, 1999. Paperback. Good ISBN:

. Black Cat, The. New York: Signet Books, 2011. Paperback. Good ISBN:

. Dust. New York: Signet Books, 2007. Paperback. Good ISBN: 0-451-22266-4. $5.50

. Grave Maurice, The. New York: Onyx Books, 2003. Paperback. Good ISBN:

. Old Contemptibles, The. New York: Ballantine Books, 1992. Paperback. Good ISBN:

Broker, The. New York: Dell, 2005. Paperback. Good / . ISBN: 0-440-24158-8. $6.00

Broker, The. New York: Doubleday, 2005. Hard Cover. Good / Good. ISBN:

Chamber, The. New York: Doubleday, 1994. Hard Cover. Good / Good. ISBN:

Client, The. New York: Dell, 1994. Paperback. Good / . ISBN: 0-440-21352-5. $4.00

King of Torts, The. New York: Dell, 2004. Paperback. Good / . ISBN: 0-440-24153-7.

Partner, The. New York: Doubleday, 1997. Hard Cover. Good / Good. ISBN:

Rainmaker, The. New York: Dell, 1996. Paperback. Good / . ISBN: 0-440-22165-X.

Runaway Jury, The. New York: Doubleday, 1996. Hard Cover. Good / Good. ISBN:

Street Lawyer, The. New York: Doubleday, 1998. Hard Cover. Good / Good. ISBN:

Summons, The. New York: Doubleday, 2002. Hard Cover. Good / Good. ISBN:

Testament, The. New York: Doubleday, 1999. Hard Cover. Good / Good. ISBN:

Time to Kill, A. New York: Dell, 1992. Paperback. Good /. ISBN: 0-440-21172-7.



[001703] Grisham, John.

0-440-23667-3. $6.00

[001909] Grisham, John.

0-440-21145-x. $4.00

[001911] Grisham, John.

0-440-22165-x. $5.00

[002248] Grisham, John.
[002249] Grisham, John.
[002250] Grisham, John.

[002252] Grisham, John.

0-385-49099-2. $5.00

[002253] Grisham, John.

$5.00

[002254] Grisham, John.

$4.50

[002269] Grisham, John.

0-440-23698-3. $6.00

[002444] Grisham, John.

0-440-22147-1. $6.00

[002488] Grisham, John.

0-440-23667-3. $6.00

[002538] Grisham, John.

0-440-24107-3. $6.00

[002539] Grisham, John.

$6.00

[002540] Grisham, John.

$6.00

[002710] Grisham, John.

0-385-49380-0. $5.00

[002711] Grisham, John.

0-440-23667-3. $6.00

[002923] Grisham, John.

0-385-50804-2. $5.00

[003347] Grisham, John.

$5.00

[003608] Grisham, John.

Brethren, The. New York: Dell Publishing, 2000. Paperback. Good ISBN:

Firm, The. New York: Dell Publishing, 1992. Paperback. Very Good ISBN:

Rainmaker, The. New York: Dell Publishing, 1996. Paperback. Good ISBN:

Client, The. New York: Dell, 1994. Paperback. Good ISBN: 0-440-21352-5. $4.50
Firm, The. New York: Dell, 1992. Paperback. Good ISBN: 0-440-21145-X. $4.00
Firm, The. New York: Dell, 1992. Paperback. Good ISBN: 0-440-21145-X. $4.00

Street Lawyer, The. New York: Doubleday, 1998. Hard Cover. Good / Good. ISBN:

Summons, The. New York: Doubleday, 2002. Hard Cover. Good ISBN: 0-385-50382-2.

Time to Kill, A. New York: Dell, 1992. Paperback. Good / Good. ISBN: 0-440-21172-7.

Brethren, The. New York: Dell Publishing, 2001. Paperback. Good ISBN:

Runaway Jury, The. New York: Random House, 2003. Paperback. As New ISBN:

Brethren, The. New York: Dell Publishing, 2000. Paperback. Good ISBN:

Summons, The. New York: Dell Books, 2003. Paperback. Excellent ISBN:

Last Juror, The. New York: Dell Books, 2004. Paperback. Good ISBN: 0-440-24157-X.

Testament, The. New York: Dell Books, 2000. Paperback. Good ISBN: 0-440-23474-3.

Testament, The. New York: Doubleday, 1999. Hard Cover. Good / Good. ISBN:

Brethren, The. New York: Dell Publishing, 2000. Paperback. Good ISBN:

King of Torts, The. New York: Doubleday, 2003. Hard Cover. Good / Good. ISBN:

Street Lawyer, The. New York: Dell, 1999. Paperback. Good ISBN: 0-440-29565-3.

Painted House, A. New York: Dell Books, 2002. Paperback. Good ISBN:



0-440-23722-x. $5.00

[004017] Grisham, John.

0-440-29598-X. $6.00

[004098] Grisham, John.

0-440-24153-7. $6.00

[004099] Grisham, John.

0-440-24268-1. $5.00

[004191] Grisham, John.

0-440-24468-4. $6.00

[004276] Grisham, John.

0-440-21404-1. $4.00

[004463] Grisham, John.

[004478] Grisham, John.

0-385-50120-X. $5.00

[004694] Grisham, John.

[005388] Grisham, John
$6.00

[005528] Grisham, John.

0-440-24257-6. $5.00

[005561] Grisham, John.

Painted House, A. New York: Dell Books, 2002. Paperback. Good ISBN:

King of Torts, The. New York: Dell, 2004. Paperback. Very Good ISBN:

Skipping Christmas. New York: Dell, 2004. Paperback. Very Good ISBN:

Innocent Man, The. New York: Dell Books, 2007. Paperback. Very Good ISBN:

Pelican Brief. New York: Dell Publishing, 1993. Paperback. Very Good ISBN:

Chamber, The. New York: Dell, 1995. Paperback. Good ISBN: 0-440-22060-2. $5.50

Painted House, A. New York: Doubleday, 2001. Hard Cover. Good / Good. ISBN:

Bleachers. New York: Dell, 2004. Paperback. Good ISBN: 0-440-24200-2. $5.00

. Associate, The. New York: Dell Books, 2009. Paperback. Good ISBN: 0-440-24382-3.

Skipping Christmas. New York: Dell, 2004. Paperback. Very Good ISBN:

Client, The. New York: Dell, 1994. Paperback. Good ISBN: 0-440-21352-5. $4.50

[opi5RaN), John. Appeal, The. New York: Dell Books, 2008. Paperback. Good ISBN: 0-440-24497-4. $5.00

[006163] Grisham, John.

Ford County. New York: Doubleday, 2009. Hard Cover. Very Good / Very Good.

ISBN: 0-385-53245-7. $8.00

[001163] Groden, Robert. High Treason. New York: Berkley Books, 1990. Paperback. Good ISBN:

0-425-12344-8. $3.50

[005813] Grollman, Earl. Living When a Loved One Has Died. Boston: Beacon Press, 1987. Paperback. Good
ISBN: 0-8070-2715-4. $3.50

[005630] Groom, Winston. Forrest Gump. New York: Pocket Books, 1994. Paperback. Good ISBN:

0-671-89445-5. $2.00

[006427] Groom, Winston. Gump & Co.. New York: Pocket Books, 1996. Paperback. Good ISBN:

0-671-52264-7. $4.00

[001122] Gross, George. Hockey Night in Canada, 1982-83. Toronto: Summerhill Press, 1982. Paperback. Good
ISBN: 0-88794-109-5. $1.00

[005939] Gross, Paul. Passchendaele. Toronto: HarperCollins Publishers, 2008. Paperback. Good ISBN:

1-55468-290-4. $5.00



[001065] Grosskurth, Phyllis. Havelock Ellis, a Biography. Toronto: McClelland & Stewart, 1980. Hard Cover.
Good / Good. ISBN: 0-7710-3641-8. $6.00

[006224] Grossman, David. Yellow Wind, The. New York: Farrar Straus Giroux, 2002. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-312-42098-7. $5.00

[006006] Grubb, Jeff. Last Guardian, The. New York: Pocket Books, 2002. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-671-04151-7. Third of three in WarCraft series $5.00

[004745] Grunwald, Henry. Kitchens. New York: Time-Life Books, 1985. Hard Cover. Good ISBN:
0-8094-5504-8. $5.00

[004746] Grunwald, Henry. Walls. New York: Time-Life Books, 1986. Hard Cover. Good ISBN: 0-8094-5537-4.
$5.00

[003098] Gryski, Camilla. Friendship Bracelets. Toronto: Kids Can Press, 1992. Paperback. Excellent $4.00

[004742] Guast, Carol. Make It Country. New York: Family Circle Inc, 1989. Hard Cover. Very Good ISBN:
0-933585-13-6. $6.00

[004743] Guast, Carol. Country Crafts. New York: Family Circle Inc, 1991. Hard Cover. Very Good ISBN:
0-933585-20-9. $6.00

[000582] Guest, Judith. Errands. New York: Ballantine Books, 1997. Hard Cover. As New / As New. ISBN:
0-345-40904-3. $4.00

[000583] Guest, Judith. Ordinary People. Toronto: Ballantine Books, 1981. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-345-29132-8. $1.50

[004706] Guest, Judith. Second Heaven. New York: New American Library, 1983. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-451-12499-5. $2.50

[005779] Guest, Judith. Tarnished Eye, The. New York: Scribner, 2004. Hard Cover. Good / Good. ISBN:
0-7432-5736-7. $8.50

[004792] Guinness, Alma. Mysteries of the Bible. New York: Reader's Digest, 1988. Hard Cover. Very Good /
Very Good. ISBN: 0-89577-293-0. $7.00

[004454] Guisewite, Mickey. Dancing Through Life in a pair of Broken Heels. New York: Bantam Books, 1993.
Hard Cover. Good ISBN: 0-553-09190-5. $2.50

[001213] Gunn, James. Listeners, The. New York: Ballantine Books, 1972. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-345-30036-X. $2.00

[000584] Gunn, Neil M.. Silver Darlings, The. London: Faber and Faber, 1984. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-571-09041-9. $4.00

[003931] Guralnik, David. Webster's New World Dictionary. Ohio: Simon & Schuster, 1984. Hard Cover. Very
Good / Good. ISBN: 0-671-41814-9. $4.00

[001890] Gurnah, Abdulrazak. Paradise. London: Hamish Hamilton, 1994. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-241-13552-4. $5.00

[003238] Gurney, Gerald. Tennis, Squash and Badminton Bygones. London: Shire Publications, 1984.
Paperback. Good ISBN: 0-85263-676-8. $1.50



[000585] Guterson, David. Snow Falling on Cedars. London: Bloomsbury Publishing, 1995. Paperback. Good
ISBN: 0-7475-2266-9. $6.00

[001123] Gutman, Bill. Great All-Star Games. New York: Bantam Books, 1989. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-553-28024-4. $2.00

[001127] Gutman, Bill. Baseball's Record Breakers. New York: Pocket Books, 1988. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-671-64481-5. $1.00

[006228] Gwyn, Richard. Northern Magus, The. Toronto: McClelland & Stewart, 1980. Hard Cover. Good /
Good. ISBN: 0-7710-3732-5. $5.00

[002271] Gzowski, Peter. Morningside Years, The. Toronto: McClelland & Stewart, 1997. Paperback. Good
ISBN: 0-7710-3704-x. $8.00

[002272] Gzowski, Peter. Fourth Morningside Papers, The. Toronto: McClelland & Stewart, 1991. Paperback.
Good ISBN: 0-7710-3731-7. $6.00

[003165] Gzowski, Peter. Morningside Years, The. Toronto: McClelland & Stewart, 1997. Hard Cover. Excellent
/ Good. ISBN: 0-7710-3704-x. $10.00

[003308] Gzowski, Peter. Private Voice, The. Toronto: McClelland & Stewart, 1988. Hard Cover. Good / Good.
ISBN: 0-7710-3749-X. $8.00

[003959] Gzowski, Peter. Morningside Papers, The. Toronto: McClelland & Stewart, 1985. Paperback. Good
ISBN: 0-77110-3743-0. $5.00

[003052] Haas, Dorothy. Friendship Test, The. New York: Scholastic, 1990. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-590-43556-6. $1.50

[000586] Habberton, John. Helen's Babies. Chicago: M.A. Donohue & Company, 1920. Hard Cover. Good $1.00

[004679] Hackett, Sir John. Untold Story, The. Toronto: Bantam Books, 1983. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-553-01884-1. $2.50

[005484] Haddad, C.A.. Caught in the Shadows. Toronto: St. Martin's Paperbacks, 1994. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-373-26138-1. $2.00

[006448] Haddix, Margaret Peterson. Just Ella. New York: Aladdin Books, 2001. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-689-83128-5. $3.50

[000856] Haddon, Mark. Curious Incident of the Dog in the Night-time, The. Toronto: Anchor Canada, 2003.
Paperback. As New ISBN: 0-385-65980-6. $10.00

[006144] Haddon, Mark. Curious Incident of the Dog in the Night-time, The. Toronto: Anchor Canada, 2004.
Paperback. Good ISBN: 0-385-65980-6. $8.00

[000151] Hagberg, David. Joshua's Hammer. New York: Tom Doherty Associates, 2001. Paperback. Good / .
ISBN: 0-812-54439-0. $5.00

[000587] Hagberg, David. Countdown. New York: Tom Doherty Associates, 1991. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-812-50964-1. $3.00

[005143] Hahn, Scott. Rome Sweet Home. San Francisco: Ignatius Press, 1993. Paperback. Good ISBN:



0-89870-478-2. $6.00

[000150] Haig, Brian. Secret Sanction. New York: Warner Books, 2002. Paperback. Good / . ISBN:
0-446-61181-6. $5.00

[003850] Haigh, Jennifer. Condition, The. New York: HarperPaperbacks, 2009. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-06-075579-9. $9.50

[000588] Hailey, Arthur. Detective. New York: Berkley Books, 1998. Paperback. Good ISBN: 0-425-16386-5.
$5.00

[000589] Hailey, Arthur. Final Diagnosis, The. New York: Bantam Books, 1998. Paperback. Good ISBN:
353-02634-175. $5.00

[000590] Hailey, Arthur. Moneychangers, The. New York: Bantam Books, 1976. Paperback. Good ISBN:
553-02300-195. $2.00

[000591] Hailey, Arthur. Overload. New York: Doubleday, 1979. Hard Cover. Good / Good. ISBN:
0-385-02104-6. $3.00

[000592] Hailey, Arthur. Strong Medicine. New York: Dell, 1986. Paperback. Good ISBN: 0-440-18366-9.
$3.00

[000596] Hailey, Elizabeth Forsythe. Joanna's Husband and David's Wife. New York: Dell, 1987. Paperback.
Good ISBN: 0-440-14214-8. $3.00

[001400] Haines, Pamela. Daughter of the Northern Fields. New York: Fontana, 1988. Paperback. Good $3.00

[001334] Halcomb, Annette. Wonderful Ways to Prepare Barbecues. London: Stafford Pemberton Publishing,
1978. Paperback. Good ISBN: 0-86908-062-8. $1.00

[005064] Haldeman, Joe. Nebula Award Stories 17. New York: Ace Books, 1985. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-441-56797-5. $2.00

[005065] Haldeman, Joe. There is No Darkness. New York: Ace Books, 1983. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-441-80564-7. $1.50

[001643] Halecroft, David. Hotshot on Ice. New York: Penguin Books, 1991. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-14-034907-3. $2.00

[000594] Haley, Alex. Queen. New York: William Morrow & Company, 1993. Hard Cover. Good / Good. ISBN:
0-688-06331-4. $7.00

[002228] Haley, Alex. Roots. New York: Doubleday, 1976. Hard Cover. Good / Good. ISBN: 0-385-05787-2.
$7.00

[004451] Haley, Delphine. Marine Mammals. Seattle: Pacific Search Book, 1978. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-914718-35-5. $4.00

[004970] Hall, James W.. Mean High Tide. New York: Dell Publishing, 1995. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-440-21355-X. $4.00

[005944] Hall, Oakley. Warlock. Toronto: Bantam Books, 1998. Paperback. Good ISBN: 0-553-27114-8. $3.00

[002649] Halvorson, Marilyn. Dare. Toronto: Stoddart Publishing, 1988. Paperback. Good ISBN: 0-7737-5216-1.



$3.00
[006117] Hamalian, Linda. Solo. New York: Dell, 1977. Paperback. Good ISBN: 0-440-38114-2. $1.00

[006137] Hambly, Barbara. Ladies of Mandrigyn, The. New York: Ballantine Books, 1984. Paperback. Good
ISBN: 0-345-30919-7. $1.50

[006353] Hamilton, Adam. Journey, The: Walking the Road to Bethlehem. Nashville: Abingdon Press, 2011.
Hard Cover. Very Good / Very Good. ISBN: 1-4267-1425-2. $4.00

[002504] Hamilton, Jane. Map of the World. New York: Anchor Books, 1995. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-385-72010-6. $9.00

[004916] Hamilton, Lyn. Moche Warrior, The. New York: Berkley Books, 2000. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-425-17308-9. $5.00

[003116] Hamm, Mia. Chicken Soup for the Preteen Soul. Florida: Health Communications, Inc., 2000.
Paperback. Good ISBN: 1-55874-800-8. $5.00

[006007] Hammett, Dashiell. Maltese Falcon, The. London: Orion Books, 2005. Paperback. Good ISBN:
1-4072-3006-1. $3.00

[001136] Hammond, Tim. Eyewitness Books - Sports. Toronto: Stoddart Publishing, 1988. Hard Cover. Good
ISBN: 0-7737-2184-3. $4.00

[000597] Hamner, Earl Jr.. Homecoming, The. New York: Avon Books, 1973. Paperback. Good ISBN:
380-15149-095. $2.00

[005701] Hampson, Norman. First European Revolution 1776-1815. New York: W.W. Norton & Company,
1979. Paperback. Good ISBN: 0-393-95096-4. $5.00

[005969] Handler, Chelsea. Chelsea, Chelsea, Bang, Bang. Boston: Grand Central Publishing, 2010. Hard Cover.
Good ISBN: 0-446-55244-8. $3.00

[000598] Hannah, Kristin. Angel Falls. New York: Crown Publishers, 2000. Hard Cover. Good / Good. ISBN:
0-609-60592-5. $4.00

[005050] Hardman, Robert. Year with the Queen, A. New York: Touchtone, 2007. Hard Cover. Very Good /
Good. ISBN: 1-4165-6348-2. $8.00

[003948] Hardy, Thomas. Tess of the D'Urbervilles. New York: Signet Classic, 1999. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-451-52722-4. $3.50

[004907] Hardy, Thomas. Tess of the D'Urbervilles. England: Wordsworth Classics, 1995. Paperback. Good
ISBN: 1-85326-005-3. $3.50

[005625] Harford, Tim. Undercover Economist, The. New York: Random House, 2005. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-345-49401-6. $7.00

[005407] Harper. Zodiac Signs. New York: HarperCollins Publishers, 2004. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-09-073432-9. $4.00

[001150] Harpur, Tom. Uncommon Touch, The. Toronto: McClelland & Stewart, 1994. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-7710-3946-8. $8.00



[005933] Harrington, Geri. Grow Your Own Chinese Vegetables. New York: Collier Books, 1978. Paperback.
Good ISBN: 0-02-009700-X. $4.00

[002325] Harrington, H.D.. How to Identify Grasses & Grasslike Plants. Ohio: Swallow Press, 1977. Paperback.
Good ISBN: 0-8040-0746-2. $4.50

[006449] Harris, Christine. Undercover Girl - Danger. New York: Scholastic, 2006. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-439-76128-X. $3.50

[001187] Harris, Howard. Ten Golden Years. Quesnel: Little Shepherd Publications, 1984. Paperback. Good
ISBN: 0-9691576-0-6. $5.00

[003115] Harris, Joshua. I Kissed Dating Goodbye. Oregon: Multnomah Books, 1997. Paperback. Good ISBN:
1-57673-036-0. $3.50

[004489] Harris, Lee. Father's Day Murder, The. New York: Fawcett Gold Medal, 1999. Paperback. Good
ISBN: 0-449-00441-4. $3.50

[001177] Harris, Michael. Unholy Orders. Toronto: Penguin Books, 1991. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-14-013929-X. $3.50

[006364] Harris, Paul. Goal!. California: Soccer for Americans, 1979. Paperback. Good ISBN: 0-916802-01-9.
$2.00

[001289] Harris, Richard. Sun and Other Stars. New York: Troll Associates, 1977. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-89375-044-1. I Can Read About series $1.00

[002273] Harris, Robert. Fatherland. London: Arrow Books, 1993. Paperback. Good ISBN: 0-09-926381-5.
$3.50

[005757] Harris, Robert. Ghost Writer, The. New York: Gallery Books, 2010. Paperback. Good ISBN:
1-4391-9055-5. $7.50

[000599] Harris, Ruth. Modern Women. New York: St. Martin's Paperbacks, 1990. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-312-92272-8. $3.50

[000152] Harris, Thomas. Silence of the Lambs, The. New York: St. Martin's Paperbacks, 1989. Paperback. Good
/. ISBN: 0-312-92458-5. $3.00

[001231] Harris, Thomas. I'm OK - You're OK. New York: Avon Books, 1973. Paperback. Good ISBN:
380-14662-195. $1.00

[003614] Harris, Thomas. Hannibal. New York: Dell Books, 2000. Paperback. Good ISBN: 0-440-29584-X.
$6.00

[002833] Harrison, Colin. Manhattan Nocturne. London: Bloomsbury Publishing, 1997. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-7475-3155-2. $6.00

[003735] Harrison, Colin. Break and Enter. New York: Avon Books, 1991. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-380-71526-0. $3.00

[005613] Harrison, Jim. Legends of the Fall. New York: Dell, 1994. Paperback. Good ISBN: 0-385-28596-5.
$5.00

[001696] Harrison, Kathryn. Seal Wife, The. New York: Random House, 2002. Paperback. As New ISBN:



0-375-50629-2. $5.00

[002270] Harrison, Kathryn. Seal Wife, The. New York: Random House, 2002. Paperback. Fine ISBN:
0-375-50629-2. $5.00

[000153] Hart, Carolyn. Death in Paradise. New York: Avon Books, 1999. Paperback. Good / . ISBN:
0-380-79003-3. $4.50

[004279] Hart, Gary. Strategies of Zeus, The. Toronto: Worldwide Library, 1988. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-373-97060-9. $2.50

[004568] Hart, Jessica. Christmas Eve Marriage. Ontario: Harlequin, 2004. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-373-03820-8. $2.50

[003623] Hart, Johnny. What's New, B.C.?. New York: Fawcett Books, 1968. Paperback. Good $0.50

[005066] Hartwell, David. Year's Best SF 9. New York: HarperCollins Publishers, 2004. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-06-057559-X. $5.00

[005077] Hartwell, David. Year's Best Fantasy 3. New York: HarperCollins Publishers, 2003. Paperback. Good
ISBN: 0-06-052180-5. $4.00

[004996] Harvey, Caroline. Parson Harding's Daughter. London: Corgi Books, 1995. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-552-14299-9. $2.50

[006043] Harvey, Caroline. Taverners' Place, The. London: Corgi Books, 1986. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-552-14820-2. $5.00

[003958] Harvey, Douglas. Laughter-Silvered Wings. Toronto: McClelland & Stewart, 1984. Hard Cover. Good /
Fair. ISBN: 0-7710-4047-4. $5.00

[005419] Harvey, John. Cold In Hand. London: William Heinemann Limited, 2008. Paperback. Very Good ISBN:
0-434-1695-2. $8.50

[001645] Haskins, Jim. Get on Board, the Story of the Underground Railroad. New York: Scholastic, 1993.
Paperback. Good ISBN: 0-590-45419-6. $2.00

[005175] Hautzig, Deborah. Little Witch Learns to Read. New York: Random House, 2000. Paperback. Good
ISBN: 0-375-82179-1. $2.00

[004491] Hawkins, James. Fish Kisser, The. Toronto: Dundurn Group, 2001. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-8882-240-5. $6.00

[003628] Hayakawa, S.I.. Use the Right Word. New York: Reader's Digest, 1968. Hard Cover. Good $3.50

[004667] Haycox, Ernest. Trail Town. Ontario: New American Library, 1969. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-451-07547-1. $1.00

[002530] Hayder, Mo. Devil of Nanking, The. Toronto: Harper & Collins, 2007. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-00-639499-0. $5.50

[003774] Haydon, Elizabeth. Assassin King, The. New York: Tom Doherty Associates, 2006. Hard Cover. As
New / As New. ISBN: 0-765-30565-8. $10.00

[001074] Hayes, Helen. My Life in Three Acts. New York: Simon & Schuster, 1990. Large-Format Paperback.



Good ISBN: 0-671-73537-3. $3.00

[002879] Hayes, Joanne. 365 Great Cookies & Brownies. New York: HarperPaperbacks, 1993. Paperback. Good
ISBN: 0-06-109442-0. $3.50

[001646] Haynes, Betsy. Bone Chillers: Back to School. New York: HarperCollins Publishers, 1994. Paperback.
Good $2.25

[001647] Haynes, Betsy. Bone Chillers: Frankenturkey. New York: HarperCollins Publishers, 1994. Paperback.
Good $2.25

[001648] Haynes, Betsy. Great Mom Swap, The. New York: Bantam-Skylark, 1986. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-553-15675-6. $2.00

[004311] Haynes, Melinda. Mother of Pearl. New York: Washington Square Press, 2000. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-671-77467-0. $9.50

[003736] Healy, Jeremiah. Staked Goat, The. New York: Pocket Books, 1987. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-671-74284-1. $3.00

[000602] Heggan, Christiane. Enemy Within. Toronto: Mira Books, 2000. Paperback. Good ISBN:
1-55166-577-8. $3.50

[001651] Heide, Florence. Time Flies!. New York: Bantam Books, 1985. Paperback. Good ISBN: 0-553-15370-6.
$1.50

[002345] Heilbroner, Robert. Making of Economic Society, The. New York: Prentice Hall, 1989. Large-Format
Paperback. Good ISBN: 0-13-546060-3. $4.50

[004569] Heim, Rosemary. Memory Reload. Ontario: Harlequin, 2004. Paperback. Good ISBN: 0-373-22764-7.
$2.50

[003103] Hemingway, Ernest. Moveable Feast, A. New York: Charles Scribner's Sons, 1964. Hard Cover. Good /
Good. $3.50

[003319] Hemingway, Ernest. Farewell To Arms, A. New York: Charles Scribner's Sons, 1957. Hard Cover.
Good $7.00

[006393] Henderson, Jon. Tourmaline. Minneapolis: Bethany House Publishers, 1992. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-8423-7287-3. $4.00

[006394] Henderson, Jon. Tigers & Dragons. Minneapolis: Bethany House Publishers, 1993. Paperback. Good
ISBN: 0-8423-7309-8. $4.00

[000603] Hendry, J.F.. Scottish Short Stories, The Penguin Book. London: Penguin Books, 1970. Paperback.
Good ISBN: 14-003128-6. $2.00

[001634] Heneghan, James. Trail of the Chocolate Thief, The. Toronto: Scholastic Canada, 1993. Paperback.
Good ISBN: 0-590-74514-x. $2.25

[000154] Henissart, Paul. Winter Spy, The. New York: Collier Books, 1990. Paperback. Good /. ISBN:
0-02-028715-1. $3.50

[001653] Henry, Marguerite. Misty of Chincoteague. New York: Scholastic, Inc., 1950. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-590-02388-8. $2.00



[001654] Henry, Marguerite. San Domingo, the Medicine Hat Stallion. New York: Checkerboard Press, 1972.
Paperback. Good ISBN: 0-02-689415-7. $2.00

[003053] Henry, Marguerite. Misty of Chincoteague. New York: Aladdin Books, 1991. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-689-71492-0. $2.50

[004518] Henry, O.. Heart of the West. New York: Reader's Digest, 1993. Hard Cover. Good ISBN:
0-89577-494-1. $2.50

[004824] Henry, O.. Complete Works of O. Henry, The. New York: Garden City Publishing, 1937. Hard Cover.
Good $4.00

[005841] Henry, Tom. Good Company, The. Vancouver: Harbour Publishing, 1994. Hard Cover. Very Good /
Good. ISBN: 1-55017-111-9. $5.00

[005714] Hensperger, Beth. Beth's Basic Bread Book. San Francisco: Chronicle Books, 1996. Paperback. Good
ISBN: 0-818-0820-3. $6.00

[004673] Herbert, Frank. Lazarus Effect, The. New York: Berkley Books, 1984. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-425-07129-4. $2.00

[003458] Herbert, James. Haunted. London: New English Library, 1985. Paperback. Good ISBN: 0-450-49355-5.
$2.00

[003256] Herman, Eleanor. Sex With Kings. 2004: HarperCollins Publishers, 2004. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-06-058544-7. $6.50

[001629] Hermes, Patricia. You Shouldn't Have to Say Good-Bye. New York: Scholastic, 1982. Paperback.
Good ISBN: 0-590-40060-6. $1.50

[000606] Herriot, James. Dog Stories. New York: St. Martin's Paperbacks, 1986. Hard Cover. Good / Good.
ISBN: 0-312-43968-7. $7.00

[000608] Herriot, James. Every Living Thing. New York: St. Martin's Paperbacks, 1993. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-312-95058-6. $3.50

[002827] Herriot, James. All Things Wise and Wonderful. New York: Bantam Books, 1978. Paperback. Good
ISBN: 0-553-11746-7. $1.50

[003858] Herriot, James. Lord God Made Them All, The. Ontario: Nelson Canada, 1981. Hard Cover. Good /
Good. ISBN: 0-17-301500-0. $5.00

[004926] Herriot, James. Best of James Herriot. New York: St. Martin's Press, 1982. Hard Cover. As New ISBN:
0-312-07716-5. $8.00

[004929] Herriot, James. All Creatures Great and Small. New York: St. Martin's Publishers, 1992. Hard Cover.
Very Good / Very Good. ISBN: 0-312-08498-6. $6.00

[003117] Hersh, Sharon. Mom, Sex is No Big Deal!. Colorado: Waterbrook Press, 2002. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-87788-202-9. $4.00

[003300] Hershey Foods. Hershey's Light & Luscious Desserts. Illinois: Publication International, 1994. Hard
Cover. Very Good ISBN: 0-7853-0585-8. $4.00



[002481] Hershey Kitchens. Hershey's Chocolate Cookbook. Illinois: Publication International, 1989. Paperback.
Good ISBN: 0-88176-488-4. $3.00

[006211] Hertzberg, Deborah. Cooking Above the Tree Tops at Kilima. Victoria: Friesen Printers, 1990.
Coil-bound. Good ISBN: 0-9694493-0-5. $5.00

[001630] Herzig, Alison. Boonsville Bombers, The. New York: Penguin Books, 1993. Paperback. As New ISBN:
0-14-034578-7. $2.50

[004909] Herzog, Maurice. Annapurna. London: Jonathan Cape, 1952. Hard Cover. Good / Fair. $3.00
[004726] Hess, Joan. Busy Bodies. New York: Onyx Books, 1996. Paperback. Good ISBN: 0-451-40560-9. $3.50

[004853] Hess, Joan. Madness in Maggody. New York: Onyx Books, 1992. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-451-40299-5. $2.50

[004854] Hess, Joan. Malice in Maggody. New York: Onyx Books, 1991. Paperback. Good ISBN: 0-451-40236-7.
$2.50

[004855] Hess, Joan. Mischief in Maggody. New York: Onyx Books, 1991. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-451-40253-7. $2.50

[004856] Hess, Joan. Mortal Remains in Maggody. New York: Onyx Books, 1992. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-451-40326-6. $2.50

[004857] Hess, Joan. Much Ado in Maggody. New York: Onyx Books, 1991. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-451-40268-5. $2.50

[004858] Hess, Joan. Conventional Corpse, A. New York: St. Martin's Paperbacks, 2001. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-312-97726-3. $4.00

[004859] Hess, Joan. Holly Jolly Murder, A. New York: Onyx Books, 1998. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-451-40728-8. $3.50

[004860] Hess, Joan. Tickled to Death. New York: Onyx Books, 1994. Paperback. Good ISBN: 0-451-40550-1.
$3.00

[004861] Hess, Joan. Roll Over and Play Dead. New York: St. Martin's Paperbacks, 1991. Hard Cover. Good /
Good. ISBN: 0-312-05956-6. $3.00

[002400] Hewitt, Elizabeth. Airs & Grace. New York: Signet Books, 1990. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-451-16713-9. $1.00

[002402] Hewitt, Elizabeth. Lasting Attachment, A. New York: Signet Books, 1989. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-451-15914-4. $1.00

[000610] Heyer, Georgette. Grand Sophy, The. London: Pan Books Ltd., 1960. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-330-20070-4. $1.00

[003594] Heyer, Georgette. Spanish Bride, The. London: Pan Books Ltd., 1964. Paperback. Good $1.00

[001075] Heyman, C. David. Poor Little Rich Girl. New York: Pocket Books, 1986. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-671-73927-1. $3.50

[006082] Hickam, Homer. Sky of Stone. New York: Dell Books, 2002. Paperback. Good ISBN: 0-440-24092-1.



$5.50

[003008] Hickling, Meg. More Speaking of Sex. Kelowna: Northstone Publishing, 1999. Paperback. As New
ISBN: 1-896836-37-2. $6.00

[006389] Hickman, Patricia. Voyage of the Exiles. Minneapolis: Bethany House Publishers, 1994. Paperback.
Good ISBN: 1-55661-541-8. $4.00

[006390] Hickman, Patricia. Angel of the Outback. Minneapolis: Bethany House Publishers, 1995. Paperback.
Good ISBN: 1-55661-542-6. $4.00

[000282] Higgins, Jack. Bad Company. New York: Berkley Books, 2004. Paperback. Good /. ISBN:
0-425-19521-x. $5.50

[000283] Higgins, Jack. Bloody Passage. London: Grafton Books, 1978. Paperback. Good /. ISBN:
0-586-04178-8. $3.00

[000284] Higgins, Jack. Brought in Dead. London: Arrow Books, 1980. Paperback. Good / . ISBN:
0-09-921730-9. $2.50

[000285] Higgins, Jack. Cold Harbour. New York: Pocket Books, 1990. Paperback. Good / . ISBN:
0-671-68426-4. $3.00

[000286] Higgins, Jack. Confessional. New York: Signet Books, 1986. Paperback. Good /. ISBN: 0-451-14375-2.
$2.50

[000287] Higgins, Jack. Dark Side of the Street, The. London: Coronet Books, 1983. Paperback. Good /. ISBN:
0-340-17851-5. $3.00

[000288] Higgins, Jack. Dark Side of the Street, The. New York: Coronet Books, 1983. Paperback. Good /.
ISBN: 0-340-17851-5. $4.00

[000289] Higgins, Jack. Day of Judgment. London: Pan Books Ltd., 1978. Paperback. Good / . ISBN:
0-330-25851-6. $3.00

[000290] Higgins, Jack. Drink With the Devil. New York: Berkley Books, 1997. Paperback. Good / . ISBN:
0-425-15754-7. $4.00

[000291] Higgins, Jack. Eagle Has Flown, The. New York: Pocket Books, 1990. Paperback. Good / . ISBN:
0-671-74669-3. $3.00

[000292] Higgins, Jack. Eagle Has Flown, The. New York: Pocket Books, 1990. Paperback. Good / . ISBN:
0-671-74669-3. $3.50

[000293] Higgins, Jack. Eagle Has Landed, The. London: Pan Books Ltd., 1976. Paperback. Good / . ISBN:
0-330-24630-5. $2.00

[000294] Higgins, Jack. Game for Heroes, A. New York: Berkley Books, 1974. Paperback. Good / . ISBN:
0-425-18304-1. $4.00

[000295] Higgins, Jack. Graveyard Shift, The. New York: Berkley Books, 2002. Paperback. Good /. ISBN:
0-425-18736-5. $5.50

[000296] Higgins, Jack. Graveyard Shift, The. New York: Berkley Books, 2002. Paperback. Good /. ISBN:
0-425-18736-5. $5.50



[000297] Higgins, Jack. Graveyard Shift, The. London: Pan Books Ltd., 1990. Paperback. Good /. ISBN:
0-330-31603-6. $3.00

[000298] Higgins, Jack. In the Hour Before Midnight. New York: Berkley Books, 2000. Paperback. Good / .
ISBN: 0-425-17631-2. $5.00

[000299] Higgins, Jack. In the Hour Before Midnight. London: Coronet Books, 1970. Paperback. Good / . ISBN:
0-340-12795-3. $2.50

[000300] Higgins, Jack. Iron Tiger, The. London: Pan Books Ltd., 1989. Paperback. Good /. ISBN:
0-33-030719-3. $3.00

[000301] Higgins, Jack. Keys of Hell, The. New York: Berkley Books, 2001. Paperback. Good /. ISBN:
0-425-18268-1. $5.00

[000302] Higgins, Jack. Last Place God Made, The. London: Pan Books Ltd., 1977. Paperback. Good / . ISBN:
0-330-25329-8. $3.00

[000303] Higgins, Jack. Khufra, The. London: Granada Publishing, 1974. Paperback. Good / . ISBN:
0-586-03933-3. $2.50

[000304] Higgins, Jack. Luciano's Luck. London: Pan Books Ltd., 1982. Paperback. Good / . ISBN:
0-330-26723-x. $2.00

[000305] Higgins, Jack. Memoirs of a Dance Hall Romeo. London: Fontana, 1990. Paperback. Good / . ISBN:
0-00-617746-8. $3.00

[000306] Higgins, Jack. Midnight Never Comes. London: Coronet Books, 1973. Paperback. Good /. ISBN:
0-340-17853-1. $1.00

[000307] Higgins, Jack. Midnight Runner. New York: G.P. Putnam's Sons, 2002. Hard Cover. Good / Good.
ISBN: 0-399-14833-7. $5.00

[000308] Higgins, Jack. Night Judgement at Sinos. New York: Berkley Books, 1997. Paperback. Good /. ISBN:
0-425-16199-4. $4.50

[000309] Higgins, Jack. Night of the Fox. London: Pan Books Ltd., 1987. Paperback. Good /. ISBN:
0-330-29989-1. $4.00

[000310] Higgins, Jack. Night of the Fox. London: Pan Books Ltd., 1987. Paperback. Good /. ISBN:
0-330-29989-1. $3.50

[000311] Higgins, Jack. On Dangerous Ground. New York: Berkley Books, 1995. Paperback. Good / . ISBN:
0-425-14828-9. $5.50

[000312] Higgins, Jack. Passage By Night. London: Pan Books Ltd., 1989. Paperback. Good / . ISBN:
0-330-30715-0. $3.00

[000313] Higgins, Jack. Pay the Devil. New York: Berkley Books, 1999. Paperback. Good /. ISBN:
0-425-17189-2. $5.00

[000314] Higgins, Jack. Prayer for the Dying, A. London: Pan Books Ltd., 1981. Paperback. Good /. ISBN:
0-330-26582-2. $3.00



[000315] Higgins, Jack. President's Daughter, The. New York: Berkley Books, 1998. Paperback. Good / . ISBN:
0-425-16341-5. $4.50

[000316] Higgins, Jack. Run to Morning, Run. New York: Stein and Day Publishers, 1974. Paperback. Good /.
ISBN: 0-8126-8028-5. $4.00

[000317] Higgins, Jack. Savage Day, The. London: Pan Books Ltd., 1977. Paperback. Good / . ISBN:
0-330-25328-x. $3.00

[000318] Higgins, Jack. Sheba. New York: Berkley Books, 1995. Paperback. Good /. ISBN: 0-425-14670-7.
$4.00

[000319] Higgins, Jack. Solo. London: Pan Books Ltd., 1981. Paperback. Good /. ISBN: 0-330-26368-4. $2.00
[000320] Higgins, Jack. Solo. New York: Pocket Books, 1989. Paperback. Good / . ISBN: 0-671-67617-2. $3.50

[000321] Higgins, Jack. Thousand Faces of Night, The. London: Pan Books Ltd., 1990. Paperback. Good / .
ISBN: 0-330-31604-4. $3.00

[000322] Higgins, Jack. Thunder Point. New York: Berkley Books, 1994. Paperback. Good /. ISBN:
0-425-14357-0. $4.00

[000323] Higgins, Jack. Thunder Point. New York: Berkley Books, 1994. Paperback. Good /. ISBN:
0-425-14357-0. $4.50

[000324] Higgins, Jack. Violent Enemy, The. London: Pan Books Ltd., 1989. Paperback. Good /. ISBN:
0-33-030720-7. $3.00

[001686] Higgins, Jack. Exocet. London: William Collins & Sons, 1983. Paperback. Good ISBN: 0-330-28255-7.
$2.25

[002244] Higgins, Jack. Eagle Has Flown, The. New York: Pocket Books, 1990. Paperback. Good / Good. ISBN:
0-671-74669-3. $3.50

[002464] Higgins, Jack. Flight of Eagles. New York: G.P. Putnam's Sons, 1998. Hard Cover. As New / As New.
ISBN: 0-399-14376-9. $8.00

[002709] Higgins, Jack. Confessional. New York: Signet Books, 1986. Paperback. Good / Good. ISBN:
0-451-14375-2. $2.50

[002712] Higgins, Jack. East of Desolation. New York: Berkley Books, 1998. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-425-16102-1. $4.50

[002713] Higgins, Jack. White House Connection, The. New York: Berkley Books, 2000. Paperback. Good
ISBN: 0-425-17541-3. $5.00

[002714] Higgins, Jack. Wrath of God, The. New York: Berkley Books, 2002. Paperback. Very Good ISBN:
0-425-18542-7. $4.00

[003537] Higgins, Jack. Iron Tiger, The. London: Harper Books, 2008. Paperback. Good ISBN: 0-00-782185-3.
$3.50

[004003] Higgins, Jack. Day of Reckoning. New York: G. P. Putnam's Sons, 2000. Hard Cover. Very Good / Very
Good. ISBN: 0-399-14585-0. $7.50



[004054] Higgins, Jack. Rough Justice. New York: Berkley Books, 2009. Paperback. Good ISBN: 0-425-22863-0.
$6.00

[004159] Higgins, Jack. Angel of Death. New York: Berkley Books, 1996. Paperback. Very Good ISBN:
0-425-15223-5. $5.50

[004192] Higgins, Jack. Fine Night For Dying, A. New York: Berkley Books, 2007. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-425-21477-0. $6.00

[004378] Higgins, Jack. Bad Company. New York: G. P. Putnam's Sons, 2003. Hard Cover. Very Good / Very
Good. ISBN: 0-399-14970-8. $7.50

[004601] Higgins, Jack. Keys of Hell, The. New York: Berkley Books, 2001. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-425-18268-1. $5.00

[006272] Higgins, Jack. Storm Warning. London: Harper, 2007. Paperback. Good ISBN: 0-00-764456-2. $5.00

[000611] Higgs, Liz Curtis. Bookends. Oregon: Alabaster Books, 2000. Hard Cover. Good / Fair. ISBN:
0-7394-0925-5. $3.00

[005269] Higham, Charles. Kate. New York: Signet Books, 1976. Paperback. Good ISBN: 0-451-09088-8. $1.50

[005761] Higham, Charles. Cary Grant. New York: Avon Books, 1990. Paperback. Good ISBN: 0-380-71009-9.
$3.50

[006129] Hilderbrand, Elin. Summer Affair, A. New York: Little, Brown & Company, 2009. Paperback. Good
ISBN: 0-316-01861-6. $6.00

[000160] Hillerman, Tony. Skeleton Man. New York: HarperCollins Publishers, 2004. Hard Cover. Good / Good.
ISBN: 0-06-056344-3. $3.00

[000613] Hillerman, Tony. Dance Hall of the Dead. New York: HarperPaperbacks, 1990. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-06-100002-7. $4.25

[002441] Hillerman, Tony. First Eagle, The. New York: HarperTorch, 2002. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-06-109785-3. $5.00

[002446] Hillerman, Tony. Talking God. New York: HarperPaperbacks, 1991. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-06-109918-X. $4.00

[002501] Hillerman, Tony. Ghostway, The. New York: Harper & Collins, 2002. Paperback. As New ISBN:
0-06-100345-5. $5.50

[002792] Hillerman, Tony. Dance Hall of the Dead. New York: HarperPaperbacks, 1990. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-06-100002-7. $3.00
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[004830] Hillerman, Tony. Dark Wind, The. New York: HarperPaperbacks, 1990. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-06-100003-5. $3.50

[004902] Hillerman, Tony. Fly on the Wall, The. New York: Harper & Row, 1990. Paperback. As New ISBN:
0-06-100028-0. $3.00
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Good ISBN: 0-89577-630-8. $4.00

[004883] Hindus, Maurice. Mother Russia. New York: Doubleday, 1943. First Edition. Hard Cover. Good $2.00
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[005672] Hodgson, Sarah. Puppies for Dummies. New York: Wiley Publishing, 2000. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-7645-5255-4. $5.00
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[005067] Hogan, James. Gentle Giants of Ganymede, The. London: Grafton Books, 1985. Paperback. Good
ISBN: 0-586-20488-1. $2.50

[000619] Hoh, Diane. Titanic, the Long Night. New York: Scholastic Book Services, 1998. Paperback. Good
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[003210] Holt, Cheryl. Forbidden Fantasy. New York: St. Martin's Paperbacks, 2007. Paperback. As New ISBN:
0-312-94255-9. $2.00
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[006411] Hopkins, Cathy. Mates, Dates, and Cosmic Kisses. New York: Simon Pulse, 2003. Paperback. Good
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[003334] James, Melissa. Dangerous Illusion. New York: Silhouette Books, 2004. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-373-27358-4. $2.50

[006064] James, Naomi. At One With the Sea. London: Arrow Books, 1980. Paperback. Good ISBN:
-009-921440-7. $2.00

[000163] James, P.D.. Devices & Desires. New York: Alfred A. Knopf, 1989. Large-Format Paperback. Good / .
ISBN: 0-394-58070-2. an Adam Dalgliesh mystery $5.00

[002788] James, P.D.. Private Patient, The. Toronto: Alfred A. Knopf, 2008. Hard Cover. As New / As New.
ISBN: 0-307-39778-2. $12.00

[004416] James, P.D.. Death of an Expert Witness. London: Penguin Books, 1989. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-14-012956-1. $3.50

[004971] James, P.D.. Innocent Blood. Toronto: Vintage, 2000. Paperback. Good ISBN: 0-676-97228-4. $8.00

[005102] James, P.D.. Skull Beneath the Skin, The. London: Sphere Books Limited, 1987. Paperback. Good
ISBN: 0-7221-5188-8. $3.00



[005719] James, P.D.. Black Tower, The. London: Sphere Books Limited, 1989. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-7221-5110-1. $3.00

[006271] James, P.D.. Unnatural Causes. London: Sphere Books Limited, 1986. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-7221-5093-8. $3.00

[005677] Jameson, Hazel. $10 and a Dream. B.C.: Polestar Press, 1988. Paperback. Good ISBN: 0-919591-29-9.
$4.00

[003385] Jampolsky, Gerald M.D.. Good-bye to Guilt. Toronto: Bantam Books, 1988. Paperback. Very Good
ISBN: 0-553-34574-5. $3.50

[003459] Jance, J.A.. Breach of Duty. New York: Avon Books, 2000. Paperback. Good ISBN: 0-380-71843-x.
$4.00

[003512] Jance, J.A.. Devil's Claw. New York: Avon Books, 2001. Paperback. Good ISBN: 0-380-79249-4. $5.00

[004537] Jance, J.A.. Long Time Gone. New York: Avon Books, 2006. Paperback. Good ISBN: 0-380-72435-9.
$6.50

[005275] Janitch, Valerie. Scented Gifts. London: Dorling Kindersley Limited, 1991. Hard Cover. Very Good /
Very Good. ISBN: 0-86318-560-6. $2.50

[006161] Jans, Ncik. Grizzly Maze, The. New York: Dutton, 2005. Hard Cover. Very Good / Very Good. ISBN:
0-525-94886-4. $10.00

[005827] Jarvis, Alan. David Milne. Toronto: McClelland & Stewart, 1962. Paperback. Good $3.00

[003323] Jeal, Tim. For God and Glory. New York: William Morrow & Company, 1996. Hard Cover. Very Good
/ Very Good. ISBN: 0-688-11871-2. $7.00

[002669] Jennings, Gary. Aztec Autumn. New York: Tom Doherty Associates, 1998. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-812-59096-1. $4.50

[006219] Jephson, P.D.. Shadows of a Princess. New York: HarperCollins Publishers, 2000. Hard Cover. Very
Good / Very Good. ISBN: 0-06-101545-8. $7.00

[005427] Jin, Ha. Waiting. New York: Vintage, 1999. Paperback. Good ISBN: 0-375-70641-0. $7.00

[000631] Johansen, Iris. No One To Trust. New York: Bantam Books, 2003. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-553-58437-5. $5.50

[001405] Johansen, Iris. Fire Storm. New York: Bantam Books, 2005. Paperback. Good ISBN: 0-553-58649-1.
$5.50

[001406] Johansen, Iris. Blind Alley. New York: Bantam Books, 2005. Paperback. Good ISBN: 0-553-58650-5.
$6.00

[001407] Johansen, Iris. Ugly Duckling, The. New York: Bantam Books, 1996. Hard Cover. Good / Fair. ISBN:
0-553-09714-8. $5.00

[003354] Johansen, Iris. Countdown. New York: Bantam Books, 2006. Paperback. Very Good ISBN:
0-553-58651-3. $6.00

[003460] Johansen, Iris. Reap the Wind. New York: Bantam Books, 2002. Paperback. Good ISBN:



0-553-58612-2. $4.50

[004219] Johansen, Iris.

$5.00

[004220] Johansen, Iris.

0-553-57802-2. $5.00

[004221] Johansen, Iris.

0-312-36805-4. $5.00

[004222] Johansen, Iris.

$3.50

[004280] Johansen, Iris.

$6.00

[004281] Johansen, Iris.

$5.50

[004282] Johansen, Iris.

$5.50

[004283] Johansen, Iris.

0-553-58155-4. $5.00

[004284] Johansen, Iris.

0-553-57181-8. $5.50

[004285] Johansen, Iris.

$5.50

[004286] Johansen, Iris.

$6.00

[005454] Johansen, Iris.

0-312-36807-0. $5.00

[005515] Johansen, Iris.

$6.00

Body of Lies. New York: Bantam Books, 2003. Paperback. Good ISBN: 0-553-58214-3.

Face of Deception, The. New York: Bantam Books, 1999. Paperback. Good ISBN:

Pandora's Daughter. New York: St. Martin's Paperbacks, 2008. Paperback. Good ISBN:

Storm Winds. New York: Bantam Books, 2002. Paperback. Good ISBN: 0-553-58916-4.

Dead Aim. New York: Bantam Books, 2004. Paperback. Good ISBN: 0-553-58438-3.

Fatal Tide. New York: Bantam Books, 2004. Paperback. Good ISBN: 0-553-584369-1.

Final Target. New York: Bantam Books, 2002. Paperback. Good ISBN: 0-553-58213-5.

Killing Game, The. New York: Bantam Books, 2000. Paperback. Good ISBN:

Long After Midnight. New York: Bantam Books, 2003. Paperback. Good ISBN:

Search, The. New York: Bantam Books, 2001. Paperback. Good ISBN: 0-553-58212-7.

Stalemate. New York: Bantam Books, 2008. Paperback. Good ISBN: 0-553-59132-3.

Quicksand. New York: St. Martin's Paperbacks, 2008. Paperback. Good ISBN:

Blind Alley. New York: Bantam Books, 2005. Paperback. Good ISBN: 0-553-58650-5.

[001337] Johl, Robyn. Canada, Land of Many Dreams. London: Royce Publications, 1983. Hard Cover. Good /
Good. ISBN: 0-86283-084-2. $10.00

[001240] Johnson, Barbara. Plant a Geranium in Your Cranium. Tennessee: Thomas Nelson Inc., 2002.
Paperback. Good ISBN: 0-8499-3785-X. $7.50

[005663] Johnson, Clive. Devil's Labyrinth, The. England: Swan Hill Press, 1995. Hard Cover. Good / Good.
ISBN: 1-85310-211-3. $4.50

[003475] Johnson, Jeannie. Penny for Tomorrow, A. London: Orion Books, 2003. Paperback. Good ISBN:

0-75284-282-X. $3.00

[005381] Johnston, Joan. Stranger's Game, A. New York: Pocket Books, 2009. Paperback. Good ISBN:

0-7434-5429-1. $5.00



[005504] Johnston, Larry. Trellises and Arbors. Iowa: Better Homes and Gardens, 2004. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-696-21758-9. $7.00

[006361] Johnston, Lynn. Middle Age Spread. Kansas: Andrews McMeel Publishing, 1998. Paperback. Good
ISBN: 0-8362-6822-9. $5.00

[005415] Johnston, Norma. Potter's Wheel, The. New York: Morrow Junior Books, 1988. Hard Cover. Good
ISBN: 0-688-06463-9. $4.00

[004550] Johnston, Terry C.. Whisper of the Wolf. New York: Bantam Books, 1991. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-553-29179-3. $2.50

[006281] Johnston, Terry C.. Borderlords. New York: Bantam Books, 1986. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-553-26224-6. $3.50

[004708] Johnston, Wayne. Colony of Unrequited Dreams, The. Toronto: Vintage, 1998. Paperback. Good
ISBN: 0-676-97215-2. $8.00

[004129] Jones, Edward P.. Known World, The. New York: Amistad, 2004. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-06-055755-9. $7.00

[005005] Jones, James. Whistle. New York: Dell, 1979. Paperback. Good ISBN: 0-440-19262-5. $1.50

[002531] Jones, John. Amityvill: The Evil Escapes. New York: Tudor Publishing, 1988. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-944276-05-9. $3.00

[003429] Jones, Sadie. Outcast, The. Toronto: Vintage, 2009. Paperback. Good ISBN: 0-307-39668-6. $10.00

[006090] Jones, William. Portfolio of Kitchen Ideas, A. Minnesota: Cowles Creative Publishing, 1995. Paperback.
Good ISBN: 0-86573-970-6. $4.00

[004709] Jong, Erica. Parachutes & Kisses. New York: Signet Books, 1985. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-451-13877-5. $1.50

[004100] Jordan, Penny. Power Play. Ontario: Mira Books, 1988. Paperback. Very Good ISBN: 1-55166-587-5.
$3.50

[004267] Jordan, Penny. Hidden Years, The. Ontario: Harlequin, 1990. Paperback. Good ISBN: 0-373-97121-4.
$3.00

[004640] Jordan, Robert. Crossroads of Twilight. New York: Tom Doherty Associates, 2003. Paperback. Good
ISBN: 0-8125-7133-9. $5.00

[004641] Jordan, Robert. Crown of Swords, A. New York: Tom Doherty Associates, 1997. Paperback. Good
ISBN: 0-8125-5028-5. $5.00

[004642] Jordan, Robert. Eye of the World, The. New York: Tom Doherty Associates, 1990. Paperback. Good
ISBN: 0-812-51181-6. $3.50

[004643] Jordan, Robert. Fires of Heaven, The. New York: Tom Doherty Associates, 1994. Paperback. Good
ISBN: 0-812-55030-7. $4.00

[004646] Jordan, Robert. Lord of Chaos. New York: Tom Doherty Associates, 1995. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-812-51375-4. $4.00



[004647] Jordan, Robert. Path of Daggers, The. New York: Tom Doherty Associates, 1999. Paperback. Good
ISBN: 0-812-55029-3. $5.50

[004648] Jordan, Robert. Shadow Rising, The. New York: Tom Doherty Associates, 1993. Paperback. Good
ISBN: 0-812-51373-8. $4.00

NO46491K] ol dianl) Rudvey tA Waintere's, PRt Paperback. Good ISBN: 0-8125-7558-X. $5.00

[003615] Joyce, Brenda. Chase, The. New York: St. Martin's Paperbacks, 2003. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-312-98376-X. $5.00

[006301] Juby, Susan. Woefield Poultry Collective, The. Toronto: HarperCollins Publishers, 2011. Paperback.
Good ISBN: 1-55468-744-2. $10.00

[002280] Judson, Daniel. Darkest Place, The. New York: St. Martin's Paperbacks, 2007. Paperback. As New
ISBN: 0-312-35515-7. $4.50

[003657] Julivert, Maria Angels. Wolves. New York: Barron's Educational Series, 1996. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-8120-9536-7. $2.50

[004710] Junger, Sebastian. Perfect Storm, The. New York: HarperTorch, 2000. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-06-101351-X. $5.00

[003018] Junior League of Eugene. Taste of Oregon, A. Oregon: Junior League of Eugene, Inc, 1989.
Coil-bound. Good ISBN: 0-9607976-0-2. $3.00

[004752] Jupp, Ursula. Home Port: Victoria. Victoria: Morris Printing, 1985. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-9690650-0-0. $4.00

[005200] Kahn, Peggy. Care Bears and the Whale Tale. New York: Random House, 1992. Paperback. Good
ISBN: 0-679-82764-1. $1.00

[005718] Kaiser, R.]J.. GlamourPuss. Ontario: Mira Books, 2000. Paperback. Good ISBN: 1-55166-614-6. $4.00

[003513] Kalla, Daniel. Cold Plague. New York: Tom Doherty Associates, 2008. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-7653-5793-3. $5.00

[005702] Kamen, Henry. Early Modern European Society. London: Routledge, 2000. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-415-15865-6. $5.00

[000633] Kane, Harnett. Bride of Fortune. New York: Doubleday, 1948. Hard Cover. Good $1.00

[004514] Kane, Harnett. Scandalous Mrs. Blackford, The. New York: Julian Messner, Inc., 1951. Hard Cover.
Good / Fair. $2.00

[006362] Karon, Jan. Common Life, A. New York: Viking, 2001. Hard Cover. Very Good / Very Good. ISBN:
0-670-89437-0. $8.00

[001189] Karr, Paul. Hostels of Ireland. Connecticut: Globe Pequot Press, 2004. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-7627-2994-5. $4.00

[001253] Kashiwa, Anne. Fitness Walking for Women. New York: Putnam Books, 1987. Hard Cover. Good /
Good. ISBN: 0-399-51407-4. $3.00



[001262] Kassorla, Irene. Go For It!. New York: Dell Books, 1985. Paperback. Good ISBN: 0-440-12752-1.
$2.50

[002905] Katahn, Martin. Rotation Diet, The. New York: Bantam Books, 1987. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-553-27667-0. $3.00

[003055] Katz, Fred. Dr. Shivers' Carnival. Nashville: Thomas Nelson Inc., 1997. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-8499-4056-7. $3.50

[005935] Katz, Pat. Parsley, Peppers, Potatoes & Peas. Washington: Hartley & Marks Ltd, 1997. Paperback.
Good ISBN: 0-88179-142-3. $7.00

[001662] Katz, Welwyn Wilton. Come Like Shadows. Toronto: Puffin Books, 1995. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-14-036369-6. $3.50

[006062] Katzenbach, John. Hart's War. New York: Ballantine Books, 1999. Hard Cover. Very Good / Very
Good. ISBN: 0-345-42624-X. $8.00

[002700] Kauffman, Donna. Big Bad Wolf Tells All, The. New York: Dell Books, 2004. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-553-58458-8. $5.50

[000634] Kaufman, Bel. Up the Down Staircase. New York: Avon Books, 1969. Paperback. Good $1.00
[002829] Kaufman, Bel. Up the Down Staircase. New York: Avon Books, 1969. Paperback. Good $1.00

[003804] Kava, Alex. One False Move. Ontario: Mira Books, 2004. Paperback. Good ISBN: 0-7783-2189-4.
$4.00

[005103] Kava, Alex. Soul Catcher, The. Ontario: Mira Books, 2002. Paperback. Good ISBN: 1-55166-701-0.
$4.00

[005990] Kawashima, Sue. Dictionary of Japanese Particles, A. Tokyo: Kodansha International, 1999.
Paperback. Very Good / Very Good. ISBN: 4-7700-2352-9. $3.00

[006229] Kay, Susan. Phantom, the Novel of His Life. Toronto: Random House, 1990. Hard Cover. Good / Fair.
ISBN: 0-394-22185-0. $5.00

[001663] Kaye, Marilyn. Color War!. New York: Avon Camelot, 1989. Paperback. Good ISBN: 0-380-75702-8.
Camp Sunnyside Friends $1.50

[004814] Kaysing, Bill. First-time Farmer's Guide. San Francisco: Straight Arrow Books, 1973. Paperback. Good
ISBN: 0-87932-047-8. $2.50

[003761] Keefer, Janice Kulyk. Ladies' Lending Library, The. Toronto: Harper, 2007. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-00-200637-5. $8.00

[001665] Keene, Carolyn. Trouble with Love, The. New York: Pocket Books, 1990. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-671-67766-7. $1.00

[003661] Keene, Carolyn. Clue of the Tapping Heels, The. New York: Grosset & Dunlop, 1969. Hard Cover.
Good ISBN: 0-448-09516-5. $2.00

[006453] Keene, Carolyn. Mystery of the 99 Steps, The. New York: Grosset & Dunlop, 1992. Hard Cover. Good
ISBN: 0-448-09543-2. $3.50



[000635] Keillor, Garrison. Lake Wobegon, Summer 1956. New York: Viking Press, 2001. Hard Cover. Good /
Good. ISBN: 0-670-03003-1. $8.00

[002921] Keim, Jean. Chinese Art. New York: Tudor Publishing, 1961. Paperback. Good set of 5 booklets on
Chinese Art $5.00

[003740] Kellerman, Faye. Burnt House, The. New York: Harper, 2008. Paperback. Very Good ISBN:
0-06-122736-3. $4.50

[004972] Kellerman, Faye. Moon Music. New York: Avon Books, 1999. Paperback. Good ISBN: 0-380-72626-2.
$4.50

[004973] Kellerman, Faye. Serpent's Tooth. New York: Avon Books, 1998. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-380-72625-4. $4.50

[005393] Kellerman, Faye. Jupiter's Bones. New York: William Morrow & Company, 1999. Hard Cover. Good /
Good. ISBN: 0-688-15612-6. $5.00

[005394] Kellerman, Faye. Prayers for the Dead. New York: William Morrow & Company, 1996. Hard Cover.
Good / Fair. ISBN: 0-688-14367-9. $4.50

[003515] Kellerman, Jonathan. Conspiracy Club, The. New York: Ballantine Books, 2004. Paperback. Good
ISBN: 0-345-45258-5. $6.00

[003741] Kellerman, Jonathan. Bones. New York: Ballantine Books, 2008. Hard Cover. As New / As New. ISBN:
0-345-49513-6. $12.50

[004594] Kellerman, Jonathan. Therapy. New York: Ballantine Books, 2005. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-345-45260-7. $3.50

[004974] Kellerman, Jonathan. Compulsion. New York: Ballantine Books, 2008. Paperback. Very Good ISBN:
0-345-50959-8. $3.50

[004976] Kellerman, Jonathan. Murder Book, The. New York: Ballantine Books, 2003. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-345-41390-3. $4.00

[004977] Kellerman, Jonathan. Private Eyes. New York: Bantam Books, 1992. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-553-29950-6. $5.00

[004978] Kellerman, Jonathan. Self-Defense. New York: Bantam Books, 1995. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-553-57220-2. $4.50

[005104] Kellerman, Jonathan. Survival of the Fittest. New York: Bantam Books, 1998. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-553-57232-6. $5.00

[006102] Kellerman, Jonathan. Deception. New York: Ballantine Books, 2011. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-345-50568-2. $5.50

[006103] Kellerman, Jonathan. Evidence. New York: Ballantine Books, 2010. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-345-49519-8. $6.00

[003516] Kellerman, Jonathan & Faye. Double Homicide. New York: Warner Books, 2005. Paperback. Good
ISBN: 0-446-61412-2. $5.50

[000637] Kelley, William. Witness. New York: Pocket Books, 1985. Paperback. Good ISBN: 0-671-54595-7.



$2.00

[000636] Kelrich, Victoria. High Fashion. New York: Pocket Books, 1981. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-671-43164-1. $1.50

[006406] Kelsey, Sheila. Lives Behind the Headstones, The. Duncan BC: Green Gecko Publishing, 1993.
Coil-bound. Good ISBN: 0-9697301-0-1. $2.00

[000166] Kemelman, Harry. One Fine Day the Rabbi Bought a Cross. New York: Fawcett Books, 1989.
Paperback. Good / . ISBN: 0-449-20687-4. $2.75

[000167] Kemelman, Harry. Tuesday the Rabbi Saw Red. New York: Fawcett Books, 1974. Paperback. Good / .
ISBN: 2-23359-6. $2.00

[000168] Kemelman, Harry. Thursday the Rabbi Walked Out. New York: Fawcett Books, 1978. Paperback.
Good /. ISBN: 0-449-24144-0. $1.70

[000169] Kemelman, Harry. Saturday the Rabbi Went Hungry. New York: Fawcett Books, 1966. Paperback.
Good /. $3.00

[000170] Kemelman, Harry. Sunday the Rabbi Stayed Home. New York: Fawcett Books, 1969. Paperback.
Good /. ISBN: 0-449-23272-7. $2.00

[000171] Kemelman, Harry. Sunday the Rabbi Stayed Home. New York: Fawcett Books, 1970. Paperback.
Good / . ISBN: 0-449-01384-075. $1.50

[001687] Kemelman, Harry. Someday The Rabbi Will Leave. New York: Ballantine Books, 1985. Paperback.
Good ISBN: 0-44-20945-8. $2.25

[001973] Kemelman, Harry. Someday the Rabbi Will Leave. New York: Ballantine Books, 1986. Paperback.
Good ISBN: 0-449-20945-8. $2.25

[002245] Kemelman, Harry. Wednesday the Rabbi Got Wet. New York: William Morrow & Company, 1976.
Hard Cover. Good / Good. ISBN: . $2.00

[002911] Kemper, Donald. Healthwise Handbook. Idaho: Healthwise, Incorporated, 1995. Paperback. Good
ISBN: 1-877930-33-4. $4.00

[004498] Kenda, Margaret. Natural Baby Food Cookbook, The. New York: Avon Books, 1973. Paperback.
Good ISBN: 0-380-00824-6. $1.00

[006113] Kendall, Janet. Hunter of My Heart. Ontario: Harlequin, 1999. Paperback. Good ISBN: 0-373-29060-8.
$3.00

[005868] Kennedy, Marielle. Victoria - 1846-1986. Victoria: Sandstone Press, 1986. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-921157-01-0. $3.00

[000638] Kerr, Philip. Five-Year Plan, A. Ontario: Doubleday, 1997. Hard Cover. Good / Good. ISBN:
0-385-25715-5. $3.50

[005105] Kerr, Philip. Philosophical Investigation, A. Toronto: Seal Books, 1995. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-7704-2592-5. $4.00

[005405] Kerr, Philip. Hitler's Peace. New York: G. P. Putnam's Sons, 2005. Hard Cover. Good / Good. ISBN:
0-399-15269-5. $8.50



[001916] Kesey, Ken. One Flew Over the Cuckoo's Nest. New York: Signet Books, 1963. Paperback. Good
ISBN: 451-6752-150. $1.50

[006154] Kesey, Ken. One Flew Over the Cuckoo's Nest. New York: Signet Books, 1963. Paperback. Good
ISBN: 451-6752-150. $1.50

[000639] Kesson, Jessie. Another Time, Another Place. Edinburgh: B & W Publishing, 1997. Paperback. Good
ISBN: 1-873631-71-5. $6.00

[005106] Ketchum, Jack. Lost, The. New York: Leisure Books, 2001. Paperback. Good ISBN: 0-5439-4876-0.
$3.50

[005819] Kettle, Phil & Leslie. Grandma Kettle's Pies & Cookies. Toronto: Stoddart Publishing, 1992.
Paperback. Good ISBN: 1-55046-07-6. $3.00

[000642] Keyes, Frances Parkinson. Victorine. New York: Julian Messner, Inc., 1958. Hard Cover. Good $1.00
[004896] Keyes, Frances Parkinson. Joy Street. New York: Julian Messner, Inc., 1950. Hard Cover. Good $2.50

[000643] Keyes, Marian. Last Chance Saloon. New York: Penguin Books, 2000. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-14-027180-5. $7.00

[001043] Keyes, Marian. Further Under the Duvet. London: Penguin Books, 2006. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-141-02123-3. $8.00

[003430] Keyes, Marian. Other Side of the Story, The. New York: Penguin Books, 2005. Paperback. Good
ISBN: 0-161-02098-9. $5.50

[005452] Keyes, Marian. This Charming Man. New York: Penguin Books, 2008. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-14-103969-5. $5.50

[005548] Keyes, Marian. Brightest Star in the Sky, The. London: Penguin Books, 2005. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-718-15549-0. $7.00

[001225] Kidder, Tracy. Among Schoolchildren. New York: Avon Books, 1990. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-380-71089-7. $6.00

[004055] Kijewski, Karen. Kat Scratch Fever. London: Headline Books, 1997. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-7472-5475-3. $4.00

[004862] Kijewski, Karen. Alley Kat Blues. New York: Bantam Books, 1996. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-553-57315-2. $4.00

[004863] Kijewski, Karen. Copy Kat. New York: Bantam Books, 1993. Paperback. Good ISBN: 0-553-29883-6.
$3.00

[004864] Kijewski, Karen. Honky Tonk Kat. New York: Berkley Books, 1997. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-425-15860-8. $4.00

[004868] Kijewski, Karen. Wild Kat. New York: Bantam Books, 1995. Paperback. Good ISBN: 0-553-56877-9.
$3.50

[006177] Kijewski, Karen. Katwalk. New York: Avon Books, 1990. Paperback. Good ISBN: 0-380-71187-7.
$3.00



[006178] Kijewski, Karen. Kat's Cradle. New York: Bantam Books, 1992. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-553-29391-5. $3.00

[006187] Kijewski, Karen. Katapult. New York: Avon Books, 1992. Paperback. Good ISBN: 0-380-71486-8.
$3.00

[003640] Kiki. Adventures of Chuck E. Beaver and Friends. England: Montbec Inc., 1988. Hard Cover. Good
ISBN: 2-89227-212-2. $2.00

[001224] Kilian, Crawford. School Wars, the Assault on BC Education. Vancouver: New Star Books, 1985.
Paperback. Good ISBN: 0-919573-51-7. $4.00

[003056] Kincaid, Jamaica. Annie John. New York: New American Library, 1986. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-452-25817-0. $3.00

[005416] Kinder, Chuck. Honeymooners. New York: Penguin Books, 2002. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-452-28325-6. $8.00

[006258] King, Boo. Summer in a Red Mustang with Cookies. Victoria: Trafford Publishing, 2001. Paperback.
Good ISBN: 1-5536-9046-X. $6.00

[005196] King, Jennifer. So Many Santas. Ohio: Landoll, 2000. Hard Cover. Good ISBN: 0-7696-1627-5. $1.00

[002499] King, Peter. Spiced to Death. New York: St. Martin's Paperbacks, 1998. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-312-96500-1. $4.00

[000173] King, Stephen. Fire-starter. New York: Signet Books, 1981. Paperback. Good / . ISBN: 0-451-16780-5.
$3.00

[000174] King, Stephen. Dark Tower, The. New York: Signet Books, 1989. Paperback. Good / . ISBN:
0-451-16052-5. $3.50

[000175] King, Stephen. Gerald's Game. New York: Signet Books, 1993. Paperback. Good /. ISBN:
0-451-17646-4. $4.00

[000176] King, Stephen. Pet Sematary. New York: Signet Books, 1984. Paperback. Good /. ISBN:
0-451-13237-8. $2.50

[000177] King, Stephen. Shining, The. New York: Signet Books, 1978. Paperback. Good /. ISBN: 451-E9432.
$1.50

[002246] King, Stephen. Shining, The. New York: Signet Books, 1978. Paperback. Good ISBN: 451-E9432.
$1.50

[002534] King, Stephen. Night Shift. New York: Signet Books, 1979. Paperback. Good ISBN: 0-451-15070-8.
$2.50

[002535] King, Stephen. Danse Macabre. New York: Berkley Books, 1983. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-425-06758-0. $2.50

[002537] King, Stephen. Needful Things. New York: Signet Books, 1992. Paperback. Good ISBN: 0-451-17281-7.
$4.00

[002754] King, Stephen. Fire-starter. New York: Signet Books, 1981. Paperback. Good ISBN: 0-451-13234-3.



$2.50

[002765] King, Stephen.

0-451-15122-4. $2.50

[002943] King, Stephen.

$5.00

[002944] King, Stephen.

0-451-12434-0. $2.50

[002945] King, Stephen.

0-451-21359-9. $5.50

[002946] King, Stephen.

0-671-04178-9. $5.50

[002947] King, Stephen.

0-7434-3621-0. $5.50

[002948] King, Stephen.

0-340-73891-x. $7.00

[002949] King, Stephen.

$3.50

[002950] King, Stephen.

[002951] King, Stephen.

0-451-19671-6. $5.50

[002952] King, Stephen.

$3.00

[002953] King, Stephen.

0-451-15660-9. $3.50

[003616] King, Stephen.

0-451-21085-9. $5.50

[003805] King, Stephen.

0-451-18411-4. $3.00

[004361] King, Stephen.

0-670-82982-X. $6.00

[005465] King, Stephen.

0-451-19052-1. $2.00

[005466] King, Stephen.

0-451-19054-8. $2.00

[005467] King, Stephen.

$2.00

Running Man, The. New York: New American Library, 1982. Paperback. Good ISBN:

Desperation. New York: Signet Books, 1997. Paperback. Good ISBN: 0-451-18846-2.

Different Seasons. New York: New American Library, 1983. Paperback. Good ISBN:

Four Past Midnight. New York: Signet Books, 2004. Paperback. Good ISBN:

Green Mile, The. New York: Pocket Books, 1999. Paperback. Good ISBN:

Hearts in Atlantis. New York: Pocket Books, 2000. Paperback. Good ISBN:

Hearts in Atlantis. London: New English Library, 1999. Paperback. Good ISBN:

Insomnia. New York: Signet Books, 1995. Paperback. Good ISBN: 0-451-18496-3.

It. New York: Signet Books, 1987. Paperback. Good ISBN: 0-451-16951-4. $4.50

Long Walk, The. New York: Signet Books, 1999. Paperback. Good ISBN:

Stand, The. New York: Signet Books, 1991. Paperback. Good ISBN: 0-451-16953-0.

Tommyknockers, The. New York: Signet Books, 1988. Paperback. Good ISBN:

Drawing of the Three. New York: Signet Books, 2003. Paperback. Good ISBN:

Dolores Claiborne. New York: Signet Books, 1993. Paperback. Good ISBN:

Dark Half, The. New York: Viking Press, 1989. Hard Cover. Good / Good. ISBN:

Mouse on the Mile, The. New York: Signet Books, 1996. Paperback. Good ISBN:

Coffey's Hands. New York: Signet Books, 1996. Paperback. Good ISBN:

Night Journey. New York: Signet Books, 1996. Paperback. Good ISBN: 0-451-19056-4.



[005468] King, Stephen. Coffey on the Mile. New York: Signet Books, 1996. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-451-19057-2. $2.50

[005572] King, Stephen. Lisey's Story. New York: Pocket Books, 2007. Paperback. Good ISBN: 1-4165-2335-9.
$6.00

[005940] King, Stephen. Dreamcatcher. New York: Pocket Books, 2001. Paperback. Good ISBN: 0-7434-6752-3.
$5.00

[006165] King, Stephen. Talisman, The. New York: Berkley Books, 1985. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-425-08181-8. $3.00

[003431] King, Thomas. Green Grass, Running Water. New York: HarperCollins Publishers, 1994. Paperback.
Good ISBN: 0-00-647506-X. $7.50

[006454] King-Smith, Dick. Funny Frank. New York: Scholastic, 2003. Paperback. Good ISBN: 0-439-53954-4.
$2.00

[000644] Kingsolver, Barbara. Pigs In Heaven. New York: HarperCollins Publishers, 1999. Paperback. Good
ISBN: 0-06-109868-x. $4.50

[001085] Kingsolver, Barbara. Small Wonder. New York: HarperCollins Publishers, 2002. Large-Format
Paperback. Good ISBN: 0-06-050407-2. $3.00

[002302] Kingsolver, Barbara. Poisonwood Bible, The. New York: Harper & Collins, 1999. Paperback. Good
ISBN: 0-06-093053-5. $8.00

[006037] Kingsolver, Barbara. Prodigal Summer. New York: Harper, 2001. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-06-019965-2. $7.00

[001304] Kinley, Ethel. Sing Hey Ho!. Toronto: Clarke, Irwin & Company, 1951. Hard Cover. Good / Fair. $2.00

[003398] Kinley, Ethel. Can You Keep a Secret?. New York: Bantam Books, 2005. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-385-33808-2. $7.00

[000645] Kinsella, Sophie. Can You Keep a Secret?. New York: Bantam Books, 2005. Large-Format Paperback.
Good ISBN: 0-385-33808-2. $8.50

[000647] Kinsella, Sophie. Shopaholic & Sister. New York: Dell, 2006. Paperback. As New ISBN:
0-440-24191-X. $5.00

[000648] Kinsella, Sophie. Shopaholic Takes Manhattan. New York: Dell, 2002. Large-Format Paperback. As
New ISBN: 0-385-33588-1. $9.00

[000649] Kinsella, Sophie. Shopaholic Ties the Knot. New York: Dell, 2004. Paperback. As New ISBN:
0-440-24189-8. $5.50

[003845] Kinsella, Sophie. Confessions of a Shopaholic. New York: Dell, 2001. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-385-33548-2. $7.00

[004018] Kinsella, Sophie. Remember Me?. New York: Dial Press, 2008. Paperback. Very Good ISBN:
978-0-440-24240. $5.50

[004362] Kinsella, Sophie. Shopaholic Takes Manhattan. New York: Dell, 2004. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-440-24181-2. $5.50



[004363] Kinsella, Sophie. Shopaholic Ties the Knot. New York: Bantam Books, 2003. Large-Format Paperback.
Good ISBN: 0-385-33617-9. $7.00

[004364] Kinsella, Sophie. Shopaholic & Sister. New York: Dial Press, 2004. Hard Cover. Good ISBN:
0-385-33809-0. $7.00

[004365] Kinsella, Sophie. Shopalholic & Baby. New York: Dial Press, 2007. Hard Cover. Good / Good. ISBN:
0-385-33870-7. $9.00

[004693] Kinsella, Sophie. Can You Keep a Secret?. New York: Dial Press, 2004. Hard Cover. Very Good / Very
Good. ISBN: 0-385-33681-0. $9.00

[005371] Kinsella, Sophie. Remember Me?. New York: Dial Press, 2008. Paperback. Very Good ISBN:
978-0-440-24240. $5.50

[005410] Kinsella, Sophie. Twenties Girl. New York: Dial Press, 2009. Hard Cover. Good / Good. ISBN:
0-385-34202-5. $12.00

[000651] Kinsella, W.P.. lowa Baseball Confederacy, The. Toronto: Totem Book, 1987. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-00-223129-8. $3.00

[000652] Kinsella, W.P.. Thrill of the Grass, The. Toronto: Penguin Books, 1984. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-14-007386-8. $4.50

[003763] Kinsella, W.P.. Shoeless Joe. New York: Ballantine Books, 1983. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-345-30921-9. $2.00

[004610] Kinsella, W.P.. Shoeless Joe. New York: Ballantine Books, 1991. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-345-34256-9. $3.00

[002468] Kipling, Rudyard. Captains Courageous. New York: Nelson Doubleday, 1957. Hard Cover. Good /
Good. $2.50

[006366] Kipling, Rudyard. Traffics and Discoveries. New York: Charles Scribner's Sons, 1911. Hard Cover.
Good $5.00

[006382] Kipling, Rudyard. Kim. England: Wordsworth Classics, 1995. Paperback. Good ISBN: 1-85326-099-1.
$3.50

[005671] Kippel, Edward. How To Clean Practically Anything. New York: Consumer Reports, 1996. Paperback.
Good ISBN: 0-89043-843-9. $3.50

[O1R78] Bandfeofe NRoddfick. Clarkson Potter Publishers, 1994. Hard Cover. As New / As New. ISBN:
0-517-59795-0. $8.00

[005764] Kirby, Jane. Eat Great, Lose Weight. New York: Rodale Press, 2000. Hard Cover. Very Good ISBN:
1-57954-076-7. $6.00

[002703] Kirchner, Bharti. Darjeeling. New York: St. Martin's Paperbacks, 2002. Hard Cover. Good ISBN:
0-312-28642-2. $5.00

[000653] Kitt, Sandra. Between Friends. New York: Signet Books, 1998. Hard Cover. Good / Good. ISBN:
1-56865-768-4. $4.00



[003251] Kiyosaki, Robert. Rich Dad's The Business School. Arizona: Cashflow Technologies, 2001. Paperback.
Very Good $2.00

[005801] Kiyosaki, Robert. Rich Dad, Poor Dad, for Teens. New York: Warner Books, 2004. Paperback. Good
ISBN: 0-446-69321-9. $9.00

[004770] Klein, Shelley. Most Evil Women in History, The. London: Michael O'Mara Books, 2003. Hard Cover.
Good / Good. ISBN: 1-84317-110-4. $6.00

[001672] Kline, Suzy. Orp Goes to the Hoopise. New York: Avon Books, 1993. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-380-71829-4. $2.00

[006004] Knaak, Richard. Day of the Dragon. New York: Pocket Books, 2001. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-671-04152-5. First of three in WarCraft series $5.00

[004768] Knauer, Kelly. Time Year in Review - 2007. New York: Time, Inc., 2007. Paperback. Good $4.00

[001287] Knight, David. Christophre Columbus. New York: Troll Associates, 1979. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-89375-206-1. I Can Read About series $1.00

[001385] Knox, Gerald. Creative Machine Stitchery. Iowa: Better Homes and Gardens, 1985. Hard Cover. As
New ISBN: 0-696-01435-1. $4.50

[001390] Knox, Gerald. Easy Bazaar Crafts. lowa: Better Homes and Gardens, 1981. Hard Cover. Good ISBN:
0-696-01390-8. $4.00

[001391] Knox, Gerald. Easy Bazaar Crafts. lowa: Better Homes and Gardens, 1981. Hard Cover. Good ISBN:
0-696-01390-8. $4.00

[003026] Knox, Gerald. In-A-Hurry Cookbook. lowa: Meredith Corporation, 1986. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-696-01455-6. $3.50

[003847] Knox, Gerald. Good Food & Fitness. [owa: Meredith Corporation, 1981. Hard Cover. Good ISBN:
0-696-0635-9. $3.00

[004740] Knox, Gerald. Hearts To Stitch & Craft. lowa: Better Homes and Gardens, 1987. Hard Cover. Good
ISBN: 0-696-01085-2. $4.00

[004776] Knox, Gerald. Quick & Easy Woodcrafts. lowa: Better Homes and Gardens, 1987. Hard Cover. Good
ISBN: 0-696-02610-9. $3.00

[006208] Knox, Gerald. Casual Entertaining. lowa: Meredith Corporation, 1981. Hard Cover. Good ISBN:
0-696-01135-2. $3.50

[003879] Kodak. How To Take Good Pictures. New York: Kodak, 1987. Paperback. Good ISBN: 0-345-34847-8.
$3.00

[005201] Koeppel, Ruth. Strawberry Shortcake Plays Soccer. New York: Grosset & Dunlop, 2003. Paperback.
Good ISBN: 0-448-43207-2. $1.00

[004173] Kogawa, Joy. Rain Ascends, The. Toronto: Penguin Books, 2003. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-14-301320-3. $8.00

[004249] Kogawa, Joy. Itsuka. Toronto: Penguin Books, 1993. Paperback. Good ISBN: 0-14-016988-1. $3.50



[005131] Kohl, Susan. Getting Attention. Boston: Butterworth Heinemann, 2000. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-7506-7259-5. $3.50

[000654] Koontz, Dean. Seize the Night. New York: Bantam Books, 1999. Hard Cover. Good / Good. ISBN:
0-553-10665-1. $4.00

[002523] Koontz, Dean. Seize the Night. New York: Bantam Books, 1999. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-553-58229-1. $3.00

[005316] Koontz, Dean. Husband, The. New York: Bantam Books, 2007. Paperback. Good ISBN: 0-553-58909-2.
$5.50

[003387] Koplewicz, Harold M.D.. It's Nobody's Fault. New York: Times Books, 1996. Hard Cover. Very Good /
Very Good. ISBN: 0-8129-2473-8. $4.00

[003900] Kopp, Nancy. Acts & Omissions. New York: Signet Books, 1994. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-451-40477-7. $3.00

[001674] Korman, Gordon. Don't Care High. New York: Scholastic, 1985. Hard Cover. Good / Fair. ISBN:
0-590-33322-4. $2.50

[001676] Korman, Gordon. Semester in the Life of a Garbage Bag. New York: Scholastic, 1987. Paperback.
Good ISBN: 0-590-40695-7. $2.00

[001677] Korman, Gordon. Son of Interflux. New York: Scholastic, 1986. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-590-41186-1. $2.00

[001723] Korman, Gordon. Son Of Interflux. New York: Scholastic, 1986. Hard Cover. Good / Fair. ISBN:
0-590-40163-7. $3.00

[001732] Korman, Gordon. War With Mr. Wizzle, The. New York: Little Apple, 1982. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-590-32643-0. $2.00

[001733] Korman, Gordon. Toilet Paper Tigers, The. New York: Little Apple, 1993. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-590-46231-8. $2.00

[003058] Korman, Justine. Bug's Life, A. New York: Disney Press, 1998. Paperback. Good ISBN: 0-786-84337-3.
$2.50

[001678] Kotzwinkle, William. E.T. The Extra-Terrestrial. New York: G.P. Putnam's Sons, 1982. Hard Cover.
Good $2.50

[001731] Kotzwinkle, William. E.T. The Extra-Terrestrial. New York: Berkley Books, 1982. Paperback. Good
ISBN: 0-425-05453-5. $1.00

[000655] Krantz, Judith. I'll Take Manhattan. New York: Bantam Books, 1987. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-553-26407-9. $5.00

[000656] Krantz, Judith. Mistral's Daughter. New York: Bantam Books, 1981. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-553-25917-2. $5.00

[000657] Krantz, Judith. Scruples Two. New York: Bantam Books, 1993. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-553-56111-1. $4.00

[002229] Krantz, Judith. Scruples. New York: Bantam Books, 1989. Paperback. Good ISBN: 0-553-28465-7.



$3.00
[005317] Krantz, Judith. Dazzle. New York: Bantam Books, 1992. Paperback. Good ISBN: 0-553-29376-1. $3.50

[005318] Krantz, Judith. Princess Daisy. New York: Bantam Books, 1981. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-553-25609-2. $3.50

[005319] Krantz, Judith. Till We Meet Again. New York: Bantam Books, 1988. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-553-28014-7. $3.50

[000658] Krentz, Jayne Ann. Light in Shadow. New York: Jove Books, 2003. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-515-13618-2. $4.00

[001046] Krentz, Jayne Ann. All Night Long. New York: Jove Books, 2007. Paperback. Good ISBN:
9780-51514250-1. $5.50

[002626] Krentz, Jayne Ann. Call It Destiny. Don Mills, Ontario: Harlequin, 1984. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-373-45153-9. $2.00

[003211] Krentz, Jayne Ann. Worth the Risk. New York: Silhouette Books, 2002. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-373-21801-X. $2.00

[005976] Krentz, Jayne Ann. Joy. Ontario: Mira Books, 1988. Paperback. Good ISBN: 1-55166-062-8. $2.50

[005941] Krueger, William Kent. Purgatory Ridge. New York: Pocket Books, 2001. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-671-04754-X. $5.00

[001027] Krulik, Nancy. Jim Carrey. New York: Pocket Books, 2000. Paperback. Good ISBN: 0-7434-2218-x.
$3.00

[003261] Kuh, Patric. Last Days of Haute Cuisine, The. New York: Viking Press, 2001. Hard Cover. Very Good /
Very Good. ISBN: 0-670-89178-9. $4.00

[005667] Kung, Hans. Eternal Life?. New York: Doubleday, 1984. Hard Cover. Good / Good. ISBN:
0-385-18207-4. $5.00

[004336] Kushner, Harold. When All You've Ever Wanted Isn't Enough. New York: Pocket Books, 1987.
Paperback. Good ISBN: 0-671-55181-7. $2.50

[004337] Kushner, Harold. When Bad Things Happen to Good People. New York: Avon Books, 1983.
Paperback. Good ISBN: 0-380-60392-6. $2.00

[004338] Kushner, Harold. Who Needs God. New York: Pocket Books, 1991. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-671-68027-7. $3.00

[003205] Kyle, Aryn. God of Animals, The. New York: Scribner, 2008. Paperback. As New ISBN:
1-4165-3325-7. $8.00

[003730] L'Amour, Louis. Haunted Mesa, The. Toronto: Bantam Books, 1988. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-553-27022-2. $2.25

[004551] L'Amour, Louis. Comstock Lode. Toronto: Bantam Books, 1982. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-553-20294-4. $1.50

[004552] L'Amour, Louis. Outlaws of Mesquite, The. New York: Bantam Books, 1991. Paperback. Good ISBN:



0-553-28714-1. $2.00

[004553] L' Amour, Louis.

0-553-29539-X. $3.00

[005208] L'Amour, Louis.

0-553-20294-4. $1.50

[005211] L'Amour, Louis.

$1.00

[005212] L'Amour, Louis.

[005213] L'Amour, Louis.

0-553-24764-6. $1.00

[005215] L'Amour, Louis.

[005216] L'Amour, Louis.

-0553-27864-9. $1.00

[005218] L'Amour, Louis.

[005219] L'Amour, Louis.

$1.00

[005220] L'Amour, Louis.

0-553-02083. $1.00

[005221] L'Amour, Louis.

$1.00

[005222] L'Amour, Louis.

$1.00

[005223] L'Amour, Louis.

0-553-11958-3. $1.00

[005224] L'Amour, Louis.

0-553-22674-6. $1.00

[005225] L' Amour, Louis.
[005227] L'Amour, Louis.

[005229] L' Amour, Louis.

0-553-13561-9. $1.00

[005230] L'Amour, Louis.

0-553-25876-1. $1.00

[005232] L'Amour, Louis.

0-553-57444-2. $1.00

[005233] L'Amour, Louis.

Rustlers of West Fork, The. New York: Bantam Books, 1992. Paperback. Good ISBN:

Comstock Lode. Toronto: Bantam Books, 1982. Paperback. Good ISBN:

Bowdrie. Toronto: Bantam Books, 1983. Paperback. Good ISBN: 0-553-23368-8.

Broken Gun, The. Toronto: Bantam Books, 1966. Paperback. Good $1.00

Buckskin Run. New York: Bantam Books, 1981. Paperback. Good ISBN:

Hanging Woman Creek. New York: Bantam Books, 1968. Paperback. Good $1.00

High Graders, The. New York: Bantam Books, 2003. Paperback. Good ISBN:

Hondo. Connecticut: Fawcett Books, 1953. Paperback. Good $1.00

Killoe. New York: Bantam Books, 1981. Paperback. Good ISBN: 0-553-20083-6.

Man Called Noon, The. New York: Bantam Books, 1974. Paperback. Good ISBN:

Matagorda. New York: Bantam Books, 1994. Paperback. Good ISBN: 0-553-28108-9.

Milotalon. Toronto: Bantam Books, 1981. Paperback. Good ISBN: 0-553-20270-7.

Mountain Valley War, The. New York: Bantam Books, 1978. Paperback. Good ISBN:

Reilly's Luck. New York: Bantam Books, 1982. Paperback. Good ISBN:

Rivers West. New York: Bantam Books, 1973. Paperback. Good $1.00
Silver Canyon. New York: Bantam Books, 1969. Paperback. Good $1.00

Strong Shall Live, The. New York: Bantam Books, 1980. Paperback. Good ISBN:

Tall Stranger, The. Toronto: Bantam Books, 1986. Paperback. Good ISBN:

Valley of the Sun. New York: Bantam Books, 1996. Paperback. Good ISBN:

Westward the Tide. Toronto: Bantam Books, 1988. Paperback. Good ISBN:



0-553-24766-2. $1.00

[002639] La Fay, Howard. Vikings, The. Washington: National Geographic Society, 1972. Hard Cover. Good /
Fair. $4.00

[005320] La Plante, Lynda. Bella Mafia. London: Pan Books Ltd., 1990. Paperback. Good ISBN: 0-330-31538-2.
$3.50

[005264] Lacey, Robert. Queen Mother's Century. London: Little, Brown and Company, 1999. Hard Cover. Very
Good / Very Good. ISBN: 0-316-85239-2. $7.50

[005514] Lacey, Robert. Year 1000, The. New York: Little, Brown and Company, 1998. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-316-51157-5. $3.00

[005875] Lacey, Robert. Kingdom, The. New York: Harcourt Inc., 1982. Hard Cover. Good / Poor. ISBN:
0-15-147260-2. $2.50

[006217] Lacey, Robert. Princess. London: McClelland & Stewart, 1982. Hard Cover. Good / Good. ISBN:
0-7710-4580-8. $5.00

[005642] Lackberg, Camilla. Ice Princess, The. London: HarperCollins Publishers, 2007. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-00-725393-1. $6.00

[001434] Lacy, Allen. Home Ground. Boston: Houghton Mifflin Company, 1992. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-395-60730-2. $5.00

[003360] Ladd, Linda. Lilacs on Lace. New York: Penguin Group, 1996. Paperback. Good ISBN: 0-651-40556-0.
$1.50

[005433] LaHaye, Tim. Nicolae. Illinois: Tynedale House Publishers, 1998. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-8423-2924-2. $6.00

[005434] LaHaye, Tim. Soul Harvest. Illinois: Tynedale House Publishers, 1998. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-8423-2925-0. $6.00

[000660] Laker, Rosalind. Warwyck's Woman. New York: Doubleday, 1978. Book Club (BCE/BOMC). Hard
Cover. Good / Fair. $2.00

[003276] Lama, Dalai. How To Expand Love. New York: Atria Books, 2005. Paperback. Very Good ISBN:
0-7432-6969-1. $8.00

[004570] Lamb, Arnette. Maiden of Inverness. New York: Pocket Books, 1995. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-671-88220-1. $3.50

[004318] Lamb, Wally. She's Come Undone. New York: Washington Square Press, 1996. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-671-00375-5. $8.50

[006288] Lambdin, Dewey. Gun Ketch, The. New York: Fawcett Crest Books, 1993. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-449-22450-3. $3.50

[006289] Lambdin, Dewey. King's Commander, A. New York: Fawcett Crest Books, 1998. Paperback. Good
ISBN: 0-449-00022-2. $3.50

[000155] Land, Jon. Walls of Jerico. New York: Tom Doherty Associates, 1998. Paperback. Good / . ISBN:
0-812-56456-1. $4.50



[003462] Land, Jon. Vengeance of the Tau, The. New York: Fawcett Books, 1993. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-449-14776-2. $3.50

[003294] Landgrebe, Gary. Tofu Goes West. California: Fresh Press, 1979. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-9601398-2-6. $2.50

[004448] Landon, Mary Taylor. American Crewelwork. Toronto: Collier-Macmillan, 1970. Hard Cover. Very
Good / Very Good. $5.00

[000663] Langland, William. Piers the Ploughman. London: Penguin Books, 1966. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-14-044087-9. $3.50

[006256] Langley-Hawthorne, Clare. Serpent and the Scorpion, The. New York: Penguin Books, 2008.
Paperback. Good ISBN: 0-14-311339-3. $6.50

[006086] Langlois, Christine. Raising Great Kids. Toronto: Ballantine Books, 1999. Paperback. Good ISBN:
-0345-39879-3. $6.00

[005174] Lansky, Bruce. Best of Girls to the Rescue, The. New York: Meadowbrook Press, 2002. Paperback.
Good ISBN: 0-88166-427-8. $5.00

[006455] Lantz, Francess. Mom, There's a Pig in My Bed!. New York: Avon Books, 1992. Paperback. Good
ISBN: 0-380-76112-2. $2.00

[005648] Larkey, Jan. Flatter Your Figure. New York: Prentice Hall, 1991. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-13-321795-7. $5.00

[003561] Lassieur, Allison. Lego Exoforce Collector's Guide. New York: Scholastic, 2007. Paperback. Good
ISBN: 0-439-82811-2. $3.50

[000156] Lathen, Emma. Death Shall Overcome. New York: Pocket Books, 1974. Paperback. Good / . ISBN:
0-671-77782-3. written by Agatha Christie $2.00

[004584] Laumer, Keith. Retief at Large. New York: Ace Books, 1978. Paperback. Good ISBN: 0¥441-71501-X.
$1.50

[003830] Laurence, Margaret. Tomorrow-Tamer, The. Toronto: McClelland & Stewart, 1986. Paperback. Good
ISBN: 0-7710-9170-2. $4.00

[005542] Laurence, Margaret. Stone Angel, The. Toronto: Seal Books, 1978. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-7704-1511-3. $2.00

[006410] Laurie, Victoria. Death Perception. New York: New American Library, 2008. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-451-22486-6. $3.00

[005442] Lavigne, Yves. Hells Angels. Toronto: HarperCollins Publishers, 1997. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-00-638570-2. $4.00

[000664] Lawrence, D.H.. Plumed Serpent, The. London: Penguin Books, 1970. Paperback. Good ISBN:
14-00754-7. $1.50

[000666] Lawrence, D.H.. Selected Poems. New York: Viking Press, 1965. Paperback. Good $2.00

[005802] Lawrence, D.H.. Rainbow, The. England: Penguin Books, 1974. Paperback. Good ISBN:



0-14-00-00692-3. $2.00

[000665] Lawrence, Hal. Tales of the North Atlantic. Toronto: McClelland & Stewart Ltd., 1985. Hard Cover.
Signed by Author. Good / Fair. ISBN: 0-7710-4730-4. $6.00

[003929] Lawrence, James. Harrowsmith Reader III, The. Ontario: Camden House, 1984. Paperback. Good
ISBN: 0-920656-32-3. $5.00

[006345] Lawrence, James. Harrowsmith Reader, The. Ontario: Camden House, 1978. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-920656-00-5. $3.00

[002326] Lawrence, R.D.. Shark!. Vermont: Chapters Publishing, 1994. Large-Format Paperback. As New ISBN:
1-881527-57-3. $6.50

[000667] Lawrence, Rae. Satisfaction. New York: Pocket Books, 1988. Paperback. Good ISBN: 0-671-66492-1.
$3.00

[004250] Lawson, Mary. Crow Lake. Toronto: Seal Books, 2006. Paperback. Good ISBN: 0-7704-3010-4. $5.50
[005885] Lawson, Mary. Crow Lake. Toronto: Vintage, 2003. Paperback. Good ISBN: 0-676-97480-5. $7.00

[005619] Layden, Joe. Rock Says. New York: HarperCollins Publishers, 2000. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-06-103116-X. $5.50

[003028] Leach, Alison. Big Book for Greedy Cooks, The. London: Macmillan Children's Books, 1983. Hard
Cover. Good ISBN: 0-333-35232-7. $2.50

[000668] Leacock, Stephen. Treasury of Stephen Leacock, A. Toronto: Prospero Books, 1999. Hard Cover. As
New / As New. ISBN: 1-55267-282-4. Literary Lapses, Sunshine Sketches, Winnowed Wisdom $9.00

[004345] Leacock, Stephen. Canada: The Foundations of Its Future. Montreal: House of Seagram, 1941. Hard
Cover. Good $4.00

[000157] LeCarre, John. Murder of Quality, A. New York: Bantam Books, 1980. Paperback. Good / . ISBN:
0-553-20625-7. $2.00

[000158] LeCarre, John. Our Game. New York: Penguin Books, 1996. Paperback. Good /. ISBN:
0-14-025272-x. $5.00

[000159] LeCarre, John. Perfect Spy, A. New York: Penguin Books, 1987. Paperback. Good / . ISBN:
0-14-009229-3. $5.00

[000179] LeCarre, John. Smiley's People. New York: Bantam Books, 1980. Paperback. Good / . ISBN:
0-553-14140-6. $3.50

[000181] LeCarre, John. Single & Single. New York: Scribner, 1999. Hard Cover. Good / Good. ISBN:
0-684-85926-2. $3.50

[000182] LeCarre, John. Tailor of Panama, The. Toronto: Penguin Books, 1996. Hard Cover. Good / Good.
ISBN: 0-670-87343-8. $4.50

[000183] LeCarre, John. Spy Who Came In From the Cold, The. London: William Heinemann Limited, 1986.
Hard Cover. Good / Good. ISBN: 0-7064-2737-8. Four LeCarre novels including Call for the Dead, The
Looking-Glass War, $7.00



[000228] LeCarre, John.

0-14-025272-x. $5.00

[001892] LeCarre, John.

0-14-100267-0. $5.00

[001893] LeCarre, John.

0-14-305367-1. $6.50

[002282] LeCarre, John.

0-14-028081-2. $5.50

[002830] LeCarre, John.

0-14-013342-9. $3.50

[003124] LeCarre, John.

0-684-85926-2. $3.50

[003617] LeCarre, John.

0-330-02306-3. $1.50

[004223] LeCarre, John.

0-553-19647-2. $3.50

[004727] LeCarre, John.

0-14-002066-7. $2.50

[004728] LeCarre, John.

0-330-28256-5. $2.00

[004729] LeCarre, John.

0-330-20210-3. $1.50

[004730] LeCarre, John.

Our Game. New York: Penguin Books, 1996. Paperback. Good / . ISBN:

Smiley's People. New York: Penguin Books, 2001. Paperback. Good ISBN:

Constant Gardener, The. Toronto: Penguin Books, 2005. Paperback. Good ISBN:

Single & Single. New York: Penguin Books, 2000. Paperback. Good ISBN:

Russia House, The. Toronto: Penguin Books, 1990. Paperback. Good ISBN:

Single & Single. New York: Scribner, 1999. Hard Cover. Good / Good. ISBN:

Small Town in Germany, A. London: Pan Books Ltd., 1978. Paperback. Good ISBN:

Little Drummer Girl, The. New York: Bantam Books, 1984. Paperback. Good ISBN:

Call for the Dead. London: Penguin Books, 1972. Paperback. Good ISBN:

Little Drummer Girl, The. London: Pan Books Ltd., 1983. Paperback. Good ISBN:

Looking-Glass War, The. London: Pan Books Ltd., 1978. Paperback. Good ISBN:

Naive & Sentimental Lover, The. London: Pan Books Ltd., 1971. Paperback. Good

ISBN: 0-330-23293-2. $3.00

[004731] LeCarre, John.

$3.50

[004732] LeCarre, John.

0-330-26272-6. $2.00

[004733] LeCarre, John.

0-330-24407-8. $1.50

Perfect Spy, A. Ontario: Penguin Books, 1987. Paperback. Good ISBN: 0-14-009229-3.

Smiley's People. London: Pan Books Ltd., 1980. Paperback. Good ISBN:

Tinker Tailor Soldier Spy. London: Pan Books Ltd., 1979. Paperback. Good ISBN:

[006121] LeClaire, Day. Jinxed. Toronto: Harlequin, 1990. Paperback. Good ISBN: 0-373-03028-2. $1.50

[005123] Lederer, Richard. Adventures of a Verbivore. New York: Pocket Books, 1995. Paperback. Good ISBN:

0-671-70942-9. $4.00

[006430] Lee, Harper. To Kill a Mockingbird. New York: Warner Books, 1982. Paperback. Good ISBN:

0-446-31078-6. $2.50

[003218] Lee, John R.. What Your Doctor May Not Tell You About Menopause. New York: Warner Books,
1996. Paperback. Good ISBN: 0-446-67144-4. $5.00



[000669] Lee, Tanith. Black Unicorn. New York: Tom Doherty Associates, 1993. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-812-52459-4. $2.00

[000670] Lee, Tanith. Red as Blood. New York: Daw Books, Inc., 1983. Hard Cover. Good / Fair. $3.00

[005129] Legge, Peter. Who Dares Wins. B.C.: Eaglet Publishing, 2002. Hard Cover. Very Good / Very Good.
ISBN: 0-9695447-1-5. $8.00

[001055] Lehmann-Haupt, Christopher. Me and DiMaggio. New York: Dell, 1988. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-440-20073-3. $2.50

[005417] Leithauser. Friends of Freeland, The. New York: Vintage, 1998. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-679-77270-7. $7.00

[005557] Lenhard, Elizabeth. Power of Five, The. New York: Volo Books, 2003. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-7868-1728-3. $3.00

[005645] Lenkert, Erika. San Francisco. New York: Macmillan Travel, 2000. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-02-863029-7. $4.00

OO T84l Baaardh, Bhlosel 480ldPajmattack. Good /. ISBN: 0-553-25006-X. $2.50

[001196] Leonard, Elmore. Be Cool. New York: Dell Publishing, 1999. Paperback. Good ISBN: 0-440-23505-7.
$5.00

[001197] Leonard, Elmore. Get Shorty. New York: Dell Publishing, 2000. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-440-23614-2. $5.00

[001151] Leonard, George. Transformation, The. New York: Dell, 1972. Paperback. Good $3.00

[001764] Lerangis, Peter. It Came from the Cafeteria. New York: Little Apple, 1996. Paperback. As New ISBN:
0-590-93970-X. $2.50

[003738] Lescroart, John T.. Hunt Club, The. New York: Signet Books, 2007. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-451-22010-3. $6.50

[001243] LeShan, Lawrence. How To Meditate. New York: Bantam Books, 1986. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-553-04453-1. $3.00

[005887] Lessing, Doris. Cleft, The. New York: Harper Perennial, 2007. Paperback. Good ISBN: 0-06-083487-6.
$7.50

[004979] Leuci, Bob. Captain Butterfly. New York: Signet Books, 1991. Paperback. Good ISBN: 0-451-16911-5.
$3.00

[002347] Levine, Herbert. World Politics Debated. New York: McGraw-Hill, Inc, 1992. Large-Format Paperback.
Good ISBN: 0-07-037512-7. $5.50

[001072] Levine, L.E.. Discoverer of Insulin, The. Vancouver: Copp Clark Publishing, 1959. Large-Format
Paperback. Good $2.00

[002497] Levine, Laura. Killer Blonde. New York: Kensington Books, 2005. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-7582-0163-x. $4.00



[003112] Levy, Joel. Universe In Your Pocket. London: Prospero Books, 2004. Hard Cover. As New / As New.
ISBN: 1-55267-372-3. $7.50

[000674] Lewis, Beverly. Shunning, The. Minneapolis: Bethany House Publishers, 1997. Hard Cover. As New / As
New. ISBN: 1-56865-478-2. $8.00

[006392] Lewis, Beverly. Redemption of Sarah Cain, The. Minneapolis: Bethany House Publishers, 2000.
Paperback. Good ISBN: 0-7642-2329-1. $4.00

[004774] Lewis, Brenda. Modern History. London: Prospero Books, 2003. Hard Cover. Good / Good. ISBN:
1-584451-139-1. $8.00

[006456] Lewis, Brenda. Story of Anne Frank, The. New York: Dorling Kindersley Limited, 2001. Paperback.
Good ISBN: 0-7894-7379-8. $2.00

[001750] Lewis, C.S.. Magician's Nephew, The. London: Lions, 1980. Paperback. Good ISBN: 0-00-671667-9.
$3.00

[006370] Lewis, C.S.. Voyage of the Dawn Treader, The. England: Puffin Books, 1977. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-14-030229-8. $2.00

[002141] Lewis, Cass. Dead Man's Confession. New York: Family Vision Press, 1993. Paperback. As New ISBN:
1-56969-150-9. $2.50

[004476] Lewis, Norman. New Roget's Thesaurus, The. New York: Berkley Books, 1976. Paperback. Good
ISBN: 0-425-09975-X. $2.00

[005785] Lewis, Sherry. No Place For Tears. New York: Berkley Books, 1997. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-425-15626-5. $4.00

[003060] Lewman, David. Eat It First, Ask Questions Later!. New York: Scholastic, 1999. Paperback. Good
ISBN: 0-439-06569-0. $1.00

[003772] Lewycka, Marina. Short History of Tractors in Ukrainian, A. London: Penguin Books, 2005.
Paperback. Very Good ISBN: 0-14-102052-5. $8.00

[005594] Liberman, Noah. Flat Stick, The. New York: Collins, 2006. Hard Cover. Very Good / Good. ISBN:
0-06-088743-5. $7.00

[001702] Lightman, Alan. Diagnosis, The. Washington: Washington Post Book World, 2000. Paperback. Good
ISBN: 0-375-72550-4. $10.50

[005173] Lightning, Meglin and Lucy. Imagine You're a Wizard. Toronto: Annick Press, 2003. Paperback.
Good ISBN: 1-55037-792-2. $4.00

[006068] Lillard, Charles. Seven Shilling a Year. B.C.: Horsdal & Schubart, 1986. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-920663-03-6. $6.00

[000187] Lilly, John C.. Center of the Cyclone, The. New York: Bantam Books, 1973. Paperback. Good /. ISBN:
0-553-07814-195. $2.00

[001448] Lilly, John C.. Center of the Cyclone, The. New York: Bantam Books, 1972. Paperback. Good $2.00

[004332] Lima, Patrick. Harrowsmith Illustrated Book of Herbs, The. Ontario: Camden House, 1986.
Paperback. Good ISBN: 0-920656-45-5. $3.50



[002415] Lincoln, Lillian. Bellwood Treasure, The. New York: Fawcett Books, 1987. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-449-21187-8. $1.00

[003936] Lindbergh, Anne Morrow. Gift From The Sea. New York: Pantheon, 1955. Hard Cover. Good $3.00
[005812] Lindbergh, Anne Morrow. Unicorn, The. New York: Pantheon, 1956. Hard Cover. Good / Fair. $3.00

[006201] Lindbergh, Anne Morrow. Selections from Gift From The Sea. Missouri: Hallmark Cards, 1967. Hard
Cover. Good / Good. $2.50

[003809] Lindros, Eric. Fire on Ice. Toronto: HarperCollins Publishers, 1991. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-00-637747-5. $7.00

[000188] Lindsey, David. Color of Night, The. New York: Warner Books, 2001. Paperback. Good /. ISBN:
0-446-60803-3. $5.50

[000857] Lindsey, Johanna. Gentle Feuding, A. New York: Avon Books, 1984. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-380-87155-6. $4.50

[000858] Lindsey, Johanna. Say You Love Me. New York: Avon Books, 1997. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-380-72571-1. $4.50

[002417] Lindsey, Johanna. Defy Not the Heart. New York: Avon Books, 1989. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-380-75299-9. $2.00

[002492] Lindsey, Johanna. So Speaks the Heart. New York: Avon Books, 1983. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-380-81471-4. $3.50

[003569] Lindsey, Johanna. No Choice But Seduction. New York: Pocket Books, 2008. Paperback. Good ISBN:
1-4165-8862-0. $7.00

[004665] Lindsey, Johanna. Man to Call My Own, A. New York: Pocket Star Books, 2004. Paperback. Good
ISBN: 0-7434-5635-1. $3.00

[001252] Line, David and Julia. Book of Love Numbers, The. London: The Aquarian Press, 1986. Paperback.
Good ISBN: 0-85030-473-3. $3.00

[001047] Lipman, Elinor. Isabel's Bed. New York: Pocket Books, 1996. Paperback. Good ISBN: 0-671-88161-2.
$4.00

[005197] Lithgow, John. Micawber. New York: Simon & Schuster, 2002. Paperback. Good ISBN: 0-689-57442-1.
$1.00

[001927] Littell, Robert. Once and Future Spy, The. New York: Bantam Books, 1991. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-553-28703-6. $3.50

[003433] Livesey, Margot. Banishing Verona. New York: Picador, 2005. Paperback. Good ISBN: 0-312-42520-1.
$9.50

[001682] Llywelyn, Morgan. Druids. New York: Ballantine Books, 1991. Paperback. Good ISBN: 0-8041-0844-7.
$3.50

[003971] Loberg, Mary Alice. Cats! Cats! Cats!. Missouri: Hallmark Cards, 1973. Hard Cover. Good / Good.
ISBN: 0-87529-343-3. $3.50



[001410] Loehr, James. Mentally Tough. Toronto: Totem Book, 1987. Paperback. Good ISBN: 0-00-217913-x.
$3.00

[000675] Lofts, Norah. How Far to Bethlehem?. New York: Doubleday, 1965. Hard Cover. Good $2.00

[004668] Long, William. Gold Seekers, The. New York: Dell Books, 1985. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-440-13169-3. $3.00

[006337] Lord, Graham. Life of a Country Vet, The. New York: Carrol & Graf Publishers, 1997. Hard Cover.
Very Good / Very Good. ISBN: 0-7/867-0460-8. $7.50

[001737] Lord, Suzanne. Escape of the Unicorn. New York: Neil Truscott, 1985. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-590-33261-9. $1.00

[003128] Lord, Suzanne. Escape of the Unicorn. New York: Neil Truscott, 1985. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-590-33261-9. $1.00

[001690] Lott, Bret. Jewel. New York: Pocket Books, 1992. Paperback. Good ISBN: 0-671-03818-4. $10.50

[000676] Lowell, Elizabeth. This Time Love. New York: Avon Books, 2003. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-380-78994-9. $5.50

[002548] Lowell, Elizabeth. Beautiful Dreamer. New York: Avon Books, 2001. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-380-81876-0. $5.50

[005354] Lowell, Elizabeth. Forget Me Not. New York: Avon Books, 1994. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-380-76759-7. $3.00

[005355] Lowell, Elizabeth. Only Love. New York: Avon Books, 1995. Paperback. Good ISBN: 0-380-77256-6.
$3.50

[005356] Lowell, Elizabeth. Woman Without Lies, A. New York: Avon Books, 1995. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-380-76764-3. $3.50

[006100] Lowell, Elizabeth. Moving Target. New York: Avon Books, 2002. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-06-103107-0. $5.50

[006101] Lowell, Elizabeth. Midnight in Ruby Bayou. New York: Avon Books, 2001. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-380-78989-2. $5.00

[006190] Lowell, Elizabeth. Love Song for A Raven. New York: Silhouette Books, 2001. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-373-48433-X. $3.50

[004224] Lowell, Heather. No Escape. New York: HarperCollins Publishers, 2004. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-06-054214-4. $5.00

[002633] Lowry, Bates. Visual Experience, The. New York: Prentice Hall, 1965. Hard Cover. Good / Fair. $5.00

[001736] Lowry, Lois. Anastasia Again!. New York: Dell Yearling, 1976. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-440-40009-0. $1.00

[006264] Lowry, Lois. Giver, The. New York: Bantam Books, 1994. Paperback. Good ISBN: 0-440-21907-8.
$3.50



[000189] Ludlum, Robert. Aquitaine Progression, The. New York: Bantam Books, 1985. Paperback. Good / .
ISBN: 0-553-25112-0. $3.00

[000191] Ludlum, Robert. Bourne Ultimatum, The. New York: Bantam Books, 1991. Paperback. Good /. ISBN:
0-553-29194-7. $4.00

[000192] Ludlum, Robert. Cassandra Compact, The. New York: St. Martin's Paperbacks, 2001. Large-Format
Paperback. Good /. ISBN: 0-312-25343-5. $7.00

[000193] Ludlum, Robert. Hades Factor, The. New York: St. Martin's Paperbacks, 2001. Paperback. Good / .
ISBN: 0-312-97305-5. $4.75

[000194] Ludlum, Robert. Osterman Weekend, The. New York: Dell, 1977. Paperback. Good / . ISBN:
0-440-16646-2. $1.00

[000781] Ludlum, Robert. Matarese Circle, The. Toronto: Bantam Books, 1981. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-553-20720-2. $2.00

[001956] Ludlum, Robert. Apocalypse Watch. New York: Bantam Books, 1996. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-553-56957-0. $5.00

[001960] Ludlum, Robert. Cassandra Compact, The. New York: St. Martin's Paperbacks, 2002. Paperback. Good
ISBN: 0-312-98158-9. $5.00

[001961] Ludlum, Robert. Hades Factor, The. New York: St. Martin's Paperbacks, 2001. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-312-97305-5. $4.50

[001963] Ludlum, Robert. Matarese Circle, The. New York: Bantam Books, 1980. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-553-13098-6. $2.00

[001964] Ludlum, Robert. Matarese Countdown, The. New York: Bantam Books, 1997. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-553-58091-4. $5.50

[001966] Ludlum, Robert. Osterman Weekend, The. New York: Bantam Books, 1983. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-553-24040-4. $2.00

[001967] Ludlum, Robert. Prometheus Deception, The. New York: St. Martin's Paperbacks, 2001. Paperback.
Good ISBN: 0-312-97836-7. $5.00

[001968] Ludlum, Robert. Rhinemann Exchange, The. New York: Bantam Books, 1989. Paperback. Very Good
ISBN: 0-553-28063-5. $5.50

[001969] Ludlum, Robert. Road to Gandolfo, The. New York: Bantam Books, 1992. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-553-27109-1. $4.50

[001970] Ludlum, Robert. Scarlatti Inheritance, The. New York: Bantam Books, 1982. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-553-27146-6. $4.00

[001971] Ludlum, Robert. Sigma Protocol, The. New York: St. Martin's Paperbacks, 2002. Paperback. Good
ISBN: 0-312-98251-8. $5.50

[001972] Ludlum, Robert. Trevayne. New York: Bantam Books, 1989. Paperback. Good ISBN: 0-553-28179-8.
$3.00

[002663] Ludlum, Robert. Icarus Agenda, The. New York: Bantam Books, 1989. Paperback. Good ISBN:



0-553-27800-2. $3.00

[003461] Ludlum, Robert. Scorpio Illusion, The. New York: Bantam Books, 1994. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-553-56838-8. $4.50

[003618] Ludlum, Robert. Cry of the Halidon, The. New York: Bantam Books, 1996. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-553-57614-3. $5.00

[003619] Ludlum, Robert. Holcroft Covenant, The. Toronto: Bantam Books, 1983. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-553-24640-2. $2.25

[003770] Ludlum, Robert. Paris Option, The. New York: St. Martin's Paperbacks, 2003. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-312-98261-5. $5.50

[004193] Ludlum, Robert. Ambler Warning, The. New York: St. Martin's Paperbacks, 2006. Paperback. Good
ISBN: 0-312-99069-3. $6.00

[004225] Ludlum, Robert. Bancroft Strategy, The. New York: St. Martin's Paperbacks, 2007. Paperback. Good
ISBN: 0-312-99070-7. $6.00

[004734] Ludlum, Robert. Discover Intelligence, The. London: Granada Publishing, 1981. Paperback. Good
ISBN: 0-586-04765-4. $2.50

[004735] Ludlum, Robert. Bourne Identity, The. New York: Richard Marek Publishers, 1980. Hard Cover. Good
/ Fair. ISBN: suspense. $4.50

[005107] Ludlum, Robert. Road to Omaha, The. New York: Bantam Books, 1993. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-553-56044-1. $4.00

[005989] Ludlum, Robert. Bancroft Strategy, The. New York: St. Martin's Paperbacks, 2007. Paperback. Good
ISBN: 0-312-99070-7. $6.00

[006189] Ludlum, Robert. Bourne Supremacy, The. New York: Bantam Books, 1987. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-553-26651-9. $3.50

[003443] Lunn, Janet. Root Cellar, The. Toronto: Puffin Books, 1988. Paperback. Good ISBN: 0-14-031855-6.
$2.50

[002835] Lurie, Alison. Real People. London: Abacus, 1987. Paperback. Good ISBN: 0-349-12216-4. $3.00
[005777] Lynch, Marilyn. Casino. New York: Ace Books, 1979. Paperback. Good ISBN: -0441-09229-2. $1.50

[003580] Lynn, Denise. Dragon's Lair. New York: Silhouette Books, 2009. Paperback. Very Good ISBN:
0-373-61805-0. $2.00

[005153] MacAlister, Katie. Improper English. New York: Dorchester Publishing, 2003. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-505-52517-8. $4.50

[005154] MacAlister, Katie. Hard Day's Knight. New York: Signet Books, 2005. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-451-21386-6. $4.00

[005155] MacAlister, Katie. Ain't Myth-Behaving. New York: Pocket Books, 2007. Paperback. Good ISBN:
1-4165-2493-2. $4.00

[004319] MacDonald, Ann-Marie. Fall On Your Knees. Toronto: Vintage, 1997. Paperback. Good ISBN:



0-394-28178-0. $7.50

[006176] MacDonald, Ann-Marie. Way the Crow Flies, The. Toronto: Vintage Canada, 2004. Paperback. Good
ISBN: 0-676-97409-0. $7.00

[000679] MacDonald, John D.. Dreadful Lemon Sky, The. Connecticut: Fawcett Books, 1975. Paperback. Good
ISBN: 74-23085. $2.50

[000680] MacDonald, John D.. Free Fall In Crimson. New York: Fawcett Books, 1981. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-449-14441-0. $2.00

[000681] MacDonald, John D.. Girl in the Plain Brown Wrapper, The. New York: Fawcett Books, 1968.
Paperback. Good ISBN: 231-02023-075. $2.00

[000685] MacDonald, John D.. Nightmare in Pink. London: Pan Books Ltd., 1964. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-330-02039-0. $4.50

[000687] MacDonald, John D.. One More Sunday. New York: Fawcett Books, 1985. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-449-20703-X. $3.00

[002230] MacDonald, John D.. Free Fall In Crimson. New York: Fawcett Books, 1981. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-449-14441-0. $1.50

[004019] MacDonald, John D.. One More Sunday. New York: Fawcett Books, 1985. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-449-20703-X. $2.50

[004020] MacDonald, John D.. Purple Place for Dying, A. New York: Fawcett Books, 1964. Paperback. Good
$1.00

[004068] MacDonald, John D.. Cinnamon Skin. New York: Fawcett Books, 1983. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-449-12505-X. $2.00

[004069] MacDonald, John D.. Darker Than Amber. New York: Fawcett Books, 1966. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-449-14162-4. $1.00

[004070] MacDonald, John D.. Deep Blue Good-By, The. New York: Fawcett Books, 1995. Paperback. Good
ISBN: 0-449-22383-3. $4.00

[004227] MacDonald, John D.. Empty Copper Sea, The. New York: Fawcett Books, 1978. Paperback. Good
ISBN: 0-449-14149-7. $2.00

[006198] MacDonald, John D.. Lonely Silver Rain, The. New York: Fawcett Books, 1986. Paperback. Good
ISBN: 0-449-12509-2. $3.00

[001758] MacGregor, Ellen. Miss Pickerell Meets Mr. H.U.M.. New York: Pocket Books, 1980. Paperback.
Good ISBN: 0-671-56028-X. $1.00

[001759] MacGregor, Ellen. Miss Pickerell Takes the Bull By the Horns. New York: Pocket Books, 1976.
Paperback. Good ISBN: 0-671-56029-9. $1.00

[001760] MacGregor, Roy. Mystery at Lake Placid. Toronto: McClelland & Stewart, 1995. Paperback. Good
ISBN: 0-7710-5625-7. $3.00

[004174] MacHale, D.]J.. Pendragon: Book One: Merchant of Death. New York: Aladdin Books, 2002.
Paperback. Very Good ISBN: 1-4169-0526-X. $3.00



[000196] MacInnes, Helen. Venetian Affair, The. New York: Harcourt, Brace, 1963. Hard Cover. Good / Good.

$3.00

[004160] MacInnes, Helen. Snare of the Hunter, The. New York: Fawcett Books, 1990. Paperback. Good ISBN:

0-449-20862-1. $3.00

[004287] MacInnes, Helen. Agent in Place. New York: Fawcett Crest Books, 1976. Paperback. Good ISBN:

0-449-20859-1. $1.50

[004288] MacInnes, Helen. Ride a Pale Horse. New York: Fawcett Crest Books, 1985. Paperback. Good ISBN:

0-449-20726-9. $2.00

[004980] MacInnes, Helen. Cloak of Darkness. New York: Fawcett Crest Books, 1993. Paperback. Good ISBN:

0-449-20115-5. $2.00

[004981] MacInnes, Helen. Hidden Target, The. London: Fontana, 1982. Paperback. Good ISBN: 0-00616329-7.

$2.50

[004627] MaclInnis, Peter. 100 Discoveries. London: Murdoch Books, 2009. Paperback. Very Good ISBN:

1-74196-154-6. $10.00

[000197] Mack, John E.. Abduction. New York: Ballantine Books, 1995. Paperback. Good /. ISBN:

0-345-39300-7. $4.00

[006231] MacLaine, Shirley.
ISBN: 0-553-05094-X. $6.00

[000198] MacLean, Alistair.

[000690] MacLean, Alistair.
0-449-20970-9. $2.50

[001708] MacLean, Alistair.
Fair. $3.00

[001719] MacLean, Alistair.
0-49-23834-2. $2.00

[001894] MacLean, Alistair.
$3.00

[001899] MacLean, Alistair.
$3.00

[003478] MacLean, Alistair.
$3.50

[004515] MacLean, Alistair.
0-00-614677-5. $1.50

[004516] MacLean, Alistair.
0-00-613485-8. $1.50

[005008] MacLean, Alistair.

Dancing in the Light. Toronto: Bantam Books, 1985. Hard Cover. Good / Good.

Last Frontier, The. London: Fontana, 1959. Paperback. Good /. $1.00

San Andreas. New York: Fawcett Books, 1986. Paperback. Good ISBN:

Where Eagles Dare. New York: Doubleday & Company, 1967. Hard Cover. Good /

Goodbye California. New York: Fawcett Books, 1977. Paperback. Good ISBN:

Lonely Sea, The. London: Fontana, 1989. Paperback. Good ISBN: 0-00-617277-6.

Death Train. London: Fontana, 1990. Paperback. Good ISBN: 0-00-617650-x.

Athabasca. London: Collins, 1980. Hard Cover. Good / Good. ISBN: 0-00-222005-9.

Dark Crusader, The. London: Fontana, 1980. Paperback. Good ISBN:

Caravan to Vaccares. London: Fontana, 1979. Paperback. Good ISBN:

Floodgate. London: Fontana, 1984. Paperback. Good ISBN: 0-00-616911-2. $2.00



[005028] MacLean, Natalie. Red, White, and Drunk All Over. Toronto: Anchor Canada, 2007. Paperback. Very
Good ISBN: 0-385-66155-3. $11.00

[000692] MacLennan, Hugh. Two Solitudes. Toronto: Macmillan of Canada, 1981. Paperback. Good ISBN:

0-7715-9844-0. $3.00

[006138] MacLeod, Charlotte. Christmas Stalkings. New York: Warner Books, 1992. Paperback. Good ISBN:

0-446-40303-2. $3.50

[005581] MacNeill, Alastair. Code Breaker. London: Harper, 2010. Paperback. Good ISBN: 0-00-647622-1.

$5.50

[001430] Macomber, Debbie.

0-373-21887-7. $4.00

[004057] Macomber, Debbie.

0-7783-2669-4. $4.00

[004058] Macomber, Debbie.

0-7783-2683-0. $3.50

[004059] Macomber, Debbie.

0-7783-2295-5. $4.00

[004060] Macomber, Debbie.

0-7783-2700-4. $4.00

[004061] Macomber, Debbie.

ISBN: 0-7783-2160-6. $4.00

[004062] Macomber, Debbie.

0-7783-2595-6. $3.00

[004063] Macomber, Debbie.

0-06-108345-7. $4.00

[004064] Macomber, Debbie.

0-7783-2713-2. $3.00

[004065] Macomber, Debbie.

0-7783-2701-1. $4.00

[004066] Macomber, Debbie.

0-7783-2837-7. $4.00

[004198] Macomber, Debbie.

0-7783-2362-5. $4.00

[004199] Macomber, Debbie.

0-7783-2350-1. $3.50

[004200] Macomber, Debbie.

0-7783-2679-9. $3.00

Navy Woman. New York: Silhouette Books, 1991. Paperback. Good ISBN:

92 Pacific Boulevard. New York: Mira Books, 2009. Paperback. Very Good ISBN:

Angels at Christmas. New York: Mira Books, 2009. Paperback. Good ISBN:

Good Yarn, A. New York: Mira Books, 2005. Paperback. Very Good ISBN:

Right Next Door. New York: Mira Books, 2009. Paperback. Very Good ISBN:

Shop on Blossom Street, The. New York: Mira Books, 2004. Paperback. Good

Small Town Christmas. New York: Mira Books, 2008. Paperback. Good ISBN:

Sooner or Later. New York: Avon Books, 2009. Paperback. Good ISBN:

That Summer Place. Toronto: Mira Books, 1998. Paperback. Good ISBN:

Wyoming Brides. Toronto: Mira Books, 2009. Paperback. Very Good ISBN:

That Holiday Feeling. Toronto: Mira Books, 2009. Paperback. Good ISBN:

Country Brides. Ontario: Mira Books, 2007. Paperback. Good ISBN:

Manning Sisters, The. Ontario: Mira Books, 2008. Paperback. Good ISBN:

Married In Seattle. Ontario: Mira Books, 2009. Paperback. Good ISBN:



New York: Silhouette Books, 2005. Paperback. Good ISBN: 0-373-30217-7. $2.00

[004202] Macomber, Debbie. Twenty Wishes. Ontario: Mira Books, 2008. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-7783-2631-4. $3.00

[004203] Macomber, Debbie. Cedar Cove Christmas, A. Ontario: Mira Books, 2008. Hard Cover. Good / Good.
ISBN: 0-7783-2591-1. $5.00

[004204] Macomber, Debbie. 8 Sandpiper Way. Ontario: Mira Books, 2008. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-7783-2578-4. $3.50

[005421] Maguire, Gregory. Missing Sisters. New York: Harper, 2008. Paperback. Very Good ISBN:
0-06-123203-9. $4.00

[006084] Mahmoody, Betty. Not Without My Daughter. New York: St. Martin's Paperbacks, 1988. Paperback.
Good ISBN: 0-312-91193-9. $3.00

[005285] Mahoney, Richard. House Plants: Indoors/Outdoors. California: Ortho Books, 1974. Paperback. Good
ISBN: 0-74166-029-2. $2.00

[006148] Mailer, Norman. Ancient Evenings. New York: Warner Books, 1984. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-446-32110-9. $3.00

[001098] Mair, George. Rosie O'Donnell. New York: Birch Lane Press Book, 1997. Hard Cover. Good / Good.
ISBN: 1-559-722-416-1. $4.00

[004606] Maitland, Alan. Seaside Al. Toronto: Viking Press, 1996. Hard Cover. Good / Good. ISBN:
0-670-86538-9. $7.50

[002673] Maitland, Barry. Marx Sisters, The. London: Orion Books, 1994. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-75282-667-0. $5.00

[002453] Major, Ann. Wild Midnight. Australia: Silhouette Books, 1994. Paperback. Good ISBN: 0-373-05819-5.
$1.00

[005085] Malamud, Bernard. Magic Barrel, The. New York: Bard Books, 1981. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-380-49973-8. $2.50

[004796] Manchester, William. American Caesar. Boston: Little, Brown and Company, 1978. Hard Cover. Very
Good / Good. ISBN: 0-316-54498-1. $7.50

[005532] Mancuso, Joseph. How to Start, Finance and Manage Your Own Small Business. New York: Random
House, 1993. Paperback. Good ISBN: 0-679-74639-9. Book and software $10.00

[001417] Mandino, Og. Greatest Secret in the World, The. New York: Bantam Books, 1980. Paperback. Good
ISBN: 0-553-14226-7. $3.00

[006303] Mann, George. Affinity Bridge, The. New York: Tom Doherty Associates, 2009. Hard Cover. Very
Good / Very Good. ISBN: 0-7653-2320-6. $9.00

[004554] Manning, Jason. Gone to Texas. New York: Signet Books, 1995. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-451-18500-5. $2.50

[004555] Manning, Jason. Mountain Courage. New York: Signet Books, 1999. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-451-19870-0. $3.50



[002836] Manning, Mary. Last Chronicls of Ballyfungus, The. Toronto: Little, Brown and Company, 1978. Hard
Cover. Good / Good. ISBN: 0-316-54523-6. $5.00

[001752] Manuel, Lynn. Mystery of the Ghostly Riders, The. Ontario: Educational Publishing Company, 1982.
Paperback. As New ISBN: 0-7715-7000-7. $2.00

[003519] Margolin, Philip. Associate, The. New York: HarperTorch, 2001. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-06-103064-3. $5.50

[005109] Margolin, Philip. Burning Man, The. New York: Bantam Books, 1997. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-553-57495-7. $4.50

[006055] Margolin, Philip. Wild Justice. New York: HarperCollins Publishers, 2001. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-06-103063-5. $4.00

[006056] Margolin, Philip. Last Innocent Man, The. New York: Bantam Books, 1995. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-553-56979-1. $3.00

[006057] Margolin, Philip. After Dark. New York: Bantam Books, 1996. Paperback. Good ISBN: 0-553-56908-2.
$4.50

[001757] Mark, Jan. Trouble Half Way. England: Penguin Books, 1985. Paperback. Good /. ISBN:
0-670-80188-7. $2.00

[003127] Marko, Eve. Fright Time. New York: Baronet Books, 1996. Paperback. Good $4.00

[002420] Markowiak, Linda. Motive for Marriage. New York: Harlequin, 1997. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-373-70755-X. $1.00

[002099] Marleau, Jason. Trans Canada Trail, the BC Route. Vancouver: Mussio Ventures, 2001. Paperback.
As New ISBN: 1-894556-15-1. $10.00

[001729] Marney, Dean. Easter Bunny That Ate My Sister, The. New York: Little Apple, 1996. Paperback. As
New ISBN: 0-590-69335-2. $2.50

[003393] Marquez, Gabriel Garcia. One Hundred Years of Solitude. New York: Perennial Classics, 1998.
Paperback. Good ISBN: 0-06-092979-0. $5.00

[002469] Marryat, Captain. Mr. Midshipman Easy. London: Rylee Classics, 1957. Hard Cover. Good / Fair.
$2.00

[004982] Marsh, Ngaio. Spinsters in Jeopardy. London: Fontana, 1983. Paperback. Good ISBN: 0-00-616530-3.
$2.00

[000694] Marshall, Catherine. Julie. New York: Avon Books, 1985. Paperback. Good ISBN: 0-380-69891-9.
$3.00

[006356] Marshall, Catherine. To Live Again. Michigan: Chosen Books, 2002. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-8007-9300-5. $3.50

[004517] Marshall, Edison. Infinte Woman, The. New York: Farrar Straus Giroux, 1950. Hard Cover. Good
$1.50

[001728] Martel, Suzanne. Robot Alert. Toronto: TransCanada Graphics, 1924. Paperback. Good $2.50



[004071] Martel, Yann. Life of Pi. Toronto: Seal Books, 2006. Paperback. Very Good ISBN: 0-7704-3007-4.

$5.50

[005654] Martensson, Kerstin. Beautiful Lingerie. Minneapolis: Kwik-Sew Pattern Col, 1990. Paperback. Good
ISBN: 0-913212-14-8. master patterns included $6.00

[005655] Martensson, Kerstin. Sewing for Baby. Minneapolis: Kwik-Sew Pattern Col, 1990. Paperback. Good
ISBN: 0-913212-13-X. master patterns included $6.00

[005656] Martensson, Kerstin. Sewing for Children. Minneapolis: Kwik-Sew Pattern Col, 1993. Paperback.
Good ISBN: 0-913212-17-2. master patterns included $6.00

[005657] Martensson, Kerstin. Sewing for Children. Minneapolis: Kwik-Sew Pattern Col, 1993. Paperback.
Good ISBN: 0-913212-17-2. master patterns included $6.00

[005658] Martensson, Kerstin. Sewing for Toddlers. Minneapolis: Kwik-Sew Pattern Col, 1992. Paperback.
Good ISBN: 0-913212-16-4. master patterns included $6.00

[005659] Martensson, Kerstin. Sweatshirts Unlimited. Minneapolis: Kwik-Sew Pattern Col, 1989. Paperback.
Good ISBN: 0-913212-12-1. master patterns included $6.00

[001773] Martin, Ann.

0-590-43510-8. $2.00

[003557] Martin, Ann.

0-590-69214-3. $2.50

[006416] Martin, Ann.

0-590-47006-X. $2.00

[006417] Martin, Ann.

0-590-47013-2. $2.00

[006418] Martin, Ann.

$2.00

[006419] Martin, Ann.

$2.00

[006420] Martin, Ann.

0-590-44259-7. $2.00

[006421] Martin, Ann.

$2.00

[006422] Martin, Ann.

$2.00

[006423] Martin, Ann.

$2.00

[006424] Martin, Ann.

$2.00

Claudia and the Bad Joke. New York: Little Apple, 1988. Paperback. Good ISBN:

Don't Give Up, Mallory. New York: Scholastic, 1997. Paperback. Good ISBN:

Jessi and the Bad Baby-sitter. New York: Scholastic, 1993. Paperback. Good ISBN:

Jessi's Horrible Prank. New York: Scholastic, 1994. Paperback. Good ISBN:

Karen's Cartwheel. New York: Scholastic, 1992. Paperback. Good ISBN: 0-590-44825-0.

Karen's Kittens. New York: Scholastic, 1992. Paperback. Good ISBN: 0-590-45645-8.

Karen's Roller Skates. New York: Scholastic, 1988. Paperback. Good ISBN:

Karen's School. New York: Scholastic, 1993. Paperback. Good ISBN: 0-590-47041-8.

Karen's Toothache. New York: Scholastic, 1993. Paperback. Good ISBN: 0-590-46912-6.

Karen's Wedding. New York: Scholastic, 1993. Paperback. Good ISBN: 0-590-45654-7.

Karen's Worst Day. New York: Scholastic, 1989. Paperback. Good ISBN: 0-590-44299-6.



[006425] Martin, Ann. Kristy + Bart = ?. New York: Scholastic, 1996. Paperback. Good ISBN: 0-590-22879-X.
$2.50

[006426] Martin, Ann. Maid Mary Anne. New York: Scholastic, 1993. Paperback. Good ISBN: 0-590-47004-3.
$2.00

[006457] Martin, Ann. Here Today. New York: Scholastic, 2005. Paperback. Good ISBN: 0-439-57945-7. $4.00

[005662] Martin, Joel. We Don't Care. New York: G.P. Putnam's Sons, 1988. Hard Cover. Good / Good. ISBN:
0-399-13323-2. $5.00

[000695] Martin, Judith. Gilbert, a Comedy of Manners. New York: Penguin Books, 1983. Paperback. Good
ISBN: 0-14-00-6962-3. $3.00

[002662] Martin, Larry Jay. Last Stand. New York: Kennsington Publishing, 1999. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-7860-1062-2. $4.50

[003495] Martin, Lawrence. Iron Man. Toronto: Viking Canada, 2003. Hard Cover. Very Good / Very Good.
ISBN: 0-670-04310-9. $12.00

[002574] Martin, Nancy. Monkey Wrench. Ontario: Harlequin, 1992. Paperback. Good ISBN: 0-373-82504-8.
$2.00

[002575] Martin, Nancy. Whirlwind. Ontario: Harlequin, 1992. Paperback. Good ISBN: 0-373-82501-3. $2.00

[002421] Martin, Sally. Numbered Kisses. New York: Jove Books, 1992. Paperback. Good ISBN: 0-515-10995-9.
$1.00

[004407] Martin, Valerie. Mary Reilly. New York: Doubleday, 1990. Hard Cover. Good ISBN: 0-385-24968-3.
$3.00

[003520] Martinez, Guillermo. Oxford Murders, The. London: Abacus, 2006. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-349-11723-3. $6.00

[001884] Martini, Steve. Arraignment, The. New York: Jove Books, 2003. Paperback. Very Good ISBN:
0-515-13595-X. $5.50

[005110] Martini, Steve. Undue Influence. New York: Jove Books, 1995. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-515-11605-X. $4.50

[005967] Marton, Sandra. Not For Sale. Ontario: Harlequin, 2011. Paperback. Good ISBN: 0-373-12983-6.
$2.50

[003963] Martz, Sandra. I Am Becoming the Woman I've Wanted. California: Papier-Mache Press, 1994.
Paperback. Good ISBN: 0-918949-49-1. $4.00

[003964] Martz, Sandra. If I Had My Life To Live Over. California: Papier-Mache Press, 1992. Paperback.
Good ISBN: 0-918949-24-6. $4.00

[003965] Martz, Sandra. When I Am an Old Woman, I Shall Wear Purple. California: Papier-Mache Press,
1987. Paperback. Good ISBN: 0-918949-15-7. $4.00

[003301] Maruyama, Susan. Low-Fat Pasta Cookbook. California: Sunset Publishing, 1994. Paperback. Good
ISBN: 0-376-024771-1. $3.00



[003302] Maruyama, Susan. Low-Fat Italian Cookbook. California: Sunset Publishing, 1996. Paperback. Good
ISBN: 0-376-02485-2. $3.00

[006458] Mass, Wendy. Twice Upon a Time - Rapunzel. New York: Scholastic, 2006. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-439-79656-3. $4.00

[000696] Masters, John. By the Green of the Spring. London: Sphere Books Limited, 1982. Paperback. Good
ISBN: 0-7221-0468-5. $2.50

[005007] Masters, John. Now, God Be Thanked. London: Sphere Books Limited, 1985. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-7221-0553-3. $3.00

[005437] Matheson, Richard. I Am Legend. New York: Tom Doherty Associates, 2007. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-7653-5715-1. $5.00

[005669] Mathison, Vicki. Dog Works. Toronto: Ten Speed Press, 2000. Paperback. Very Good ISBN:
1-58008-244-0. $6.50

[000697] Matsuoka, Takashi. Cloud of Sparrows. New York: Dell, 2003. Paperback. As New ISBN:
0-440-24085-9. $5.50

[005747] Matthiessen, Peter. Snow Leopard, The. Toronto: Bantam Books, 1981. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-553-20651-6. $2.00

[005942] Mattson, Heidi. Ivy League Stripper. New York: St. Martin's Paperbacks, 1996. Paperback. Good
ISBN: 0-312-95955-9. $4.00

[004899] Maugham, W. Somerset. Catalina. New York: Doubleday, 1948. Hard Cover. Good $2.50

[005796] Maugham, W. Somerset. 65 Short Stories. London: Heinemann, 1976. Hard Cover. Good / Good. ISBN:
0-7064-0568-4. $10.00

[000699] Mawson, Robert. Lazarus Child, The. New York: Bantam Books, 1998. Hard Cover. As New / Good.
ISBN: 0-553-10994-4. $4.00

[004475] Mawson, Sylvester. Roget's Pocket Thesaurus. New York: Pocket Books, 1986. Paperback. Good
ISBN: 0-671-53090-9. $2.00

[003769] Maxwell, Gavin. Ring of Bright Water. London: Pan Books Ltd., 1969. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-330-20036-4. $1.00

[003648] May, Paul. You're a Big Bear Now, Winston Brown. New York: DK Publishing, 2001. Paperback.
Good ISBN: 0-7894-7897-8. $4.00

[003816] Maybrick, James. Diary of Jack the Ripper. New York: Pocket Books, 1995. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-671-52099-7. $4.00

[006234] Mayes, Frances. Every Day in Tuscany. New York: Broadway Books, 2010. Hard Cover. Very Good /
Very Good. ISBN: 0-7679-2982-0. $12.00

[006261] Mayle, Peter. Provence A-Z. London: Profile Books, 2006. Hard Cover. Very Good / Very Good. ISBN:
1-86197-884-7. $9.00

[006383] Mayse, Arthur. My Father, My Friend. B.C.: Harbour Publishing, 1993. Paperback. Good ISBN:
1-55017-086-4. $5.00



[004449] Mazel, Judy. Beverly Hills Diet, The. New York: Macmillan Publishing, 1981. Hard Cover. Good ISBN:
0-02-582600-X. $3.00

[003081] Mazer, Anne. Best is Yet to Come. New York: Scholastic, 2004. Paperback. As New ISBN:
0-439-48282-8. $2.50

[003082] Mazer, Anne. Good Things Come in Small Packages. New York: Scholastic, 2003. Paperback. Good
ISBN: 0-439-48280-1. $2.50

[003085] Mazer, Anne. Out of Sight, Out of Mind. New York: Scholastic, 2002. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-439-35368-8. $2.50

[001771] McArthur, Nancy. Plant That Ate Dirty Socks, The. New York: Avon Books, 1988. Paperback. Good
ISBN: 0-380-75493-2. $1.50

[003558] McArthur, Nancy. Escape of the Plant That Ate Dirty Socks. New York: Avon Camelot, 1992.
Paperback. Good ISBN: 0-380-78756-2. $2.50

[003559] McArthur, Nancy. Plant That Ate Dirty Socks Goes Up In Space. New York: Avon Camelot, 1995.
Paperback. Good ISBN: 0-380-77664-2. $2.50

[003589] McArthur, Wenda. Jumbo Gumbo. Saskatchewan: Coteau Books, 1989. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-919926-98-3. $4.00

[004983] McBain, Ed. Mary, Mary. New York: Warner Books, 1994. Paperback. Good ISBN: 0-446-60054-7.
$3.50

[003450] McCaffrey, Anne. Death of Sleep, The. New York: Baen Publishing, 1990. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-671-69884-2. $3.00

[003451] McCaffrey, Anne. Power Lines. New York: Ballantine Books, 1994. Hard Cover. Very Good / Very
Good. ISBN: 0-345-38174-2. $4.00

[003452] McCaffrey, Anne. Ireta Adventure, The. New York: Nelson Doubleady, 1984. Hard Cover. Good /
Good. $3.50

[003464] McCaffrey, Anne. Power Play. New York: Ballantine Books, 1996. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-345-38781-3. $3.50

[003476] McCaffrey, Anne. Lady, The. New York: Ballentine Books, 1988. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-345-35674-8. $3.00

[003477] McCaffrey, Anne. Year of the Lucy, The. New York: Tom Doherty Associates, 1987. Paperback. Good
ISBN: 0-812-58565-8. $2.00

[005068] McCaffrey, Anne. Ship Who Searched, The. New York: Baen Publishing, 1992. Paperback. Good
ISBN: 0-671-72129-1. $3.50

[004433] McCain, John. Faith of My Fathers. New York: Random House, 1999. Hard Cover. Very Good / Very
Good. ISBN: 0-375-50191-6. $9.00

[001087] McCall, Bruce. Thin Ice, Coming of Age in Canada. Toronto: Random House, 1997. Hard Cover. Good
/ Good. ISBN: 0-679-30847-4. $3.00



[000702] McCammon, Robert R.. Wolf's Hour, The. New York: Pocket Books, 1989. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-671-66485-9. $3.50

[003089] McCann, Edna. Heritage Book 1988, The. Toronto: Collier Books, 1988. Hard Cover. As New / As
New. ISBN: 0-02-953526-3. $4.00

[003315] McCann, Edna. Heritage Book 1992, The. Toronto: Maxwell Macmillan, 1992. Hard Cover. As New /
As New. ISBN: 0-02-954022-4. $3.50

[004118] McCarthy, Cormac. All the Pretty Horses. New York: Vintage, 1993. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-679-74439-8. $6.00

[004175] McCarthy, Cormac. Road, The. New York: Vintage, 2006. Paperback. Very Good ISBN:
0-307-38989-9. $9.50

[004384] McCarthy, Cormac. Road, The. London: Picador, 2007. Paperback. Good ISBN: 0-330-44862-8. $5.50

[005921] McCartney, Susan. Mastering Flash Photography. New York: Watson-Guptill Publications, 1997.
Paperback. Good ISBN: 0-8174-4545-5. $4.00

[005283] McClements, John. How To Grow Vegetables & Berries. California: Lane Publishing Co., 1982.
Paperback. Good ISBN: 0-3020-8. $2.00

[005947] McCord, Gary. Just a Range Ball in a Box of Titleists. New York: G.P. Putnam's Sons, 1997. Hard
Cover. Very Good / Very Good. ISBN: 0-399-14233-9. $8.00

[005533] McCorduck, Pamela. Futures of Women, The. California: Addison-Wesley Publishing Co., 1996. Hard
Cover. Good / Good. ISBN: 0-201-48978-3. $8.00

[001092] McCourt, Frank. Angela's Ashes. New York: Touchtone, 1999. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-684-84267-X. $6.00

[001093] McCourt, Frank. 'Tis. New York: Scribner, 1999. Hard Cover. Good / Good. ISBN: 0-684-84878-3.
$6.00

[001094] McCourt, Frank. 'Tis. New York: Scribner, 1999. Hard Cover. Good / . ISBN: 0-684-84878-3. $5.00

[002505] McCourt, Frank. Teacher Man. New York: Scribner, 2005. Hard Cover. As New / As New. ISBN:
0-7432-4377-3. $13.00

[004021] McCourt, Frank. Angela's Ashes. New York: Touchtone, 1999. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-684-84267-X. $6.00

[004698] McCourt, Frank. Angela's Ashes. New York: Scribner, 1996. Hard Cover. As New / As New. ISBN:
0-684-87435-0. $12.00

[004918] McCrumb, Sharyn. If Ever I Return, Pretty Peggy-O. New York: Ballantine Books, 1991. Paperback.
Good ISBN: 0-345-36906-8. $3.50

[003260] McCue, Linda. Professional Host, The. Mass.: CBI Publishing Company, 1980. Hard Cover. Good
ISBN: 0-8436-2154-0. $2.00

[004321] McCullers, Carson. Heart is a Lonely Hunter, The. Boston: Houghton Mifflin Company, 2000.
Paperback. Good ISBN: 0-618-52641-2. $8.00



[000703] McCullough, Colleen. Crred for the Third Millennium, A. New York: Avon Books, 1986. Paperback.
Good ISBN: 0-380-70134-0. $4.50

[000704] McCullough, Colleen. First Man in Rome, The. New York: William Morrow & Company, 1990. Hard
Cover. Good / Good. ISBN: 0-688-09368-X. $7.50

[000705] McCullough, Colleen. Ladies of Missalonghi, The. London: Arrow Books, 1988. Paperback. Good
ISBN: 0-09-953640-4. $2.00

[000706] McCullough, Colleen. Ladies of Missalonghi, The. New York: Harper & Row, 1987. Book Club
(BCE/BOMC). Hard Cover. Good / Good. $3.00

[003183] McCullough, Colleen. Antony & Cleopatra. Toronto: McArthur & Company, 2007. Paperback. As New
ISBN: 1-55278-671-0. $12.50

[005973] McCullough, Colleen. Grass Crown, The. London: Arrow Books, 1992. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-09-979240-0. $4.00

[003795] McCullough, H.B.. Political Ideologies & Political Philosophies. Toronto: Thompson Educational
Publishing, 1995. Hard Cover. Very Good ISBN: 1-55077-065-9. $4.00

[001775] McCutcheon, Elsie. Smokescreen. London: J.M. Dent & Sons, 1986. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-460-06222-0. $2.50

[005737] McDermott, Andy. Covenant of Genesis, The. New York: Bantam Books, 2009. Paperback. Good
ISBN: 0-553-59296-2. $5.00

[005069] McDevitt, Jack. Engines of God, The. New York: Ace Books, 1995. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-441-00285-6. $4.00

[005284] McDonald, Elvin. Hanging Gardens. New York: Grosset & Dunlop, 1977. Paperback. Good ISBN:
-0448-12386-X. $1.50

[004711] McDowell, Colin. Woman of Style. London: Arrow Books, 1991. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-09-995720-5. $3.00

[001096] McEntire, Reba. Reba, My Story. New York: Bantam Books, 1994. Hard Cover. Good / Fair. ISBN:
0-553-09607-9. $3.00

[003239] McEvedy, Colin. Penguin Atlas of Recent History, The. London: Penguin Books, 1985. Paperback.
Good ISBN: 0-14-0708-34-0. $2.50

[003159] McEwan, Ian. Atonement. Toronto: Seal Books, 2007. Paperback. Good ISBN: 1-4000-2555-8. $6.00

[005767] McEwan, Ian. Enduring Love. Toronto: Alfred A. Knopf, 1997. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-676-97139-5. $9.00

[001699] McFarland, Dennis. Music Room, The. New York: Picador, 1990. Large-Format Paperback. Good
ISBN: 0-312-17470-X. $10.00

[002283] McFarland, Dennis. Music Room, The. New York: Picador, 2001. Paperback. Fine ISBN:
0-312-27470-x. $6.50

[001121] McFarlane, Brian. It Happened in Hockey. Toronto: Stoddart Publishing, 1991. Paperback. Good
ISBN: 0-7737-5465-2. $7.00



[003534] McGarry, Terry. Triad. New York: Tom Doherty Associates, 2007. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-765-34329-0. $5.00

[003168] McGrath, Melanie. Motel Nirvana. New York: Picador, 1996. Paperback. As New ISBN:
0-312-15590-5. $6.00

[005913] McGregor, Ewan & Boorman, Charley. Long Way Round. New York: Time Warner Company, 2005.
Paperback. Good ISBN: 0-7515-3680-6. $8.00

[003080] McGregor, Malcolm. Day in the Life of New Zealand, A. Australia: J.M. McGregor Pty Ltd, 1983.
Hard Cover. Good / Good. ISBN: 0-85921-210-6. $15.00

[002507] McGregor, Tom. Elizabeth. New York: Avon Books, 1998. Paperback. Excellent ISBN: 0-380-80417-4.
$3.50

[006459] McGuire, Leslie. Terrible Truth About Third Grade, The. New York: Troll Associates, 1992.
Paperback. Good ISBN: 0-8167-2383-4. $2.00

[005430] McIntosh, Barbara-jo. Tin Fish Gourmet. Vancouver: Raincoast Books, 1998. Paperback. Good ISBN:
1-55192-158-8. $8.00

[002636] McIntyre, Loren. Incas & Their Timeless Land. Washington: National Geographic Society, 1975. Hard
Cover. Good / Good. $4.00

[006460] McKenna, Colleen O'shaughnessy. Fourth Grade is a Jinx. New York: Scholastic, 1989. Paperback.
Good ISBN: 0-590-41736-3. $2.00

[000707] McKillip, Patricia. Heir of Sea and Fire. New York: Ballantine Books, 1980. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-345-28882-3. $1.00

[002671] McKinley, Robin. Blue Sword, The. New York: Berkley Books, 1986. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-425-08840-5. $1.50

[002672] McKinley, Robin. Hero and the Crown, the. New York: Berkley Books, 1986. Paperback. Good $1.50

[003566] McKinley, Robin. Spindle's End. New York: Firebird, 2002. Paperback. Good ISBN: 0-698-11950-9.
$5.00

[000708] McKinney, Meagan. Lions and Lace. New York: Dell, 1992. Paperback. Good ISBN: 0-440-21230-8.
$3.00

[002702] McLaughlin, Emma. Nanny Diaries, The. New York: St. Martin's Paperbacks, 2005. Paperback. Good
ISBN: 0-312-98307-7. $5.50

[006319] McLoughlin, Emmett. People's Padre. Boston: Beacon Press, 1963. Hard Cover. Good $2.50

[004556] Mcmurtry, Larry. Dead Man's Walk. New York: Pocket Books, 1996. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-671-00116-7. $4.50

[000710] McNaught, Judith. Tender Triumph. New York: Pocket Books, 1986. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-671-74256-6. $4.00

[004712] McNaught, Judith. Night Whispers. New York: Pocket Books, 1999. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-671-52574-3. $5.50



[004876] McNaught, Judith. Until You. New York: Pocket Books, 1995. Paperback. Good ISBN: 0-671-88060-8.
$2.00

[005009] McNaught, Judith. Someone to Watch Over Me. New York: Pocket Books, 1993. Paperback. Good
ISBN: 0-671-52583-2. $3.00

[005357] McNaught, Judith. Perfect. New York: Pocket Books, 1994. Paperback. Good ISBN: 0-671-79553-8.
$4.00

[002644] McNeil, Bill. Voice of the Pioneer, Volume Two. Toronto: Macmillan of Canada, 1984. Hard Cover.
Good / Good. ISBN: 0-7715-9808-4. $6.00

[002428] McNeill, Elisabeth. Garden of Briars, A. New York: Ballantine Books, 1993. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-345-37004-X. $3.00

[003356] McNicoll, Susan. British Columbia Murders. Alberta: Altitude Publishing, 2003. Paperback. Very Good
ISBN: 1-55153-963-2. $5.00

[000711] Medawar, Mardi Oakley. Death at Rainy Mountain. New York: Berkley Books, 1998. Paperback.
Good ISBN: 0-425-16141-2. $4.00

[000200] Meier, Leslie. Christmas Cookie Murder. New York: Kensington Books, 1999. Paperback. Good / .
ISBN: 1-57566-691-X. $4.00

[005070] Meier, Shirley. Shadow's Son. New York: Baen Publishing, 1991. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-671-72091-0. $3.00

[006375] Meikle, Marg. Dear Answer Lady. Vancouver: Douglas & Mclntyre, 1992. Paperback. Good ISBN:
1-55054-049-1. $3.50

[001268] Mellin, Laurel. Solution, The 6 Winning Ways to Permanent Weight Loss. New York: HarperCollins
Publishers, 1997. Hard Cover. As New / As New. ISBN: 0-06-039186-3. $4.00

[003521] Meltzer, Brad. First Counsel, The. New York: Warner Books, 2001. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-446-61064-X. $5.50

[000712] Melville, Anne. Lorimer Loyalties. London: Grafton Books, 1987. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-586-06613-6. $2.75

[000713] Mendelsohn, Jane. I Was Amelia Earhart. New York: Vintage, 1997. Paperback. As New ISBN:
0-679-77636-2. $7.00

[006358] Meredith, Martin. Elephant Destiny. New York: Perseus Books, 2003. Hard Cover. Very Good / Good.
ISBN: 1-58648-077-4. $6.00

[005955] Merkley, Ken. Heavy Traffic. Victoria: Island Blue Bookworks, 2009. Paperback. Very Good ISBN:
0-9783501-1-6. $9.00

[000714] Merrick, Gordon. Strumpet Wind, The. New York: William Morrow & Company, 1947. Hard Cover.
Good / Fair. $1.00

[004688] Messina, Lynn. Fashionistas. Ontario: Red Dress Ink, 2003. Paperback. Good ISBN: 0-373-25025-8.
$7.00



[002430] Metzger, Barbara. Father Christmas. New York: Fawcett Books, 1995. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-449-22217-9. $1.00

[001409] Meyer, Carol. Writer's Survival Manual. New York: Bantam Books, 1992. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-553-24108-7. $4.00

[005395] Meyer, Stephenie. New Moon. New York: Little, Brown and Company, 2009. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-316-07565-7. $5.00

[006014] Meyer, Stephenie. New Moon. New York: Little, Brown and Company, 2008. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-316-02496-1. $5.00

[006461] Meyers, Susan. Amy's Haunted House. New York: Troll Associates, 1995. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-8167-3576-X. $2.00

[006462] Meyers, Susan. Beautiful Brittany. New York: Troll Associates, 1995. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-8167-3575-1. $2.00

[000716] Michael, Judith. Acts of Love. New York: Crown Publishers, 1997. Hard Cover. As New / As New.
ISBN: 0-517-70324-6. $5.00

[000717] Michael, Judith. Inheritance. New York: Pocket Books, 1989. Paperback. Good ISBN: 0-671-68885-5.
$3.50

[000718] Michael, Judith. Private Affairs. New York: Pocket Books, 1987. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-671-61968-3. $3.00

[005322] Michael, Judith. Possessions. New York: Pocket Books, 1985. Paperback. Good ISBN: 0-671-69383-2.
$3.50

[000715] Michaels, Barbara. Dancing Floor, The. New York: HarperCollins Publishers, 1997. Hard Cover. As
New / As New. ISBN: 0-06-017764-0. $4.00

[004801] Michaels, Barbara. Wizard's Daughter, The. New York: Berkley Books, 1995. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-425-14642-1. $3.00

[005449] Michaels, David. Splinter Cell. New York: Berkley Books, 2004. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-425-20168-6. $5.50

[000719] Michaels, Fern. Family Blessings. New York: Atria Books, 2004. Hard Cover. As New / As New. ISBN:
0-7434-7747-2. $11.00

[000720] Michaels, Fern. Finders Keepers. New York: Kensington Books, 1998. Hard Cover. Good / Good.
ISBN: 1-57566-323-6. $4.00

[000721] Michaels, Fern. Plain Jane. New York: Kensington Books, 2002. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-8217-6927-8. $5.50

[000722] Michaels, Fern. Texas Rich. New York: Ballantine Books, 1990. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-345-33540-6. $4.00

[003202] Michaels, Fern. Crown Jewel. New York: Pocket Books, 2005. Paperback. Good ISBN: 0-7434-5780-3.
$4.50

[003352] Michaels, Fern. Sea Gypsy. Ontario: Mira Books, 1980. Paperback. Good ISBN: 1-55166-605-7. $3.50



[003874] Michaels, Fern.

$5.00

[004022] Michaels, Fern.

$3.00

[004072] Michaels, Fern.

1-4201-0186-2. $3.00

[004073] Michaels, Fern.

1-4201-0188-9. $3.00

[004074] Michaels, Fern.

$3.00

[004075] Michaels, Fern.

1-4201-0184-6. $3.00

[004076] Michaels, Fern.

0-8217-7880-3. $3.00

[004077] Michaels, Fern.

1-4201-0684-8. $3.00

[004078] Michaels, Fern.

1-4201-0364-4. $5.00

[004079] Michaels, Fern.

0-8217-7879-X. $3.00

[004080] Michaels, Fern.

1-4201-0683-X. $3.00

[004170] Michaels, Fern.

$4.50

[004196] Michaels, Fern.

0-671-79917-7. $3.50

[004205] Michaels, Fern.

0-7434-7743-X. $4.00

[004268] Michaels, Fern.

0-7434-5793-5. $3.00

[005618] Michaels, Fern.

$4.00

[005978] Michaels, Fern.

0-8217-6657-0. $4.50

Hokus Pokus. New York: Zebra Books, 2008. Paperback. Good ISBN: 1-4201-0185-4.

Hokus Pokus. New York: Zebra Books, 2008. Paperback. Good ISBN: 1-4201-0185-4.

Fast Track. New York: Zebra Books, 2008. Paperback. Very Good ISBN:

Final Justice. New York: Zebra Books, 2009. Paperback. Very Good ISBN:

Free Fall. New York: Zebra Books, 2007. Paperback. Very Good ISBN: 0-8217-7881-1.

Hide and Seek. New York: Zebra Books, 2008. Paperback. Very Good ISBN:

Lethal Justice. New York: Zebra Books, 2007. Paperback. Very Good ISBN:

Razor Sharp. New York: Zebra Books, 2009. Paperback. Very Good ISBN:

Snow Angels. New York: Zebra Books, 2009. Paperback. Very Good ISBN:

Sweet Revenge. New York: Zebra Books, 2006. Paperback. Very Good ISBN:

Under the Radar. New York: Zebra Books, 2009. Paperback. Very Good ISBN:

Jury, The. New York: Zebra Books, 2006. Paperback. Good ISBN: 0-8217-7878-1.

Delta Ladies, The. New York: Pocket Books, 2008. Paperback. Good ISBN:

Hey, Good Looking. New York: Pocket Books, 2007. Paperback. Good ISBN:

Late Bloomer. New York: Pocket Star Books, 2004. Paperback. Good ISBN:

Wish List. New York: Zebra Books, 1996. Paperback. Good ISBN: 0-8217-5228-6.

Guest List, The. New York: Kensington Books, 2000. Paperback. Good ISBN:

[000723] Michener, James A.. Alaska. New York: Fawcett Books, 1989. Paperback. Good ISBN: 0-449-21726-4.

$4.00



[000724] Michener, James A..
0-449-20651-3. $3.50

[000726] Michener, James A..
0-449-23860-1. $1.50

[000727] Michener, James A..
$4.00

[000728] Michener, James A..
0-7710-5866-7. $3.00

[000729] Michener, James A..
0-394-56432-4. $7.00

[000731] Michener, James A..
0-449-22345-0. $4.00

[000732] Michener, James A..
0-449-22345-0. $4.00

[000733] Michener, James A..
443-02064-125. $1.00

[000734] Michener, James A..

[000782] Michener, James A..
$4.50

[001917] Michener, James A..
0-449-23494-0. $2.50

[003602] Michener, James A..
$4.00

[005936] Michener, James A..
$5.00

[006172] Michener, James A..
$3.00

[006173] Michener, James A..
$3.00

[006294] Michener, James A..
ISBN: 0-449-20077-9. $2.00

Bridges at Toko-Ri. New York: Fawcett Books, 1993. Paperback. Good ISBN:

Fires of Spring, The. New York: Fawcett Books, 1972. Paperback. Good ISBN:

Hawaii. New York: Fawcett Books, 1959. Paperback. Good ISBN: 0-449-23761-3.

Journey. Toronto: McClelland & Stewart Ltd., 1989. Paperback. Good ISBN:

Legacy. New York: Random House, 1987. Hard Cover. As New / As New. ISBN:

Recessional. New York: Fawcett Books, 1995. Paperback. Good ISBN:

Recessional. New York: Fawcett Books, 1995. Paperback. Good ISBN:

Sayonara. New York: Fawcett Books, 1974. Paperback. Good ISBN:

Source, The. New York: Fawcett Books, 1965. Paperback. Fair $3.00

Legacy. New York: Fawcett Books, 1988. Paperback. Good ISBN: 0-449-21641-1.

Centennial. New York: Fawcett Books, 1978. Paperback. Good ISBN:

Alaska. New York: Fawcett Books, 1989. Paperback. Good ISBN: 0-449-21726-4.

Iberia. New York: Fawcett Books, 1982. Paperback. Good ISBN: 0-449-20733-1.

Space. New York: Fawcett Books, 1983. Paperback. Good ISBN: 0-449-20379-4.

Poland. New York: Fawcett Books, 1984. Paperback. Good ISBN: 0-449-20587-8.

Return to Paradise. New York: Fawcett Crest Books, 1982. Paperback. Good

[002331] Miedema, Baukje. Women's Bodies, Women's Lives. Toronto: Sumach Press, 2000. Paperback. Fine

ISBN: 1-894549-02-3. $7.50

[003250] Miedzian, Myriam. Generations. New York: Dell Publishing, 1998. Paperback. Good ISBN:

0-385-33325-0. $7.00

[000737] Miller, Arthur. Death of a Salesman. New York: Penguin Books, 1976. Paperback. Good ISBN:

0-14-048-134-6. $1.50



[001251] Miller, Dr. Saul. Little Relaxation, A. Vancouver: Hartley & Marks Ltd, 1990. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-88179-025-7. $4.50

[004334] Miller, Harry. Common Sense Book of Kitten and Cat Care, The. New York: Bantam Books, 1991.
Paperback. Good ISBN: 0-553-26805-8. $4.00

[004816] Miller, Merle. Plain Speaking. New York: Berkley Corporation, 1974. Hard Cover. Good / Good. ISBN:
0-399-11261-8. $3.00

[005010] Miller, Rand. Myst: The Book of D'Ni. New York: Hyperion, 1997. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-7868-8942-X. $4.50

[003744] Miller, Sue. Distinguished Guest, The. New York: HarperCollins Publishers, 1995. Hard Cover. Good /
Good. ISBN: 0-06-017673-3. $8.00

[003985] Miller, Sue. While I Was Gone. New York: Ballantine Books, 2000. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-345-44328-4. $8.00

[003061] Mills, Claudia. Standing Up to Mr. O.. New York: Scholastic, 2000. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-439-17372-8. $2.50

[000735] Mills, Kyle. Free Fall. New York: Avon Books, 2001. Paperback. Good ISBN: 0-06-109802-7. $5.00

[005390] Mills, Kyle. Fade. New York: St. Martin's Paperbacks, 2005. Paperback. Good ISBN: 0-312-93418-1.
$5.00

[001765] Milne, A.A.. House at Pooh Corner, The. New York: Dell Yearling Book, 1978. Paperback. Good
ISBN: 0-440-43795-4. $1.25

[001766] Milne, A.A.. Now We Are Six. New York: Dell Yearling Book, 1976. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-440-46485-47. $3.00

[001768] Milne, A.A.. When We Were Very Young. New York: Dell Yearling Book, 1973. Paperback. Good
ISBN: 0-440-49485-0. $3.00

[003062] Milne, A.A.. House at Pooh Corner, The. New York: Dell Yearling, 1978. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-440-43795-4. $2.00

[003131] Milne, A.A.. House at Pooh Corner, The. New York: Dell Yearling, 1982. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-440-43795-4. $1.25

[005039] Milton, John. Paradise Lost & Paradise Regained. New York: Signet Classic, 1968. Paperback. Good
$2.00

[003422] Mina, Denise. Sanctum. London: Bantam Books, 2003. Paperback. Good ISBN: 0-553-81329-3. $5.00

[006235] Mina, Denise. End of the Wasp Season, The. Toronto: McArthur & Company, 2011. Paperback. Good
ISBN: 1-55278-911-7. $12.50

[006164] Mirkin, Gabe. Good Food Book. Virginia: LinX, Corp, 2001. Paperback. Good ISBN: 0-9642386-3-2.
$6.00

[004323] Mistry, Rohinton. Fine Balance, A. Toronto: McClelland & Stewart, 1997. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-7710-6054-8. $8.00



[000738] Mitchard, Jacquelyn. Deep End of the Ocean, The. New York: Signet Books, 1996. Paperback. Good
ISBN: 0-451-18692-3. $4.50

[001680] Mitchard, Jacquelyn. Deep End Of The Ocean, The. England: Pan Books Ltd., 1996. Paperback. Good
ISBN: 0-451-18692-3. $5.00

[003434] Mitchard, Jacquelyn. Theory of Relativity, A. New York: HarperCollins Publishers, 2002. Paperback.
Good ISBN: 0-06-103199-2. $5.50

[002322] Mitchell, Bruce. Resource and Environmental Management. London: Pearson Educational, 2002.
Large-Format Paperback. Fine ISBN: 0-13-026532-2. $5.00
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ISBN: 0-14-02-4482-4. $7.00
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[004176] Morrison, Toni. Sula. New York: Plume, 1982. Paperback. Very Good ISBN: 0-452-28386-8. $4.50
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[003923] Morton, Andrew. Diana, Her True Story. New York: Simon & Schuster, 1997. Hard Cover. Very Good
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[002958] Mott, Allan. Haunted Schools. Edmonton: Ghost House Books, 2003. Paperback. Good ISBN:
1-894877-32-2. $5.00
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/ As New. ISBN: 1-931722-95-1. $5.00

[004474] Nichols, Vicki. Webster's Dictionary. Toronto: Nikkel Press, 1991. Paperback. Good ISBN:
1-879424-12-6. $2.50

[006088] Nicholson, Cynthia. Baa!. Toronto: Kids Can Press, 2001. Paperback. Good ISBN: 1-55074-886-6.
$2.00

[004638] Nicholson, Kate. Harrap's Dictionnaire De Poche. Edinburgh: Chambers Harrap, 2005. Paperback.
Good ISBN: 0-245-505830. $5.00

[002433] Nicholson, Peggy. Scent of a Woman, The. New York: Harlequin, 1998. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-373-70770-3. $1.00

[005873] Nicholson, Reynold. Mystics of Islam, The. London: Routledge and Kegan Paul Ltd, 1966. Hard Cover.
Good / Poor. $3.00

[004911] Nicol, Eric Patrick. Sense and Nonsense. Toronto: Ryerson Press, 1965. Hard Cover. Good / Good.
$3.00

[001373] Nicol, Gloria. New Candle Book, The. New York: Lorenz Books, 1997. Hard Cover. As New / As New.
ISBN: 1-85967-066-0. $7.00

[000748] Niven, David. Go Slowly, Come Back Quickly. London: Coronet Books, 1982. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-340-28347-5. $2.00

[000749] Niven, Larry; Pournelle, Jerry. Burning Tower. New York: Pocket Books, 2005. Hard Cover. As New
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0-449-20594-0. $2.00

[006384] Olsen, W.H.. Water Over the Wheel. B.C.: Chemainus Chamber of Commerce, 1981. Hard Cover. Good
/ Good. $4.00

[000758] Ondaatje, Michael. English Patient, The. Toronto: Vintage, 1993. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-394-28013-X. $7.50

[003785] Ondaatje, Michael. English Patient, The. Toronto: Vintage, 1993. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-679-74520-3. $6.00

[005756] Ondaatje, Michael. Anil's Ghost. Toronto: Vintage, 2001. Paperback. Good ISBN: 0-676-97361-2.
$8.00

[005834] Oppel, Frank. Tales of the Canadian North. New York: Castle, 1984. Hard Cover. Very Good ISBN:
0-89009-797-6. $6.00

[005665] Oppel, Kenneth. Airborn. Toronto: HarperCollins Publishers, 2004. Hard Cover. Very Good / Very
Good. ISBN: 0-00-200537-9. $8.00

[006464] Oppel, Kenneth. Silverwing. Toronto: HarperCollins Publishers, 1998. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-00-648179-5. $3.50

[002886] Orkin, Mark. French Canajan, He?. Toronto: Lester and Orpen Limited, 1975. Hard Cover. Good /
Poor. ISBN: 0-919630-01-4. $4.50

[003262] Ormsbee, Thomas. Field Guide to Early American Furniture. New York: Bonanza Books, 1951. Hard
Cover. Good $2.50

[001099] Orser, Brian. Orser, a Skater's Life. Toronto: Key Porter Books, 1988. Hard Cover. Good / Good.
ISBN: 1-55013-126-5. $5.00

[004914] Orwell, George. Homage to Catalonia. London: Secker & Warburge, 1951. Hard Cover. Good $3.00

[003369] Osborn, Kathy. Wedding Pictures. San Francisco: Chronicle Books, 1997. Hard Cover. Very Good /
Very Good. ISBN: 0-8118-1109-3. $8.00

[000759] Osborne, Maggie. Best Man, The. New York: Warner Books, 1998. Hard Cover. As New / As New.
ISBN: 1-56865-713-7. $4.00

[005198] Osborne, Mary Pope. Knight at Dawn, The. New York: Random House, 1993. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-679-82412-X. $1.00

[006314] Ostrow, Kim. Dil in a Pickle. New York: Scholastic, 2001. Paperback. Good ISBN: 0-439-26236-4.
$2.00

[005943] Oufkir, Malika. La Prisonniere. New York: Bantam Books, 2001. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-553-81302-1. $5.00

[000761] Pace, Laurel. Broken Lullaby. Toronto: Harlequin, 1992. Paperback. Good ISBN: 0-373-22191-6.



$1.50

[003383] Pacheco, Catherine. Breaking Patterns. Missouri: Andrew & McMeel, 1989. Hard Cover. Very Good /
Good. ISBN: 0-8362-2622-4. $8.00

[003311] Page, Bruce. Philby. London: Penguin Books, 1969. Paperback. Good $2.00

[005025] Page, John. Grow the Best Tomatoes. Maine: Storey Publishing, 1998. Paperback. Good ISBN:
1-58017-157-1. $2.00

[001693] Page, Kathy. Alphabet. London: Phoenix, 2004. Paperback. Good ISBN: 0-75381-861-2. $7.50

[005428] Palahniuk, Chuck. Fight Club. New York: Henry Hale and Company, 1996. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-8050-6297-1. $6.00

[005591] Palmer, Arnold. Play Great Golf. New York: Doubleday, 1987. Hard Cover. Good / Fair. ISBN:
0-385-24301-4. $8.00

[005596] Palmer, Arnold. My Game and Yours. England: Ravette Limited, 1985. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-906710-71-5. $5.00

[003143] Palmer, C. Everard. Dog Called Houdini, A. Toronto: Scholastic, 1978. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-590-71066-4. $1.00

[003533] Palmer, Diana. Hart Brothers: Simon & Callaghan. New York: Harlequin, 2005. Paperback. Good
ISBN: 0-373-77088-X. $2.00

[004571] Palmer, Diana. Carrera's Bride. New York: Silhouette Books, 2004. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-373-24645-5. $2.50

[005483] Palmer, Diana. Hero's Kiss, A. Ontario: Harlequin, 2003. Paperback. Good ISBN: 0-373-83562-0.
$4.00

[005871] Palmer, Jim. Everest Canada. Toronto: Stoddart Publishing, 1983. Hard Cover. Good / Good. ISBN:
0-7737-2009-X. $4.00

[001301] Palmer, Martha. Fractions: Grades 5-6. Michigan: School Zone Publishing Co., 1981. Paperback. Good
ISBN: 0-938256-43-2. $1.50

[005536] Palmer, Michael. Second Opinion, The. New York: St. Martin's Press, 2009. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-312-57187-9. $8.00

[004737] Palmer, Stuart. People Vs Withers & Malone. New York: Award Books, 1965. Paperback. Good $1.00

[006465] Paratore, Coleen M.. Cupid Chronicles, The. New York: Scholastic, 2007. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-545-03589-9. $4.00

[006466] Paratore, Coleen M.. Wedding Planner's Daughter, The. New York: Scholastic, 2005. Paperback.
Good ISBN: 0-439-82845-7. $4.00

[002095] Pare, Jean. 150 Delicious Squares. Edmonton: Company's Coming Publishing, 1996. Coil-bound. As
New ISBN: 0-9690695-0-2. $5.00

[003016] Pare, Jean. Dip, Dunk & Dab. Edmonton: Company's Coming Publishing, 2008. Paperback. Good ISBN:
1-897069-44-8. $2.50



[003020] Pare, Jean. Kids Cooking. Edmonton: Company's Coming Publishing, 1996. Coil-bound. Good ISBN:
1-895455-44-8. $3.50

[003027] Pare, Jean. Company's Coming For Christmas. Edmonton: Company's Coming Publishing, 1996. Hard
Cover. Excellent ISBN: 1-895455-19-7. $6.00

[000209] Paretsky, Sara. Hard Time. New York: Dell, 2000. Paperback. Good / . ISBN: 0-440-22470-5. $5.00
[004413] Paretsky, Sara. Burn Marks. New York: Delacorte Press, 1990. Hard Cover. Good / Good. $5.00

[003820] Parfrey, Adam. Apocalypse Culture II. California: Feral House, 2000. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-922915-57-1. $8.00

[003821] Parfrey, Adam. Apocalypse Culture. California: Feral House, 1990. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-922915-05-9. $4.00

[002142] Park, Anne. Love By the Book. Toronto: Bantam Books, 1985. Paperback. Good ISBN: 0-553-24823-5.
$1.00

[001800] Park, Barbara. Skinnybones. New York: Avon Books, 1982. Paperback. Good ISBN: 0-380-64832-6.
$1.50

[003140] Park, Barbara. Almost Starring Skinnybones. New York: Alfred A. Knopf, 1988. Paperback. Good
ISBN: 0-679-80777-2. $1.50

[003444] Park, Barbara. Junie B. Jones & a Little Monkey Business. New York: Random House, 1993.
Paperback. Good ISBN: 0-679-83886-4. $2.50

[004492] Parker, Barbara. Suspicion of Betrayal. New York: Signet Books, 2000. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-451-19838-7. $5.00

[006058] Parker, Barbara. Suspicion of Malice. New York: Signet Books, 2001. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-451-20125-6. $5.00

RoffaRd Phatdesr Nlar Bama Jdamné merican Library, 1991. Paperback. Good ISBN: 0-451-11020-x. $3.00

[005666] Parker, Jefferson. Cold Pursuit. New York: Hyperion, 2003. Hard Cover. Very Good / Very Good.
ISBN: 0-7868-6805-8. $8.00

[000254] Parker, Robert. Ceremony. New York: Dell, 1987. Paperback. Good /. ISBN: 0-440-10993-0. $4.50

[000255] Parker, Robert. Chance. New York: Berkley Books, 1997. Paperback. Good / . ISBN: 0-425-15747-4.
$4.50

[000256] Parker, Robert. Double Deuce. New York: Berkley Books, 1993. Paperback. Good /. ISBN:
0-425-13793-7. $3.75

[000257] Parker, Robert. Family Honor. New York: Berkley Books, 2000. Paperback. Good /. ISBN:
0-425-17706-8. $5.00

[000258] Parker, Robert. God Save the Child. New York: Dell, 1987. Paperback. Good / . ISBN: 0-440-12899-4.
$3.00

[000259] Parker, Robert. Godwulf Manuscript, The. New York: Dell, 1987. Paperback. Good / . ISBN:



0-440-12961-3. $3.00

[000260] Parker, Robert.

0-425-17955-9. $5.50

[000261] Parker, Robert.

0-440-15316-6. $2.00

[000262] Parker, Robert.

$4.50

[000263] Parker, Robert.

$3.00

[000264] Parker, Robert.

[000265] Parker, Robert.

$3.50

[000266] Parker, Robert.

0-425-13131-9. $4.00

[000267] Parker, Robert.

0-425-12343-x. $3.00

[000268] Parker, Robert.

0-399-13425-5. $4.50

[000269] Parker, Robert.

$4.00

[000270] Parker, Robert.

$4.50

[000271] Parker, Robert.

$5.50

[000273] Parker, Robert.

0-425-19874-x. $5.50

[000274] Parker, Robert.

0-425-16828-x. $4.50

[000275] Parker, Robert.

$4.50

[000276] Parker, Robert.

[000277] Parker, Robert.

Hugger Mugger. New York: Berkley Books, 2001. Paperback. Good /. ISBN:

Looking for Rachel Wallace. New York: Dell, 1983. Paperback. Good / . ISBN:

Love and Glory. New York: Dell, 1984. Paperback. Good / . ISBN: 0-440-14629-1.

Mortal Stakes. New York: Dell, 1987. Paperback. Good /. ISBN: 0-440-15758-7.

Mortal Stakes. New York: Dell, 1983. Paperback. Good / . ISBN: 0-440-157587. $2.00

Pastime. New York: Berkley Books, 1992. Paperback. Good /. ISBN: 0-425-13293-5.

Perchance to Dream. New York: Berkley Books, 1993. Paperback. Good /. ISBN:

Poodle Springs. New York: Berkley Books, 1990. Paperback. Good / . ISBN:

Playmates. New York: G.P. Putnam's Sons, 1989. Hard Cover. Good / Good. ISBN:

Promised Land. Boston: Houghton Mifflin Company, 1976. Hard Cover. Good / Good.

Savage Place, A. New York: Dell, 1981. Paperback. Good /. ISBN: 0-440-18095-3.

Shrink Rap. New York: Jove Books, 2003. Paperback. Good /. ISBN: 0-515-13620-4.

Stone Cold. New York: Berkley Books, 2004. Paperback. Good / . ISBN:

Sudden Mischief. New York: Berkley Books, 1998. Paperback. Good / . ISBN:

Thin Air. New York: Berkley Books, 1996. Paperback. Good / . ISBN: 0-425-15290-1.

Valediction. New York: Dell, 1984. Paperback. Good /. ISBN: 0-440-19247-1. $2.50

Walking Shadow. New York: G.P. Putnam's Sons, 1994. Hard Cover. Good / Good.

ISBN: 0-399-13920-6. $8.00

[000278] Parker, Robert.

0-425-14774-6. $4.00

[000279] Parker, Robert.

Walking Shadow. New York: Berkley Books, 1995. Paperback. Good / . ISBN:

Widow's Walk. New York: Berkley Books, 1993. Paperback. Good /. ISBN:



0-425-18904-x. $5.50

[000280] Parker, Robert.

0-440-19535-7. $3.00

[000281] Parker, Robert.

[001202] Parker, Robert.

978-0-426-21755. $6.50

[002317] Parker, Robert.

0-425-21598-2. $6.50

[002682] Parker, Robert.

$4.50

[002683] Parker, Robert.

$5.50

[002684] Parker, Robert.

$4.50

[002685] Parker, Robert.

$5.50

[002686] Parker, Robert.

$5.50

[002687] Parker, Robert.

$4.50

[002688] Parker, Robert.

$3.50

[002689] Parker, Robert.

0-425-18215-0. $5.50

[002690] Parker, Robert.

0-425-18215-0. $5.50

[002691] Parker, Robert.

$3.00

[002692] Parker, Robert.

$5.50

[002693] Parker, Robert.

0-425-16828-x. $4.50

[004023] Parker, Robert.

0-425-21598-2. $6.50

[004637] Parker, Robert.

$6.00

Widening Gyre, The. New York: Dell, 1987. Paperback. Good /. ISBN:

Wilderness. New York: Dell, 1983. Paperback. Good / . ISBN: 0-440-19328-1. $3.00

Hundred-Dollar Baby. New York: Berkley Books, 2007. Paperback. Good ISBN:

Blue Screen. New York: Berkley Books, 2007. Paperback. As New ISBN:

All Our Yesterdays. New York: Dell, 1994. Paperback. Good ISBN: 0-440-22146-3.

Back Story. New York: Berkley Books, 2003. Paperback. Good ISBN: 0-425-19479-5.

Chance. New York: Berkley Books, 1997. Paperback. Good ISBN: 0-425-15747-4.

Cold Service. New York: Berkley Books, 2006. Paperback. Good ISBN: 0-425-20428-6.

Cold Service. New York: Berkley Books, 2006. Paperback. Good ISBN: 0-425-20428-6.

Night Passage. New York: Jove Books, 1998. Paperback. Good ISBN: 0-515-12349-8.

Pastime. New York: Berkley Books, 1992. Paperback. Good ISBN: 0-425-13293-5.

Perish Twice. New York: Berkley Books, 2001. Paperback. Good ISBN:

Perish Twice. New York: Berkley Books, 2001. Paperback. Good ISBN:

Playmates. New York: Berkley Books, 1990. Paperback. Good ISBN: 0-425-12001-5.

School Days. New York: Berkley Books, 2006. Paperback. Good ISBN: 0-425-21134-7.

Sudden Mischief. New York: Berkley Books, 1999. Paperback. Good ISBN:

Blue Screen. New York: Berkley Books, 2007. Paperback. As New ISBN:

Brimstone. New York: Berkley Books, 2010. Paperback. Good ISBN: 0-425-23461-7.



[005374] Parker, Robert. Widening Gyre, The. England: Penguin Books, 1987. Paperback. Good ISBN:

0-14-008955-1. $3.00

[005462] Parker, Robert. Double Play. New York: Berkley Books, 2005. Paperback. Good ISBN: 0-425-19963-0.

$5.00

[005141] Parker, Sybil. Dictionary of Geology & Mineralogy. New York: McGraw-Hill, Inc, 1997. Paperback.

Good ISBN: 0-07-052432-7. $8.00

[006247] Parkhurst, Caro

lyn. Dogs of Babel, The. New York: Little, Brown & Company, 2003. Paperback. Good

ISBN: 0-316-77850-8. $5.00

[005999] Parsons, Rob. Loving Against the Odds. London: Hodder and Stoughton, 1994. Paperback. Good ISBN:

0-340-59315-6. $3.00

[002598] Parsons, Tony. One for My Baby. London: Harper & Collins, 2001. Paperback. Good ISBN:

0-00-651481-2. $7.00

[002929] Parsons, Tony. Man and Boy. London: HarperCollins Publishers, 2000. Paperback. Good ISBN:

0-00-651213-5. $6.00

[002154] Pascal, Francine
$1.75

[002155] Pascal, Francine.

0-553-28385-5. $1.75

[002156] Pascal, Francine.

0-553-28618-8. $1.75

[002157] Pascal, Francine.

0-553-28963-2. $1.75

[002158] Pascal, Francine.

0-553-28863-6. $1.75

[002159] Pascal, Francine.

0-553-29855-0. $2.00

[002160] Pascal, Francine.

0-553-29856-9. $2.00

[002161] Pascal, Francine.

0-553-29857-7. $2.50

[002162] Pascal, Francine.

0-553-29859-3. $2.25

[002163] Pascal, Francine.

0-553-29860-7. $2.25

[002164] Pascal, Francine.

0-553-25377-8. $1.75

[002165] Pascal, Francine.

. Lost at Sea. New York: Bantam Books, 1989. Paperback. Good ISBN: 0-553-27970-x.

New Elizabeth, The. New York: Bantam Books, 1990. Paperback. Good ISBN:

Love Bet, The. New York: Bantam Books, 1990. Paperback. Good ISBN:

Amy's True Love. New York: Bantam Books, 1991. Paperback. Good ISBN:

Regina's Legacy. New York: Bantam Books, 1991. Paperback. Good ISBN:

Wedding, The. New York: Bantam Books, 1993. Paperback. Fine ISBN:

Beware the Baby Sitter. New York: Bantam Books, 1993. Paperback. Fine ISBN:

Evil Twin, The. New York: Bantam Books, 1993. Paperback. Fine ISBN:

Almost Married. New York: Bantam Books, 1994. Paperback. Fine ISBN:

Operation Love Match. New York: Bantam Books, 1994. Paperback. Fine ISBN:

Special Christmas. New York: Bantam Books, 1985. Paperback. Good ISBN:

Spring Break. New York: Bantam Books, 1986. Paperback. Good ISBN:



0-553-25537-1. $1.75

[002166] Pascal, Francine.

0-553-25072-8. $1.75

[002167] Pascal, Francine.

0-553-27554-2. $2.00

[002168] Pascal, Francine.

0-553-15518-0. $1.50

[002169] Pascal, Francine.

0-553-15538-5. $1.50

[002170] Pascal, Francine.

0-553-27567-4. $1.50

[002171] Pascal, Francine.

0-553-25033-7. $1.00

[002172] Pascal, Francine.

0-553-26627-6. $1.50

[002173] Pascal, Francine.

0-553-27568-2. $1.75

[002174] Pascal, Francine.

$1.75

[002175] Pascal, Francine.

0-553-25092-2. $1.00

[002176] Pascal, Francine.

$1.25

[002177] Pascal, Francine.

$1.25

[002178] Pascal, Francine.

0-553-24723-9. $1.25

[002179] Pascal, Francine.

0-553-27454-6. $1.75

[002180] Pascal, Francine.

$1.50

[002181] Pascal, Francine.

0-553-26113-4. $1.50

[002182] Pascal, Francine.

0-553-26294-7. $1.50

[002183] Pascal, Francine.

0-553-26341-2. $1.50

Perfect Summer. New York: Bantam Books, 1986. Paperback. Good ISBN:

No Place To Hide. New York: Bantam Books, 1988. Paperback. Good ISBN:

Against the Rules. New York: Bantam Books, 1987. Paperback. Good ISBN:

Keeping Secrets. New York: Bantam Books, 1987. Paperback. Good ISBN:

Double Love. New York: Bantam Books, 1988. Paperback. Good ISBN:

Double Love. New York: Bantam Books, 1986. Paperback. Good ISBN:

Playing with Fire. New York: Bantam Books, 1986. Paperback. Good ISBN:

All Night Long. New York: Bantam Books, 1988. Paperback. Good ISBN:

Dear Sister. New York: Bantam Books, 1984. Paperback. Good ISBN: 0-553-27672-7.

Heart Breaker. New York: Bantam Books, 1984. Paperback. Good ISBN:

Deceptions. New York: Bantam Books, 1984. Paperback. Good ISBN: 0-553-24531-7.

Promises. New York: Bantam Books, 1985. Paperback. Good ISBN: 0-553-24582-1.

Love Letters. New York: Bantam Books, 1985. Paperback. Good ISBN:

Crash Landing!. New York: Bantam Books, 1988. Paperback. Good ISBN:

Runaway. New York: Bantam Books, 1985. Paperback. Good ISBN: 0-553-24994-0.

New Jessica, The. New York: Bantam Books, 1986. Paperback. Good ISBN:

Forbidden Love. New York: Bantam Books, 1987. Paperback. Good ISBN:

Out of Control. New York: Bantam Books, 1987. Paperback. Good ISBN:



[002184] Pascal, Francine. Last Chance. New York: Bantam Books, 1987. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-553-26478-8. $1.50

[002185] Pascal, Francine. Pretenses. New York: Bantam Books, 1988. Paperback. Good ISBN: 0-553-27064-8.
$1.75

[002186] Pascal, Francine. Family Secrets. New York: Bantam Books, 1988. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-553-27176-8. $1.75

[002187] Pascal, Francine. Slam Book Fever. New York: Bantam Books, 1988. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-553-27416-3. $1.75

[002188] Pascal, Francine. Playing for Keeps. New York: Bantam Books, 1988. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-553-27477-5. $1.75

[004573] Pascal, Francine. Patmans of Sweet Valley, The. New York: Bantam Books, 1997. Paperback. Good
ISBN: 0-553-57023-4. $3.00

[002881] Passmore, Jacki. World of Good Cooking. Sydney: Murdoch Books, 1993. Hard Cover. Very Good
ISBN: 0-86411-335-8. $8.00

[002286] Pasternak, Boris. Doctor Zhivago. Toronto: Fontana, 1965. Paperback. Good $2.00

[004130] Paton, Alan. Cry, the Beloved Country. New York: Scribner, 2003. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-7432-6217-4. $7.50

[004881] Paton, Alan. Cry, the Beloved Country. New York: Charles Scribner's Sons, 1954. Hard Cover. Good /
Good. $2.00

[002100] Patten, Chris. East and West. Toronto: McClelland & Stewart, 1998. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-7710-6974-X. $8.00

[003745] Patterson, James. Beach House, The. New York: Little, Brown and Company, 2002. Hard Cover. Very
Good / Very Good. ISBN: 0-316-96968-0. $8.00

[004081] Patterson, James. Cross Country. New York: Vision, 2009. Paperback. Good ISBN: 0-446-53630-1.
$6.50

[004082] Patterson, James. Dangerous Days of Daniel X. New York: Vision, 2009. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-446-50913-8. $4.50

[004083] Patterson, James. Sundays at Tiffany's. New York: Vision, 2009. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-446-53631-8. $4.50

[004161] Patterson, James. 6th Target, The. New York: Grand Central Publishing, 2008. Paperback. Very Good
ISBN: 0-446-17951-5. $8.50

[004162] Patterson, James. Quickie, The. New York: Grand Central Publishing, 2008. Paperback. Very Good
ISBN: 0-446-50164-6. $8.50

[004194] Patterson, James. Honeymoon. New York: Warner Books, 2006. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-446-69626-9. $9.00

[004230] Patterson, James. Sth Horseman. New York: Vision, 2008. Paperback. Good ISBN: 0-446-61819-5.



$6.00

[004289] Patterson, James. Cross. New York: Grand Central Publishing, 2007. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-446-61905-1. $6.00

[004290] Patterson, James. Kiss the Girls. London: HarperCollins Publishers, 2004. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-00779-654-0. $2.50

[004493] Patterson, James. 4th of July. New York: Warner Books, 2006. Paperback. Good ISBN: 0-446-61336-3.
$5.50

[004779] Patterson, James. You've Been Warned. New York: Vision, 2008. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-446-19897-8. $6.00

[004782] Patterson, James. Sail. New York: Vision, 2009. Paperback. Good ISBN: 0-446-53610-3. $5.50

[004783] Patterson, James. You've Been Warned. New York: Vision, 2008. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-446-19897-8. $6.00

[005391] Patterson, James. Step on a Crack. New York: Vision, 2008. Paperback. Good ISBN: 0-446-19927-3.
$6.00

[005994] Patterson, James. 9th Judgment, The. New York: Grand Central Publishing, 201 1. Paperback. Good
ISBN: 0-316-03627-6. $5.00

[000203] Patterson, Richard North. Degree of Guilt. New York: Ballantine Books, 1994. Paperback. Good / .
ISBN: 0-345-38184-X. $3.00

[000204] Patterson, Richard North. No Safe Place. New York: Ballantine Books, 1999. Paperback. Good / .
ISBN: 0-345-40477-7. $5.50

[000763] Patterson, Richard North. Eyes of a Child. New York: Ballantine Books, 1996. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-345-38613-2. $4.50

[000764] Patterson, Richard North. Lasko Tangent, The. New York: Ballantine Books, 1980. Paperback. Good
ISBN: 0-345-32532-x. $3.50

[002528] Patterson, Richard North. Balance of Power. New York: Ballantine Books, 2004. Paperback. Good
ISBN: 0-345-45018-3. $6.00

[004195] Patterson, Richard North. Race, The. New York: St. Martin's Paperbacks, 2008. Paperback. Very Good
ISBN: 0-312-94517-5. $6.00

[004414] Patterson, Richard North. Final Judgment, The. New York: Ballantine Books, 1997. Paperback. Good
ISBN: 0-345-40761-1. $4.50

[005937] Patterson, Richard North. Conviction. New York: Ballantine Books, 2005. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-345-45020-5. $5.50

[003834] Pauling, Linus. How To Live Longer and Feel Better. New York: Avon Books, 1987. Paperback. Good
ISBN: 0-380-70289-4. $3.00

[001797] Paulsen, Gary. Dancing Carl. England: Penguin Books, 1983. Paperback. Good ISBN: 0-14-032241-8.
$2.25



[003064] Paulsen, Gary. Dogsong. New York: Puffin Books, 1987. Paperback. Good ISBN: 0-14-032235-3. $2.50

[004179] Pausch, Randy. Last Lecture, The. New York: Hyperion, 2008. Hard Cover. Very Good / Very Good.
ISBN: 1-4013-2325-7. $6.00

[002957] Payne, Lucile. Lively Art of Writing, The. New York: Mentor Books, 1969. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-451-62712-1. $2.00

[001249] Peale, Norman Vincent. Power of Positive Thinking. New York: Wings Books, 1992. Hard Cover. As
New / As New. ISBN: 0-517-08472-4. Three books in one: The Power of Positive Thinking, The Positive Principle
Today; Enthusiasm makes the Difference $10.00

[006156] Peale, Norman Vincent. Power of Positive Thinking. New York: Foundation for Christian Living, 1978.
Paperback. Good ISBN: . Three books in one: The Power of Positive Thinking, The Positive Principle Today;
Enthusiasm makes the Difference $3.00

[001221] Pearsall, Thomas. How to Write for the World of Work. New York: Holt, Rinehart & Winston, 1978.
Large-Format Paperback. Good ISBN: 0-03-002123-5. $5.00

[001783] Pearson, Gayle. Coming Home Cafe, The. New York: Atheneum, 1988. Hard Cover. Good / Good.
ISBN: 0-689-31338-1. $7.00

[001795] Pearson, Kit. Looking at the Moon. England: Penguin Books, 1991. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-14-034852-2. $3.00

[001796] Pearson, Kit. SKky is Falling, The. England: Penguin Books, 1989. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-14-034189-7. $3.00

[000205] Pearson, Ridley. Pied Piper, The. New York: Hyperion, 1999. Paperback. Good / . ISBN:
0-7868-8955-1. $4.50

[003902] Pearson, Ridley. Beyond Recognition. New York: Hyperion, 1997. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-7868-8928-4. $4.50

[001278] Peck, M. Scott. Road Less Traveled, The. New York: Simon & Schuster, 1978. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-671-25067-1. $4.00

[002506] Peers, Elida. T'Sou-ke. Sooke BC: Sooke Region Historical Society, 1992. Hard Cover. As New ISBN:
0-9694942-1-1. $5.00

[004653] Pellegrino, Charles. Flying to Valhalla. New York: William Morrow & Company, 1993. Hard Cover.
Good / Good. ISBN: 0-688-12506-9. $3.00

[002970] Pelletier, Cathie. Beaming Sonny Home. New York: Washington Square Press, 1997. Paperback. Good
ISBN: 0-671-00175-2. $8.00

[006230] Pelletier, Gerard. Against the Current - Trudeau's Writings. Toronto: McClelland & Stewart, 1996.
Hard Cover. Good / Good. ISBN: 0-7710-6979-0. $6.00

[001311] Pellowski, Michael. World's Wackiest Sports Stories. Ohio: Willowisp Press, 1989. Paperback. Good
ISBN: 0-87406-370-1. $1.00

[001101] Pelzer, Dave. Man Named Dave, A. New York: Penguin Books, 1999. Large-Format Paperback. As New
ISBN: 0-452-28190-3. $8.00



[002779] Pence, Joanne. Cooking Up Trouble. New York: HarperPaperbacks, 1995. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-06-108200-7. $4.00

[000206] Pendleton, Don. Stony Man: Rogue State. New York: Worldwide Library, 1999. Paperback. Good / .
ISBN: 0-373-61945-6. $4.00

[003325] Pendleton, Don. Stony Man: Terror Descending. New York: Worldwide Library, 2009. Paperback. As
New ISBN: 0-373-61986-3. $4.00

[003326] Pendleton, Don. Cold War Reprise. Toronto: Worldwide Library, 2009. Paperback. As New ISBN:
373-61530-8. $4.00

[005724] Pendleton, Don. Shadow War. Ontario: Worldwide Library, 2009. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-373-61983-9. $4.00

[005725] Pendleton, Don. Extreme Arsenal. Ontario: Worldwide Library, 2007. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-373-61971-5. $4.00

[005726] Pendleton, Don. Doomsday Conquest. Ontario: Worldwide Library, 2005. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-373-619642. $4.00

[005727] Pendleton, Don. Drawpoint. Ontario: Worldwide Library, 2009. Paperback. Good ISBN: 0-373-61985-6.
$4.00

[005736] Pendleton, Don. Devil's Mark. Ontario: Worldwide Library, 2010. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-373-61541-4. $4.00

[006369] Penick, Harvey. Harvey Penick's Little Red Book. New York: Simon & Schuster, 1992. Hard Cover.
Very Good / Very Good. ISBN: 0-671-75992-2. $4.50

[004924] Pepys, Samuel. Pepys' Diary. London: J.M. Dent & Sons, 1934. Hard Cover. Good $3.00

[003076] Peretti, Frank. Oath, The. Dallas: Word Publishing, 1995. Hard Cover. Excellent / Excellent. ISBN:
0-8499-1178-8. $6.50

[000766] Perrin, Robert. All the Raging Seasons. New York: Tom Doherty Associates, 1986. Paperback. Good
ISBN: 0-812-58706-5. $2.00

[005974] Perry, Anne. Cater Street Hangman, The. New York: Ballantine Books, 2008. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-3455-13564. $3.50

[001258] Perry, Gail. Rumor of Angels, A. New York: Ballantine Books, 1989. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-345-35961-5. $3.00

[005114] Perry, Thomas. Shadow Woman. New York: Ivy Books, 1998. Paperback. Good ISBN: 0-8041-1539-7.
$4.50

[002096] Peschke, Donald. Great Gardens. lowa: August Home Publishing, 2007. Paperback. Good ISBN: 84597
5473. $5.00

[003789] Peters, C.J.. Virus Hunters. New York: Anchor Books, 1998. Paperback. Good ISBN: 0-385-48558-1.
$7.00

[003123] Peters, Daniel. Incas, The. New York: Random House, 1991. Hard Cover. Excellent / Excellent. ISBN:
0-394-58492-9. $10.00



[001901] Peters, Elizabeth. Silhouette in Scarlet. New York: Warner Books, 1994. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-446-36482-7. $3.50

[001280] Petersen, David. Airplanes and Dinosaurs. Chicago: Childrens Press, 1981. Hard Cover. Good ISBN:
0-516-01606-7. A New True Book $2.50

[001805] Peterson, John. Littles to the Rescue, The. New York: Scholastic Book Services, 1968. Paperback.
Good ISBN: 0-590-02555-4. $0.50

[001806] Peterson, John. Littles Take a Trip, The. New York: Scholastic Book Services, 1971. Paperback. Good
$0.50

[001807] Peterson, John. Littles Go to School, The. New York: Scholastic Book Services, 1983. Paperback. Good
ISBN: 0-590-42129-8. $0.50

[001804] Pevsner, Stella. And You Give Me A Pain, Elaine. New York: Archway Books, 1981. Paperback. Good
ISBN: 0-671-68838-3. $2.00

NO3TH 8P evsriewn $ idHak A HAN ok Givbade SRaidSBMike671-56053-0. $2.00

[002607] Philip & Son. Scholar's Book of Travel-Part 2 - Europe. London: George Phillip & Son, 1914. Hard
Cover. Good $2.00

[001102] Phillips, Geraldine. Highheels to Gumboots. Victoria: Geraldine Phillips, 2001. Paperback. As New
ISBN: 1-894532-11-2. $7.50

[006387] Phillips, Michael. Wild Grows the Heather in Devon. Minneapolis: Bethany House Publishers, 1997.
Paperback. Good ISBN: 0-7642-2043-8. $4.00

[006401] Phillips, Michael & Pella, Judith. Heather Hills of Stonewycke, The. Minneapolis: Bethany House
Publishers, 1985. Paperback. Good ISBN: 0-87123-803-9. $3.00

[006402] Phillips, Michael & Pella, Judith. Flight from Stonewycke. Minneapolis: Bethany House Publishers,
1985. Paperback. Good ISBN: 0-87123-837-3. $3.00

[006403] Phillips, Michael & Pella, Judith. Lady of Stonewycke, The. Minneapolis: Bethany House Publishers,
1986. Paperback. Good ISBN: 0-87123-856-X. $3.00

[006404] Phillips, Michael & Pella, Judith. Stranger at Stonewycke. Minneapolis: Bethany House Publishers,
1987. Paperback. Good ISBN: 0-87123-900-0. $3.00

[006405] Phillips, Michael & Pella, Judith. Shadow Over Stonewycke. Minneapolis: Bethany House Publishers,
1988. Paperback. Good ISBN: 0-87123-901-9. $3.00

[004576] Phinn, Gervase. Other Side of the Dale. London: Penguin Books, 1999. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-14-027542-1. $8.00

[005132] Piaget, Jean. Structuralism. New York: Harper, 1971. Paperback. Good ISBN: 06-090499-2. $2.00

[000207] Pickard, Nancy. Confession. New York: Pocket Books, 1995. Paperback. Good /. ISBN: 0-671-78262-2.
$3.50

[003406] Pickard, Nancy. Marriage is Murder. New York: Pocket Books, 1988. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-671-73428-8. $3.00



[003186] Picoult, Jodi. Handle With Care. New York: Atria Books, 2009. Hard Cover. As New / As New. ISBN:
0-7432-9641-9. $10.50

[004084] Picoult, Jodi. My Sister's Keeper. New York: Pocket Books, 2009. Paperback. Good ISBN:
1-4391-5726-8. $6.00

[005538] Picoult, Jodi. Keeping Faith. New York: Harper, 1999. Paperback. Good ISBN: 0-06-087806-1. $8.00

[001928] Pieczenik, Steve. Mind Palace, The. Toronto: PaperJacks Ltd., 1987. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-7701-0506-8. $2.00

[006044] Piercy, Marge. Gone to Soldiers. New York: Fawcett Books, 1988. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-449-21557-1. $4.00

[004777] Pignone, Charles. Sinatra Treasures, The. New York: Bulfinch Press, 2004. Hard Cover. Very Good
ISBN: 0-8212-2857-4. $15.00

[001803] Pike, Christopher. Spooksville: Aliens in the Sky. New York: Minstrel Books, 1996. Paperback. As
New ISBN: 0-671-53728-8. $2.50

[002040] Pike, Christopher. Final Friends: The Dance. New York: Pocket Books, 1988. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-671-65968-5. $2.00

[002041] Pike, Christopher. Final Friends: The Graduation. New York: Pocket Books, 1989. Paperback. Good
ISBN: 0-671-73680-9. $2.50

[002042] Pike, Christopher. Midnight Club, The. New York: Pocket Books, 1994. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-671-87263-x. $2.50

[002043] Pike, Christopher. Final Friends: The Party. New York: Pocket Books, 1988. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-671-65967-7. $2.00

[003445] Pike, Christopher. Bury Me Deep. New York: Pocket Books, 1991. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-671-69057-4. $2.50

[003446] Pike, Christopher. Remember Me 2: The Return. New York: Pocket Books, 1994. Paperback. Good
ISBN: 0-671-87265-6. $2.50

[005475] Pike, Christopher. Final Friends: The Graduation. New York: Pocket Books, 1989. Paperback. Good
ISBN: 0-671-65969-3. $2.00

[000760] Pilcher, Rosamunde. Blue Bedroom, The. New York: St. Martin's Paperbacks, 1990. Paperback. Good
ISBN: 0-312-92312-0. $2.50

[000768] Pilcher, Rosamunde. Another View. New York: Dell, 1968. Paperback. Good ISBN: 0-440-20251-5.
$4.50

[000769] Pilcher, Rosamunde. Carousel, The. New York: St. Martin's Paperbacks, 1986. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-312-92629-4. $3.00

[000770] Pilcher, Rosamunde. Carousel, The. New York: St. Martin's Paperbacks, 1986. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-312-92629-4. $3.00

[000772] Pilcher, Rosamunde. End of Summer, The. New York: Dell, 1989. Paperback. Good ISBN:



0-440-20255-8. $2.50

[000773] Pilcher, Rosamunde. Flowers in the Rain. London: Coronet Books, 2000. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-340-56799-6. $5.50

[000774] Pilcher, Rosamunde. Snow in April. New York: St. Martin's Paperbacks, 1997. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-312-96129-4. $4.00

[000775] Pilcher, Rosamunde. Snow in April. New York: St. Martin's Paperbacks, 1997. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-312-96129-4. $4.00

[002831] Pilcher, Rosamunde. Winter Solstice. New York: St. Martin's Paperbacks, 2001. Paperback. Good
ISBN: 0-312-97838-3. $5.00

[003749] Pilcher, Rosamunde. Empty House, The. New York: Dell Publishing, 1989. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-440-20254-X. $3.00

[004835] Pilcher, Rosamunde. Flowers in the Rain. New York: St. Martin's Paperbacks, 1992. Paperback. Good
ISBN: 0-312-92774-6. $3.50

[004873] Pilcher, Rosamunde. Day of the Storm, The. New York: Dell, 1989. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-440-20253-1. $2.50

[005564] Pilcher, Rosamunde. September. New York: St. Martin's Paperbacks, 1991. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-312-92480-1. $5.00

[006114] Pilcher, Rosamunde. Sleeping Tiger. New York: Dell, 1989. Paperback. Good ISBN: 0-440-20247-7.
$2.50

[006273] Pilcher, Rosamunde. September. Toronto: McClelland & Stewart, 1990. Hard Cover. Good / Good.
ISBN: 0-7710-7009-8. $7.50

[006274] Pilcher, Rosamunde. Winter Solstice. New York: St. Martin's Press, 2000. Hard Cover. Good / Good.
ISBN: 0-312-24426-6. $7.50

[004604] Pines, T.. Thirteen Tales of Horror. New York: Scholastic, 1991. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-590-45256-8. $3.50

[002332] Pirsig, Robert. Zen and the Art of Motorcycle Maintenance. Toronto: Bantam Books, 1985.
Paperback. Good ISBN: 0-553-25748-X. $3.00

[003860] Piscatella, Joseph. Choices for a Healthy Heart. New York: Workman Publishing, 1987. Coil-bound.
Good ISBN: 0-89480-138-4. $5.00

[005664] Plaidy, Jean. Queen's Secret, The. New York: G. P. Putnam's Sons, 1990. Hard Cover. Very Good /
Very Good. ISBN: 0-399-13531-6. $4.50

[000783] Plain, Belva. After the Fire. New York: Dell, 2001. Paperback. As New ISBN: 0-440-23374-x. $5.50
[000784] Plain, Belva. Blessings. New York: Dell, 1990. Paperback. Good ISBN: 0-440-20652-9. $3.50

[000785] Plain, Belva. Carousel, The. New York: Delacorte Press, 1995. Hard Cover. As New / Good. ISBN:
0-385-31107-9. $3.00

[000787] Plain, Belva. Harvest. New York: Dell, 1991. Paperback. Good ISBN: 0-440-20891-2. $3.50



[000788] Plain, Belva.

0-385-31980-0. $4.00

[000789] Plain, Belva.
[000790] Plain, Belva.
[000791] Plain, Belva.
[002287] Plain, Belva.

[002971] Plain, Belva.

0-440-23580-4. $6.00

[003400] Plain, Belva.

$3.00

[004085] Plain, Belva.

$5.00

[004131] Plain, Belva.

[004132] Plain, Belva.

$5.50

[004133] Plain, Belva.

$5.50

[004134] Plain, Belva.

$5.50

[004479] Plain, Belva.

[004713] Plain, Belva.

0-440-24124-3. $6.00

[004791] Plain, Belva.

$4.00

[006276] Plain, Belva.

[006282] Plain, Belva.

0-385-29928-1. $5.00

Homecoming. New York: Delacorte Press, 1997. Hard Cover. As New / As New. ISBN:

Tapestry. New York: Dell, 1989. Paperback. Good ISBN: 0-440-20271-x. $3.50
Tapestry. New York: Dell, 1989. Paperback. Good ISBN: 0-440-20271-x. $3.25
Treasures. New York: Dell, 1993. Paperback. Good ISBN: 0-440-21400-9. $4.00
Whispers. New York: Dell Books, 1994. Paperback. Good ISBN: 0-440-21674-5. $4.00

Her Father's House. New York: Dell Books, 2003. Paperback. Good ISBN:

Carousel, The. New York: Dell Publishing, 1996. Paperback. Good ISBN: 0-440-21684-2.

Looking Back. New York: Dell Books, 2002. Paperback. Good ISBN: 0-440-23577-4.

Daybreak. New York: Dell Books, 1995. Paperback. Good ISBN: 0-440-21681-8. $5.50

Golden Cup, The. New York: Dell Books, 1987. Paperback. Good ISBN: 0-440-13091-3.

Legacy of Silence. New York: Dell Books, 1999. Paperback. Good ISBN: 0-440-22640-6.

Random Winds. New York: Dell Books, 1987. Paperback. Good ISBN: 0-440-17562-3.

Secrecy. New York: Dell Books, 1998. Paperback. Good ISBN: 0-440-22511-6. $5.00

Sight of the Stars, The. New York: Dell Books, 2004. Paperback. Good ISBN:

Homecoming. New York: Dell Books, 1998. Paperback. As New ISBN: 0-440-22527-2.

Daybreak. New York: Dell Books, 1995. Paperback. Good ISBN: 0-440-21681-8. $4.00

Whispers. New York: Delacorte Press, 1993. Hard Cover. Good / Good. ISBN:

[002887] Plass, Adrian. View From a Bouncy Castle. London: HarperCollins Publishers, 1991. Paperback. Good

ISBN: 0-00-627564-8.

$3.00

[005698] Plato. Last Days of Socrates, The. London: Penguin Classics, 1993. Paperback. Good ISBN:

0-14-044582-X. $4.50

[004394] Poch, Angela. Cakes, Puddings, Parfaits and More. Ontario: Sette Publishing, 2004. Coil-bound. Good

ISBN: 0-9735926-0-5.

$5.00

[001281] Podendorf, Illa. Baby Animals and Moon, Sun and Stars. Chicago: Childrens Press, 1981. Hard Cover.



Good ISBN: 0-516-01605-9. $2.50

[005072] Pohl, Frederik. Homegoing. New York: Ballantine Books, 1990. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-345-36550-X. $3.00

[003281] Poitier, Sidney. Measure of a Man, The. New York: HarperCollins Publishers, 2000. Paperback. Good
ISBN: 0-06-135790-1. $5.00

[000208] Pollak, Richard. Episode, The. New York: Signet Books, 1987. Paperback. Good / . ISBN:
0-451-14876-2. $2.50

[004986] Pollock, J.G.. Dennecker, Code, The. New York: Dell, 1988. Paperback. Good ISBN: 0-440-20086-5.
$2.50

[005872] Poole, Michael C.. Love of Mountains, The. London: Octopus Books Limited, 1980. Hard Cover. Good
/ Good. ISBN: 0-7064-1201-X. $3.50

[003291] Poole, Shona. Yogurt Cookbook, The. London: Octopus Books, 1980. Hard Cover. Good ISBN:
0-7064-1310-5. $2.00

[006292] Pope, Dudley. Ramage and the Renegades. London: Fontana, 1988. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-00-616639-3. $3.00

[004409] Popescu, Petru. Almost Adam. New York: William Morrow & Company, 1996. Hard Cover. Very Good
/ Very Good. ISBN: 0-688-14863-8. $5.00

[005684] Popoff, Eli. Katya, a Canadian Doukhobor. Russia: Titul, 1991. Paperback. Good ISBN:
5-83145-001-0. $3.50

[004915] Porter, Henry. Remembrance Day. London: Orion Books, 2000. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-75282-771-5. $5.00

[004987] Porter, Henry. Empire State. London: Orion Books, 2004. Paperback. Very Good ISBN:
0-75285-892-0. $5.50

[002896] Porter, John. Vertical Mosaic, The. Toronto: University of Toronto Press, 1970. Paperback. Good
ISBN: 0-8020-6055-2. $3.00

[002954] Porter, Margaret. Dangerous Diversions and Toast of the Town. New York: Signet Books, 2005.
Paperback. Good ISBN: 0-451-21596-6. $3.50

[001255] Post, Peter. Essential Manners for Men. New York: HarperCollins Publishers, 2003. Hard Cover. Good
/ Good. ISBN: 0-06-053980-1. $6.00

[003017] Potvin, Yves. Good Cook Book, The. Vancouver: Yves Veggie Cuisine, 2000. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-9684817-1-X. $4.00

[003924] Powell, Colin. My American Journey. New York: Random House, 1995. First Edition. Hard Cover.
Very Good / Very Good. ISBN: 0-679-43296-5. $12.50

[004755] Powell, Colin. My American Journey. New York: Random House, 1995. Hard Cover. Good / Good.
ISBN: 0-679-43296-5. $12.50

[005115] Powlik, James. Meltdown. New York: Dell Books, 2002. Paperback. Good ISBN: 0-440-23509-X.
$5.00



[004473] Powter, Susan. Stop the Insanity!. New York: Pocket Books, 1995. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-671-52292-2. $4.00

[001130] Pratt, J. Lowell. Baseball's All-Stars. New York: Doubleday, 1967. Hard Cover. Good / Good. $3.00

[002046] Press, Hans Jurgen. Adventures of the Black Hand Gang, The. New York: Prentice-Hall, 1977.
Paperback. Good ISBN: 0-13-014035-x. $1.50

[005592] Pressley, Kevin. Practical Weight Training. NJ: Chartwell Books, Inc., 1995. Hard Cover. Good /
Good. ISBN: 0-7858-0526-5. $8.00

[004419] Preston, Douglas. Wheel of Darkness, The. New York: Vision, 2008. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-446-61868-3. $4.50

[004575] Preston, Douglas. Relic, The. New York: Tom Doherty Associates, 1996. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-812-56358-1. $4.00

[004333] Prevention Health Books. Natural Healing for Dogs and Cats. New York: St. Martin's Paperbacks,
2001. Paperback. Good ISBN: 0-312-97878-2. $4.00

[004340] Prevention Health Books. Cats & Dogs. New York: Rodale Press, 2003. Paperback. Good $6.00

[005358] Price, Eugenia. To See Your Face Again. New York: Berkley Books, 1986. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-425-09203-8. $3.00

[000210] Price, Nancy. Sleeping With the Enemy. New York: Berkley Books, 1991. Paperback. Good /. ISBN:
0-425-12792-3. $1.50

[006360] Price, Ray. Howling Arctic, The. Toronto: Peter Martin AssociatesLimited, 1970. Hard Cover. Good
ISBN: 0-88778-045-8. $3.00

[002906] Pritikin, Nathan. Pritikin Program for Diet & Exercise, The. New York: Bantam Books, 1982.
Paperback. Good ISBN: 0-553-20134-4. $2.00

[005685] Prokopowich, Mary. Concert Better be Good, The. Manitoba: Dauphin Herald, 1982. Paperback. Good
$2.50

[002288] Proulx, Annie. Shipping News, The. New York: Scribner, 2001. Paperback. Good ISBN: 0-7432-2540-6.
$4.00

[001692] Proulx, E. Annie. Shipping News, The. New York: Simon & Schuster, 1993. Large-Format Paperback.
Good ISBN: 0-671-51005-3. $8.00

[001174] Public Affairs. Uncommon Courage. Ottawa: Public Affairs, Canada, 1985. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-662-54053-0. $2.00

[002449] Pullinger, Kate. Last Time I Saw Jane, The. New York: Little, Brown and Company, 1996. Paperback.
Good ISBN: 0-316-72248-0. $10.00

[003411] Pullman, Philip. Subtle Knife, The. New York: Alfred A. Knopf, 2002. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-375-82346-6. $7.00

[003412] Pullman, Philip. Golden Compass, The. New York: Alfred A. Knopf, 2002. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-375-82345-9. $7.00



[003777] Pullman, Philip. Golden Compass, The. New York: Random House, 2001. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-440-41832-0. $5.00

[003778] Pullman, Philip. Subtle Knife, The. New York: Random House, 2001. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-440-41833-7. $5.00

[003779] Pullman, Philip. Amber Spyglass, The. New York: Random House, 2003. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-440-41856-6. $5.00

[006013] Pullman, Philip. Amber Spyglass, The. New York: Ballantine Books, 2001. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-345-41337-7. $5.00

[006054] Pullman, Philip. Amber Spyglass. New York: Ballantine Books, 2001. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-345-41337-7. $5.00

[000793] Putney, Mary Jo. Angel Rogue. New York: Penguin Books, 1995. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-451-40598-6. $3.50

[000794] Putney, Mary Jo. Burning Point, The. New York: Berkley Books, 2000. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-425-17428-x. $5.00

[000795] Putney, Mary Jo. River of Fire. New York: Signet Books, 1996. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-451-21464-1. $5.00

[005749] Putney, Mary Jo. Bargain, The. New York: Zebra Books, 2011. Paperback. As New ISBN:
1-4201-1726-2. $4.50

[002289] Puzo, Mario. Fools Die. New York: Signet Books, 1979. Paperback. Good ISBN: 0-451-08881-6. $2.00
[005436] Puzo, Mario. Fortunate Pilgrim, The. New York: Lancer Books, 1969. Paperback. Good $2.00

[006157] Puzo, Mario. Fortunate Pilgrim, The. New York: Ballantine Books, 1998. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-449-00358-2. $8.50

[004895] Pyle, Ernie. Brave Men. New York: Grosset & Dunlop, 1944. Hard Cover. Good $2.50

[002549] Quick, Amanda. Mistress. New York: Bantam Books, 1995. Paperback. Good ISBN: 0-553-58886-9.
$3.50

[004597] Quick, Amanda. Don't Look Back. New York: Bantam Books, 2003. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-553-58339-5. $3.00

[005482] Quick, Amanda. Slightly Shady. New York: Bantam Books, 2002. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-553-58336-0. $2.50

[002144] Quin-Harkin, Janet. On Our Own - the Graduates. Toronto: Bantam Books, 1986. Paperback. Good
ISBN: 0-553-25723-4. $1.50

[002145] Quin-Harkin, Janet. On Our Own- Growing Pains. Toronto: Bantam Books, 1986. Paperback. Good
ISBN: 0-553-26034-0. $1.50

[002146] Quin-Harkin, Janet. On Our Own - Trouble with Toni. Toronto: Bantam Books, 1986. Paperback.
Good ISBN: 0-553-25724-2. $1.50



[006130] Quin-Harkin, Janet. California Girl. Toronto: Bantam Books, 1981. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-553-20324-X. $1.00

[000797] Quindlen, Anna. One True Thing. New York: Dell, 1995. Paperback. Good ISBN: 0-440-22103-x.
$3.00

[000798] Quindlen, Anna. One True Thing. New York: Dell, 1995. Paperback. Good ISBN: 0-440-22103-x.
$3.00

[004520] Quindlen, Anna. Black and Blue. New York: Dell Books, 1999. Paperback. Good ISBN: 0-440-22610-4.
$4.00

[005649] Quinn, Dolores. Design Without Limits. New York: Simplicity Pattern Co., 1990. Paperback. Good
ISBN: 0-925323-00-4. $5.00

[006191] Quinn, Julia. Lady Whistledown Strikes Back. New York: Avon Books, 2004. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-06-057748-7. $4.00

[000799] Quinn, Sally. Regrets Only. New York: Simon & Schuster, 1986. Hard Cover. Good / Good. ISBN:
0-671-24973-8. $5.00

[001367] Quinn, Vernon. 50 Card Games for Children. Ohio: U.S. Playing Card Company, 1956. Paperback.
Good $1.00

[004418] Quinnell, A.]J.. Siege of Silence. Ontario: New American Library, 1987. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-451-40045-3. $2.50

[006107] Raban, Jonathan. Hunting Mister Heartbreak. New York: Edward Burlingame Books, 1991. Hard
Cover. Good / Good. ISBN: 0-06-018209-1. $7.00

[003119] Raddall, Thomas. His Majesty's Yankees. New York: Doubleday, 1942. Hard Cover. Good $1.00

[001038] Rae, Arlene Perly. Everybody's Favourites. Toronto: Viking Press, 1997. Hard Cover. As New / As
New. ISBN: 0-670-87080-3. $8.00

[002759] Rae, Eleanor. Created in Her IMage. New York: Crossroad, 1990. Hard Cover. Good / Good. ISBN:
0-8245-1013-5. $8.00

[003490] Ragonese, Paul. Soul of a Cop, The. New York: St. Martin's Press, 1991. Hard Cover. Good / Good.
ISBN: 0-312-04577-8. $6.50

[004400] Rahaniotis, Angela. Campbell's Quick and Easy Recipes. Montreal: Brimar Publishing Inc., 1993. Hard
Cover. Good ISBN: 2-89433-069-3. $5.00

[003802] Rama, Marie. Grilling for Dummies. California: IdG Books Worldwide, Inc., 1998. Paperback. Very
Good ISBN: 0-7645-5076-4. $8.00

[002051] Rand, Suzanne. Green Eyes. New York: Bantam Books, 1981. Paperback. Good ISBN: 0-553-14022-1.
$1.00

[002147] Rand, Suzanne. Too Much To Lose. Toronto: Bantam Books, 1983. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-553-23745-4. $1.50

[001170] Random House. World Atlas. New York: Random House, 1984. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-394-74007-6. $5.00



[004163] Rankin, Ian. Beggars Banquet. London: Orion Books, 2003. Paperback. Very Good ISBN:
0-75284-959-X. $5.50

[004291] Rankin, Ian. Bleeding Hearts. London: Orion Books, 2001. Paperback. Good ISBN: 1-4072-0708-7.
$2.50

[004501] Rankin, Ian. Knots & Crosses. London: Orion Books, 2005. Paperback. Very Good ISBN:
0-7528-7718-1. $5.50

[005881] Rankin, Ian. Question of Blood, A. London: Orion Books, 2005. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-75287-713-5. $5.50

[001257] Rawlings, Maurice. To Hell and Back. Nashville: Thomas Nelson Inc., 1993. Paperback. As New ISBN:
0-8407-6758-7. $9.00

[003244] Ray, Richard. Rose. California: HPBooks, 1985. Paperback. Good ISBN: 0-89586-079-1. $2.50
[003280] Rayne, Orlea. Legend of the One, The. Victoria: Morris Printing, 1999. Paperback. Good $5.00

[000801] Rayner, Claire. Soho Square. London: Corgi Books, 1980. Paperback. Good ISBN: 0-552-11503-7.
$1.75

[003373] Read, Elfreida. Fresh Lettuce & New Faces. Toronto: Oberon Press, 1992. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-88750-901-0. $4.00

[006263] Read, Miss. Thrush Green. London: Orion Books, 2007. Paperback. Very Good ISBN: 0-7528-7750-1.
$4.00

[000835] Reader's Digest. Scoundrels & Scalawags. New York: Reader's Digest, 1968. Hard Cover. Good short
stories by many authors $5.00

[003622] Reader's Digest. Great Short Stories of the World. New York: Reader's Digest, 1972. Hard Cover.
Good $4.00

[004329] Reader's Digest. World at Arms, The. London: Reader's Digest, 1989. Hard Cover. Good $10.00

[004342] Reader's Digest. Family Christmas, A. New York: Reader's Digest, 1984. Hard Cover. Good / Good.
ISBN: 0-89577-193-4. $5.00

[004343] Reader's Digest. Book of Christmas. New York: Reader's Digest, 1973. Hard Cover. Good / Good.
ISBN: 0-89577-013-X. $6.00

[004686] Reader's Digest. Strange Stories, Amazing Facts. New York: Reader's Digest, 1976. Hard Cover. Good
/ Fair. $6.00

[004803] Reader's Digest. World's Last Mysteries, The. New York: Reader's Digest, 1978. Hard Cover. Good
ISBN: 0-89577-044-X. $4.50

[001508] Reagan, Nancy. My Turn. New York: Dell Publishing, 1990. Paperback. Good ISBN: 0-440-20774-6.
$3.50

[002123] Redfield, James. Secret of Shambhala, The. New York: Warner Books, 1999. Hard Cover. As New / As
New. ISBN: 0-446-52308-9. $8.00



[003193] Redfield, James. Celestine Prophecy, The. New York: Warner Books, 1993. Hard Cover. Good / Good.
ISBN: 0-446-51862-X. $8.00

[003203] Redfield, James. Tenth Insight, The. New York: Warner Books, 1996. Hard Cover. Excellent /
Excellent. ISBN: 0-446-51908-1. $8.00

[005634] Redfield, James. Secret of Shambhala, The. New York: Warner Books, 1999. Hard Cover. Good /
Good. ISBN: 0-446-52308-9. $8.00

[002529] Reed, Barry. Indictment, The. New York: St. Martin's Paperbacks, 1995. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-312-95416-6. $4.00

[005899] Rees, Celia. Pirates!. London: Bloomsbury, 2004. Paperback. Good ISBN: 0-747-564-698. $5.00

[001265] Reeves, Nancy. But Won't Granny Need Her Socks?. Iowa: Kendall Hunt Publishing, 1983. Paperback.
Good ISBN: 0-8403-2902-4. $2.00

[006212] Reeves, Nancy. Spirituality for Extroverts. Nashville: Abingdon Press, 2008. Paperback. Signed by
Author. Good ISBN: 0-687-65074-3. $7.00

[001885] Reich, Christopher. First Billion, The. New York: Dell Publishing, 2003. Paperback. Very Good ISBN:
0-440-23469-7. $6.00

[005844] Reichs, Kathy. Death Du Jour. New York: Scribner, 1999. Hard Cover. Good / Fair. ISBN:
0-684-84118-5. $4.00

[006174] Reichs, Kathy. Death Du Jour. New York: Pocket Books, 2000. Paperback. Good ISBN: 0-671-01137-5.
$5.00

[000803] Reid, Gayla. To Be There With You. Vancouver: Douglas & Mclntyre, 1994. Large-Format Paperback.
As New ISBN: 1-55054-176-5. $8.00

[001104] Reiser, Paul. Couplehood. New York: Bantam Books, 1994. Hard Cover. Good / Good. ISBN:
0-553-09683-4. $4.00

[000804] Reiss, Johanna. Upstairs Room, The. New York: Thomas Y. Crowell Company, 1972. Hard Cover.
Good / Good. ISBN: 0-690-85127-8. $2.25

[001183] Reiss, Johanna. Journey Back, The. New York: Harper & Collins, 1976. Hard Cover. Good ISBN:
0-06-021457-0. $4.00

[000212] Rendell, Ruth. Adam and Eve and Pinch Me. Toronto: Seal Books, 2003. Paperback. Good / . ISBN:
0-7704-2898-3. $5.50

[002247] Rendell, Ruth. Adam and Eve and Pinch Me. Toronto: Doubleday, 2001. Hard Cover. Good / Good.
ISBN: 0-385-65880-X. $8.00

[002805] Rendell, Ruth. Kissing the Gunner's Daughter. Toronto: Seal Books, 1993. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-7704-2515-1. $3.50

[003340] Rendell, Ruth. Harm Done. London: Arrow Books, 2000. Paperback. Good ISBN: 978-00992-81344.
$6.50

[005438] Rendell, Ruth. Keys to the Street, The. Toronto: Seal Books, 1997. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-7704-2760-X. $4.50



[005486] Rendell, Ruth. Put On By Cunning. London: Arrow Books, 1982. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-09-927730-1. $2.00

[006373] Rendell, Ruth. Not in the Flesh. New York: Random House, 2007. Hard Cover. Good / Good. $5.00

[006060] Reynolds, David. Star Wars: The Visual Dictionary. Toronto: Stoddart Publishing, 1998. Hard Cover.
Good ISBN: 0-7737-3113-X. $5.00

[006061] Reynolds, David. Star Wars: Attack of the Clones. New York: DK Publishing, 2002. Hard Cover. Good
/ Good. ISBN: 0-7894-8588-5. $5.00

[001886] Reynolds, John L.. Solitary Dancer. New York: Harper & Collins, 1995. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-00-647959-6. $3.50

[005554] Reynolds, Marjorie. Horse Called Mystery, A. New York: Harper, 1972. Paperback. Good ISBN:
06-440018-2. $2.00

[000808] Rhodes, Elvi. Madeleine. London: Corgi Books, 1989. Paperback. Good ISBN: 0-552-13529-1. $3.50
[000810] Rice, Anne. Lasher. New York: Ballantine Books, 1995. Paperback. Good ISBN: 0-345-39781-9. $5.00
[000812] Rice, Anne. Taltos. New York: Ballantine Books, 1996. Paperback. Good ISBN: 0-345-40431-9. $3.50

[000813] Rice, Anne. Witching Hour, The. New York: Alfred A. Knopf, 1990. Hard Cover. Good ISBN:
0-394-58786-3. $7.50

[005522] Rice, Anne. Christ the Lord: The Road To Cana. New York: Alfred A. Knopf, 2008. Hard Cover. As
New / As New. ISBN: 0-676-97807-0. $4.00

[005874] Rice, Cyprian. Persian Sufis, The. London: George Allen & Unwin Ltd., 1964. Hard Cover. Good ISBN:
. $2.00

[005699] Rice, Eugene. Foundations of Early Modern Europe 1460-1559. New York: W.W. Norton &
Company, 1994. Paperback. Good ISBN: 0-393-96304-7. $5.00

[002502] Rice, Luanne. Summer of Roses. New York: Bantam Books, 2005. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-553-58766-8. $5.00

[004425] Rice, Luanne. Safe Harbor. New York: Bantam Books, 2003. Paperback. Good ISBN: 0-553-58395-6.
$5.50

[005324] Rice, Luanne. Firefly Beach. New York: Bantam Books, 2001. Paperback. Good ISBN: 0-553-57320-9.
$5.00

[005565] Rice, Luanne. What Matters Most. New York: Bantam Books, 2008. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-553-59205-4. $4.50

[000814] Rice, Patricia. Impossible Dreams. New York: Ivy Books, 2000. Paperback. As New ISBN:
0-449-00601-8. $5.00

[000815] Richardson, Bill. Bachelor Brothers Bed & Breakfast. Vancouver: Douglas & Mclntyre, 1993.
Paperback. As New ISBN: 1-55054-112-9. $8.50

[002783] Richardson, Bill. Waiting for Gertrude. Vancouver: Douglas & MclIntyre, 2001. Paperback. As New



ISBN: 1-55054-892-1. $10.00

[003362] Richardson, Bill. Bachelor Brothers Bed & Breakfast. Vancouver: Douglas & Mclntyre, 1993.
Paperback. As New ISBN: 1-55054-112-9. $8.50

[004579] Richardson, Bill. Bachelor Brothers Pillow Book. Vancouver: Douglas & Mclntyre, 1995. Paperback.
Good ISBN: 1-55054-439-X. $8.50

[005506] Richardson, Cheryl. Take Time for Your Life. New York: Broadway Books, 1998. Paperback. Good
ISBN: 0-7679-0207-6. $6.50

[004450] Richardson, Noel. Summer Delights. Vancouver: Whitecap Books, 1991. Paperback. Good ISBN:
1-895099-47-1. $4.50

[002054] Richler, Mordecai. Jacob Two-Two Meets the Hooded Fang. Toronto: McClelland & Stewart, 1982.
Paperback. Good ISBN: 0-7704-2075-3. $1.50

[002842] Richler, Mordecai. Joshua Then And Now. Toronto: Seal Books, 1981. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-7704-1656-x. $2.00

[002843] Richler, Mordecai. Solomon Gursky Was Here. Toronto: Penguin Books, 1990. Paperback. Good
ISBN: 0-14-011608-7. $3.00

[003002] Richmond, Grace S.. Brotherly House. New York: Ballantine Books, 1988. Paperback. As New ISBN:
0-345-35555-5. $2.00

[006381] Richmond, Hector. Forever Green. B.C.: Oolichan Books, 1983. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-88982-056-2. $4.00

[003257] Rilke, Rainer Maria. Letters to a Young Poet. New York: W.W. Norton & Company, 1993. Paperback.
Good ISBN: 0-393-31039-6. Translation By M.D.H. Norton $3.00

[003489] Rimmer, Brandon. Portraits By John. California: Aragorn Books Inc, 1973. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-913862-02-9. $1.50

[002553] Rimmer, Christine. Sunshine and the Shadowmaster. New York: Silhouette Books, 1995. Paperback.
Good ISBN: 0-373-09979-7. $1.00

[004785] Riotte, Louise. Sleeping with a Sunflower. Vermont: Storey Communications, Inc., 1987. Paperback.
Good ISBN: 0-88266-502-2. $5.00

[000817] Ripley, Alexandra. Scarlett. New York: Warner Books, 1991. Hard Cover. Good / Good. ISBN:
0-446-51507-8. $7.50

[004437] Rittenberg, Sidney. Man Who Stayed Behind, The. New York: Simon & Schuster, 1993. Hard Cover.
Signed by Author. Very Good / Very Good. ISBN: 0-671-73595-0. $7.50

[002762] Ritter, Erika. Urban Scrawl. Toronto: Macmillan of Canada, 1984. Hard Cover. Good / Good. ISBN:
0-7715-9810-6. $7.00

[004393] Roate, Mettja. Practical Fondue Cookbook. New York: Modern Promotions, 1983. Paperback. Good
$1.50

[001401] Robards, Karen. Vanished. New York: Signet Books, 2007. Paperback. Good ISBN: 978-0-451-22101.
$5.50



[003479] Robards, Karen. Maggy's Child. New York: Delacorte Press, 1994. Hard Cover. Good / Good. ISBN:
0-385-31205-9. $2.50

[000214] Robb, J.D.. Betrayal in Death. New York: Berkley Books, 2001. Paperback. Good /. ISBN:
0-425-17857-9. $5.50

[000216] Robb, J.D.. Judgment in Death. New York: Berkley Books, 2000. Paperback. Good /. ISBN:
0-425-17630-4. $5.50

[000217] Robb, J.D.. Portrait in Death. New York: Berkley Books, 2003. Paperback. Good /. ISBN:
0-425-18903-1. $5.50

[000219] Robb, J.D.. Seduction in Death. New York: Berkley Books, 2001. Paperback. Good / . ISBN:
0-425-18146-4. $5.50

[000220] Robb, J.D.. Witness in Death. New York: Berkley Books, 2000. Paperback. Good / . ISBN:
0-425-17363-1. $5.50

[001051] Robb, J.D.. Ceremony in Death. New York: Berkley Books, 1997. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-425-15762-8. $5.50

[003526] Robb, J.D.. Innocent in Death. New York: Berkley Books, 2007. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-425-21754-2. $5.50

[004878] Robb, J.D.. Strangers in Death. New York: Berkley Books, 2008. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-425-22289-8. $4.00

[005776] Robb, J.D.. Fantasy in Death. New York: Berkley Books, 2010. Paperback. Good ISBN: 0-425-23589-8.
$5.00

[005915] Robb, J.D.. Treachery in Death. New York: G. P. Putnam's Sons, 2011. Hard Cover. Good / Good.
ISBN: 0-399-15703-5. $8.00

[003799] Robbins, Anthony. Awaken the Giant Within. New York: Simon & Schuster, 1992. Paperback. Good
ISBN: 0-671-79154-0. $6.00

[000818] Robbins, Harold. Piranhas, The. New York: Pocket Books, 1992. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-671-78038-7. $3.00

[001919] Robbins, Harold. Spell-binder. New York: Pocket Books, 1963. Paperback. Good ISBN: 0-671-41636-7.
$2.00

[004589] Robbins, Harold. Stiletto. New York: Penguin Books, 1997. Hard Cover. Good / Good. ISBN:
1-55611-516-4. $5.50

[005325] Robbins, Harold. Stallion, The. New York: Pocket Books, 1997. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-671-87294-X. $4.00

[002845] Robbins, Tim. Even Cowgirls Get the Blues. New York: Bantam Books, 1977. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-553-26611-x. $3.00

[006175] Robbins, Tom. Jitterbug Perfume. New York: Bantam Books, 2003. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-553-34898-1. $6.00



[003578] Roberts, Kelsey. Night in Question, The. Toronto: Harlequin, 2009. Paperback. Good ISBN:

0-373-69376-1. $2.00

[000820] Roberts, Kenneth. Lydia Bailey. New York: Doubleday, 1947. Hard Cover. Good / Fair. $1.00

[000821] Roberts, Nora.

Private Scandals. New York: G.P. Putnam's Sons, 1993. Hard Cover. As New / As New.

ISBN: 0-399-13828-5. $8.00

[000822] Roberts, Nora.

$4.50

[001011] Roberts, Nora.
[001049] Roberts, Nora.

[002498] Roberts, Nora.

0-373-28504-3. $5.00

[003344] Roberts, Nora.

0-373-28540-X. $5.00

[003573] Roberts, Nora.

0-515-14459-8. $4.50

[003893] Roberts, Nora.

[004008] Roberts, Nora.

0-425-20814-1. $9.00

[004086] Roberts, Nora.

$4.50

[004087] Roberts, Nora.

[004135] Roberts, Nora.

0-515-14380-5. $5.50

[004136] Roberts, Nora.

0-515-14166-6. $5.50

[004137] Roberts, Nora.

0-515-14167-4. $5.50

[004151] Roberts, Nora.

$4.00

[004152] Roberts, Nora.

Midnight Bayou. New York: Jove Books, 2002. Paperback. Good ISBN: 0-515-13397-3.

Lawless. Toronto: Harlequin, 1989. Paperback. Good ISBN: 0-373-83592-2. $4.50
Reef, The. New York: Jove Books, 1999. Paperback. Good ISBN: 0-515-12608-X. $5.00

With Open Arms. New York: Silhouette Books, 2004. Paperback. Good ISBN:

Irish Hearts. New York: Silhouette Books, 2007. Paperback. Good ISBN:

Hollow, The. New York: Jove Books, 2008. Paperback. Very Good ISBN:

Villa, The. New York: Jove Books, 2002. Paperback. Good ISBN: 0-515-13218-7. $5.00

Quinn Brothers, The. New York: Berkley Books, 2006. Paperback. Good ISBN:

High Noon. New York: Jove Books, 2008. Paperback. Good ISBN: 0-515-14468-0.

Tribute. New York: Jove Books, 2009. Paperback. Good ISBN: 0-515-14836-3. $4.50

Blood Brothers. New York: Jove Books, 2007. Paperback. Very Good ISBN:

Dance of the Gods. New York: Jove Books, 2006. Paperback. Very Good ISBN:

Valley of Silence. New York: Jove Books, 2006. Paperback. Very Good ISBN:

Dangerous. New York: Silhouette Books, 2006. Paperback. Good ISBN: 0-373-28529-9.

Gabriel's Angels. New York: Silhouette Books, 1989. Hard Cover. Very Good / Very

Good. ISBN: 0-373-28544-2. $5.00

[004177] Roberts, Nora.

0-515-14466-6. $4.50

[004877] Roberts, Nora.

0-373-28578-7. $4.50

Pagan Stone, The. New York: Jove Books, 2008. Paperback. Very Good ISBN:

Law of Love, The. New York: Silhouette Books, 2009. Paperback. Good ISBN:



[005012] Roberts, Nora. Chesapeake Blue. New York: Jove Books, 2004. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-515-13626-3. $5.50

[005013] Roberts, Nora. Brazen Virtue. New York: Bantam Books, 2002. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-553-27283-7. $5.50

[005535] Roberts, Nora. High Noon. New York: Jove Books, 2008. Paperback. Good ISBN: 0-515-14468-0.
$4.50

[005774] Roberts, Nora. Sweet Revenge. New York: Bantam Books, 1997. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-553-27859-2. $5.00

[005963] Roberts, Nora. Gift, The. New York: Silhouette Books, 2007. Paperback. Good ISBN: 0-373-28561-2.
$3.50

[006310] Roberts, Nora. Carolina Moon. New York: Jove Books, 2001. Paperback. Good ISBN: 0-515-13038-9.
$5.00

[003258] Roberts, Wess. Leadership Secrets of Attila the Hun. New York: Warner Books, 1990. Paperback.
Good ISBN: 0-446-39106-9. $4.50

[005194] Robertson, M.P.. Egg, The. Vancouver: Raincoast Books, 2000. Hard Cover. Good ISBN:
1-55192-367-X. $4.00

[005821] Robertson, R.B.. Of Whales and Men. New York: Alfred A. Knopf, 1954. Hard Cover. Good $2.00

[005738] Robinson, Bruce. Peculiar Memories of Thomas Penman, The. New York: Overlook Press, 1998.
Paperback. Good ISBN: 0-965-06424-7. $4.00

[006342] Robinson, Harry. Write It on Your Heart. Vancouver: Talon Books, 1989. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-88922-273-8. $4.00

[006467] Robinson, Nancy. Mom, You're Fired!. New York: Scholastic, 1981. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-590-44903-6. $2.00

[001929] Robinson, Patrick. U.S.S. Seawolf. New York: Harper Books, 2001. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-06-103065-1. $5.00

[000222] Robinson, Peter. Caedmon's Song. Toronto: Penguin Books, 1991. Paperback. Good / . ISBN:
0-14-013290-2. $3.50

[005584] Robinson, Peter. Wednesday's Child. Toronto: Penguin Books, 1993. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-14-017474-5. $3.50

[006239] Robinson, Peter. Hanging Valley, The. New York: Avon Books, 2002. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-380-82048-X. $3.50

[006240] Robinson, Peter. Dry Bones That Dream. London: Pan Books Ltd., 2007. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-330-45546-6. $3.50

[005500] Robinson, Sinclair. Practical Handbook of Canadian French. Toronto: Macmillan Canada, 1979.
Paperback. Good ISBN: 0-7705-1028-0. $4.00

[005073] Robinson, Spider. Antinomy. New York: Dell Books, 1980. Paperback. Good ISBN: 0-440-10235-9.
$1.00



[001001] Robinson, Spider & Jeanne. Stardance. New York: Tom Doherty Associates, 1983. Paperback. Good
ISBN: 0-523-48571-9. $2.00

[003384] Robson, Bonnie M.D.. My Parents are Divorced, Too. Toronto: Dorset Press, 1979. Paperback. Good
ISBN: 0-88893-010-0. $3.00

[005704] Robuchon, Joel. Complete Robuchon, The. New York: Alfred A. Knopf, 2008. Hard Cover. Very Good
/ Very Good. ISBN: 0-307-26719-1. $17.50

[000823] Rock, Phillip. Passing Bells, The. New York: Dell, 1980. Paperback. Good ISBN: 0-440-16837-6. $1.50

[003066] Rodda, Emily. Best-Kept Secret, The. London: Puffin Books, 1991. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-14-034746-1. $2.00

[006386] Roddy, Lee. Giants on the Hill. Minneapolis: Bethany House Publishers, 1994. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-8499-3492-3. $4.00

[006192] Rodger, David. Etiquette of Golf, The. Saskatchewan: Dereg Publications, 1989. Paperback. Good
ISBN: 0-969-4078-0-7. $3.00

[001683] Roe, C.F.. Classy Touch Of Murder, A. England: Penguin Books, 1993. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-451-17713-4. $2.50

[006352] Roger, Gertrude Minor. Lady Rancher. Surrey BC: Hancock House Publishers, 1988. Paperback. Good
ISBN: 0-88839-099-8. $3.00

[005706] Rogers, Jean. Healing Foods Cookbook. Pennsylvania: Rodale Press, 1991. Hard Cover. Good ISBN:
0-87857-956-7. $6.00

[001180] Rogers, Susan. Victoria in a Knapsack. Vancouver: Sierra Club, 1985. Paperback. Good $4.00

[005877] Rohmer, Richard. Separation. Toronto: McClelland & Stewart, 1976. Hard Cover. Good / Good. ISBN:
0-7710-7704-1. $3.00

[005878] Rohmer, Richard. Exodus UK. Toronto: McClelland & Stewart, 1975. Hard Cover. Good / Good. ISBN:
0-7710-7706-8. $3.00

[003110] Romanek, Trudee. Technology Book for Girls. Toronto: Kids Can Press, 2001. Paperback. Good ISBN:
1-55074-619-7. $5.50

[005932] Ronberg, Ted. Duffer's Debut. Ontario: Morin, Ronberg & Assoc., 2000. Paperback. Very Good ISBN:
0-9684551-0-7. $6.50

[002059] Roos, Stephen. My Secret Admirer. New York: Dell Yearling, 1985. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-440-45950-8. $1.50

[001219] Rose, Doug. Notes From the Inside. Qualicum Beach: Doug & Elizabeth Publications, 1995. Paperback.
Good $4.00

[004631] Rose, Pete. My Prison Without Bars. New York: Rodale Press, 2004. Hard Cover. Very Good / Very
Good. ISBN: 1-57954-927-6. $5.00

[002562] Rosemoor, Patricia. After the Dark. Toronto: Harlequin, 1998. Paperback. Good ISBN: 0-373-22451-6.
$2.00



[006302] Rosoff, Meg. What I Was. New York: Viking, 2007. Hard Cover. Very Good / Very Good. ISBN:
0-670-01844-4. $7.00

[005165] Ross, Dave. Book of Hugs, A. New York: Scholastic, 2000. Paperback. Good ISBN: 0-4399-18844-X.
$2.00

[002955] Ross, JoAnn. Out of the Blue. New York: Pocket Books, 2004. Paperback. Good ISBN: 0-7434-6474-5.
$3.50

[006127] Roszel, Renee. Dare to Kiss a Cowboy. Toronto: Harlequin, 1994. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-373-03317-6. $1.50

[002346] Roth, David. Comparative Politics. New York: Harper & Row, 1989. Hard Cover. Good ISBN:
0-06-045626-4. $6.00

[000824] Roth, Philip. Counterlife, The. New York: Penguin Books, 1988. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-14-009769-4. $3.00

[003370] Roth, Philip. Portnoy's Complaint. New York: Simon & Schuster, 1991. Paperback. Very Good ISBN:
0-671-73615-9. $2.50

[001176] Rowse, A.L.. Oxford in the History of the Nation. London: Weidenfeld and Nicolson, 1975. Hard
Cover. Good / Good. ISBN: 0-297-76939-1. $7.00

[003787] Roy, Arundhati. God of Small Things, The. Toronto: Vintage, 1997. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-679-30941-1. $7.00

[001352] Rubin, Alan. Diabetes for Dummies. California: IdG Books Worldwide, Inc., 1999. Paperback. Good
ISBN: 0-7645-5154-x. $8.00

[005682] Rubin, Alan L.. Diabetes for Canadians for Dummies. Ontario: John Wiley & Sons, 2007. Paperback.
Good ISBN: 0-470-15300-0. $3.00

[004138] Rubio, Gwyn H.. Icy Sparks. New York: Penguin Books, 1999. Paperback. Very Good ISBN:
0-14-200020-5. $8.00

[005473] Ruditis, Paul. Bones: The Official Companion. London: Titan Books, 2007. Hard Cover. Very Good
ISBN: 1-84576-539-7. $8.50

[003438] Ruiz Zafon, Carlos. Shadow of the Wind, The. New York: Penguin Books, 2004. Paperback. Good
ISBN: 0-145-303490-1. $11.00

[004807] Ruland, Wilhelm. Finest Legends of the Rhine, The. Germany: Stollfuss Verlag Bonn, 1989. Hard
Cover. Very Good / Very Good. ISBN: 3-08-692111-0. $3.00

[002525] Rule, Ann. I-5 Killer, The. New York: Signet Books, 1988. Paperback. Good ISBN: 0-451-16043-6.
$3.00

[002925] Rule, Ann. I-5 Killer, The. New York: Signet Books, 1988. Paperback. Good ISBN: 0-451-16043-6.
$3.00

[005293] Rule, Lareina. Name Your Baby. Toronto: Bantam Books, 1981. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-553-20406-8. $1.50



[001284] Ruskin, Bill. How a Compass Works. Colorado: Christopher Compass Ltd, 1980. Hard Cover. Good
ISBN: 0-934850-00-3. $1.00

[004397] Russell-Taylor, Clive. All Gourments Great and Small. England: Ashford Press, 1988. Hard Cover.
Very Good / Very Good. ISBN: 1-85253-048-0. $7.50

[002846] Rutherfurd, Edward. London. New York: Fawcett Crest Books, 1997. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-449-00263-2. $5.00

[002057] Ryan, Mary C.. Me Two. New York: Avon Camelot, 1993. Paperback. Good ISBN: 0-380-71826-x.
$2.00

[003000] Ryan, P.B.. Death on Beacon Hill. New York: Berkley Books, 2005. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-425-20157-0. $2.50

[005715] Ryan, Tim. Garde Manger. New York: John Wiley & Sons, 1999. Hard Cover. Very Good / Very Good.
ISBN: 0-471-32367-5. $15.00

[001192] Rybczynski, Witold. Most Beautiful House in the World, The. New York: Penguin Books, 1990.
Paperback. Good ISBN: 0-01401-0566-2. $5.50

[001216] Rybczynski, Witold. Most Beautiful House in the World, The. New York: Penguin Books, 1990.
Paperback. Good ISBN: 0-14-010566-2. $5.50

[002149] Saal, Jocelyn. Dance of Love. Toronto: Bantam Books, 1982. Paperback. Good ISBN: 0-553-20790-3.
$1.50

[004789] Sachar, Abram Leon. History of the Jews, A. New York: Alfred A. Knopf, 1966. Hard Cover. Good /
Poor. $3.00

[002063] Sachar, Louis. Marvin Redpost: Kidnapped at Birth?. New York: Random House, 1992. Paperback.
Good ISBN: 0-679-84018-4. $2.00

[006081] Sadat, Jehan. Woman of Egypt, A. New York: Pocket Books, 1989. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-671-67305-X. $4.50

[005186] Sadler, Judy Ann. Christmas Crafts. Toronto: Kids Can Press, 1994. Paperback. Good ISBN:
1-55074-189-6. $3.00

[001002] Sagan, Carl. Contact. New York: Pocket Books, 1986. Paperback. Good ISBN: 0-671-00410-7. $4.50

[005239] Sagan, Carl. Comet. New York: Random House, 1985. Hard Cover. Very Good / Very Good. ISBN:
0-394-54908-2. $6.00

[005612] Sagan, Carl. Cosmos. New York: Random House, 1980. Hard Cover. Good ISBN: 0-394-50294-9. $6.00

[004521] Saint, H.F.. Memoirs of an Invisible Man. New York: Dell Books, 1988. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-440-20122-5. $2.50

[004088] Salinger, J.D.. Catcher in the Rye, The. New York: Little, Brown and Company, 1991. Paperback. Good
ISBN: 0-316-76948-7. $5.00

[004908] Salinger, J.D.. Catcher in the Rye, The. New York: Little, Brown and Company, 1991. Paperback. Good
ISBN: 0-316-76948-7. $5.00



[003374] Sammon, Paul. Ridley Scott. London: Orion Books, 1999. Paperback. Good ISBN: 0-75281-849-X.

$5.50

[003827] San Souci, Robert.
0-439-04233-X. $3.00

[000828] Sanders, Lawrence
0-425-12164-x. $3.50

[000829] Sanders, Lawrence.

ISBN: 0-425-06329-1. $2.50

[000830] Sanders, Lawrence.

ISBN: 0-425-07960-0. $2.75

[000831] Sanders, Lawrence.

0-450-49176-5. $4.50

[001930] Sanders, Lawrence.

0-425-12845-8. $3.50

[002526] Sanders, Lawrence.

0-425-08174-5. $2.50

[003480] Sanders, Lawrence.

Good. $2.50

[003481] Sanders, Lawrence.

Good. $2.50

[004494] Sanders, Lawrence.

ISBN: 0-425-10005-7. $4.00

[004495] Sanders, Lawrence.

0-425-16338-5. $5.00

[004991] Sanders, Lawrence.

0-425-10924-0. $3.50

[005258] Sanders, Lawrence.

0-425-1375-7. $4.50

[006124] Sanders, Lawrence.

0-425-11273-x. $3.00

Even More Short & Shivery. New York: Scholastic, 1998. Paperback. Good ISBN:

. Capital Crimes. New York: Berkley Books, 1990. Paperback. Good ISBN:

Case of Lucy Bending, The. New York: Berkley Books, 1983. Paperback. Good

Passion of Molly T., The. New York: Berkley Books, 1985. Paperback. Good

Timothy's Game. New York: New English Library, 1989. Paperback. Good ISBN:

Sullivan's Sting. New York: Berkley Books, 1991. Paperback. Good ISBN:

Anderson Tapes, The. New York: Berkley Books, 1985. Paperback. Good ISBN:

Fourth Deadly Sin, The. New York: G.P. Putnam's Sons, 1985. Hard Cover. Good /

Third Deadly Sin, The. New York: G.P. Putnam's Sons, 1981. Hard Cover. Good /

Eighth Commandment, the. New York: Berkley Books, 1987. Paperback. Good

Night Crew, The. New York: Berkley Books, 1998. Paperback. Good ISBN:

Timothy Files, The. New York: Berkley Books, 1988. Paperback. Good ISBN:

McNally's Luck. New York: Berkley Books, 1993. Paperback. Good ISBN:

Love Songs. New York: Berkley Books, 1989. Paperback. Good ISBN:

[000223] Sandford, John. Certain Prey. New York: Berkley Books, 2000. Paperback. Good / . ISBN:

0-425-17427-1. $4.00

[000224] Sandford, John. Devil's Code, The. New York: Berkley Books, 2001. Paperback. Good / . ISBN:

0-425-17988-5. $5.00

[000225] Sandford, John. Mind Prey. New York: Berkley Books, 1996. Paperback. Good /. ISBN:

0-425-15289-8. $4.50

[000833] Sandford, John. Mind Prey. New York: Berkley Books, 1996. Paperback. Good ISBN: 0-425-12589-8.



$4.50

[003337] Sandford, John. Hidden Prey. New York: G.P. Putnam's Sons, 2004. Hard Cover. Very Good / Very
Good. ISBN: 0-399-15180-X. $14.00

[003357] Sandford, John. Broken Prey. New York: Berkley Books, 2006. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-425-20430-8. $6.50

[006053] Sandford, John. Mortal Prey. New York: Berkley Books, 2003. Paperback. Good ISBN: 0-425-18986-4.
$5.50

[006160] Sandford, John. Sudden Prey. New York: G.P. Putnam's Sons, 1996. Hard Cover. Good / Good. ISBN:
0-399-14138-3. $8.00

[001154] Sanford, John. Kingdom Within, The. New York: Harper & Row, 1970. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-06-067054-1. $6.50

[001275] Sanford, John A.. Invisible Partners, The. New York: Paulist Press, 1980. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-8091-2277-4. $5.00

[000001] Santmyer, Helen Hooven. Ohio Town. Harper & Row, 1984. Trade Paperback. Good / . ISBN:
0-425-08270-9. $2.50

[005731] Sarabande, William. Shadow of the Watching Star. New York: Bantam Books, 1995. Paperback. Good
ISBN: 0-553-56029-8. $4.00

[005732] Sarabande, William. Thunder in the Sky. New York: Bantam Books, 1992. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-553-29106-8. $4.00

[005753] Sarabande, William. Corridor of Storms. New York: Bantam Books, 1989. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-553-27159-8. $4.00

[001066] Sarah, the Duchess of York. My Story. New York: Simon & Schuster, 1996. Hard Cover. Good / Good.
ISBN: 0-684-83581-9. $7.50

[002068] Sargent, Sarah. Weird Henry Berg. New York: Dell Yearling, 1984. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-440-49346-3. $1.50

[005030] Sartre, Jean-Paul. Troubled Sleep. New York: Vintage, 1992. Paperback. Good ISBN: 0-679-74079-1.
$10.00

[000398] Sashdan, Linda. Special Interests. New York: St. Martin's Paperbacks, 1991. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-312-92512-3. $2.50

[002508] Saul, John. Creature. New York: Bantam Books, 1990. Paperback. Good ISBN: 0-553-28411-8. $2.50

[002509] Saul, John. Homing, The. New York: Fawcett Books, 1994. Paperback. Good ISBN: 0-449-22379-5.
$4.00

[002510] Saul, John. Unwanted, The. New York: Bantam Books, 1987. Paperback. Excellent ISBN:
0-553-26657-8. $5.00

[005327] Saul, John. Nightshade. New York: Ballantine Books, 2001. Paperback. Good ISBN: 0-449-00590-9.
$5.50



[004766] Saul, John R.. Collapse of Globalism, The. Toronto: Viking, 2005. Hard Cover. Very Good / Very
Good. ISBN: 0-670-06367-3. $5.50

[004809] Saunders, Hilary. Combined Operations. New York: Macmillan Company, 1943. Hard Cover. Good /
Fair. $2.00

[003068] Savage, C.K.. Curse of Blood Swamp, The. Ohio: Worthington Press, 1990. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-87406-466-X. $2.00

[002632] Savage, Candace. Grizzly Bears. Vancouver: Douglas & MclIntyre, 1990. Hard Cover. As New / As
New. ISBN: 0-88894-678-3. $6.00

[001125] Savage, Paul. Curling, Hack to House. Toronto: PaperJacks Ltd., 1983. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-7701-0276-X. $2.50

[006220] Saville, Margaret. Royal Sisters. London: Pitkins, 1953. Hard Cover. Good $2.00

[006221] Saville, Margaret. Elizabeth and Edinburgh and Their Children. London: Pitkins, 1953. Hard Cover.
Good $2.00

[005716] Savoy, Guy. Simple French Recipes for the Home Cook. New York: Stewart, Tabori & Chang, 2004.
Hard Cover. Very Good / Very Good. ISBN: 1-58479-362-7. $12.50

[001691] Sawai, Gloria. Song for Nettie Johnson, A. Toronto: Coteau Books, 2001. Large-Format Paperback. As
New ISBN: 1-55050-223-9. $9.00

[005884] Sawai, Gloria. Song for Nettie Johnson, A. Toronto: Coteau Books, 2001. Large-Format Paperback. As
New ISBN: 1-55050-223-9. $9.00

[003409] Sawyer, Meryl. Kiss of Death. Ontario: Harlequin, 2007. Paperback. Good ISBN: 0-373-77175-4. $4.00

[005021] Sawyer, Ralph. Seven Military Classics of Ancient China. San Francisco: Westview Press, 1993. Hard
Cover. Good ISBN: 0-8133-1228-0. $7.00

[005328] Saxton, Judith. Glory, The. London: Hamlyn Publishing, 1984. Paperback. Good ISBN: 0-600-20436-7.
$2.50

[005329] Saxton, Judith. Pride, The. London: Hamlyn Publishing, 1985. Paperback. Good ISBN: 0-09-944280-9.
$2.50

[005330] Saxton, Judith. Splendour, The. London: Hamlyn Publishing, 1983. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-600-20641-6. $2.50

[000226] Sayers, Dorothy L.. Murder Must Advertise. London: New English Library, 1953. Paperback. Good / .
$2.00

[002790] Sayers, Dorothy L.. Nine Tailors, The. London: New English Library, 2003. Paperback. As New ISBN:
0-450-00100-0. $4.00

[003743] Sayers, Dorothy L.. Five Red Herrings. London: Hodder and Stoughton, 2003. Paperback. Very Good
ISBN: 0-450-01248-8. $7.00

[004901] Sayers, Dorothy L.. Busman's Honeymoon. New York: Avon Books, 1968. Paperback. Good $2.50

[004210] Schaffer, Edy Garcia. New Comprehensive A-Z Crossword Dictionary. New York: Avon Books,



1985. Paperback. Good ISBN: 0-380-72425-1. $4.00

[004445] Scharf, Bella. Illustrated Patchwork Crochet. New York: Butterick Publishing, 1976. Hard Cover.
Good $2.50

[001288] Schecter, Darrow. Planets. New York: Troll Associates, 1979. Paperback. Good ISBN: 0-89375-215-0. 1
Can Read About series $1.00

[004748] Scheffel, Richard. ABC's of Nature. New York: Reader's Digest, 1984. Hard Cover. Good / Good.
ISBN: 0-89577-169-1. $4.00

[003381] Schell, Jonathan. Fate of the Earth, The. New York: Avon Books, 1982. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-380-61325-5. $1.50

[001131] Schiffer, Don. First Book of Basketball, The. New York: Franklin Watts Inc, 1959. Hard Cover. Good
$1.00

[003583] Schlosberg, Suzanne. Ultimate Workout Guide for the Road. Boston: Houghton Mifflin Company,
2002. Paperback. Good ISBN: 0-618-11592-7. $7.50

[005924] Schoch, Elizabeth. Everything Digital Photography Book. Mass.: Adams Media Corp, 2002.
Paperback. Good ISBN: 1-58062-574-6. $4.00

[001175] Scholar's Book of Travel. Extracts from the Best Books of Travel. London: George Phillip & Son,
Hard Cover. Good $1.00

[001290] Scholastic Inc. Scholastic Children's Dictionary. New York: Scholastic Inc., 1996. Hard Cover. Good
ISBN: 0-590-25271-2. $9.00

[001106] Schoor, Gene. Seaver. Chicago: Contemporary Books, In., 1986. Hard Cover. Good / Good. ISBN:
0-8092-5027-6. $8.00

[004885] Schroeder, Andreas. Cheats, Charlatans and Chicanery. Toronto: McClelland & Stewart, 1997.
Paperback. Good ISBN: 0-7710-7953-2. $6.00

[001274] Schuller, Robert. Tough Times Never Last, But Tough People Do!. New York: Bantam Books, 1984.
Paperback. Good ISBN: 0-553-24245-8. $2.00

[000834] Schulze, Dallas. Home To Eden. New York: Mira Books, 1997. Paperback. Good ISBN: 1-55166-290-6.
$3.50

[001416] Schumacher, E.F.. Small is Beautiful. London: Abacus, 1978. Paperback. Good ISBN: 0-348-13137-6.
$3.00

[004328] Schwarzkopf, General Norman. It Doesn't Take a Hero. New York: Bantam Books, 1993. Paperback.
Good ISBN: 0-553-56338-6. $4.00

[004829] Scott, Sir Walter. Scott Book, The. Toronto: Clarke, Irwin & Company, 1938. Hard Cover. Good $3.00

[004540] Scottoline, Lisa. Moment of Truth. New York: HarperTorch, 2001. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-06-103059-7. $5.00

[002074] Seabrooke, Brenda. Dragon That Ate Summer, The. New York: Scholastic, 1993. Paperback. Good
ISBN: 0-590-46986-X. $2.00



[000837] Searls, Hank. Blood Song. New York: Ballantine Books, 1985. Paperback. Good ISBN: 0-345-30663-5.
$2.50

[000838] Searls, Hank. Crowded Sky, The. New York: Berkley Books, 1988. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-425-10846-5. $3.00

[000840] Searls, Hank. Kataki. New York: Berkley Books, 1988. Paperback. Good ISBN: 0-425-11252-7. $3.00

[000842] Searls, Hank. Sounding. New York: Ballantine Books, 1985. Paperback. Good ISBN: 0-345-32526-5.
$2.25

[000846] Sebold, Alice. Lovely Bones, The. London: Picador, 2003. Paperback. Good ISBN: 0-330-48538-5.
$7.00

[003361] Sebold, Alice. Lovely Bones, The. Boston: Little, Brown and Company, 2002. Hard Cover. As New / As
New. ISBN: 0-316-66634-3. $7.00

[003375] Sebold, Alice. Lucky. Boston: Little, Brown and Company, 1999. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-316-09619-9. $8.50

[003884] Sebold, Alice. Lovely Bones, The. New York: Little, Brown and Company, 2009. Paperback. Good
ISBN: 0-316-04440-0. $5.00

[005531] Sebold, Alice. Almost Moon, The. New York: Little, Brown & Company, 2007. Hard Cover. As New /
As New. ISBN: 0-316-67746-9. $8.00

[005643] See, Lisa. Peony in Love. New York: Random House, 2007. Hard Cover. Very Good / Very Good. ISBN:
1-4000-6466-3. $12.00

[002075] Seed, Jenny. Canvas City. London: Hamish Hamilton, 1976. Hard Cover. Good / Good. ISBN:
0-241-89979-6. $1.00

[005925] Seeley, J.. High Contrast. Ontario: Van Nostrand Reinhold Ltd, 1980. Hard Cover. Good / Good. ISBN:
0-930764-21-8. $7.00

[006300] Seidel, Kathleen Gilles. Keep Your Mouth Shut and Wear Beige. New York: St. Martin's Press, 2008.
Hard Cover. Good / Good. ISBN: 0-312-36774-0. $5.00

[003624] Seinfeld, Jerry. Sein Language. New York: Bantam Books, 1995. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-553-56915-5. $3.75

[003019] Select Editions. Best of Oranges, The. Surrey BC: CLB Publishing, 1995. Hard Cover. Good ISBN:
1-85833-325-3. $1.00

[005526] Select Magazines. Slim and Healthy Cookbook. ill. . Australia: Select Magazines, Paperback. Good
ISBN: 0-947199-00-4. $3.50

[002304] Sell, Colleen. Cup of Comfort, A. Mass.: Adams Media Corp, 2002. Paperback. As New ISBN:
1-58062-622-X. $5.00

[004828] Sellar, Walter C.. 1066 and All That. London: Methuen Publications, 1946. Hard Cover. Good $2.50

[006322] Sellers, Monica. American Eskimos. New York: T.F.H. Publications, 1990. Hard Cover. Good ISBN:
0-86622-505-6. $3.00



[000847] Seltzer, Richard. Name of Hero, The. Los Angeles: J.P. Tarcher, Inc., 1981. Hard Cover. As New / As
New. ISBN: 0-87477-187-0. $7.50

[004767] Senge, Peter. Fifth Discipline, The. New York: Doubleday, 1994. Paperback. Very Good ISBN:
0-385-26095-4. $8.50

[003917] Serling, Robert J.. Legend & Legacy. New York: St. Martin's Paperbacks, 1992. Hard Cover. Very
Good / Very Good. ISBN: 0-312-05890-X. $7.50

[002349] Servan-Schrieber, Jean-Jacques. World Challenge, The. New York: Simon & Schuster, 1980. Hard
Cover. Good / Fair. ISBN: 0-671-42524-2. $3.00

[002635] Service, Elman. Primitive Worlds. Washington: National Geographic Society, 1973. Hard Cover. Good /
Good. $4.00

[004815] Service, Robert. Songs of a Sourdough. Toronto: Ryerson Press, 1951. Hard Cover. Good $2.50

[005854] Service, Robert. Complete Poems of Robert Service. New York: Dodd, Mead & Company, 1940. Hard
Cover. Good / Poor. $3.00

[000845] Seth, Vikram. Golden Gate, The. New York: Random House, 1986. Paperback. As New ISBN:
0-394-75063-2. $3.00

[006040] Seton, Anya. Green Darkness. New York: Fawcett Books, 1973. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-449-02728-195. $2.50

[003184] Setterfield, Diane. Thirteenth Tale, The. London: Orion Books, 2006. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-75287-574-4. $10.00

[003671] Seuss, Dr.. Cat In The Hat Comes Back, The. New York: Random House, 1958. Hard Cover. Good
ISBN: 0-394-80002-8. $3.50

[006065] Severn, Tim. Sindbad Voyage, The. London: Arrow Books, 1983. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-09-932290-0. $3.50

[006066] Severn, Tim. Brendan Voyage, The. London: Arrow Books, 1983. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-09-932410-5. $3.50

[006067] Severn, Tim. Jason Voyage, The. London: Hutchinson of London, 1985. Hard Cover. Very Good / Very
Good. ISBN: 0-09-161880-8. $6.00

[000232] Seymour, Gerald. Condition Black. London: Fontana, 1992. Paperback. Good / . ISBN: 0-00-647027-0.
$3.50

[000848] Seymour, William Kean. Names and Faces. London: Herbert Jenkins, 1936. Hard Cover. Good $1.00
[000850] Shakespeare, William. Macbeth. New York: Washington Square Press, 1970. Paperback. Good $1.00

[002461] Shakespeare, William. Julius Caesar. New York: Washington Square Press, 1964. Paperback. Good
$2.00

[003568] Shakespeare, William. Romeo and Juliet. New York: Dover Publications, 1993. Paperback. Good
ISBN: 0-486-27557-4. $1.00

[003829] Shakespeare, William. Four Comedies. New York: Washington Square Press, 1972. Paperback. Good A



Midsummer Night's Dream; As You Like It; The Tempest; Twelfth Night $2.00

[004680] Shakespeare, William. Hamlet: Coles Notes. Toronto: Coles Publishing, 2004. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-7740-3193-X. $2.50

[005040] Shakespeare, William. Coriolanus. New York: New American Library, 1966. Paperback. Good $2.00

[005041] Shakespeare, William. Midsummer Night's Dream, A. England: Penguin Books, 1974. Paperback.
Good ISBN: 0-14-6707-02-6. $2.00

[005042] Shakespeare, William. Much Ado About Nothing. England: Penguin Books, 1975. Paperback. Good
ISBN: 0-14-0707-09-3. $2.00

[005043] Shakespeare, William. Othello. England: Penguin Books, 1970. Paperback. Good ISBN: 1-4070-707-7.
$2.00

[005044] Shakespeare, William. Tempest, The. England: Penguin Books, 1974. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-14-0707-13-1. $2.00

[005045] Shakespeare, William. Antony and Cleopatra. London: Methuen Publications, 1971. Paperback. Good
ISBN: 0-416-47630-9. $2.00

[005046] Shakespeare, William. King Richard II. London: Methuen Publications, 1966. Paperback. Good $2.00

[005047] Shakespeare, William. Measure for Measure. London: Methuen Publications, 1971. Paperback. Good
ISBN: 0-416-49630-X. $2.00

[005889] Shakespeare, William. Othello. London: Methuen Publications, 1967. Paperback. Good $2.00

[003228] Shapiro, Dr. Howard. Picture Perfect Weight Loss. Pennsylvania: Rodale Press, 2000. Hard Cover. As
New / As New. ISBN: 1-57954-241-7. $7.00

[004819] Shapiro, Lionel. Sixth of June, The. New York: Doubleday, 1955. Hard Cover. Good $2.00

[006409] Sharpe, Isabel. Duets: One Fine Preyy; Two Catch a Fox. Ontario: Harlequin, 2002. Paperback. Good
ISBN: 0-373-44141-X. $2.50

[005478] Shaw, David. Sea Shall Embrace Them, The. New York: Simon & Schuster, Inc, 2002. Hard Cover.
Good / Good. ISBN: 0-7432-2217-2. $5.00

[000851] Shaw, Irwin. Short Stories: Five Decades. New York: Delacorte Press, 1984. Hard Cover. Good / Good.
$7.50

[000864] Shaw, Irwin. Acceptable Losses. New York: Avon Books, 1983. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-380-64162-3. $2.50

[000866] Shaw, Irwin. Top of the Hill, The. New York: Dell, 1980. Paperback. Good ISBN: 0-440-18976-4.
$2.00

[003846] Sheehan, Aurelie. Anxiety of Everyday Objects, The. New York: Penguin Books, 2004. Paperback.
Good ISBN: 0-14-20-0370-0. $2.50

[005409] Sheehan, Aurelie. History Lesson for Girls. New York: Viking, 2006. Hard Cover. Good / Good. ISBN:
0-670-03767-4. $7.50



[004089] Sheehan, Jacqueline. Now & Then. New York: Avon Books, 2009. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-06-154778-2. $7.00



0-446-60221-3. $4.50

[005014] Sheldon, Sidney. Tell Me Your Dreams. New York: Warner Books, 1999. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-446-60720-7. $4.50

[005331] Sheldon, Sidney. Doomsday Conspiracy, The. New York: Warner Books, 1992. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-446-36366-9. $3.50

[005332] Sheldon, Sidney. Stars Shine Down, The. New York: Warner Books, 1993. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-446-36476-2. $4.00

[005333] Sheldon, Sidney. Stranger in the Mirror, A. New York: Warner Books, 1981. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-446-35657-3. $3.50

[005441] Sher, Julian. Road to Hell, The. Toronto: Seal Books, 2005. Paperback. Good ISBN: 0-7704-2984-X.
$5.00

[000875] Sherlock, Christopher. Call of the Lion. London: Mandarin Paperbacks, 1994. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-7493-1324-2. $4.00

[004557] Sherman, Jory. Rio Grande, The. New York: Bantam Books, 1994. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-553-29925-5. $3.00

[001156] Sherrill, W.A.. Anthology of I Ching, An. London: Penguin Books, 1989. Paperback. As New ISBN:
0-14-019206-9. $6.50

[001107] Shields, Carol. Dropped Threads 2. Toronto: Random House, 2003. Paperback. As New ISBN:
0-679-31206-4. $12.00

[002847] Shields, Carol. Stone Diaries, The. Toronto: Vintage, 1994. Paperback. Excellent ISBN: 0-394-22380-2.
$7.50

[003987] Shields, Carol. Unless. Toronto: Vintage Canada, 2002. Paperback. Very Good ISBN: 0-679-31180-7.
$9.50

[005209] Short, Luke. Savage Range. New York: Dell Books, 1989. Paperback. Good ISBN: 0-440-20287-6.
$1.00

[000877] Shreve, Anita. Pilot's Wife, The. Boston: Little, Brown and Company, 1999. Large-Format Paperback.
Good ISBN: 0-316-60195-0. $7.50

[004655] Shupp, Mike. Soldier of Another Fortune. New York: Ballantine Books, 1988. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-345-32551-6. $2.00

[005553] Shura, Mary Francis. Sunday Doll, The. New York: Avon Books, 1989. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-380-70618-0. $2.00

[002878] Shurtleff, William. Book of Tofu, The. New York: Ballantine Books, 1979. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-345-27809-7-2. $1.50

[000878] Shute, Nevil. Breaking Wave, The. New York: William Morrow & Company, 1955. Hard Cover. Good /
Good. $4.00

[000879] Shute, Nevil. Kindling. New York: Lancer Books, 1967. Paperback. Good $2.00



[000881] Shute, Nevil.
$1.00

[000882] Shute, Nevil.
[000883] Shute, Nevil.

[000884] Shute, Nevil.
Good $4.00

[000885] Shute, Nevil.

[000886] Shute, Nevil.
0-345-27191-2. $2.50

[002233] Shute, Nevil.
0-345-27191-2. $2.00

[004715] Shute, Nevil.

[004913] Shute, Nevil.
$3.00

[005015] Shute, Nevil.
0-7736-7156-0. $2.50

[005334] Shute, Nevil.
0-345-30565-5. $1.50

[001784] Shyer, Marle

Marazan. New York: Ballantine Books, 1970. Paperback. Good ISBN: 345-02088-x-095.

Most Secret. New York: William Morrow & Company, 1967. Paperback. Good $1.00
No Highway. New York: Ballantine Books, 1948. Paperback. Good $2.00

Round the Bend. London: Companion Book Club, 1953. Hard Cover. Signed by Author.

Trustee from the Toolroom. London: Heinemann, 1960. Hard Cover. Good $4.00

Trustee from the Toolroom. New York: Ballantine Books, 1978. Paperback. Good ISBN:

Trustee from the Toolroom. New York: Ballantine Books, 1978. Paperback. Good ISBN:

Pied Piper. New York: Ballantine Books, 1969. Paperback. Good $1.00

Chequer Board, The. New York: William Morrow & Company, 1947. Hard Cover. Good

Far Country, The. Toronto: General Paperbacks, 1988. Paperback. Good ISBN:

Town Like Alice, A. New York: Ballantine Books, 1967. Paperback. Good ISBN:

ne Fanta. Me & Joey Pinstripe, the King of Rock. New York: Charles Scribner's Sons,

1988. Hard Cover. Good /. ISBN: 0-684-1891-0. $4.00

[006468] Siamon, Sharon. Fire Horse. Vancouver: Whitecap Books, 2002. Paperback. Good ISBN:

1-55285-457-4. $3.50

[006469] Siamon, Sharon. Night Horse. Vancouver: Whitecap Books, 2003. Paperback. Good ISBN:

1-55285-363-2. $3.50

[006470] Siamon, Sharon. Sky Horse. Vancouver: Whitecap Books, 2002. Paperback. Good ISBN:

1-55285-456-6. $3.50

[006471] Siamon, Sharon. Wild Horse. Vancouver: Whitecap Books, 2003. *. Paperback. Good ISBN:

1-55285-413-2. $3.50

[000233] Sibley, Celestine. Straight As An Arrow. New York: Harper & Row, 1994. Paperback. Good / . ISBN:

0-06-1091910-1. $4.00

[000888] Siddons, Anne River. Sweetwater Creek. New York: HarperCollins Publishers, 2005. Hard Cover. As
New / As New. ISBN: 0-06-621335-5. $5.00

[005266] Siddons, Anne River. Hill Towns. New York: Harper, 1994. Paperback. Good ISBN: 0-06-109969-4.

$4.00

[001888] Siegel, Sheldon. Criminal Intent. New York: Signet Books, 2003. Paperback. Good ISBN:

0-451-20953-2. $5.50



[001777] Sienkiewcz, Bill. Moby Dick. New York: Classics Illustrated, 1990. Paperback. As New ISBN:
0-425-12023-6. $3.00

[004888] Sienkiewicz. Quo Vadis. New York: Bartholomew House, 1925. Hard Cover. Good translated from the
Polish by Jeremiah Curtin $2.00

[001900] Silva, Daniel. Unlikely Spy, The. Toronto: Fawcett Books, 1998. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-449-00264-0. $4.50

[000889] Silver, Alfred. Lord of the Plains. New York: Ballantine Books, 1992. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-345-37700-1. $3.50

[005086] Silverberg, Robert. Project Pendulum. New York: Bantam Books, 1989. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-553-28001-5. $2.50

[000234] Simenon, Georges. Maigret and the Lazy Burglar. London: Hamish Hamilton, 1963. Hard Cover. Good
/ Fair. $2.00

[002527] Simmons, Dan. Carrion Comfort. New York: Warner Books, 1990. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-446-35920-3. $3.50

[005505] Simmons, Rachel. Odd Girl Speaks Out. Florida: Harcourt Inc., 2004. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-15-602815-8. $6.50

[001354] Simmons, Richard. Never-Say-Diet Book. New York: Warner Books, 1980. Large-Format Paperback.
Good ISBN: 0-446-97041-7. $4.50

[002076] Singer, A.L.. Miracle on 34th Street. New York: Scholastic, 1994. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-590-22505-7. $2.00

[004453] Sisson, Hal. Garage Sale of the Mind. Victoria: Salal Press, 2002. Paperback. Good ISBN:
1-894012-07-0. $7.50

[005118] Skeggs, Douglas. Claimant, The. London: Warner Books, 1998. Paperback. Good ISBN: 0-7515-2440-9.
$6.00

[006269] Skibsrud, Johanna. Sentimentalists, The. Vancouver: Douglas & Mclntyre, 2010. Paperback. Good
ISBN: 1-55365-895-5. $10.00

[001273] Skinner, B.F.. Enjoy Old Age. New York: Warner Books, 1985. Paperback. Good ISBN: 0-446-38088-1.
$3.50

[000910] Slade, Bernard. Same Time, Next Year. New York: Dell, 1978. Paperback. Good ISBN: 0-440-11758-8.
$1.00

[000235] Slade, Michael. Primal Scream. New York: Signet Books, 1998. Paperback. Good /. ISBN:
0-451-19566-3. $4.50

[002533] Slade, Michael. Ghoul. New York: New American Library, 1989. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-451-15959-4. $3.00

[003332] Slater, Ian. WWIII: South China Sea. New York: Fawcett Books, 1996. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-449-14932-3. $3.50



[001261] Slavin, Steve. All the Math You'll Ever Need. New York: John Wiley & Sons, 1989. Large-Format
Paperback. Good ISBN: 0-471-50636-2. $6.00

[003817] Slemen, Thomas. Strange But True. London: Robinson Publishing, 1998. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-85487-694-5. $5.00

[002077] Slote, Alfred. Finding Buck McHenry. New York: Harper Trophy Book, 1993. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-06-440469-2. $2.50

[002078] Slote, Alfred. Trading Game, The. New York: Harper Trophy Book, 1992. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-06-440438-2. $2.50

[002512] Smalley, Donald. Poems of Robert Browning. Boston: Houghton Mifflin Company, 1956. Paperback.
Good $2.00

[003345] Smiley, Jane. Thousand Acres, A. New York: Fawcett Columbine, 1992. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-449-90748-1. $7.50

[005620] Smiley, Jane. Good Faith. New York: Alfred A. Knopf, 2003. Hard Cover. Good / Good. ISBN:
0-375-41217-4. $6.00

[002503] Smith, Alexander McCall. Love Over Scotland. New York: Random House, 2006. Large-Format
Paperback. Good ISBN: 978-0-307-27598. $7.00

[004697] Smith, Alexander McCall. No. 1 Ladies Detective Agency. New York: Anchor Books, 2002. Paperback.
As New ISBN: 1-4000-3134-6. $5.50

[005503] Smith, Alexander McCall. Finer Points of Sausage Dogs, The. Scotland: Polygon, 2003. Paperback.
Good ISBN: 0-9544075-8-X. $4.00

[005733] Smith, Alexander McCall. Dream Angus. Edinburgh: Canongate, 2006. Paperback. Good ISBN:
1-84767-015-6. $6.00

[005781] Smith, Alexander McCall. Hevenly Date and Other Flirtations. New York: Canongate, 2004.
Paperback. Good ISBN: 1-84195-587-. $6.00

[006267] Smith, Alexander McCall. Tea Time for the Traditionally Built. Toronto: Alfred A. Knopf, 2009. Hard
Cover. Very Good / Very Good. ISBN: 0-676-97923-7. $8.50

[004788] Smith, Betty. Tree Grows in Brooklyn, A. Toronto: Musson Book Company, 1944. Hard Cover. Good
$2.00

[004341] Smith, Beverley. Figure Skating. Toronto: McClelland & Stewart, 1994. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-7710-8105-7. $6.00

[005814] Smith, Brennan. Kiwifruit Collection Cookbook. Sidney: Island Directories Limited, 1989. Coil-bound.
Good ISBN: 0-9694303-0-2. $2.50

[006039] Smith, Dodie. I Capture the Castle. London: Random House, 2001. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-09-984500-8. $4.00

[003500] Smith, Dr. Philip. All Patients Sick & Crazy. New York: Spi Books, 1993. Paperback. Good ISBN:
1-56171-235-3. $3.00

[001300] Smith, Frank C.. How to Draw Dinosaurs. New York: Scholastic Inc., 1985. Paperback. Good ISBN:



0-590-33832-3. $2.00

[002898] Smith, Hedrick. Russians, The. New York: Ballantine Books, 1977. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-345-25521-6-2. $2.50

[005916] Smith, Ian. Unknown Island, The. Toronto: J.J. Douglas Ltd., 1973. Hard Cover. Very Good / Good.
ISBN: 0-88894-033-5. $6.00

[006344] Smith, James K.. Wilderness of Fortune. Vancouver: Douglas & Mclntyre, 1983. Hard Cover. Good /
Good. ISBN: 0-88894-365-2. $4.50

[005038] Smith, Jeff. Frugal Gourmet Cooks Three Ancient Cuisines. New York: Avon Books, 1991.
Paperback. Good ISBN: 0-380-71217-2. $3.00

[005432] Smith, Jo Durden. Mafia. London: Arcturus Publishing Limited, 2004. Paperback. Good ISBN:
1-84193-170-5. $5.00

[003170] Smith, Joseph. Book of Mormon, The. Utah: Church of Latter Day Saints, 1982. Paperback. Good $4.00

[004405] Smith, Julie. Huckleberry Fiend. New York: Warner Books, 1995. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-445-40696-8. $3.00

[004847] Smith, Julie. 82 Desire. New York: Ivy Books, 1999. Paperback. Good ISBN: 0-8041-1699-7. $5.00

[004848] Smith, Julie. Axemean's Jazz. New York: Ivy Books, 1994. Paperback. Good ISBN: 0-8041-0954-0.
$3.00

[004850] Smith, Julie. Jazz Funeral. New York: Ivy Books, 1994. Paperback. Good ISBN: 0-8041-1252-5. $3.50

[004851] Smith, Julie. New Orleans Beat. New York: Ivy Books, 1995. Paperback. Good ISBN: 0-8041-1336-X.
$3.50

[004852] Smith, Julie. New Orleans Mourning. New York: Ivy Books, 1993. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-8041-0738-6. $3.50

[005547] Smith, Julie. House of Blues. New York: Ivy Books, 1996. Paperback. Good ISBN: 0-8041-1342-4.
$3.50

[006298] Smith, Robert. Queen's Country, A. Edinburgh: John Donald, 2000. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-85976-533-4. $6.50

[002079] Smith, Robert Kimmel. War with Grandpa, The. New York: Dell Yearling, 1985. Paperback. Good
ISBN: 0-440-49276-9. $1.50

[005119] Smith, Sarah. Vanished Child, The. New York: Ballantine Books, 1993. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-345-38164-5. $3.00

[005740] Smith, Scott. Ruins, The. New York: Random House, 2006. Paperback. Good ISBN: 0-.07-38971-8.
$2.50

[004411] Smith, Taylor. Innocents Club, The. Ontario: Mira Books, 2000. Paperback. Fair ISBN: 1-55166-818-1.
$3.00

[000894] Smith, Wilbur. Burning Shore, The. London: Pan Books Ltd., 1985. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-330-29227-7. $3.00



[000898] Smith, Wilbur. Power of the Sword. London: Pan Books Ltd., 1987. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-330-29764-3. $3.00

[000899] Smith, Wilbur. River God. London: Pan Books Ltd., 1994. Paperback. Good ISBN: 0-330-33197-3.
$3.00

[000904] Smith, Wilbur. When the Lion Feeds. London: Pan Books Ltd., 1979. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-330-20139-5. $2.00

[002234] Smith, Wilbur. Burning Shore, The. London: Pan Books Ltd., 1985. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-330-29227-7. $3.00

[004178] Smith, Wilbur. Quest, The. London: Pan Books Ltd., 2007. Paperback. Very Good ISBN:
0-330-45601-2. $5.00

[005016] Smith, Wilbur. Angels Weep, The. London: Pan Books Ltd., 1983. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-330-28010-4. $2.50

[005017] Smith, Wilbur. Birds of Prey. London: Pan Books Ltd., 1998. Paperback. Good ISBN: 0-330-35289-X.
$5.00

[005335] Smith, Wilbur. Rage. London: Pan Books Ltd., 1987. Paperback. Good ISBN: 0-330-30263-9. $3.50

[006241] Smith, Wilbur. Shout at the Devil. London: Pan Books Ltd., 1968. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-330-02440-X. $1.50

[006242] Smith, Wilbur. Quest, The. London: Pan Books Ltd., 2007. Paperback. Good ISBN: 0-330-45601-2.
$4.50

[006275] Smith, Wilbur. When the Lion Feeds. London: Pan Books Ltd., 2009. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-330-50576-5. $7.00

[006278] Smith, Wilbur. Sound of Thunder, The. London: Pan Books Ltd., 1979. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-330-02135-4. $3.00

[006279] Smith, Wilbur. Sparrow Falls, A. London: Pan Books Ltd., 1979. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-330-25394-8. $3.00

[003543] Snicket, Lemony. Book the Third - The Wide Window. New York: HarperCollins Publishers, 2000.
Hard Cover. Excellent ISBN: 0-06-440768-3. $8.00

[003544] Snicket, Lemony. Book the Fourth - The Miserable Mill. New York: HarperCollins Publishers, 2000.
Hard Cover. Excellent ISBN: 0-06-440769-1. $8.00

[003545] Snicket, Lemony. Book the Fifth - The Austere Academy. New York: HarperCollins Publishers, 2000.
Hard Cover. Excellent ISBN: 0-06-440863-9. $8.00

[003546] Snicket, Lemony. Book the Sixth - The Ersatz Elevator. New York: HarperCollins Publishers, 2001.
Hard Cover. Excellent ISBN: 0-06-440864-7. $8.00

[001056] Snider, Drew. My Shattered Nerves. Victoria: J & S Publications, 1995. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-9680274-0-7. $4.00

[000905] Someryville, E.O.. Irish P.M., The. London: Penguin Books, 1985. Paperback. Good ISBN:



0-14-00-7176-8. $3.00

[004395] Sondheim, Sally. Dinner A Day, A. New York: Warner Books, 1996. Coil-bound. Good ISBN:
0-446-67145-2. $7.00

[005712] Sonnenfeld, Albert. Food - a Culinary History. New York: Penguin Books, 2000. Paperback. Good
ISBN: 0-14-029658-1. $8.50

[001179] Sooke Region Museum. Guide to the Sooke Region, A. Victoria: Sooke Region Museum, 2001.
Paperback. Good ISBN: 0-9694942-3-8. $7.50

[005140] Southerden, Louise. Surf's Up. New York: Ballantine Books, 2005. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-345-47661-1. $9.00

[002601] Southern Holdings. Apple Recipe Book, The. Australia: Southern Holdings Pty Ltd, 1985. Paperback.
Good ISBN: 0-949089-04-4. $4.00

[002083] Southgate, Vera. Princess and the Frog, The. England: Ladybird Books, 1986. Hard Cover. As New
ISBN: 0-7214-0766-8. $1.50

[000906] Sparks, Nicholas. Walk to Remember, A. New York: Warner Books, 2001. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-446-60895-5. $2.00

[004253] Sparks, Nicholas. Bend in the Road, A. New York: Warner Books, 2002. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-446-61186-7. $5.50

[004254] Sparks, Nicholas. Nights in Rodanthe. New York: Warner Books, 2004. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-446-61270-7. $5.00

[004255] Sparks, Nicholas. Rescue, The. New York: Warner Books, 2001. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-446-61039-9. $5.00

[005606] Sparks, Nicholas. Walk to Remember, A. New York: Warner Books, 2000. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-446-60895-5. $3.50

[005805] Sparks, Nicholas. Rescue, The. New York: Grand Central Publishing, 2011. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-446-61039-1. $4.50

[006283] Sparks, Nicholas. Choice, The. New York: Grand Central Publishing, 2007. Hard Cover. Good / Good.
ISBN: 0-446-57992-0. $7.00

[006296] Sparks, Nicholas. Last Song, The. New York: Grand Central Publishing, 2009. Hard Cover. Very Good /
Very Good. ISBN: 0-446-54756-7. $8.00

[001841] Speare, Elizabeth George. Sign Of The Beaver, The. New York: Dell Yearling Book, 1983. Paperback.
Good ISBN: 0-440-47900-2. $1.50

[002344] Spence, Jonathan. Gate of Heavenly Peace, The. New York: Penguin Books, 1982. Paperback. Good
ISBN: 0-14-006279-3. $5.00

[000907] Spencer, LaVyrle. Bygones. New York: G.P. Putnam's Sons, 1992. Hard Cover. Good / Good. ISBN:
0-399-13714-9. $4.00

[000908] Spencer, LaVyrle. Endearment, The. New York: Jove Books, 1990. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-515-10396-9. $3.00



[004598] Spencer, LaVyrle. Vows. New York: Jove Books, 1988. Paperback. Good ISBN: 0-515-09477-3. $2.50

[005790] Spencer, LaVyrle. Small Town Girl. New York: G. P. Putnam's Sons, 1997. Hard Cover. Good / Good.
ISBN: 0-399-14249-5. $5.00

[002922] Spiegel, Murray. Advanced Calculus. Toronto: McGraw-Hill, Inc, 1974. Paperback. Good ISBN:
07-084380-5. $3.00

[001362] Spielman, Patrick. Router Handbook. New York: Sterling Publishing Co., 1984. Paperback. Good
ISBN: 0-8069-7776-0. $4.00

[000237] Spillane, Mickey. Last Cop Out, The. New York: New American Library, 1973. Paperback. Good / .
$3.00

[005721] Spindler, Erica. See Jane Die. Ontario: Mira Books, 2004. Paperback. Good ISBN: 0-7783-2833-9.
$4.50

[002198] Spinelli, Jerry. Fourth Grade Rats. New York: Scholastic, 1991. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-590-44244-9. $2.00

[003801] Spitler, Sue. 1001 Low-fat Vegetarian Recipes. Chicago: Surrey Books, 2004. Paperback. Good ISBN:
1-57284-057-9. $8.00

[005195] Spurgeon, Maureen. Teddy's Christmas Present. England: Brown Watson, 1992. Hard Cover. Good
ISBN: 0-7097-0860-2. $1.00

[003164] Spyri, Johanna. Heidi. ill. MacDonald, Roberta. New York: Junior Deluxe Editions, 1954. Hard Cover.
Good $2.50

[003439] Spyri, Johanna. Heidi. New York: Berryland Books, 2006. Hard Cover. Good ISBN: 1-84577-092-7.
$2.50

[000238] St. Clair, David. Say You Love Satan. New York: Dell, 1987. Paperback. Good /. ISBN:
0-440-17574-7. $2.50

[000911] St. James, Ian. Cold New Dawn. New York: Fontana, 1988. Paperback. Good ISBN: . $3.00
[001232] St. John's Ambulance. First Aid. Ottawa: Ronge Press, 1972. Hard Cover. Good $2.00

[006372] St. Pierre, Paul. Boss of the Namko Drive. Vancouver: Douglas & Mclntyre, 1986. Paperback. Good
ISBN: 0-88894-494-2. $4.00

[000930] St. Thomas, Robin. Places. New York: Zebra Books, 1987. Paperback. Good ISBN: 0-8217-2004-x.
$2.50

[001346] Staebler, Edna. Meats, Fish and Fowl. Toronto: McClelland & Stewart, 1990. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-7710-8280-0. $3.00

[002191] Stahl, Hilda. Tyler Twins: Swamp Monster. Illinois: Wind Rider Books, 1986. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-8423-7626-7. $2.00

[001158] Stallone, Jacqueline. Starpower. New York: Signet Books, 1989. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-451-16843-7. $3.00



[003447] Stamper, J.B.. Night Frights: Thirteen Scary Stories. New York: Apple Paperbacks, 1993. Paperback.
Good ISBN: 0-590-46046-3. $2.00

[000909] Standiford, Les. Presidential Deal. New York: HarperCollins Publishers, 1998. Hard Cover. Good /
Good. ISBN: 0-06-018655-0. $5.00

[004090] Stanton, Doug. In Harm's Way. New York: St. Martin's Paperbacks, 2002. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-312-98337-9. $5.00

[003271] Starhawk. Spiral Dance, The. New York: HarperCollins Publishers, 1989. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-06-250814-8. $5.00

[006245] Starkey, David. Six Wives. New York: Perennial, 2004. Paperback. Good ISBN: 0-06-00550-5. $8.00
[005120] Starling, Boris. Messiah. New York: Onyx Books, 1999. Paperback. Good ISBN: 0-451-40900-0. $4.50

[003333] Staten, Joseph. Halo: Contact Harvest. New York: Tom Doherty Associates, 2009. Paperback. Good

ISBN: 0-7653-5471-3. $5.00

[004603] Steed, Neville. Tinplate. London: Mysterious Press, 1988. Paperback. Good ISBN: 0-09-957750-X.

$2.50

[000912] Steel, Danielle.
[000913] Steel, Danielle.
[000914] Steel, Danielle.

[000915] Steel, Danielle.

0-440-23700-9. $5.50

[000916] Steel, Danielle.

[000917] Steel, Danielle.

$3.50

[000918] Steel, Danielle.
[000919] Steel, Danielle.

[003483] Steel, Danielle.

0-385-29594-4. $4.50

[003484] Steel, Danielle.

0-385-29910-9. $4.50

[003532] Steel, Danielle.

0-440-12434-4. $4.50

[004091] Steel, Danielle.

0-440-24330-4. $5.00

[004092] Steel, Danielle.

$5.00

Bittersweet. New York: Dell, 2000. Paperback. Good ISBN: 0-440-22484-5. $3.50
Full Circle. New York: Delacorte Press, 1984. Hard Cover. Good $3.00
Heartbeat. New York: Dell, 1982. Paperback. Good ISBN: 0-440-21189-1. $2.75

House on Hope Street, The. New York: Dell, 2001. Paperback. Good ISBN:

Lightning. New York: Dell, 1996. Paperback. Good ISBN: 0-440-22292-3. $4.50

Perfect Stranger, A. New York: Dell, 1989. Paperback. Good ISBN: 0-440-16872-4.

Ranch, The. New York: Dell, 1998. Paperback. Good ISBN: 0-440-22478-0. $4.50
Zoya. New York: Dell, 1989. Paperback. Good ISBN: 0-440-20385-6. $3.50

Kaleidoscope. New York: Delacorte Press, 1987. Hard Cover. Good / Good. ISBN:

Mixed Blessings. New York: Delacorte Press, 1992. Hard Cover. Good / Good. ISBN:

Family Album. New York: Dell Publishing, 1989. Paperback. Good ISBN:

Good Woman, A. New York: Dell Books, 2009. Paperback. Very Good ISBN:

Honor Thyself. New York: Dell Books, 2009. Paperback. Good ISBN: 0-440-24557-5.



[004093] Steel, Danielle.

[004139] Steel, Danielle.

$3.00

[004326] Steel, Danielle.

[005088] Steel, Danielle.

$4.50

[005148] Steel, Danielle.

$5.00

[005149] Steel, Danielle.

[005150] Steel, Danielle.

0-440-22284-2. $4.50

[005338] Steel, Danielle.
[005339] Steel, Danielle.
[005340] Steel, Danielle.

[005341] Steel, Danielle.

$4.00

[005342] Steel, Danielle.

0-440-22486-1. $5.00

[005343] Steel, Danielle.

[005344] Steel, Danielle.

$3.50

[005345] Steel, Danielle.
[005346] Steel, Danielle.

[005347] Steel, Danielle.

$4.50

[005348] Steel, Danielle.

[005349] Steel, Danielle.

$4.50

[005350] Steel, Danielle.

[005773] Steel, Danielle.

0-385-31957-6. $5.00

[005784] Steel, Danielle.

0-385-31709-3. $4.00

Rogue. New York: Dell Books, 2009. Paperback. Good ISBN: 0-440-24329-8. $5.00

Passion's Promise. New York: Dell, 1989. Paperback. Very Good ISBN: 0-440-12926-5.

Echoes. New York: Dell Books, 2005. Paperback. Good ISBN: 0-440-24018-6. $5.50

No Greater Love. New York: Dell Books, 1992. Paperback. Good ISBN: 0-440-21328-2.

Silent Honor. New York: Dell Books, 1997. Paperback. Good ISBN: 0-440-22405-5.

Journey. New York: Dell Books, 2001. Paperback. Good ISBN: 0-440-23702-5. $5.50

Five Days in Paris. New York: Dell Books, 1997. Paperback. Good ISBN:

Accident. New York: Dell Books, 1995. Paperback. Good ISBN: 0-440-21754-7. $4.00
Changes. New York: Dell Books, 1984. Paperback. Good ISBN: 0-440-11181-1. $2.50
Daddy. New York: Dell Books, 1990. Paperback. Good ISBN: 0-440-20762-2. $3.50

Ghost, The. New York: Dell Books, 1998. Paperback. Good ISBN: 0-440-22485-3.

Irresistible Forces. New York: Dell Books, 2000. Paperback. Good ISBN:

Jewels. New York: Dell Books, 1993. Paperback. Good ISBN: 0-440-21422-X. $4.00

Leap of Faith. New York: Dell Books, 2002. Paperback. Good ISBN: 0-440-23699-1.

Malice. New York: Dell Books, 1997. Paperback. Good ISBN: 0-440-22512-4. $4.00
Star. New York: Dell Books, 1990. Paperback. Good ISBN: 0-440-20557-3. $3.50

Toxic Bachelors. New York: Dell Books, 2006. Paperback. Good ISBN: 0-440-24202-9.

Vanished. New York: Dell Books, 1994. Paperback. Good ISBN: 0-440-21746-6. $4.00

Wedding, The. New York: Dell Books, 2001. Paperback. Good ISBN: 0-440-23685-1.

Wings. New York: Dell Books, 1995. Paperback. Good ISBN: 0-440-21751-2. $4.50

Bittersweet. New York: Delacorte Press, 1999. Hard Cover. Good / Good. ISBN:

Granny Dan. New York: Delacorte Press, 1999. Hard Cover. Good / Good. ISBN:



[005789] Steel, Danielle. Irresistible Forces. New York: Delacorte Press, 1999. Hard Cover. Good / Good. ISBN:
0-385-81960-6. $6.00

[005811] Steel, Danielle. Special Delivery. New York: Delacorte Press, 1997. Hard Cover. Good / Good. ISBN:
0-385-31691-7. $4.00

[005911] Steel, Danielle. Dating Game. New York: Dell Books, 2004. Paperback. Good ISBN: 0-440-24075-1.
$5.00

[005914] Steel, Danielle. Mirror Image. New York: Delacorte Press, 1998. Hard Cover. Good / Good. ISBN:
0-385-31509-0. $6.00

[005961] Steel, Danielle. Lone Eagle. New York: Dell Books, 2002. Paperback. Good ISBN: 0-440-23666-5.
$5.00

[006139] Steel, Danielle. Wanderlust. New York: Dell, 1989. Paperback. Good ISBN: 0-440-19361-3. $3.00

[002571] Steele, Jessica. Unfriendly Proposition. Toronto: Harlequin, 1991. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-373-03095-9. $1.00

[005923] Steichen, Edward. Family of Man, The. New York: Museum of Modern Art, 1997. Paperback. Good
ISBN: 0-87070-341-2. $6.00

[001108] Steinbeck, John. Travels With Charley. New York: Penguin Books, 1997. Large-Format Paperback.
Good ISBN: 014-11-8610-0. $6.00

[004826] Steinbeck, John. Grapes of Wrath, The. New York: Sun Dial Press, 1941. Hard Cover. Good $2.50

[005866] Steinberg, Peter. Play Bridge in Four Hours. New York: Grosset & Dunlop, 1978. Hard Cover. Good /
Good. ISBN: 0-448-14673-8. $4.00

[005922] Stengel, Richard. 1969: Woodstock the Moon and Manson. New York: Time Inc., 2009. Paperback.
Good $7.50

[004438] Sterling, Richard. Astrology. Sydney: Australian Women's Weekly, 1992. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-949128-89-9. $3.50

[003069] Sterling, Shirley. My Name is Seepeetza. Vancouver: Groundwood Books, 1992. Paperback. Good
ISBN: 0-88899-165-7. $4.00

[001321] Sterne, Noelle. Tyrannosaurus Wrecks. New York: Thomas Y. Crowell Company, 1979. Paperback.
Good ISBN: 0-06-443043-x. $2.00

[004369] Stevens, Elaine. Twelve Month Gardener, The. Vancouver: Whitecap Books, 1992. Paperback. Good
ISBN: 1-8950099-93-5. $8.00

[003753] Stevens, John. Best Canadian Short Stories. Toronto: Seal Books, 1981. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-7704-2174-1. $4.00

[001780] Stevenson, Robert Louis. Kidnapped. England: World International Publishing, 1990. Hard Cover.
Good /. ISBN: 0-7235-4486-7. $2.00

[006027] Stevenson, Robert Louis. Story of Kidnapped in Pictures. London: D.C. Thomson & Col, Hard Cover.
Good $2.00



[000921] Stevenson, William. Bormann, Brotherhood, The. New York: Bantam Books, 1974. Paperback. Good
ISBN: 0-553-08208-150. $3.00

[002849] Stevenson, William. Ghosts of Africa, The. New York: Ballantine Books, 1981. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-345-29793-8. $2.00

[003309] Stevenson, William. Man Called Intrepid, A. New York: Harcourt, Brace, 1976. Hard Cover. Good /
Fair. ISBN: 0-15-156795-6. $3.00

[003903] Stevenson, William. Booby Trap. New York: Kensington Books, 1989. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-8217-2571-8. $2.75

[004292] Stevenson, William. Eclipse. New York: Zebra Books, 1988. Paperback. Good ISBN: 0-8217-2303-0.
$3.00

[005754] Stewart, Mariah. Hard Truth. New York: Ballantine Books, 2005. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-345-47667-0. $4.00

[003920] Stewart, Martha. Martha Stewart Living Cookbook, The. New York: Clarkson Potter Publishers,
2000. Hard Cover. Very Good / Good. ISBN: 0-60-60850-5. $15.00

[000922] Stewart, Mary. Airs Above the Ground. New York: William Morrow & Company, 1965. Hard Cover.
Good $2.50

[000923] Stewart, Mary. Hollow Hills, The. Toronto: Coronet Books, 1974. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-340-18611-9. $2.00

[000924] Stewart, Mary. Last Enchantment, The. Toronto: Coronet Books, 1980. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-340-252928. $2.00

[000926] Stewart, Mary. Thornyhold. Toronto: Coronet Books, 1989. Paperback. Good ISBN: 0-340-50045-x.
$3.00

[000927] Stewart, Mary. Wicked Day, The. Toronto: Coronet Books, 1984. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-340-352140. $2.50

[000928] Stewart, Mary. Wildfire at Midnight. Toronto: Coronet Books, 1985. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-340-01945-x. $2.50

[004620] Stewart, Mary. Thunder on the Right. England: Coronet Books, 1976. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-340-02219-1. $1.00

[005336] Stewart, Mary. Nine Coaches Waiting. England: Pan Books Ltd., 1976. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-340-01439-3. $1.00

[005987] Stewart, Mary. Wicked Day, The. England: Coronet Books, 1984. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-340-352140. $2.50

[006338] Stewart, Mary. Hollow Hills, The. London: Coronet Books, 1974. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-340-18611-9. $2.00

[000929] Stewart, Savannah. Friends and Fortunes. New York: Diamond Books, 1991. Paperback. Good ISBN:
1-55773-456-9. $3.00

[006010] Stiefvater, Maggie. Shiver. New York: Scholastic, 2010. Paperback. Good ISBN: 0-549-12327-3. $6.00



[005751] Stilton, Thea. And the Mountain of Fire. New York: Scholastic, 2009. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-545-15060-4. $4.00

[001792] Stine, R.L.. Ghosts of Fear Street: Night of the Werecat. New York: Minstrel Books, 1996. Paperback.
Good ISBN: 0-671-00184-1. $2.50

[001820] Stine, R.L.. Bad Hare Day. New York: Apple Paperbacks, 1996. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-590-56878-7. $2.50

[001824] Stine, R.L.. Haunted Mask II, The. New York: Apple Paperbacks, 1995. Paperback. Very Good ISBN:
0-590-56873-6. $2.50

[001826] Stine, R.L.. Night Of The Dummy II. New York: Apple Paperbacks, 1995. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-590-48349-8. $2.25

[001829] Stine, R.L.. Monster Blood III. New York: Apple Paperbacks, 1995. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-590-48347-1. $2.25

[001837] Stine, R.L.. Night Mare In 3-D. New York: Minstrel Books, 1996. Paperback. Very Good ISBN:
0-671-52944-7. $2.50

[001847] Stine, R.L.. Prom Queen, The. New York: Archway Books, 1992. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-671-72485-1. $2.50

[002199] Stine, R.L.. Egg Monsters from Mars. New York: Scholastic, 1996. Paperback. As New ISBN:
0-590-56879-5. $2.50

[002200] Stine, R.L.. Cuckoo Clock of Doom. New York: Scholastic, 1996. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-590-48352-8. $2.25

[002202] Stine, R.L.. Bad Hare Day. New York: Scholastic, 1996. Paperback. Fine ISBN: 0-590-56878-7. $2.50

[002204] Stine, R.L.. Headless Ghost, The. New York: Scholastic, 1995. Paperback. Good ISBN: 0-590-56874-4.
$2.50

[002205] Stine, R.L.. How to Kill a Monster. New York: Scholastic, 1996. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-590-56883-3. $2.50

[002207] Stine, R.L.. Night of the Living Dummy. New York: Scholastic, 1993. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-590-46617-8. $2.25

[002208] Stine, R.L.. Night of the Living Dummy II. New York: Scholastic, 1996. Paperback. Fine ISBN:
0-590-48349-8. $2.50

[002209] Stine, R.L.. Night of the Living Dummy III. New York: Scholastic, 1996. Paperback. Fine ISBN:
0-590-56877-9. $2.50

[002210] Stine, R.L.. Night in Terror Tower, A. New York: Scholastic, 1996. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-590-48351-X. $2.25

[002211] Stine, R.L.. Monster Blood III. New York: Scholastic, 1995. Paperback. Good ISBN: 0-590-48347-1.
$2.25

[002212] Stine, R.L.. Shocker on Shock Street, A. New York: Scholastic, 1995. Paperback. Good ISBN:



0-590-48340-4. $2.25

[002213] Stine, R.L.. Say Cheese and Die!. New York: Scholastic, 1992. Paperback. Good ISBN: 0-590-45368-8.
$2.25

[002214] Stine, R.L.. One Day At Horrorland. New York: Scholastic, 1994. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-590-47738-2. $2.00

[002215] Stine, R.L.. Piano Lessons Can be Murder. New York: Scholastic, 1993. Paperback. Fine ISBN:
0-590-49448-1. $2.00

[002217] Stine, R.L.. Eye of the Fortuneteller. New York: Minstrel Books, 1996. Paperback. Fine ISBN:
0-671-52946-3. $2.50

[002218] Stine, R.L.. Nightmare in 3-D. New York: Minstrel Books, 1996. Paperback. Fine ISBN: 0-671-52944-7.
$2.50

[002219] Stine, R.L.. Hide and Shriek. New York: Minstrel Books, 1995. Paperback. Good ISBN: 0-671-52941-2.
$2.25

[002220] Stine, R.L.. Who's Been Sleeping in My Grave?. New York: Minstrel Books, 1995. Paperback. Good
ISBN: 0-671-52942-0. $2.25

[003692] Stine, R.L.. Abominable Snowman of Pasadena. New York: Scholastic, 1995. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-590-56875-2. $2.50

[003693] Stine, R.L.. Attack of the Mutant. New York: Scholastic, 1994. Paperback. Good ISBN: 0-590-48355-2.
$2.50

[003694] Stine, R.L.. Barking Ghost, The. New York: Scholastic, 1995. Paperback. Good ISBN: 0-590-48344-7.
$2.50

[003695] Stine, R.L.. Be Careful What You Wish For... New York: Scholastic, 1993. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-590-49447-3. $2.00

[003696] Stine, R.L.. Curse of the Mummy's Tomb, The. New York: Scholastic, 1993. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-590-45369-6. $2.25

[003697] Stine, R.L.. Deep Trouble. New York: Scholastic, 1994. Paperback. Good ISBN: 0-590-47741-2. $2.00

[003698] Stine, R.L.. Girl Who Cried Monster, The. New York: Scholastic, 1993. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-590-46618-6. $2.00

[003699] Stine, R.L.. Ghost Next Door, The. New York: Scholastic, 1993. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-590-49445-7. $2.00

[003700] Stine, R.L.. Ghost Beach. New York: Scholastic, 1994. Paperback. Good ISBN: 0-590-47744-7. $2.00

[003701] Stine, R.L.. Go Eat Worms!. New York: Scholastic, 1994. Paperback. Good ISBN: 0-590-47743-9.
$2.25

[003702] Stine, R.L.. Haunted Mask, The. New York: Scholastic, 1993. Paperback. Good ISBN: 0-590-49446-5.
$2.00

[003703] Stine, R.L.. Horror at Camp Jellyjam, The. New York: Scholastic, 1995. Paperback. Good ISBN:



0-590-48345-5. $2.25

[003704] Stine, R.L.. How I Got My Shruken Head. New York: Scholastic, 1996. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-590-56876-0. $2.50

[003705] Stine, R.L.. It Came From Beneath the Sink!. New York: Scholastic, 1995. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-590-48348-X. $2.25

[003706] Stine, R.L.. Let's Get Invisible!. New York: Scholastic, 1993. Paperback. Good ISBN: 0-590-45370-X.
$2.00

[003707] Stine, R.L.. Monster Blood. New York: Scholastic, 1992. Paperback. Good ISBN: 0-590-45367-X.
$2.00

[003708] Stine, R.L.. Monster Blood II. New York: Scholastic, 1994. Paperback. Good ISBN: 0-590-47740-4.
$2.00

[003709] Stine, R.L.. Piano Lessons Can Be Murder. New York: Scholastic, 1993. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-590-49448-1. $2.00

[003710] Stine, R.L.. Return of the Mummy. New York: Scholastic, 1994. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-590-47745-5. $2.25

[003711] Stine, R.L.. Revenge of the Lawn Gnomes. New York: Scholastic, 1995. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-590-48346-3. $2.25

[003712] Stine, R.L.. Scarcrow Walks at Midnight, The. New York: Scholastic, 1994. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-590-47742-0. $2.00

[003713] Stine, R.L.. Stay Out of the Basement. New York: Scholastic, 1992. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-590-45366-1. $2.00

[003714] Stine, R.L.. Welcome to Camp Nightmare. New York: Scholastic, 1993. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-590-46619-4. $2.00

[003716] Stine, R.L.. Werewolf of Fever Swamp, The. New York: Scholastic, 1993. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-590-49449-X. $2.25

[003717] Stine, R.L.. Why I'm Afraid of Bees. New York: Scholastic, 1994. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-590-47739-0. $2.25

[003718] Stine, R.L.. You Can't Scare Me!. New York: Scholastic, 1994. Paperback. Good ISBN: 0-590-49450-3.
$2.00

[004422] Stine, R.L.. New Evil, The. New York: Pocket Books, 1994. Paperback. Good ISBN: 0-671-86835-7.
$2.50

[004423] Stine, R.L.. Second Horror, The. New York: Pocket Books, 1994. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-671-88563-4. $2.50

[002850] Stirling, Jessica. Spoiled Earth, The. London: Pan Books Ltd., 1980. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-330--25053-1. $2.00

[005583] Stockwin, Julian. Invasion. London: Hodder, 2010. Paperback. Good ISBN: 0-340-96118-6. $5.50



[005121] Stoker, Bram. Dracula. New York: Dover Publications, 2000. Paperback. Good ISBN: 0-486-45401-0.
$4.00

[004758] Stokes, Philip. Philosophy 100 Essential Thinkers. England: Capella, 2003. Paperback. Good ISBN:
1-84193-139-X. $8.00

[004890] Stone, Irving. Adversary in the House. New York: Doubleday, 1947. Hard Cover. Good / Good. $2.50
[004891] Stone, Irving. Love is Eternal. New York: Doubleday, 1954. Hard Cover. Good / Fair. $2.50

[005290] Stone, Wilfred. Short Story, The. New York: McGraw-Hill, Inc, 1983. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-07-061693-0. $4.50

[005291] Stoneridge, M.A.. Horse of Your Own, A. New York: Doubleday, 1968. Hard Cover. Good / Good.
ISBN: 0-385-08661-X. $5.00

[002496] Stout, Rex. Black Orchids. New York: Jove Books, 1979. Paperback. Good $1.00

[004621] Stowe, Harriet Beecher. Uncle Tom's Cabin. China: QD Publishing, 2005. Paperback. Good ISBN:
7-5436-3287-X. $3.00

[002013] Strasser, Todd. Howl-a-ween. New York: Scholastic, 1995. Paperback. Good ISBN: 0-590-64933-7.
$2.00

[002014] Strasser, Todd. Help! I'm Trapped in My Gym Teacher's Body. New York: Scholastic, 1996.
Paperback. Good ISBN: 0-590-67987-2. $2.25

[000932] Street, James. Velvet Doublet, The. New York: Doubleday, 1953. Hard Cover. Good $2.50
[003937] Street, James. Velvet Doublet, The. New York: Doubleday, 1953. Hard Cover. Good $3.00

[005609] Strege, John. Biography of Tiger Woods, A. New York: Broadway Books, 1997. Hard Cover. Good /
Good. ISBN: 0-553-06219-0. $7.50

[003562] Strickland, Brad. Be A Wolf!. New York: Scholastic, 1997. Paperback. Good ISBN: 0-590-12920-1.
$2.50

[003563] Strickland, Brad. Riddle of the Wayward Books. Texas: Lyrick Publishing, 1997. Paperback. Good
ISBN: 1-57064-281-8. $2.50

[003564] Strickland, Brad. Treasure of Skeleton Reef, The. Texas: Lyrick Publishing, 1997. Paperback. Good
ISBN: 1-57064-279-6. $2.50

[001157] Strobel, Lee. Case for Christ, The. New York: Harper & Collins, 1998. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-310-22655-4. $4.50

[002151] Stuart, Becky. Last Summer, The. New York: Crosswinds, 1984. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-373-88025-1. $1.00

[002634] Stuart, George E.. Discovering Man's Past in the Americas. Washington: National Geographic Society,
1973. Hard Cover. Good / Good. $4.00

[001013] Styron, William. Tidewater Morning, A. New York: Random House, 1993. Hard Cover. Good / Good.
ISBN: 0-679-42742-2. $4.00



[005425] Sullivan, Dean. Middle Innings. Nebraska: University of Nebraska Press, 1998. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-8032-9283-x. $3.50

[001080] Sullivan, Robert. Pope John Paul II. New York: Time, Inc., 1999. Hard Cover. Good / Good. ISBN:
0-8212-2677-0. $8.00

[006317] Sullivan, Robert. 75 Years: The Very Best of Life. New York: Time Inc., 2011. Paperback. Good $5.00

[002337] Sun Bear, Wabun. Path of Power, The. New York: Simon & Schuster, 1992. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-671-76529-9. $5.50

[004439] Sunset Magazine. Vegetable Garden Book. San Francisco: Lane Publishing Co., 1943. Paperback. Good
$1.00

[004440] Sunset Magazine. Ideas for Hanging Gardens. California: Lane Publishing Co., 1974. Paperback. Good
ISBN: 0-376-03311-8. $1.50

[004441] Sunset Magazine. How To Grow Orchids. California: Lane Publishing Co., 1972. Paperback. Good
ISBN: 0-376-03551-X. $2.00

[004443] Sunset Magazine. Terrariums & Miniature Gardens. California: Lane Publishing Co., 1975.
Paperback. Good ISBN: 0-376-03781-4. $2.00

[005644] Surkiewicz, Joe. Unofficial Guide to San Francisco, The. California: IdG Books Worldwide, Inc., 2000.
Paperback. Good ISBN: 0-02-863725-9. $4.00

[002555] Sutcliffe, Katherine. Secret Valentinesq. New York: Jove Books, 1997. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-515-12226-2. $4.00

[002556] Sutcliffe, Katherine. Desire and Surrencer. New York: Jove Books, 1998. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-515-12383-8. $4.00

[004802] Sutton, Kelso. Feats and Wisdom of the Ancients. Virginia: Time-Life Books, 1990. Hard Cover. Very
Good ISBN: 0-8094-7675-4. $3.50

[002097] Suyin, Han. Birdless Summer. England: Granada Publishing, 1976. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-586-03769-1. $3.50

[002098] Suyin, Han. My House Has Two Doors. London: Grafton Books, 1982. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-586-05413-8. $3.50

[000933] Suyn, Han. Enchantress, The. Toronto: Bantam Books, 1985. Hard Cover. Good / Good. ISBN:
0-553-05071-0. $7.00

[002106] Suzuki, David. Sacred Balance, The. Vancouver: Greystone Books, 1997. Paperback. Good ISBN:
1-55054-691-0. $10.00

[006357] Suzuki, David. David Suzuki: The Autobiography. Vancouver: Greystone Books, 2006. Paperback.
Good ISBN: 1-55365-281-9. $8.00

[003407] Swanson, Denise. Murder of a Sleeping Beauty. New York: Signet Books, 2002. Paperback. Good
ISBN: 0-451-20548-0. $3.00

[004558] Swarthout, Glendon. Homes-man, The. New York: Signet Books, 1990. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-451-16429-6. $3.00



[005487] Sweeney, Leann. Pick Your Poison. New York: Signet Books, 2004. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-451-21031-9. $4.00

[002888] Swencionis, Charles. Lazy Person's Guide to Fitness, The. New York: Galahad Books, 1994. Hard
Cover. Good / Good. ISBN: 1-57866-084-X. $3.00

[003598] Swift, Graham. Last Orders. Toronto: Vintage, 1997. Paperback. Good ISBN: 0-679-30857-1. $6.00
[004404] Swift, Graham. Last Orders. Toronto: Vintage, 1997. Paperback. Good ISBN: 0-679-30857-1. $6.00

[002767] Swift, Jonathan. Gulliver's Travels and Othre Writings. Toronto: Bantam Books, 1986. Paperback.
Good ISBN: 0-553-21232-x. $1.50

[005778] Swift, Virginia. Brown-Eyed Girl. New York: Avon Books, 2001. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-06-103030-9. $5.00

[002010] Swithin, Antony. Princes of Sandastre. London: Fontana, 1990. Paperback. Good ISBN: 0-00-617938-x.
$6.00

[002695] Swofford, Anthony. Jarhead. New York: Pocket Books, 2005. Paperback. Good ISBN: 1-4165-1340-X.
$5.50

[005297] Syswerda, Jean. Adventures of the Kingdom Builders. California: Gospel Light, 1990. Paperback.
Good ISBN: 0-8307-1464-2. $3.00

[004009] Tademy, Lalita. Cane River. New York: Warner Books, 2001. Hard Cover. Very Good / Very Good.
ISBN: 0-446-53052-2. $7.50

[005879] Tagore, Rabindranath. Sadhana. New York: Macmillan Company, 1939. Hard Cover. Good $4.00

[001432] Taintor, Anne. I Can't Be Good All the Time. California: Chronicle Books, 2003. Paperback. As New
ISBN: 0-8118-4140-5. $5.00

[003644] Takahashi, Rumiko. Ranma 1/2. San Francisco: ViZ, LLC, 1996. Paperback. Good ISBN:
1-59116-065-0. $4.00

[003807] Talbert, Bill. Tennis. New York: J. B. Lippincott Company, 1972. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-397-00862-7. $2.00

[006215] Talbot, Godfrey. Queen Elizabeth, the Queen Mother. London: Country Life, 1989. Hard Cover. Good
/ Good. ISBN: 0-600-55704-9. $6.00

[006218] Talbot, Godfrey. Royal Family. London: Country Life, 1980. Hard Cover. Good / Good. ISBN:
0-600-37648-6. $5.00

[000936] Tan, Amy. Kitchen God's Wife, The. New York: Ivy Books, 1992. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-8041-0753-x. $3.50

[002782] Tan, Amy. Hundred Secret Senses, The. New York: G.P. Putnam's Sons, 1995. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-399-14115-4. $6.00

[002852] Tan, Amy. Kitchen God's Wife, The. New York: Ivy Books, 1992. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-8041-0753-x. $3.50



[003894] Tan, Amy. Saving Fish From Drowning. New York: G. P. Putnam's Sons, 2005. Hard Cover. Very Good
/ Very Good. ISBN: 0-399-15301-2. $12.00

[003990] Tan, Amy. Bonesetter's Daughter, The. New York: G. P. Putnam's Sons, 2001. Hard Cover. As New /
As New. ISBN: 0-399-14643-1. $9.00

[004265] Tan, Amy. Joy Luck Club, The. New York: Ivy Books, 1993. Paperback. Good ISBN: 0-8041-0630-4.
$5.00

[004327] Tan, Amy. Joy Luck Club, The. New York: Ivy Books, 1990. Paperback. Very Good ISBN:
0-8041-0630-4. $5.00

[006116] Tan, Amy. Joy Luck Club, The. New York: Ivy Books, 1990. Paperback. Good ISBN: 0-8041-0630-4.
$4.00

[003528] Tannenbaum, Robert. Irresistible Impulse. New York: Signet Books, 1998. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-451-19261-3. $4.50

[001353] Tannenhaus, Norra. Weight Problems. Toronto: General Publishing Company, 1987. Paperback. Good
ISBN: 0-7737-5155-6. $3.00

[002015] Tapp, Kathy Kennedy. Ghostmobile, The. New York: Scholastic, 1988. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-590-41582-4. $2.00

[005424] Tarcy, Brian. Business Words You Should Know. Mass.: Adams Media Corp, 1996. Paperback. Good
ISBN: 1-55850-654-3. $3.00

[002907] Tarnower, Herman. Complete Scarsdale Medical Diet, The. New York: Bantam Books, 1981.
Paperback. Good ISBN: 0-553-14446-4. $1.50

[003298] Tarr, Yvonne. That's Entertaining. New York: Simon & Schuster, 1987. Hard Cover. Very Good / Very
Good. ISBN: 0-671-52320-1. $7.50

[003880] Tatehell, Judy. How To Draw Cartoons and Caricatures. London: Usborne Publishing, 1987.
Paperback. Good ISBN: 0-7460-0067-7. $2.50

[002557] Taylor, Abra. Season of Seduction. New York: Silhouette Books, 1983. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-671-53573-0. $2.00

[006309] Taylor, Janelle. Promise Me Forever. New York: Zebra Books, 1992. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-8217-3764-3. $3.00

[005089] Taylor, Mildred. Roll of Thunder, Hear My Cry. New York: Bantam Books, 1978. Paperback. Good
ISBN: 0-553-11800-5. $1.00

[006297] Taylor, Patrick. Irish Country Girl. New York: Tom Doherty Associates, 2011. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-7653-2073-5. $7.00

[000937] Terhune, Albert Payson. Lad of Sunnybank. New York: Signet Books, 1980. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-451-12087-6. $2.00

[005074] Tevis, Walter. Steps of the Sun, The. New York: Berkley Books, 1985. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-425-07645-8. $1.50

[003932] Tey, Josephine. Four, Five and Six By Tey. New York: Macmillan Company, 1952. Hard Cover. Good



'The Singing Sands', 'A Shilling For Candles', 'The Daughter of Time' $3.00

[002558] Thacker, Cathy Gillen. Tangled Web. Toronto: Harlequin, 1992. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-373-16423-8. $2.00

[004879] Thackeray, William Makepeace. Vanity Fair. England: Wordsworth Classics, 2001. Paperback. Good
ISBN: 1-85326-019-3. $4.00

[005983] Thaler, Mike. Book Report from the Black Lagoon. New York: Scholastic, 2010. Paperback. Good
ISBN: 0-545-29046-3. $1.00

[004823] The New Yorker. Short Stories From the New Yorker. New York: Simon & Schuster, 1940. Hard
Cover. Good $3.00

[000938] Theroux, Paul. Mosquito Coast, The. New York: Avon Books, 1983. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-380-61945-8. $3.50

[001188] Theroux, Paul. Great Railway Bazaar, The. New York: Ballantine Books, 1975. Paperback. Good
ISBN: 0-345-30110-2. $2.50

[002305] Theroux, Paul. Saint Jack. New York: Penguin Books, 1976. Paperback. Good ISBN: 0-14-004157-5.
$4.50

[002855] Theroux, Paul. Family Arsenal, The. Boston: Houghton Mifflin Company, 1976. Hard Cover. Good /
Fair. ISBN: 0-395-24400-5. $1.50

[001993] Thesman, Jean. When the Road Ends. New York: Camelot Books, 1993. Paperback. Fine ISBN:
0-380-72011-6. $2.00

[001421] Thieme, Richard. Islands in the Clickstream. Maryland: Syngress Publishing, 2004. Large-Format
Paperback. Good ISBN: 1-931836-22-1. $12.00

[005903] Thoene, Bodie & Brock. Only the River Runs Free. Colorado: Thomas Nelson Publishers, 1997.
Paperback. Good ISBN: 0-7852-7058-2. $5.00

[006339] Thoene, Bodie & Brock. Of Men & Angels. Nashville: Thomas Nelson Publishers, 1998. Paperback.
Good ISBN: 0-7852-7033-7. $6.00

[006388] Thoene, Brock. Legend of Storey County, The. Minneapolis: Bethany House Publishers, 1995.
Paperback. Good ISBN: 0-7852-7581-9. $4.00

[000939] Thomas, Craig. Firefox Down. London: Sphere Books Limited, 1984. Paperback. Good $2.25

[002809] Thomas, Craig. Last Raven, The. New York: HarperCollins Publishers, 1990. Hard Cover. Excellent /
Excellent. ISBN: 0-06-016389-5. $7.00

[003194] Thomas, Craig. Last Raven, The. New York: Harper Paperbacks, 1991. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-06-109908-2. $3.50

[004992] Thomas, Craig. Wolfsbane. New York: Harper, 1990. Paperback. Good ISBN: 0-06-100060-4. $3.50

[005743] Thomas, Craig. Emerald Decision. London: HarperCollins Publishers, 1994. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-00-772472-1. $3.00

[005744] Thomas, Craig. Rat Trap. New York: HarperCollins Publishers, 1992. Paperback. Good ISBN:



0-06-100397-2. $3.00

[001789] Thomas, Joyce Carol. When the Nightinggale Sings. New York: Harper & Collins, 1992. Hard Cover.
Good / Good. ISBN: 0-06-020295-5. $4.00

[000987] Thomas, Lowell. India: Land of the Black Pagoda. New York: P.F. Collier & Son, 1930. Hard Cover.
Good $2.00

[000988] Thomas, Lowell. Pageant of Life. New York: P.F. Collier & Son, 1941. Hard Cover. Good $2.00
[000989] Thomas, Lowell. Pageant of Romance. New York: P.F. Collier & Son, 1943. Hard Cover. Good $2.00
[000990] Thomas, Lowell. This Side of Hell. New York: P.F. Collier & Son, 1932. Hard Cover. Good $2.00

[000991] Thomas, Lowell. With Lawrence of Arabia. New York: P.F. Collier & Son, 1924. Hard Cover. Good
$2.00

[000992] Thomas, Lowell. Wreck of the Dumaru, The. New York: P.F. Collier & Son, 1930. Hard Cover. Good
$2.00

[002775] Thomas, Rosie. Simple Life, A. Toronto: Little, Brown and Company, 1995. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-316-84101-3. $4.00

[003220] Thompson, Dr. Dennis. Ayurvedic Zone Diet. Wisconsin: Lotus Press, 1999. Paperback. Very Good
ISBN: 0-914955-85-3. $5.00

[002472] Thompson, Jeoff. Karate. New York: Gallery Books, 1988. Hard Cover. As New / As New. ISBN:
0-5317-5304-8. $7.50

[000940] Thompson, Joyce. Harry and the Hendersons. New York: Berkley Books, 1987. Paperback. Good
$2.50

[005023] Thrower, James. Western Atheism: a Short History. New York: Prometheus Books, 2000. Paperback.
Good ISBN: 1-57392-756-2. $6.00

[005717] Time. Concise Desk Encyclopedia. New York: Concord Reference Books, 1977. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-940994-01-1. set of three books $6.00

[006210] TimeLife Books. Cooking of the British Isles, The. New York: Time-Life Books, 1969. Coil-bound.
Good $2.50

[000941] Timms, Rachel & Hayes, Laurence. Whatever You Want. New York: Pan Books Ltd., 2003.
Paperback. Good ISBN: 0-330-49148-2. $5.00

[000942] Tine, Robert. Outbreak. New York: Signet Books, 1995. Paperback. Good ISBN: 0-451-18589-7. $3.50

[002338] Tipler, Frank. Physics of Immortality, The. New York: Doubleday, 1995. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-385-46799-0. $8.50

[002578] Title, Elise. Hot Property. Ontario: Mira Books, 1994. Paperback. Good ISBN: 1-55166-012-1. $2.50

[003006] Toews, Margaret. Five Loaves & Two Small Fish. Saskatoon: Toews, 1976. Paperback. As New ISBN:
0-9691168-1-0. $2.50

[002784] Toews, Miriam. Flying Troutmans, The. Toronto: Alfred A. Knopf, 2008. Hard Cover. As New / As



New. ISBN: 0-307-39749-2. $12.00

[004140] Toews, Miriam. Complicated Kindness, A. Toronto: Vintage Canada, 2005. Paperback. Very Good
ISBN: 0-676-97856-8. $8.50

[000943] Tolkien, J.R.R.. Lord of the Rings, The. New York: HarperCollins Publishers, 1974. Paperback. Good
ISBN: 0-00-712380-9. $5.50

[000944] Tolkien, J.R.R.. Return of the King, The. Toronto: Methuen Publications, 1977. Paperback. Good
ISBN: 0-458-90770-7. $2.00

[000945] Tolkien, J.R.R.. Lord of the Rings, The. London: Unwin Paperbacks, 1979. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-04-823149-5. $6.00

[002745] Tolkien, J.R.R.. Two Twoers, The. London: Methuen Publications, 1977. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-458-90760-x. $1.00

[003084] Tolkien, J.R.R.. Lord of the Rings. London: Harper & Collins, 1994. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-00-714921-2. $5.50

[005090] Tolkien, J.R.R.. Hobbit, The. London: HarperCollins Publishers, 1978. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-261-10221-4. $2.50

[005252] Tolkien, J.R.R.. Fellowship of the Ring. Toronto: Methuen Publications, 1977. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-458-90750-2. $1.00

[006032] Tolkien, J.R.R.. Fellowship of the Ring, The. London: HarperCollins Publishers, 1994. Paperback. Good
ISBN: 0-00-714921-2. $5.00

[006033] Tolkien, J.R.R.. Two Towers, The. London: HarperCollins Publishers, 1994. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-00-714922-0. $5.00

[006034] Tolkien, J.R.R.. Return of the King, The. London: HarperCollins Publishers, 1994. Paperback. Good
ISBN: 0-00-714923-9. $5.00

[005711] Tolle, Eckhart. New Earth, A. New York: Plume, 2006. Paperback. Good ISBN: 0-452-28996-3. $7.00

[000946] Tolstoy, Leo. War and Peace. New York: International Collectors Library, 1960. Hard Cover. Good
$10.00

[002307] Tolstoy, Leo. Anna Karenina. London: Pan Books Ltd., 1977. Paperback. Fair ISBN: 0-330-24802-2.
$2.50

[003910] Tolstoy, Leo. Anna Karenina. London: Penguin Books, 2001. Paperback. Very Good ISBN:
0-14-30-3500-2. $8.00

[005137] Tomb, Howard. Wicked French for the Traveler. New York: Workman Publishing, 1989. Paperback.
Good ISBN: 0-89480-616-5. $2.00

[001167] Tompkins, Peter. Secrets of the Great Pyramid. New York: Harper & Row, 1971. Hard Cover. Good /
Good. ISBN: 06-014327-4. $6.00

[001444] Toogood, Alan. Flower Garden, The. London: Mitchell Beazley Publishers, 1987. Hard Cover. Good /
Good. ISBN: 0-9999-355-26. $7.00



[002152] Towne, Bonnie. Two-Boy Cruise. Ohio: Willowisp Press, 1986. Paperback. Good ISBN: 0-87406-149-0.
$1.25

[001785] Towne, Mary. Their House. New York: Atheneum, 1990. Hard Cover. Good /. ISBN: 0-689-31562-7.
$4.00

[001997] Townsend, Sue. Growing Pains of Adrian Mole. Toronto: Methuen Publications, 1985. Paperback.
Good ISBN: 0-413-58810-6. $1.00

[006015] Townsend, Sue. Growing Pains of Adrian Mole. Toronto: Methuen Publications, 1985. Paperback.
Good ISBN: 0-413-58810-6. $2.00

[006016] Townsend, Sue. Secret Diary of Adrian Mole, The. London: Methuen Publications, 1985. Paperback.
Good ISBN: 0-413-53790-0. $3.00

[006017] Townsend, Sue. True Confessions of Adrian Mole. London: Methuen Publications, 1990. Paperback.
Good ISBN: 0-7493-0229-1. $3.00

[001239] Tracy, Louise Felton. Grounded for Life?!. Seattle: Parenting Press, Inc., 1995. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-943990-95-5. $8.50

[002330] Trandem, Bryan. Complete Guide to Creative Landscaping. Minnesota: Creative Publishing
International, 2000. Paperback. As New ISBN: 1-800-328-3895. $10.00

[000947] Tranter, Nigel. Sword of State. London: Coronet Books, 1999. Paperback. Good ISBN: 0-340-69673-7.
$6.00

[005251] Tremayne, Peter. Absolution By Murder. New York: Signet Books, 1997. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-451-19299-0. $3.50

[000950] Trevanian. Eiger Sanction, The. New York: Avon Books, 1973. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-380-42671-4. $1.50

[004681] Trevanian. Loo Sanction, The. New York: Avon Books, 1974. Paperback. Good ISBN: 0-380-00175-6.
$1.00

[000951] Trew, Antony. Smoke Island. London: Collins, 1964. Hard Cover. Good $3.00

[001998] Tritten, Charles. Heidi Grows Up. Wisconsin: Whitman Publishing Company, 1971. Hard Cover. Good
$1.00

[002856] Trollope, Joanna. Choir, The. London: Black Swan, 1993. Paperback. Good ISBN: 0-552-99494-4.
$4.00

[001415] Trower, Chris. Arbitration at a Glance. Toronto: Labour Research Institute, 1974. Hard Cover. Good
$5.00

[005674] Trudeau, G.B.. Doonesbury. New York: Henry Holt and Company, 1987. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-8050-0596-X. $4.00

[005926] Trudeau, G.B.. Doonesbury: Notes from Underfoot. New York: Holt, Rinehart & Winston, 1981.
Paperback. Good ISBN: 0-03-049171-1. $4.00

[005927] Trudeau, G.B.. Doonesbury's Greatest Hits. New York: Holt, Rinehart & Winston, 1978. Paperback.
Good ISBN: 0-03-044856-5. $4.00



[006349] Trudeau, Margaret. Beyond Reason. London: Paddington Press, 1979. Hard Cover. Good / Good.
ISBN: 0-448-23037-2. $3.50

[000239] Truman, Margaret. Murder in the White House. New York: Fawcett Books, 1981. Paperback. Good /.
ISBN: 0-445-04661-9. $2.50

[004496] Truman, Margaret. Murder at Union Station. New York: Ballantine Books, 2005. Paperback. Good
ISBN: 0-449-00739-1. $5.50

[001920] Truscott, Lucian. Dress Gray. New York: Fawcett Books, 1980. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-449-24158-0. $1.50

[006299] Trussoni, Danielle. Angelology. Toronto: Anchor Books, 2011. Paperback. Good ISBN: 0-385-66863-7.
$10.00

[004256] Tryon, Thomas. In the Fire of Spring. New York: Ivy Books, 1994. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-8041-1302-5. $4.00

[004257] Tryon, Thomas. Wings of the Morning, The. New York: Fawcett Crest Books, 1992. Paperback. Good
ISBN: 0-449-22056-7. $3.50

[004375] Tully, James. Crimes of Charlotte Bronte, The. New York: Carrol & Graf Publishers, 1999. Hard
Cover. Good / Good. ISBN: 0-7867-0646-5. $4.00

[003092] Tupper, Alf. Victor For Boys. London: D.H. Thomas & Co, 1989. Hard Cover. Good ISBN:
0-85116-445-5. $2.50

[002486] Turgeon, Charlotte. Encyclopedia of Creative Cooking. New York: Weavervane Books, 1982. Hard
Cover. Good / Fair. ISBN: 0-517-309726. $10.00

[004759] Turner, Chris. Planet Simpson. Mass.: Da Capo Press, 2004. Hard Cover. Good / Good. ISBN:
0-306-81341-6. $10.00

[000241] Turow, Scott. Pleading Guilty. New York: Warner Books, 1994. Paperback. Good / . ISBN:
0-446-36550-5. $4.00

[000242] Turow, Scott. Presumed Innocent. New York: Farrar Straus Giroux, 1987. Book Club (BCE/BOMC).
Hard Cover. Good / Good. $5.00

[003408] Turow, Scott. Reversible Errors. New York: Warner Books, 2003. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-446-61262-6. $5.50

[004164] Turow, Scott. Laws of Our Fathers, The. New York: Warner Books, 1997. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-446-60440-2. $4.50

[002030] Twain, Mark. Adventures of Tom Sawyer, The. New York: Classics Illustrated, 1990. Paperback. Good
ISBN: 0-425-12241-7. $1.50

[003120] Twain, Mark. Huckleberry Finn. Toronto: J.M. Dent & Sons, 1965. Hard Cover. Good $1.00

[003775] Twain, Mark. Adventures of Tom Sawyer, The. Chicago: Field Enterprises Educational Corp., 1975.
Hard Cover. Very Good ISBN: 0-71666-3100-8. $6.00

[005351] Twain, Mark. Adventures of Huckleberry Finn, The. New York: Bantam Books, 1981. Paperback.



Good ISBN: 0-553-21079-3. $1.50

[005352] Twain, Mark. Adventures of Tom Sawyer, The. New York: Bantam Books, 1981. Paperback. Good
ISBN: 0-553-21128-5. $1.50

[005896] Twain, Mark. Who is Mark Twain?. New York: HarperCollins Publishers, 2010. Paperback. Good
ISBN: 0-06-173501-1. $5.00

[005876] Tweedie, Irina. Chasm of Fire, The. England: Element Books, 1984. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-906540-01-1. $3.50

[005678] Twigger, Robert. Voyageur. London: Weidenfeld and Nicolson, 2006. Hard Cover. Good / Good. ISBN:
0-297-82981-5. $7.50

[000953] Tyler, Anne. Ladder of Years. Toronto: Penguin Books, 1996. Paperback. Good ISBN: 0-14-024649-5.
$2.50

[002857] Tyler, Anne. Breathing Lessons. Ontario: Penguin Books, 1989. Paperback. Good ISBN: 0-14-011641-9.
$3.50

[003747] Tyler, Anne. Digging to America. Toronto: Doubleday, 2006. Hard Cover. Very Good / Very Good.
ISBN: 0-385-66289-0. $6.00

[002917] Ubelacker, Sandra. Canadian College Typing. Toronto: Copp Clark Publishing, 1979. Hard Cover.
Good ISBN: 0-7730-4262-8. $3.00

[005187] Uebelacker, Erich, Dr.. Universe: To the Limits of Space and Time. Germany: Tessloff Publishing,
1998. Hard Cover. Good ISBN: 1-58185-015-8. $3.50

[005295] Ullman, James Ramsey. Banner in the Sky. New York: Archway Books, 1968. Paperback. Good $1.50

[006257] Ullmann, Hans-J.. New Dog Handbook, The. New York: Barron's Educational Series, 1985. Paperback.
Good ISBN: 0-8120-2857-0. $3.50

[003529] Unger, Lisa. Beautiful Lies. New York: Vintage, 2008. Paperback. Good ISBN: 0-307-3889-5. $5.00
[001921] Uris, Leon. Mila 18. New York: Bantam Books, 1983. Paperback. Good ISBN: 0-553-24160-5. $2.50

[002447] Uris, Leon. O'Hara's Choice. New York: Avon Books, 2005. Paperback. As New ISBN: 0-06-056875-5.
$5.00

[002858] Uris, Leon. Mitia Pass. New York: Bantam Books, 1989. Paperback. Good ISBN: 0-553-28280-8. $3.00
[004408] Uris, Leon. QB VII. New York: Doubleday, 1970. Hard Cover. Good $2.50

[004523] Uris, Leon. Trinity. New York: Bantam Books, 1977. Paperback. Good ISBN: 0-553-10077-7. $1.50
[006168] Uris, Leon. Armageddon. New York: Dell, 1964. Paperback. Good ISBN: 0-440-10290-1. $4.00

[006169] Uris, Leon. Redemption. New York: HarperCollins Publishers, 1996. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-06-109174-X. $5.00

[000954] Urquhart, Jane. Changing Heaven. Toronto: McClelland & Stewart Ltd., 1996. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-7710-8663-6. $7.50



[005549] Urquhart, Jane. Away. Toronto: McClelland & Stewart, 1997. Paperback. Good ISBN: 0-7710-8650-4.
$4.00

[004912] Ustinov, Peter. Add a Dash of Pity. Boston: Little, Brown and Company, 1959. First Edition. Hard
Cover. Good / Good. $4.00

[002001] Uttley, Alison. Hare and the Easter Eggs. London: Collins, 1983. Hard Cover. Good / Good. ISBN:
0-00-194117-8. $1.00

[003925] Valeriani, Richard. Travels With Henry. Boston: Houghton Mifflin Company, 1979. Hard Cover. Good
ISBN: 0-395-27091-X. $6.00

[006472] Van Draanen, Wendelin. Flipped. New York: Scholastic, 2004. Paperback. Good ISBN: 0-439-64998-6.
$3.00

[000955] Van Dyke, Henry. Story of the Other Wise Man, The. Toronto: Musson Book Company, 1924. Hard
Cover. Good $1.00

[006008] Van Epp, John. How to Avoid Marrying a Jerk. New York: McGraw-Hill, Inc, 2006. Hard Cover. Very
Good / Very Good. ISBN: 0-07-147265-7. $8.00

[005573] Van Hasselt, Caroline. High Wire Act. Ontario: John Wiley & Sons, 2007. Hard Cover. Excellent /
Excellent. ISBN: 0-470-15296-6. $12.50

[002543] Van Lustbader, Eric. French Kiss. New York: Fawcett Books, 1990. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-449-21849-X. $4.00

[002544] Van Lustbader, Eric. Jian. New York: Fawcett Books, 1986. Paperback. Good ISBN: 0-449-20597-5.
$3.00

[002545] Van Lustbader, Eric. Miko, The. New York: Fawcett Books, 1985. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-449-20596-7. $3.00

[003324] Van Lustbader, Eric. Bourne Legacy, The. New York: St. Martin's Paperbacks, 2005. Paperback. Good
ISBN: 0-312-36528-4. $6.00

[004141] Vanderhaeghe, Guy. Last Crossing, The. Toronto: McClelland & Stewart, 2003. Paperback. Very Good
ISBN: 0-7710-8738-1. $8.00

[006371] Vanier, Jean. Becoming Human. New York: Paulist Press, 1998. Paperback. Very Good ISBN:
0-8091-3900-6. $4.50

[003530] Vargas, Fred. Wash This Blood Clean From My Hands. Toronto: Vintage Canada, 2008. Paperback.
Good ISBN: 0-676-97799-8. $6.00

[005020] Vasil, Adria. Ecoholic. Toronto: Vintage Canada, 2007. Paperback. Good ISBN: 0-679-31484-4. $12.00

[003788] Vassanji, M.G.. In-Between World of Vikram Lall, The. Toronto: Anchor Books, 2004. Paperback.
Good ISBN: 0-385-65991-1. $10.00

[003012] Veevers-Carter, Ming. Step By Step Art of Dried Flowers, The. Vancouver: Whitecap Books, 1994.
Paperback. Good ISBN: 1-55110-074-6. $5.00

[002471] Venolia, Jan. Better Letters. California: Ten Speed Press, 1982. Paperback. Good ISBN: 0-89815-064-7.
$3.00



[003565] Verne, Jules. Around the World in 80 Days. New York: Baronet Books, 1989. Hard Cover. Very Good
ISBN: 0-86611-952-3. $5.00

[004258] Verne, Jules. Journey to the Centre of the Earth, A. London: Blackie & Son Limited, 1967. Paperback.
Good $1.00

[005163] Verne, Jules. 20,000 Leagues Under the Sea. New York: Modern Publishing, 2001. Hard Cover. Very
Good ISBN: 0-7666-0713-5. $3.00

[002583] Veryan, Patricia. Nanette. New York: Fawcett Books, 1981. Paperback. Good ISBN: 0-449-21150-9.
$1.00

[003969] Vey, P.C.. Cats Are People Too!. New York: Plume, 1992. Paperback. Good ISBN: 0-452-26945-5.
$3.50

[003206] Vincenzi, Penny. Another Woman. London: Headline Publishing, 2007. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-7553-3322-6. $5.50

[003208] Vincenzi, Penny. Absolute Scandal, An. London: Headline Publishing, 2007. Large Print. Paperback.
Good ISBN: 0-7553-2085-1. $6.00

[005401] Vincenzi, Penny. Absolute Scandal, An. London: Headline Books, 2007. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-7553-2085-1. $6.00

[003828] Vine, Barbara. Gallowglass. London: Penguin Books, 1990. Paperback. Good ISBN: 0-14-013205-8.
$3.00

[004993] Vine, Barbara. Fatal Inversion, A. London: Penguin Books, 1987. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-14-008637-4. $3.00

[003922] Visser, Margaret. Rituals of Dinner, The. Toronto: HarperCollins Publishers, 1991. Hard Cover. Very
Good / Very Good. ISBN: 0-00-215699-7. $8.50

[005126] Vixman, Rachel. Robert's Rules of Order. New York: Jove Books, 1977. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-515-09032-8. $3.00

[002004] Voight, Cynthia. Sons from Afar. New York: Fawcett Books, 1988. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-449-70293-6. $2.25

[004906] Von Daniken, Erich. Chariots of the Gods. New York: Berkley Books, 1999. Paperback. As New ISBN:
-0425-16680-5. $8.00

[002295] Vonnegut, Kurt Jr.. Breakfast of Champions. New York: Dell Publishing, 1975. Paperback. Good
$2.00

[006001] Waldock, A.J.A.. Paradise Lost and Its Critics. England: Cambridge Press, 1961. Paperback. Good
$4.00

[002860] Walker, Alice. Color Purple, The. New York: Pocket Books, 1985. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-671-61702-8. $2.50

[004744] Walker, Jenepher. Remodeling Kitchens & Bathrooms. Grolier's, 1987. Hard Cover. Good ISBN: .
$5.00



[002031] Walker, Mort. Beetle Bailey in Too Many Sergeants. Connecticut: Dargaud, 1984. Paperback. Good
ISBN: 0-917201-01-9. $1.00

[004165] Walker, Robert W.. Cold Edge. New York: Jove Books, 2001. Paperback. Good ISBN: 0-515-12970-4.
$5.00

[003455] Wall, Robert. Patriots. Toronto: Seal Books, 1982. Paperback. Good ISBN: 0-7704-1775-2. $1.50

[001931] Wallace, Irving. Pigeon Project, The. New York: Bantam Books, 1980. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-553-13323-3. $1.50

[004142] Wallace, Irving. Guest of Honor, The. New York: Dell, 1990. Paperback. Good ISBN: 0-440-20549-2.
$3.00

[004143] Wallace, Irving. Man, The. New York: Bantam Books, 1974. Paperback. Good $2.00

[004144] Wallace, Irving. R Document, The. New York: Forge, 2006. Paperback. Very Good ISBN:
0-765-35447-0. $4.00

[004145] Wallace, Irving. Second Lady, The. New York: New American Library, 1981. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-451-15745-1. $3.00

[004146] Wallace, Irving. Twenty-Seventh Wife, The. New York: New American Library, 1962. Paperback.
Good ISBN: 0-451-08069-6. $1.00

[004293] Wallace, Irving. Seventh Secret, The. New York: New American Library, 1986. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-451-14557-7. $1.50

[003071] Wallace, Jim. Search for the Mountain Gorillas. Toronto: Bantam Books, 1985. Paperback. Good
ISBN: 0-553-26062-6. Choose Your Own Adventure $1.00

[005673] Wallace, Mary. Great Stuff for Your Room. Toronto: Greey De Pencier Books, 1992. Paperback. Good
ISBN: 1-895688-02-7. $4.00

[000243] Wallace, Patricia. Water Baby. New York: Zebra Books, 1987. Paperback. Good /. ISBN:
0-8217-2188-7. $2.50

[006315] Wallace, Rich. Double Fake. New York: Scholastic, 2006. Paperback. Good ISBN: 0-439-89903-6.
$2.50

[006316] Wallace, Rich. Southpaw. New York: Scholastic, 2007. Paperback. Good ISBN: 0-545-00003-3. $2.00

[000959] Waller, Robert James. Border Music. New York: Time Warner Company, 1995. Hard Cover. Good /
Good. ISBN: 0-446-51858-1. $3.00

[000960] Waller, Robert James. Border Music. New York: Warner Books, 1995. Hard Cover. Good / Good.
ISBN: 0-446-51858-1. $4.00

[004259] Waller, Robert James. Bridges of Madison County, The. New York: Warner Books, 1997. Paperback.
Good ISBN: 0-446-36449-5. $3.50

[004699] Waller, Robert James. Bridges of Madison County, The. New York: Warner Books, 1992. Hard Cover.
As New / As New. ISBN: 0-446-51652-X. $7.50

[006343] Wallig, Gaird. Red-Tailed Hawk Named Bucket, A. California: Celestial Arts, 1980. Hard Cover. Good



/ Fair. ISBN: 0-89087-276-7. $3.50

[006096] Walsh, Jill Paton. Debts of Dishonor. New York: St. Martin's Minotaur, 2006. Hard Cover. Good /
Good. ISBN: 0-312-35536-X. $7.50

[005136] Walsh, Mike. Fallen Son. New York: Onyx Books, 1994. Paperback. Good ISBN: 0-451-40488-2. $3.00

[002585] Walsh, Sheila. Diamond Waterfall, The. New York: Signet Books, 1984. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-451-12875-3. $1.00

[002586] Walsh, Sheila. Incorrigible Rake, The. New York: Signet Books, 1984. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-451-13194-0. $1.00

[002587] Walsh, Sheila. Runaway Bride, The. New York: Signet Books, 1983. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-451-12514-2. $1.00

[003808] Walter, Ryan. Off the Bench & Into the Game. Vancouver: Heritage House Publishing, 2008.
Paperback. Very Good ISBN: 1-894974-23-9. $8.00

[001868] Walters, Eric. Stand Your Ground. Toronto: Stoddart Publishing, 1994. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-7736-7421-7. $3.00

[004660] Walters, Eric. Run. Toronto: Penguin Books, 2003. Paperback. Good ISBN: 0-14-331218-9. $4.50

[001922] Walters, Minette. Shape of Snakes, The. Toronto: McClelland & Stewart, 2001. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-7710-8758-6. $5.00

[002807] Walters, Minette. Scold's Bridle, The. London: Pan Books Ltd., 1995. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-330-33663-0. $4.00

[004541] Walters, Minette. Breaker, The. Toronto: McClelland & Stewart, 1999. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-7710-8756-X. $5.00

[000957] Wambaugh, Joseph. Black Marble, The. New York: Dell, 1979. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-440-10647-8. $2.00

[000958] Wambaugh, Joseph. Glitter Dome, The. Toronto: Bantam Books, 1982. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-553-20822-5. $2.00

[001932] Wambaugh, Joseph. Glitter Dome, The. New York: Bantam Books, 1982. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-553-20822-5. $2.00

[004460] Wambaugh, Joseph. Blooding, The. New York: William Morrow & Company, 1989. Hard Cover. Very
Good / Very Good. ISBN: 0-688-08617-9. $6.50

[004994] Wambaugh, Joseph. Golden Orange, The. New York: Bantam Books, 1991. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-553-29026-6. $3.00

[005686] Wambaugh, Joseph. Hollywood Crows. New York: Little, Brown & Company, 2008. Hard Cover. Very
Good / Very Good. ISBN: 0-316-02528-3. $7.50

[001270] Wanderer, Zev. Letting Go. New York: Dell Books, 1987. Paperback. Good ISBN: 0-440-14730-1.
$3.00

[005280] Wanous, S.W.. Personal Typewriting. Toronto: W.J. Gage & Co., 1967. Hard Cover. Good $2.00



[003072] Ward, Lynd. Biggest Bear, The. New York: Scholastic, 1952. Paperback. Good ISBN: 0-590-01313-0.
$1.00

[006473] Warner, Gertrude Chandler. Ghost Ship Mystery, The. New York: Scholastic, 1994. Paperback. Good
ISBN: 0-590-46938-X. $2.00

[006254] Warner, Penny. Official Nancy Drew Handbook, The. Pennsylvania: Quirk Books, 2007. Hard Cover.
Good ISBN: 1-59474-194-8. $5.00

[001212] Warren, Bob. George Jay School, 1909. Victoria: Desktop Publishing, 1998. Paperback. Good ISBN:
1-895332-19-2. $2.50

[003410] Warren, Pat. Sunshine. Ontario: Harlequin, 1992. Paperback. Good ISBN: 0-373-82506-4. $2.00
[004608] Warren, Pat. Bright Hopes. Toronto: Harlequin, 1992. Paperback. Good ISBN: 0-373-82502-1. $2.00

[006380] Warren, Rick. Purpose Driven Life, The. Michigan: Zondervan Books, 2002. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-310-21074-7. $4.00

[006110] Warrington, Judi. Chalkdust. Victoria: 2009. Paperback. Good ISBN: 0-9864758-0-1. $7.00

[001371] Warton, Susan. Children's Rooms & Play Yards. California: Lane Publishing Co., 1980. Paperback.
Good ISBN: 0-376-01054-1. $3.00

[000244] Washburn, Stan. Into Thin Air. New York: Pocket Books, 1996. Paperback. Good /. ISBN:
0-671-56246-0. $4.50

[005709] Waterford, Kathleen. Skin Cure Diet, The. New York: [Universe Inc., 2005. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-595-35883-7. $3.00

[000961] Watson, John. Mystery of the Downs, The. New York: Dodd, Mead & Company, 1928. Hard Cover.
Good $1.00

[006205] Watson, Lyall. Romeo Error, The. London: Coronet Books, 1976. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-340-19989-X. $1.50

[005745] Watson, Peter. Crusade. London: Headline Books, 1988. Paperback. Good ISBN: 0-7472-3143-5. $3.50

[005075] Watt-Evans, Lawrence. Denner's Wreck. New York: Avon Books, 1988. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-380-75250-6. $2.00

[002522] Watters, Reginald Eyers. British Columbia: a Centennial Anthology. Toronto: McClelland & Stewart,
1958. Hard Cover. Good /. $5.00

[001271] Watts, Alan. Wisdom of Insecurity, The. New York: Vintage, 1951. Paperback. Good ISBN:
394-70468-1. $2.00

[002114] Wauters, Ambika. Chakras and Their Archetypes. California: Crossing Press, 1999. Paperback. Good
ISBN: 0-89594-891-5. $6.00

[003837] Wax, Judith. Starting in the Middle. New York: Holt, Rinehart & Winston, 1979. Hard Cover. Good /
Good. ISBN: 0-03-020296-5. $2.50

[004094] Way, Margaret. Outback Heiress, Surprise Proposal. Toronto: Harlequin, 2009. Paperback. Good



ISBN: 0-373-17589-5. $2.00

[005909] Weatherby, W.].. Chariots of Fire. New York: Dell, 1982. Paperback. Good ISBN: 0-440-01149-3.
$2.50

[002560] Weaver, Ingrid. True Lies. New York: Silhouette Books, 1995. Paperback. Good ISBN: 0-373-07660-6.
$2.00

[005760] Webb, Debra. Anywhere She Runs. New York: St. Martin's Paperbacks, 2010. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-312-53297-0. $5.00

[005800] Webb, Michelle. My Folks, Back to the Basics. Kansas: Capper Press, 1994. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-941678-41-5. $5.50

[006122] Webb, Peggy. Beloved Stranger. New York: Silhouette Books, 1991. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-373-47174-2. $2.00

[003386] Webber, Marlene. Street Kids. Toronto: University of Toronto Press, 1994. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-8020-6705-0. $3.00

[001134] Weber, Bruce. Weird Moments in Sports. New York: Scholastic Book Services, 1975. Paperback. Good
ISBN: 0-590-41646-4. $1.50

[003810] Weber, Dan. Best Book of Hockey Facts, The. Ontario: Firefly Books, 2004. Paperback. Good ISBN:
1-55407-021-X. $5.00

[003286] Weber, Louis. No-Guilt Desserts. Illinois: Publications International, 1992. Coil-bound. As New ISBN:
1-56173-408-X. $3.00

[004747] Weber, Louis. Pasta Collection. Illinois: Publications International, 1992. Hard Cover. Good / Good.
ISBN: 1-56173-670-8. $6.00

[005276] Weber, Louis. Silver Book of Hope, The. Illinois: Publication International, 1999. Hard Cover. Very
Good ISBN: 0-7853-3738-5. $3.00

[005820] Weber, Louis. Hurry-Up Chicken Recipes. Illinois: Publication International, 1992. Hard Cover. Good
ISBN: 0-56173-970-7. $3.00

[001235] Webster, Dan. Think for Yourself!. Illinois: Authentic Leadership Inc., 1997. Paperback. Good $2.00

[003217] Weed, Susun. Menopausal Years: The Wise Woman Way. New York: Ash Tree Publishing, 1992.
Paperback. Very Good ISBN: 9614620-4-3. $5.00

[003222] Weil, Andrew, M.D.. 8 Weeks to Optimum Health. New York: Alfred A. Knopf, 1997. Hard Cover. As
New / As New. ISBN: 0-679-44715-6. $7.00

[004462] Weiner, Jonathan. Planet Earth. Toronto: Bantam Books, 1986. Hard Cover. Good / Good. ISBN: .
$4.50

[001007] Weinstein, Howard. Star Trek: Deep Domain. New York: Pocket Books, 1987. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-671-63329-5. $2.50

[005076] Weis, Margaret. Dragons of War, The. England: Random House, 1996. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-7869-0491-7. $3.00



[003160] Weisberger, Lauren. Everyone Worth Knowing. New York: Pocket Books, 2007. Paperback. Good
ISBN: 1-4165-4300-7. $5.00

[004692] Weisberger, Lauren. Chasing Harry Winston. New York: Simon & Schuster, 2008. Hard Cover. Good /
Good. ISBN: 1-4165-9019-6. $10.00

[005679] Weisman, Alan. World Without Us, The. Ontario: HarperCollins Publishers, 2007. Paperback. Good
ISBN: 1-55468-226-3. $8.00

[002298] Welch, James. Winter in the Blood. New York: Penguin Books, 1986. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-14-008644-7. $8.00

[004562] Welk, Lawrence. Wunnerful, Wunnerful!. New York: Bantam Books, 1973. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-553-07463-175. $1.00

[001867] Well, Ann. Red Sails to Capri. England: Troll Associates, 1980. Paperback. Good ISBN: 0-14-032858-0.
$2.50

[002589] Wells, Angela. Rash Contract. Toronto: Harlequin, 1989. Paperback. Good ISBN: 0-373-03054-1.
$1.00

[001008] Wells, H.G.. Invisible Man, The. New York: Baronet Books, 1995. Paperback. Good $4.00

[005617] Wells, H.G.. Short History of the World, A. New York: Penguin Books, 1984. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-14-020005-3. $3.00

[005759] Wells, H.G.. Time Machine, The. London: Pan Books Ltd., 1971. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-330-01697-0. $2.00

[001983] Wells, Helen. Cherry Ames at Hilton Hospital. New York: Grosset & Dunlop, 1959. Hard Cover. Fair
$0.50

[001984] Wells, Helen. Cherry Ames, Flight Nurse. New York: Grosset & Dunlop, 1945. Hard Cover. Good
$0.50

[001985] Wells, Helen. Cherry Ames, Companion Nurse. New York: Grosset & Dunlop, 1964. Hard Cover. Good
$0.50

[001986] Wells, Helen. Cherry Ames, Country Doctor's Nurse. London: World Distributors, 1963. Hard Cover.
Good ISBN: . $0.50

[005488] Wells, Melinda. Killer Mousse. New York: Berkley Books, 2008. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-425-21981-2. $2.50

[000962] Wells, Rebecca. Divine Secrets of the Ya-Ya Sisterhood. New York: HarperCollins Publishers, 1997.
Large-Format Paperback. Good ISBN: 0-06-092833-6. $9.00

[000963] Wells, Rebecca. Divine Secrets of the Ya-Ya Sisterhood. New York: HarperCollins Publishers, 1996.
Paperback. Good ISBN: 0-06-050225-8. $5.50

[001199] Wells, Rebecca. Little Altars Everywhere. London: Pan Books Ltd., 2001. Paperback. As New ISBN:
0-330-37670-5. $5.00

[003316] Welsh, Robin. Beginner's Guide to Curling. London: Pelham Books, 1969. Hard Cover. Good / Fair.
$2.00



[000245] Wentworth, Patricia. Listening Eye, The. London: Coronet Books, 1977. Paperback. Good / . ISBN:
0-340-21-794-4. $1.50

[001974] Wentworth, Patricia. Watersplash, The. London: Coronet Books, 1985. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-340-15950-2. $2.00

[006255] Wentworth, Patricia. Wicked Uncle. New York: HarperPerrenial, 1993. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-06-092362-8. $5.00

[001446] Wernert, Susan. North American Wildlife. New York: Reader's Digest, 1982. Hard Cover. Good / Fair.
ISBN: 0-89577-102-0. $4.00

[000964] Wesley, Mary. Part of the Furniture. London: Black Swan, 1998. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-552-99723-4. $5.00

[002861] Wesley, Mary. Jumping the Queue. London: Black Swan, 1989. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-552-99082-5. $2.50

[002862] Wesley, Mary. Sensible Life, A. London: Black Swan, 1990. Paperback. Good ISBN: 0-552-13805-3.
$3.00

[000246] Wesley, Valerie Wilson. When Death Comes Stealing. New York: Avon Books, 1995. Paperback. Good
/. ISBN: 0-380-72491-x. $4.00

[000965] West, Morris. Backlash. Toronto: Bantam Books, 1982. Paperback. Good ISBN: 0-553-20481-5. $2.00

[000966] West, Morris. Master Class. New York: St. Martin's Paperbacks, 1992. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-312-92767-3. $3.50

[000967] West, Morris. Summer of the Red Wolf. London: Fontana, 1991. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-00-615839-0. $1.00

[001712] West, Morris. Ambassador, The. Toronto: Pocket Books, 1974. Paperback. Good ISBN:
671-78763-2-175. $3.00

[001981] West, Morris. Ambassador, The. Ontario: Pocket Books, 1974. Paperback. Good ISBN: 671-78763-2.
$1.50

[002863] West, Morris. Clowns of God, The. Toronto: Bantam Books, 1982. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-553-20662-1. $2.00

[002864] West, Rebecca. Birds Fall Down, The. London: Pan Books Ltd., 1978. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-330-30037-7. $2.00

[000968] Westin, Jeane. Love and Glory. New York: Pocket Books, 1986. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-671-62910-7. $3.00

[003862] Westland, Pamela. Wholefood Cookbook, The. London: Treasure Press, 1987. Hard Cover. As New
ISBN: 1-85051-216-7. $5.00

[004147] Wharton, Edith. Age of Innocence, The. New York: Collier Books, 1986. Paperback. Very Good ISBN:
0-02-026478-X. $3.00

[002628] Wheeler, Keith. Townsmen, The. Virginia: Time-Life Books, 1975. Hard Cover. Good ISBN:



0-8094-1489-9. $4.00

[004561] Wheeler, Richard. Rocky Mountain Company, The. New York: Pinnacle Books, 1991. Paperback.
Good ISBN: 1-55817-558-X. $2.50

[003378] Wheeler, Sara. Island Apart, An. London: Little, Brown and Company, 1992. Hard Cover. Very Good /
Good. ISBN: 0-356-20367-0. $4.00

[000969] Wheelwright, Jere H.. Strong Room, The. New York: Charles Scribner's Sons, 1948. Hard Cover. Good
/ Fair. $1.00

[001115] White, Betty. Leading Lady, The. New York: Bantam Books, 1991. Hard Cover. Good / Good. ISBN:
0-553-07395-8. $3.00

[001129] White, Charles. How to Catch a Salmon. Victoria: Saltaire Publishing, 1977. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-88792-005-5. $1.00

[002516] White, Charles. How to Catch Salmon. Surrey BC: Heritage House Publishing, 1993. Paperback. Good
ISBN: 0-88792-005-5. $2.50

[005694] White, Charles. How To Catch Crabs. Vancouver: Maclean-Hunter, 1984. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-88896-133-8. $2.00

[001860] White, E.B.. Charlotte's Web. New York: Harper Trophy Book, 1952. Paperback. Fine $1.00

[002318] White, E.B.. Trumpet of the Swan, The. New York: HarperCollins Publishers, 1973. Paperback. Good
ISBN: 0-06-44048-4. $4.50

[001079] White, Ellen Emerson. Bo Jackson. New York: Scholastic Book Services, 1990. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-590-44075-6. $2.00

[005758] White, Randy Wayne. Everglades. New York: Berkley Books, 2004. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-425-19666-0. $5.50

[001933] White, Robin. Siberian Light. New York: Dell Books, 1998. Paperback. Very Good ISBN:
0-440-22460-8. $5.00

[002892] White, Theodore. Breach of Faith. New York: Atheneum, 1975. Hard Cover. Good / Good. ISBN:
0-689-10658-0. $4.00

[003983] Whitman, Walt. Leaves of Grass. New York: Barnes & Noble, 1992. Hard Cover. Good / Good. ISBN:
1-56619-026-6. $7.50

[003800] Whitmont, Edward. Dreams, a Portal to the Source. New York: Routledge, 1996. Paperback. Good
ISBN: 0-415-06453-8. $6.00

[002590] Whitney, Diana. Baby on His Doorstep. New York: Silhouette Books, 1998. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-373-24165-8. $2.00

[000247] Whitney, Phyllis A.. Black Amber. New York: Fawcett Books, 1965. Paperback. Good /. $1.00

[000970] Whitney, Phyllis A.. Daughter of the Stars. New York: Fawcett Books, 1995. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-449-22344-2. $4.00

[000971] Whitney, Phyllis A.. Golden Unicorn, The. New York: Doubleday, 1976. Book Club (BCE/BOMC).



Hard Cover. Good / Fair. $2.50

[000972] Whitney, Phyllis A.. Feather on the Moon. New York: Fawcett Books, 1989. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-449-21625-x. $3.00

[001223] Whitney, Phyllis A.. Guide to Fiction Writing. Boston: The Writer, Inc., 1988. Hard Cover. As New /
As New. ISBN: 0-87116-157-5. $4.00

[001763] Whitney, Phyllis A.. Black Amber. New York: Crest Reprint, 1964. Paperback. Good $1.00

[003346] Whitney, Phyllis A.. Daughter of the Stars. New York: Fawcett Books, 1995. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-449-22344-2. $4.00

[005337] Whitney, Phyllis A.. Woman Without a Past. New York: Fawcett Books, 1992. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-449-22071-0. $3.50

[005970] Whitney, Phyllis A.. Vermilion. New York: Doubleday, 1981. Hard Cover. Good / Good. $3.00

[003415] Whyte, David. Heart Aroused, The. New York: Doubleday, 1996. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-385-48418-6. $7.00

[004429] Whyte, Jack. Uther. Toronto: Viking, 2000. Hard Cover. Very Good ISBN: 0-670-87162-1. $9.50

[003174] Wickham, Madeleine. Cocktails for Three. New York: St. Martin's Paperbacks, 2002. Paperback. Good
ISBN: 0-312-98369-7. $5.00

[004691] Wickham, Madeleine. Gatecrasher, The. New York: St. Martin's Press, 2007. Hard Cover. Good /
Good. ISBN: 0-312-36127-0. $9.00

[005372] Wickham, Madeleine. Gatecrasher, The. New York: Thomas Dunne Books, 2000. Paperback. Good
ISBN: 0-312-38107-7. $6.00

[005470] Wickham, Madeleine. Desirable Residence, A. New York: St. Martin's Paperbacks, 1999. Paperback.
Good ISBN: 0-312-96815-9. $4.00

[005411] Wiersema, Robert. Before I Wake. Toronto: Vintage, 2007. Paperback. Good ISBN: 0-679-31374-8.
$10.00

[005412] Wiersema, Robert. Before I Wake. Toronto: Raincoast Books, 2006. Hard Cover. Very Good / Very
Good. ISBN: 0-679-31373-7. $12.00

[004154] Wiesel, Elie. Night. New York: Farrar Straus Giroux, 2006. Paperback. Very Good ISBN: 0-374-50001-0.
$5.00

[001269] Wigmore, Ann. Be Your Own Doctor. New York: Avery Publishing Group, 1982. Paperback. Good
ISBN: 0-89529-193-2. $2.50

[006327] Wigoder, Devorah. Garden of Eden Cookbook, The. San Francisco: Harper & Row, 1987. Hard Cover.
Very Good / Good. ISBN: 0-06-069402-5. $5.00

[006151] Wilde, Lori. You Only Love Twice. New York: Warner Books, 2006. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-446-61516-1. $4.50

[004894] Wilde, Oscar. Best Known Works, The. New York: Wise & Co., 1943. Hard Cover. Good $4.00



[006318] Wilder, John. Other Side of Rome, The. Michigan: Zondervan Books, 1959. Hard Cover. Good / Good.
ISBN:. $2.50

[005161] Wilder, Laura Ingalls. Dance at Grandpa's. New York: Scholastic, 1995. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-590-25218-6. $2.00

[006474] Wilder, Laura Ingalls. On the Banks of Plum Creek. New York: Scholastic, 1965. Paperback. Good
ISBN: 0-590-11889-7. $2.50

[005204] Wilhelm, Hans. I Hate Bedtime!. New York: Scholastic, 2004. Paperback. Good ISBN: 0-439-68264-9.
$1.00

[003204] Wilhelm, Kate. Casebook of Constance & Charlie, The. New York: St. Martin's Paperbacks, 2000.
Paperback. Good ISBN: 0-312-25378-8. $4.00

[001862] Williams, Bert. Sword of Egypt. Ontario: Scholastic, 1977. Paperback. Good $1.00

[002032] Williams, David R.. With Malice Aforethought. Victoria: Sono Nis Press, 1993. Paperback. Good
ISBN: 1-55039-033-3. $6.50

[003296] Williams, Jacqueline. No Salt, No Sugar, No Fat Cookbook. California: Bristol Publishing, 1993.
Paperback. Good ISBN: 1-55867-085-8. $5.00

[002341] Williams, Lea. Southeast Asia: a History. New York: Oxford University Press, 1976. Paperback. Good
ISBN: 0-19-502000-6. $7.00

[005049] Williams, Neville. All the Queen's Men. New York: Macmillan Company, 1972. Hard Cover. Very Good
/ Very Good. $5.00

[002299] Williams, Nigel. Wimbledon Poioner, The. London: Faber and Faber, 1991. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-571-16131-6. $6.50

[005138] Williams, Paul. House Plants. New York: DK Publishing, 2006. Paperback. Very Good ISBN:
0-7506-1342-6. $10.00

[004499] Williams, Phyllis. Nourishing Your Unborn Child. New York: Avon Books, 1975. Paperback. Good
ISBN: 0-380-00472-0. $1.00

[005286] Williamson, Joseph. Western Garden Book. California: Lane Publishing Co., 1971. Hard Cover. Good
$4.00

[001308] Williamson, Lyn. First Picture Atlas. London: Kingfisher Books Limited Lon, 1981. Hard Cover. Good
ISBN: 0-7063-6001-x. $3.00

[003282] Williamson, Marianne. Return to Love, A. New York: HarperCollins Publishers, 1992. Hard Cover.
Good ISBN: 0-06-016374-7. $4.50

[000977] Willoughby, Lee Davis. Wranglers, The. New York: Dell, 1982. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-440-09838-6. $2.00

[002484] Willows, Derald. Canada: Colony to Centennial. Toronto: McGraw-Hill, Inc, 1970. Hard Cover. Good
$3.50

[002865] Wilson, Angus. Bit Off the Map, A. London: Penguin Books, 1968. Paperback. Good $1.00



[004664] Wilson, John A.. Across Frozen Seas. Vancouver: Beach Holme Publishing, 1997. Paperback. Good
ISBN: 0-88878-381-7. $2.50

[003102] Wilson, John Rowan. Means to an End. New York: Doubleday, 1959. Hard Cover. Good / Good. $1.50

[002591] Wilson, Leanna. Expectant Secretary, The. New York: Silhouette Books, 1999. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-373-65043-4. $2.00

[002592] Wilson, Linda Randall. Counterfeit Husband. New York: Harlequin, 1995. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-373-16596-x. $1.00

[002593] Wilson, Linda Randall. He's a Rebel. New York: Harlequin, 1994. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-373-16561-7. $2.00

[002602] Wilson, Lois. Chatelaine's Gardening Book. Toronto: Doubleday, 1974. Hard Cover. Good / Poor.
$5.00

[003918] Wilson, Robert. Are You Listening?. Ontario: Office for Senior Citizens, 1989. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-7729-5286-8. $3.00

[003024] Wilton. Cake Decorating - 1985 Pattern Book. Illinois: Wilton Enterprises, 1985. Paperback. Good
$2.00

[002094] Winchester, Simon. Professor and the Madman, The. New York: HarperCollins Publishers, 1999.
Paperback. Good ISBN: 0-06-017596-6. $9.50

[004633] Winchester, Simon. Krakatoa: The Day the World Exploded. London: Penguin Books, 2004.
Paperback. Good ISBN: 0-141-00517-3. $4.00

[000976] Windley, Carol. Visible Light. Vancouver: Oolichan Books, 1993. Paperback. Signed by Author. Good
ISBN: 0-88982-124-0. $7.00

[005768] Windley, Carol. Home Schooling. Toronto: Cormorant Books, 2006. Paperback. Good ISBN:
1-896951-91-0. $10.00

[001024] Wingfield, R.D.. Touch of Frost, A. New York: Bantam Books, 1995. Paperback. Good / Good. ISBN:
0-55357169-9. $3.50

[005485] Wingfield, R.D.. Killing Frost, A. London: Corgi Books, 2008. Paperback. Good ISBN: 0-552-15689-9.
$6.00

[001934] Winters, Jon. Catenary Exchange, The. New York: Avon Books, 1983. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-380-85233-0. $2.00

[004572] Winters, Rebecca. Bridegroom's Vow, The. Ontario: Harlequin, 2002. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-373-03693-0. $2.00

[006120] Winterson, Jeanette. Lighthousekeeping. Toronto: Vintage, 2005. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-676-97686-7. $4.00

[002300] Winton, Tim. Riders, The. Australia: Picador, 1995. Paperback. Good ISBN: 0-330-35739-5. $5.00
[004374] Wiseman, Eva. Kanada. Toronto: Tundra Books, 2006. Paperback. Good ISBN: 0-88776-729-X. $6.50

[002321] Wisner, Franz. Honeymoon with My Brother. New York: St. Martin's Paperbacks, 2005. Hard Cover.



As New / As New. ISBN: 0-312-32090-6. $12.00

[000974] Withall, Mary. Fields of Heather. London: Coronet Books, 1998. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-340-71746-7. $5.00

[000975] Withall, Mary. Gorse in Bloom, The. London: Coronet Books, 1996. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-340-64052-9. $5.00

[000978] Withall, Mary. Poppy Orchard, The. London: Coronet Books, 2000. Paperback. As New ISBN:
0-340-74870-2. $5.00

[004622] Withall, Mary. Beacon on the Shore. London: Coronet Books, 1996. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-340-64050-2. $3.50

[006270] Witherspoon, Kimberly. Don't Try This At Home. New York: Bloomsbury, 2005. Hard Cover. Very
Good / Very Good. ISBN: 1-59691-070-4. $9.00

[003380] Wittgenstein, Ludwig. Last Writings on the Philosophy of Psychology - Vol. 2. London: Blackwell
Publishers, 1994. Paperback. Very Good ISBN: 0-631-18956-4. $4.50

[006141] Wittlinger, Ellen. Razzle. New York: Simon & Schuster, 2003. Paperback. Good ISBN: 0-689-85600-8.
$5.00

[001923] Wohl, Burton. China Syndrome, The. New York: Bantam Books, 1979. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-553-13017-x. $1.00

[000980] Wolfe, Tom. Right Stuff, The. New York: Bantam Books, 1985. Paperback. Good ISBN: 0-553-25596-7.
$2.50

[005700] Woloch, Isser. Eighteenth-Century Europe 1715-1789. New York: W.W. Norton & Company, 1982.
Paperback. Good ISBN: 0-393-95214-2. $5.00

[006093] Wolpert, Cheri. Sun Rooms. California: Price Stern Sloan, 1989. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-89586-739-7. $4.00

[006326] Wolters, Richard. Family Dog. New York: Penguin Books, 1975. Hard Cover. Good / Good. ISBN:
0-525-24554-5. $2.50

[000248] Wolzien, Valerie. Star-Spangled Murder, A. New York: Fawcett Books, 1993. Paperback. Good / .
ISBN: 0-449-14834-3. $2.50

[002009] Wood, June Rae. Man Who Loved Clowns. New York: G.P. Putnam's Sons, 1992. Paperback. As New
ISBN: 0-399-21888-2. $4.00

[006108] Wood, Lana. Natalie. New York: G.P. Putnam's Sons, 1984. Hard Cover. Good / Good. $4.00

[002908] Wood, Lawrence. Your Thyroid. New York: Ballantine Books, 1995. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-345-39170-5. $3.50

[001779] Wood, Marcia. Secret Life of Hilary Thorne, The. New York: Atheneum, 1988. Paperback. As New /
As New. ISBN: 0-689-31405-1. $5.00

[000982] Wood, Mike Lunnon. Let Not the Deep. New York: HarperCollins Publishers, 1994. Paperback. Good
ISBN: 0-00-647590-6. $5.00



[005578] Wooding, Loyta. Leftovers Cookbook, The. New York: Grosset & Dunlop, 1969. Paperback. Good
ISBN: 0-448-02505-1. $2.00

[005359] Woodiwiss, Kathleen E.. Flame and the Flower, The. New York: Avon Books, 1972. Paperback. Good
ISBN: 0-380-00525-5. $2.50

[002020] Woodley, Richard. Bad News Bears, The. New York: Dell, 1978. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-440-10823-3. $1.00

[006280] Woodman, Richard. 1805. London: Sphere Books Limited, 1987. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-7221-9408-0. $2.50

[005034] Woodruff, Sandra. Secrets of Fat-Free Cooking. New York: Avery Publishing Group, 1995. Paperback.
Good ISBN: 0-89529-668-3. $5.00

[005035] Woodruff, William. Road to Nab End, The. London: Eland, 2000. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-907871-67-4. $5.00

[001408] Woods, Stuart. Prince of Beverly Hills, The. New York: G.P. Putnam's Sons, 2004. Hard Cover. As
New / Good. ISBN: 0-399-15220-2. $12.00

[005681] Woods, Stuart. Capital Crimes. New York: G. P. Putnam's Sons, 2003. Hard Cover. Very Good / Very
Good. ISBN: 0-399-15090-0. $6.00

[002296] Woolf, Virginia. To the Lighthouse. London: Penguin Books, 1992. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-14-018572-0. $4.00

[002309] Woolf, Virginia. Room of One's Own & Three Guineas, A. London: Oxford University Press, 1998.
Paperback. Good ISBN: 0-19-283484-3. $2.50

[003670] Worth, Bonnie. Oh Say Can You Seed?. New York: Random House, 2001. Hard Cover. Good ISBN:
0-375-81095-1. $3.50

[003295] Worthington, Diane. Cuisine of California, The. California: Jeremy Tarcher, 1983. Paperback. Good
ISBN: 0-87477-287-7. $4.00

[000981] Wouk, Herman. Winds of War, The. New York: Pocket Books, 1973. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-671-82527-5. $2.00

[003005] Wouk, Herman. Glory, The. Boston: Little, Brown and Company, 1994. Hard Cover. Good / Good.
ISBN: 0-316-95525-6. $6.00

[003074] Wouk, Herman. Inside, Outside. Boston: Little, Brown and Company, 1985. Hard Cover. Excellent /
Excellent. ISBN: 0-316-95504-3. $6.50

[004260] Wouk, Herman. Hope, The. Boston: Little, Brown and Company, 1994. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-316-85257.0. $4.00

[004818] Wouk, Herman. Marjorie Morningstar. New York: Doubleday, 1955. First Edition. Hard Cover. Good
$4.00

[004836] Wouk, Herman. War and Remembrance. Boston: Little, Brown and Company, 1978. Hard Cover. Good
/ Fair. ISBN: . $6.00

[005408] Wrenn, Elizabeth. Around the Next Corner. London: Penguin Books, 2006. Hard Cover. Good / Good.



ISBN: 0-7394-7175-3. $7.50

[005555] Wright, Betty Ren. Ghosts Beneath Our Feet. New York: Apple Paperbacks, 1984. Paperback. Good
ISBN: 0-590-40755-4. $2.00

[006238] Wright, Eric. Death By Degrees. Toronto: Seal Books, 1993. Paperback. Good ISBN: 0-7704-2601-8.
$3.50

[003536] Wright, John C.. Fugitives of Chaos. New York: Tom Doherty Associates, 2007. Paperback. Good
ISBN: 0-7653-5387-3. $5.50

[000250] Wright, L.R.. Touch of Panic, A. Toronto: Seal Books, 1995. Paperback. Good /. ISBN: 0-770-42620-4.
$4.00

[001684] Wright, L.R.. Chill Rain In January, A. Toronto: McClelland & Stewart, 1990. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-7704-2417-1. $3.50

[002452] Wright, L.R.. Chill Rain in January, A. Toronto: Seal Books, 1991. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-7704-2417-1. $4.50

[005631] Wright, L.R.. Sleep While I Sing. England: Fontana, 1988. Paperback. Good ISBN: 0-00-617587-2.
$3.00

[005635] Wright, L.R.. Touch of Panic, A. Toronto: Seal Books, 1995. Paperback. Good ISBN: 0-770-42620-4.
$4.00

[005636] Wright, L.R.. Kidnap. Toronto: Seal Books, 2001. Paperback. Good ISBN: 0-7704-2796-0. $4.00
[005637] Wright, L.R.. Mother Love. Toronto: Seal Books, 1996. Paperback. Good ISBN: 0-7704-2716-2. $4.00
[005638] Wright, L.R.. Suspect, The. Toronto: Seal Books, 1986. Paperback. Good ISBN: 0-7704-2122-9. $3.50

[003485] Wright, Norman. Tomorrow Can Be Different. Michigan: Baker Book House Company, 1995.
Paperback. Good ISBN: 0-8007-8676-9. $4.50

[004522] Wroblewski, David. Story of Edgar Sawtelle, The. Toronto: Bond Street Books, 2008. Hard Cover.
Very Good / Very Good. ISBN: 0-385-66478-3. $8.50

[001294] Wyler, Rose. Real Science Riddles. New York: Scholastic Book Services, 1971. Paperback. Fair $1.00

[002919] Wylie, Betty Jane. Everywoman's Money Book. Toronto: Key Porter Books, 1995. Paperback. Good
ISBN: 1-55013-652-6. $10.00

[005160] Wyss, Johann. Swiss Family Robinson. New York: Modern Publishing, 2001. Hard Cover. Very Good
ISBN: 0-7666-0712-7. $3.00

[001137] Yallop, David. In God's Name. London: Jonathan Cape, 1984. Hard Cover. Good / Good. ISBN:
0-224-02089-7. $7.00

[002880] Yan, Stephen. Chinese Recipes. Vancouver: Yan's Variety Company, 1981. Coil-bound. Good $2.50
[004654] Yarbro, Chelsea. False Dawn. New York: Doubleday, 1978. Hard Cover. Good / Good. $2.00

[000984] Yastrow, Shelby. Under Oath. New York: Diamond Books, 1994. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-7865-0005-0. $3.50



[000985] Yerby, Frank. Saracen Blade, The. New York: Dial Press, 1952. Hard Cover. Good / Fair. $2.00

[001365] Yerian, Cameron. Making, Touching, Tinkering. New York: Childrens Press, 1974. Hard Cover. Good
$2.00

[005953] Yoshimoto, Banana. Kitchen. New York: Washington Square Press, 1994. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-671-88018-7. $4.00

[002023] Young, Alida. Megan the Klutz. Ohio: Willowisp Press, 1986. Paperback. Good ISBN: 0-87406-146-6.
$1.50

[002022] Young, Scott. Scrubs on Skates. Toronto: McClelland & Stewart, 1988. Paperback. Fine ISBN:
0-7710-9088-9. $2.00

[005406] Young, Scott. Boys of Saturday Night, The. Toronto: Macmillan Canada, 1990. Hard Cover. Good /
Good. ISBN: 0-7715-9105-5. $7.50

[004377] Young, Terence. After Goodlake's. Vancouver: Raincoast Books, 2004. Paperback. Good ISBN:
1-55192-683-0. $12.50

[000986] Zachary, Hugh. Freedom's Victory. New York: Dell, 1982. Paperback. Good ISBN: 0-440-02520-6.
$1.50

[006089] Zeman, Anne. Everything You Need to Know About Math Homewrork. New York: Scholastic, 1994.
Paperback. Good ISBN: 0-590-49359-0. $4.00

[000252] Zencey, Eric. Panama. New York: Berkley Books, 1997. Paperback. Good /. ISBN: 0-425-15602-8.
$4.50

[001277] Zimbardo, Philip. Shyness. Ontario: Addison-Wesley Publishing Co., 1977. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-201-08794-4. $3.00

[001787] Zindel, Paul. Amazing and Death-Defying Diary of Eugene Dingman, The. New York: Charlotte
Zolotow Book, 1987. Hard Cover. Good / . ISBN: 0-06-026862-X. $4.00

[003488] Zolar. Book of Dreams, Numbers & Lucky Days. New York: Prentice Hall, 1985. Paperback. Good
ISBN: 0-13-984097-4. $3.50

[002110] Zukav, Gary. Seat of the Soul, The. New York: Simon & Schuster, 1990. Paperback. Good ISBN:
0-671-69507-x. $9.00

[004811] Zweig, Stefan. Mary Queen of Scotland and the Isles. New York: Viking Press, 1935. Hard Cover.
Good $2.50



